
2025 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Sorted By tax key number
Manufacturing values suppressed

Town of Cottage Grove , Dane County

Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

DARRELL LANGE
4648 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 FR NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC HWY IN DOC 643742 
(M153/139)

Acres:                   34.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

30.100
3.500

33.600

$9,400
$1,500

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$1,500

$10,900

0711-011-8000-4 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

DARRELL LANGE
4713 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 FR N1/2 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   11.600                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

11.100
1.000

12.100

$3,700
$300

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$300

$4,000

0711-011-8500-9 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

DARRELL LANGE
4648 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

R620/655 SEC 1-7-11 S1/2 FR NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   19.700                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

17.500
2.000

19.500

$4,200
$500

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$500

$4,700

0711-011-8690-0 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

JANICE R SLETTEN
1551 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 E1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 01

 G6

Totals
20.250

20.250
$81,000

$81,000
$0

$0
$81,000

$81,000
0711-011-9000-2 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

DARRELL LANGE
4648 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

R620/655 SEC 1-7-11 W1/2 SW1/4 FR NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
20.250

20.250
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0711-011-9070-8 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

JANICE R SLETTEN
1551 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.100
6.000

29.000

40.100

$1,100
$1,800

$70,000

$72,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$1,800

$70,000

$72,900

0711-011-9500-7 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2
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DARRELL LANGE
4713 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 FR NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 11295

Acres:                   26.567                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

22.467
2.000
2.100

26.567

$6,800
$300

$81,000

$88,100

$0
$0

$83,900

$83,900

$6,800
$300

$164,900

$172,000

0711-012-8001-0 4713 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM A VIKEN
MELISSA A VIKEN
4714 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 11295 CS68/176&177-1/6/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
1-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (1.433 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.433                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
1.433

1.433
$99,000

$99,000
$355,500

$355,500
$454,500

$454,500
0711-012-8290-0 4714 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DARRELL LANGE
4713 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   29.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

26.500
3.000

29.500

$5,700
$1,000

$6,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$1,000

$6,700

0711-012-8500-8 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

DARRELL LANGE
4713 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC S 33 FT

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.500
1.000
1.000

39.500

$9,300
$100

$12,000

$21,400

$0
$0

$7,300

$7,300

$9,300
$100

$19,300

$28,700

0711-012-9000-1 4683 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 S 33 FT SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 01

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-012-9250-9 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

DARRELL LANGE
4648 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

R620/655 SEC 1-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.000
0.500
3.000

40.500

$11,200
$100

$100,000

$111,300

$0
$0

$252,600

$252,600

$11,200
$100

$352,600

$363,900

0711-012-9500-6 4648 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

KURT REV TR SILVIN F & ROSEMARY C
4558 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

35.500
1.000
4.000

40.500

$9,400
$100

$120,000

$129,500

$0
$0

$619,500

$619,500

$9,400
$100

$739,500

$749,000

0711-013-8000-2 4558 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2
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WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC BEG 1113 FT S OF NE COR TH 
W 153 FT TH S 124.75 FT TH E 153 FT TH N 124.75 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   38.860                Section: 01

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

32.500
4.360
2.000

38.860

$9,400
$1,100

$24,000

$34,500

$0
$0

$51,900

$51,900

$9,400
$1,100

$75,900

$86,400

0711-013-8500-7 1788 MEADOW VW LN MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PATRICIA L WOLLIN
WAYNE L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH 
S3DEG04'E 1113 FT (REC IN ERROR AS 1181.15 FT) TH 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 01

 G5

Totals
0.240

0.240
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-013-8860-2 1787 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 BEG 1182.25 FT (REC IN 
ERROR AS 1113 FT) S OF NE COR TH W 153FT TH S 124.75 FT 

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 01

 G5

Totals
0.440

0.440
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-013-8890-6 1783 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 5302 & EXC CSM 11005

Acres:                   36.690                Section: 01

 G4
G5

Totals

17.800
18.890

36.690

$5,000
$5,300

$10,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$5,300

$10,300

0711-013-9001-0 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 5302 CS24/117 R10369/3 SEC 1-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 C ONT 111,403 SQ FT SUBJ TO PUBLIC R/W 

Acres:                   2.410                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.411

2.411
$113,000

$113,000
$212,000

$212,000
$325,000

$325,000
0711-013-9330-1 4489 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KURT REV TR SILVIN F & ROSEMARY C
4544 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 11005

Acres:                   37.800                Section: 01

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

33.300
0.500
4.000

37.800

$10,600
$1,000

$48,000

$59,600

$0
$0

$107,200

$107,200

$10,600
$1,000

$155,200

$166,800

0711-013-9501-0 4544 RIDGE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

DALE KURT
4498 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 11005 CS66/66-67 03-15-04 DESCR AS SEC 
01-07-11 PRT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 (2.89 

Acres:                   2.890                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.890

2.890
$87,500

$87,500
$340,500

$340,500
$428,000

$428,000
0711-013-9735-0 4498 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

Page 3 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

JANICE R SLETTEN
1551 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4BEG SEC E1/4 COR TH 
S0DEG14'4"W 486.88 FT TH S88DEG30'15"W 66 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0711-014-8000-1 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

JANICE R SLETTEN
1551 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 
N88DEGW 66.01 FT TO POB TH S 489.93 FT TH N88DEGE TO 

Acres:                   36.300                Section: 01

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.000
26.360

2.000
2.000

36.360

$154,500
$6,500

$500
$5,000

$166,500

$438,100
$0
$0
$0

$438,100

$592,600
$6,500

$500
$5,000

$604,600

0711-014-8010-9 1551 BURVE RD MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

JULIA R WIEDMEYER
1545 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 BEG SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH W 390 
FT TH N 470 FT TH E TO CL BURVE RD TH S TO POB EXC THAT 

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
4.159

4.159
$123,500

$123,500
$289,800

$289,800
$413,300

$413,300
0711-014-8340-0 1545 BURVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-014-8500-6 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 01

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-014-9000-9 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

JAMES MCFERSON
CAROL MCCORMICK
2877 CHERRY ST
DENVER CO 80207

LOT 1 CSM 5580 CS26/18&19 R11644/18-7/1/88 DESCR AS 
SEC 1-7- 11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 199,113 SQ FT

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 01

 G1

Totals
4.571

4.571
$126,000

$126,000
$275,300

$275,300
$401,300

$401,300
0711-014-9500-4 1539 BURVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

KIMBERLY M DUBOIS
MICHAEL A WAGNER
1515 BURVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 1-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC COM 751 FT N OF SE COR TH N 
564.7 FT TH W 385.6 FT TH S 564.7 FT TH E 385.6 FT TO POB

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 01

 G1
G4

Totals

5.000
30.100

35.100

$150,500
$6,200

$156,700

$399,400
$0

$399,400

$549,900
$6,200

$556,100

0711-014-9540-6 1515 BURVE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2
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DARRELL LANGE
4713 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 FR NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   30.100                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.100
9.000

30.100

$5,600
$27,000

$32,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$27,000

$32,600

0711-021-8000-2 INTERSTATE 94 MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 FR NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 500 FT OF E 550 FT SUBJ 
TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3094466

Acres:                   23.600                Section: 02

 G5
G6

Totals

21.300
2.300

23.600

$6,500
$9,000

$15,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$9,000

$15,500

0711-021-8500-7 INTERSTATE 94 MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 S 500 FT OF E 550 FT OF NW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3094466

Acres:                   6.310                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
6.310

6.310
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
0711-021-8830-8 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 N 300 FT OF E 550 FT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3094466

Acres:                   3.890                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
3.890

3.890
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0711-021-9000-0 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC N 300 FT OF E 550 FT & EXC 
DOC #2873725 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   34.540                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
34.540

34.540
$10,600

$10,600
$0

$0
$10,600

$10,600
0711-021-9061-7 RIDGE RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 13574

Acres:                   39.520                Section: 02

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.320
3.200

39.520

$8,200
$6,500

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$6,500

$14,700

0711-021-9501-0 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

TIMOTHY M POLICH
MICHELLE T POLICH
4726 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM INTERS N LN SD 1/21/4 & 
CL RD 1174.8 FT E OF NW COR SD 1/4 TH S17DEGW 616.44 

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
5.100

5.100
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-022-8160-8 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TERESA L OLSON
BRIAN D OLSON
4716 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 BEG 604 FT N SE COR TH W 722 
FT TH S78DEGW 229 FT TH N89DEGW 717 FT TO CL HWY TH 

Acres:                   9.600                Section: 02

 G1
G5

Totals

1.000
8.600

9.600

$90,500
$2,500

$93,000

$282,100
$0

$282,100

$372,600
$2,500

$375,100

0711-022-8180-4 4716 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TERESA L OLSON
BRIAN D OLSON
4716 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 FR NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM NE COR TH S 535.3 FT 
TH W 722 FT TH S78DEGW 229 FT TH N89DEGW 367 FT TO W 

Acres:                   17.300                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
17.300

17.300
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
0711-022-8200-9 4716 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

RICHARD J HOLMES
MARY HOLMES-HAVEY
4695 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 LYG WLY OF BAXTER RD EXC 
COM INTS HWY C/L & S LN SD1/41/4 TH ALG C/L SD HWY TO 

Acres:                   18.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.000
2.000
1.000

18.000

$4,900
$1,000
$2,500

$8,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$1,000
$2,500

$8,400

0711-022-8560-4 4695 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RICHARD J HOLMES
4695 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3940 CS16/191&193-7/21/82 DESCR AS SEC 
2-7-11PRT NW1/4NW1/4 2.574 ACRES

Acres:                   2.574                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.574

2.574
$155,500

$155,500
$81,000

$81,000
$236,500

$236,500
0711-022-8730-8 4695 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL R WILLIAMS
4687 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM INTERSECTION 
OF C/L TOWN HWY WITH S LN SD NW1/4NW1/4 TH NELY 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
1.200

1.200
$94,500

$94,500
$259,500

$259,500
$354,000

$354,000
0711-022-8820-9 4687 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAMELA M SCHUMACHER
DUANE D SCHUMACHER
4692 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1228 CS5/135-8/8/73 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT 
N1/2 NW1/4 3.05 ACRES

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
3.050

3.050
$117,000

$117,000
$184,700

$184,700
$301,700

$301,700
0711-022-8840-5 4692 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

TERESA L OLSON
BRIAN D OLSON
4716 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 ELY OF HWY EXC COM NE COR 
TH S 600 FT M/L TH W TO CL HWY TH NELY ALG CL TO N LN 

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 02

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
1.600

3.600

$26,000
$500

$26,500

$0
$0

$0

$26,000
$500

$26,500

0711-022-8900-2 4716 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TIMOTHY M POLICH
MICHELLE T POLICH
4726 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM S16DEG24'W 193 FT FR 
INTS S LN HWY 30 & CL BAXTER RD TH N87DEG27'E 200 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$222,500

$222,500
$288,500

$288,500
0711-022-8940-4 4726 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM'S 7778, 8179 & 8180 & 
EXC DOC #2873725 & EXC DOC #2873726 & EXC DOC 

Acres:                   4.195                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
4.195

4.195
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0711-022-9004-0 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

STEVEN P SIEWERT
LYNDA A SIEWERT
4659 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9159 CS51/251-252 1-5-99 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (3.116 ACRES INCL R/W) EXC DOC 

Acres:                   2.996                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.996

2.996
$116,500

$116,500
$344,300

$344,300
$460,800

$460,800
0711-022-9030-3 4659 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DOUG C KAMMANN
CHERYL L KAMMANN
4664 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7778 CS41/21&22-3/20/95 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.776 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.776                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.776

2.776
$115,000

$115,000
$330,400

$330,400
$445,400

$445,400
0711-022-9055-4 4664 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

THOMAS L VIKEN SR
4663 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8179 CS44/59&60 R32641/26&27-4/22/96 DESCR 
AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.757 ACRES INCL R/W & 

Acres:                   2.877                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.877

2.877
$116,000

$116,000
$0

$0
$116,000

$116,000
0711-022-9076-9 4663 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

THOMAS L BENDER II
SUSAN A BENDER
4640 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8180 CS44/61&62 R32641/28&29-4/22/96 DESCR 
AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.426 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.426                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.426

2.426
$113,000

$113,000
$241,500

$241,500
$354,500

$354,500
0711-022-9205-2 4640 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS 

Acres:                   3.400                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
3.400

3.400
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-022-9404-0 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS 

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
1.900

1.900
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-022-9405-0 BAXTER RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC DOC #2873725 & EXC DOC 
#2854853 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3094466

Acres:                   22.040                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
22.040

22.040
$7,300

$7,300
$0

$0
$7,300

$7,300
0711-022-9501-3 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BRENT L KINNEY
DENISE R KINNEY
4660 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4, PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR 

Acres:                   25.600                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
5.820

16.780

25.600

$116,500
$1,700
$5,500

$123,700

$335,500
$0
$0

$335,500

$452,000
$1,700
$5,500

$459,200

0711-022-9672-0 4660 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRENT L KINNEY
DENISE R KINNEY
4660 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4, PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4, PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR 

Acres:                   7.300                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
7.300

7.300
$2,300

$2,300
$0

$0
$2,300

$2,300
0711-022-9673-0 4660 BAXTER RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM 
SW COR CSM 7778 TH N87DEG43'23"E 457.87 FT TO SE COR 

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
1.510

1.510
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-022-9674-0 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM 
SW COR CSM 7778 TH N87DEG43'23"E 457.87 FT TO SE COR 

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
2.250

2.250
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0711-022-9675-0 BAXTER RD MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

LINDA VONALLMEN
4560 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WALNUT HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$35,000

$35,000
$169,000

$169,000
$204,000

$204,000
0711-023-3101-0 4560 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MARJORIE K KRIEL
4562 BAXTER RD UNIT 2
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WALNUT HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$35,000

$35,000
$169,000

$169,000
$204,000

$204,000
0711-023-3104-0 4562 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS L BENDER II
SUSAN BENDER
4640 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT SE COR OF 
CSM 8180 TH S87DEG25'07"W 177.32 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.070                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
0.070

0.070
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-023-8012-0 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BRENT L KINNEY
DENISE R KINNEY
4660 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS 
BEG NW COR CSM 8180 TH N16DEG31'49"E ALG CL BAXTER 

Acres:                   3.430                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
3.430

3.430
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0711-023-8015-0 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

SOKDAE LEE
SONHWA LEE
4610 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR OF SEC 2 TH 

Acres:                   35.700                Section: 02

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
33.700

35.700

$110,500
$8,500

$119,000

$289,000
$0

$289,000

$399,500
$8,500

$408,000

0711-023-8020-0 4610 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC DOC #2873725 & EXC DOC 
#2854853

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 02

 G6

Totals
0.300

0.300
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-023-8360-5 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

STUEBER PROPERTIES LLC
2651 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10691 CS 63/250&252-3/7/2003 F/K/A LOT 4 CSM 
5870 CS27/339-341 R12930/29-6/12/89 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 

Acres:                   8.270                Section: 02

 G2

Totals
8.270

8.270
$144,500

$144,500
$604,700

$604,700
$749,200

$749,200
0711-023-8660-0 4586 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 03

  

DENNIS C MIDTHUN
13845 BULLARD RD
EVANSVILLE WI 53536

LOT 2 CSM 10691 CS 63/250&252-3/7/2003 F/K/A LOT 4 CSM 
5870 CS27/339-341 R12930/29-6/12/89 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 

Acres:                   9.535                Section: 02

 G5

Totals
9.535

9.535
$33,800

$33,800
$0

$0
$33,800

$33,800
0711-023-8690-0 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MARK A STUEBER
3644 MAXWELL LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5870 CS27/339-341 R12930/29-6/12/89 DESCR AS 
SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 0.95 ACRE ALSO DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$222,000

$222,000
$310,000

$310,000
0711-023-8705-8 4578 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

ROBERT ANDERSON
KELSEY ANDERSON
4570 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 5870 CS27/339-341 R12930/29-6/12/89 DESCR AS 
SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 10.4295 ACRES ALSO 

Acres:                   10.429                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
10.429

10.429
$161,000

$161,000
$391,100

$391,100
$552,100

$552,100
0711-023-8715-6 4570 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HARRY H EMERSON JR
JOYCE E EMERSON
4552 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R694/115 LOT 1 CSM 1891 CS7/348-350 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH S81DEGW 31.25 FT 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$77,000

$77,000
$177,500

$177,500
$254,500

$254,500
0711-023-9090-0 4552 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES H KRUGMAN
JERI A KRUGMAN
4546 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 & N1/2 OUTLOT 1 CSM 1891 CS7/348&350-12/23/75 
DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ACCESS 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$77,000

$77,000
$215,500

$215,500
$292,500

$292,500
0711-023-9140-9 4546 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRITTEN H SCHLUPP
4538 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 & S1/2 OUTLOT 1 CSM 1891 CS7/348&350-12/23/75 
DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO ACCESS 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$81,500

$81,500
$200,000

$200,000
$281,500

$281,500
0711-023-9160-5 4538 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRITTEN H SCHLUPP
4538 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1900 CS8/3&5-6/6/76 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 5.23 ACRES

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 02

 G4
G7

Totals

4.230
1.000

5.230

$1,200
$12,000

$13,200

$0
$22,400

$22,400

$1,200
$34,400

$35,600

0711-023-9170-3 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JAMES A RAMSEY
2037 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1900 CS8/3&5-1/6/76 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 (5.22 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.220                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
5.220

5.220
$130,000

$130,000
$276,100

$276,100
$406,100

$406,100
0711-023-9200-6 2037 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DAVID C ALVERSON
TERESA L DREHER
2033 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1900 CS8/3-5 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 (5 .22 ACRES) ALSO ACCESS ESMT IN 

Acres:                   5.220                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
5.220

5.220
$130,000

$130,000
$202,100

$202,100
$332,100

$332,100
0711-023-9230-0 2033 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CYNTHIA S LEASE
ROBERT J LEASE
2074 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH 
N7DEG22'45"W 193.21 FT TO C/L BAXTER RD TH ALG SD C/L 

Acres:                   15.200                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
15.200

15.200
$187,000

$187,000
$190,400

$190,400
$377,400

$377,400
0711-023-9500-3 2074 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN WILSON
DEVAN KNIPFER
2054 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH 
N07DEG22'45"W 193.21 FT TO C/L BAXTER RD TH ALG SD C/L 

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
15.100

15.100
$186,500

$186,500
$274,000

$274,000
$460,500

$460,500
0711-023-9660-0 2054 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LYNN A MELLENTHIN
JANET K MELLENTHIN
2030 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH N81-41-20E 
664.31 FT TH N1-47-15E 335 FT TO POB TH N81-30-24E 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
15.000

15.000
$186,000

$186,000
$312,700

$312,700
$498,700

$498,700
0711-023-9690-4 2030 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES A SCHMITT
JACQUELYN S SCHMITT
2020 DI PIAZZA DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R1038/243 SEC 2-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH 
ALG S LN N81DEGE 664.31 FT TO POB TH N1DEGE 335 FT TH 

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
15.000

15.000
$186,000

$186,000
$283,300

$283,300
$469,300

$469,300
0711-023-9720-7 2020 DI PIAZZA DR MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 N1/2 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC DOC 1602422 (R1018/492) 
& ALSO EXC CSM 13574

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
5.000

5.000
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0711-024-8001-0 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13574 CS89/1&4-8/22/2013 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (2.002 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.002                Section: 02

 G7

Totals
2.002

2.002
$80,000

$80,000
$190,300

$190,300
$270,300

$270,300
0711-024-8030-0 1879 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 13574 CS89/1&4-8/22/2013 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (12.405 ACRES)

Acres:                   12.405                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
12.405

12.405
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
0711-024-8060-0 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

JENNIFER L BROWNE
MATTHEW E BROWNE
1878 MEADOWVIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 3 CSM 13574 CS89/1&4-8/22/2013 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (14.839 ACRES EXCL 

Acres:                   14.839                Section: 02

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.300
3.500
6.000
3.039

14.839

$112,500
$700

$2,800
$7,500

$123,500

$346,600
$0
$0
$0

$346,600

$459,100
$700

$2,800
$7,500

$470,100

0711-024-8090-0 1878 MEADOW VW LN MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SANFORD E WEST
VICKI E WEST
1879 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 S1/2 NE1/4SE1/4  EXC S 104.35 FT OF N 1285.5 FT 
OF E 208.71 FT THF  EXC DOC 1703700 (R2731/13) & ALSO  

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
1.450

1.450
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-024-8193-0 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BRONKHORST & AMERELL REV TR KEVIN 
& JODIE
4256 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3821 CS15/350 R3213/5-11/6/81 DESCR AS SEC 
2-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (0.46 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$62,500

$62,500
$158,600

$158,600
$221,100

$221,100
0711-024-8350-6 1860 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

TYLER BRONKHORST
1858 MEADOWVIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14670 CS102/40&42-12/4/2017 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 
CSM 5878 CS28/10&11-7/5/89 DESCR AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   0.808                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
0.808

0.808
$82,000

$82,000
$116,200

$116,200
$198,200

$198,200
0711-024-8365-0 1858 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

TYLER J BRONKHORST
1858 MEADOW VIEW LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 5878 CS28/10&11 R13011/48&49-7/5/89 DESCR 
AS SEC 2-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 CONT 2.62 ACRES EXC 

Acres:                   2.620                Section: 02

 G1

Totals
2.620

2.620
$114,000

$114,000
$355,200

$355,200
$469,200

$469,200
0711-024-8391-7 1864 MEADOW VW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

4ACSHORT LLC
4008 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC DOC #2873725 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC 3094466

Acres:                   31.490                Section: 02

 G5
G5M

Totals

17.490
14.000

31.490

$5,300
$42,000

$47,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$42,000

$47,300

0711-024-8501-3 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 02

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

35.400
3.000
2.000

40.400

$9,200
$1,000
$4,000

$14,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$1,000
$4,000

$14,200

0711-024-9000-7 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC
3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

WAYNE L WOLLIN
PATRICIA L WOLLIN
4489 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 2-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 02

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0711-024-9500-2 MEADOW VIEW LN MATC

3332 - Marshall School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

DANIEL TIEDEMAN
4584 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 11

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.506

0.506
$66,000

$66,000
$220,500

$220,500
$286,500

$286,500
0711-031-5011-3 4584 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK R HENRY
CHERYL A HENRY
4588 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 12

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$68,000

$68,000
$217,000

$217,000
$285,000

$285,000
0711-031-5022-0 4588 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JODY L GROSSMAN
JODY J GROSSMAN
4590 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 13

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.655

0.655
$74,500

$74,500
$289,000

$289,000
$363,500

$363,500
0711-031-5033-7 4590 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

C&P CHENEY REV TR
4592 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 14

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.931

0.931
$87,500

$87,500
$253,400

$253,400
$340,900

$340,900
0711-031-5044-4 4592 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS A KNICKMEIER
TAMMY R KNICKMEIER
4594 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 15

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$84,500

$84,500
$202,500

$202,500
$287,000

$287,000
0711-031-5055-1 4594 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KATHLEEN E SCHLIMGEN
4596 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 16

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.935

0.935
$87,500

$87,500
$208,000

$208,000
$295,500

$295,500
0711-031-5066-8 4596 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MEGAN BOWER
4598 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 17

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.147

1.147
$95,000

$95,000
$306,000

$306,000
$401,000

$401,000
0711-031-5077-5 4598 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID R FRY
MARCIA E FRY
4600 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 18

Acres:                   1.190                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.180

1.180
$96,000

$96,000
$275,600

$275,600
$371,600

$371,600
0711-031-5088-2 4600 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TERRY L SCHOENHERR
LISA M SCHOENHERR
4602 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 19

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.824

0.824
$82,500

$82,500
$211,000

$211,000
$293,500

$293,500
0711-031-5099-9 4602 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE BROOM
4606 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 20

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.722

0.722
$78,000

$78,000
$336,900

$336,900
$414,900

$414,900
0711-031-5110-3 4606 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TRESNER REV TR
4610 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 21

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.672

0.672
$75,500

$75,500
$200,100

$200,100
$275,600

$275,600
0711-031-5121-0 4610 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS J DUNLAP
BETH RICHMOND-DUNLAP
4607 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 42

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.599

0.599
$71,500

$71,500
$272,500

$272,500
$344,000

$344,000
0711-031-5342-3 4607 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BOWER LIVING TR
4601 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 43

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.656

0.656
$74,500

$74,500
$272,900

$272,900
$347,400

$347,400
0711-031-5353-0 4601 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN M JOHNSON
ANGELA L JOHNSON
4593 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 44

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$77,500

$77,500
$217,800

$217,800
$295,300

$295,300
0711-031-5364-7 4593 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J CORDES
4587 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 45

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.561

0.561
$69,000

$69,000
$214,500

$214,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-031-5375-4 4587 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRAD MAEDER
ANN MAEDER
4583 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 46

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.655

0.655
$74,500

$74,500
$225,800

$225,800
$300,300

$300,300
0711-031-5386-1 4583 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GLENN A SITTS
VIRGINIA L SITTS
21482 CALLOWY LN
GAYS MILLS WI 54631

SEC 3-7-11 FR NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   29.600                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.600
10.000

5.000

29.600

$4,600
$2,500

$15,000

$22,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$2,500

$15,000

$22,100

0711-031-8000-0 INTERSTATE 94 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GLENN A SITTS
VIRGINIA L SITTS
21482 CALLOWY LN
GAYS MILLS WI 54631

SEC 3-7-11 FR NW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT TO GENERAL 
TELE CO IN R8128/95 INCL VAC ROW DESC IN DOC 4811972

Acres:                   28.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

25.000
1.000
2.000

28.000

$7,200
$100

$80,000

$87,300

$0
$0

$123,800

$123,800

$7,200
$100

$203,800

$211,100

0711-031-8500-5 4708 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RHONDA L ROGERS
1089 HOOVER CIR
NOKOMIS FL 34275

SEC 3-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S0-2-4E 
1114 FT TO POB TH CONT S0-2-4E 667.06 FT TH N89-06-42E 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
7.000

20.000

$4,100
$3,300

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$3,300

$7,400

0711-031-9000-8 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 3-7-11 W 16.5 FT SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC TH PRT ANNEXED TO 
VIL IN DOC 2700671 (R30704/27) (TOWN RD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
0.295

0.295
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-031-9121-2 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BEVERLY A WISEMAN
4598 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 2735 CS11/18&19 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT W1/2 
E1/4 (4.02 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.020                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
4.020

4.020
$122,500

$122,500
$0

$0
$122,500

$122,500
0711-031-9190-9 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BEVERLY A WISEMAN
4598 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2735 CS11/18&19 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT W1/2 
E1/2 (3.64 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
3.640

3.640
$120,500

$120,500
$193,200

$193,200
$313,700

$313,700
0711-031-9230-0 4598 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RADEMACHER LIVING TR BRIAN K & 
NICHOLE R
4930 TOWN HALL DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 
DESCR AS BEG AT E1/4 COR OF SEC 3 TH S88DEG59'17"W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
2.780

42.280

$12,700
$800

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,700
$800

$13,500

0711-031-9875-0 BAXTER RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RADEMACHER LIVING TR BRIAN K & 
NICHOLE R
4930 TOWN HALL DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 
DESCR AS BEG AT E1/4 COR OF SEC 3 TH S88DEG59'17"W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 02

 G4
G5

Totals

10.757
1.000

11.757

$3,600
$300

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,600
$300

$3,900

0711-031-9876-0 BAXTER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

JEFFREY J KAPPEL
DEBRA J KAPPEL
4685 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 3-7-11 PRT FR NE1/4NW1/4 BEG SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S0DEG10MIN1 4SECW 908.95 FT TH S88DEG51MIN44SECW 

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
15.100

15.100
$186,500

$186,500
$288,900

$288,900
$475,400

$475,400
0711-032-8000-9 4685 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BLACKHAWK AIRFIELD INC
2534 S FISH HATCHERY RD
MADISON WI 53711

LOT 2 CSM 3994 CS16/297&298 R3954/40-10/29/82 DESCR 
AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 EXC TH PRT 

Acres:                   0.050                Section: 03

 G2

Totals
0.050

0.050
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-032-9181-9 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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JOSEPH M SODERHOLM
STACEY L SODERHOLM
4597 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 3497 CS14/60 R1988/25-6/18/80 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (4.913 ACRES INCL RD R/W) ALSO 

Acres:                   4.913                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
4.913

4.913
$128,000

$128,000
$288,800

$288,800
$416,800

$416,800
0711-032-9300-4 4597 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOLLY HANSON
DYLAN HANSON
4633 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 3497 CS14/60-6/18/80 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 (4.918 ACRES INCL RD R/W) & ALSO PRT LOT 2 

Acres:                   4.810                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
4.810

4.810
$127,500

$127,500
$318,200

$318,200
$445,700

$445,700
0711-032-9391-5 4633 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUWAYNE A ZIMMERMAN
MARCIA L ZIMMERMAN
3714 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3497 CS14/60 R1988/25-6/18/80 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (4.912 ACRES INCL RD R/W) & ALSO 

Acres:                   5.022                Section: 03

 G1
G2

Totals

4.392
0.630

5.022

$67,500
$16,000

$83,500

$0
$4,100

$4,100

$67,500
$20,100

$87,600

0711-032-9401-2 4669 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DUWAYNE A ZIMMERMANN
MARCIA L ZIMMERMANN
3713 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3497 CS14/60 R1988/25-6/18/80 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (1.004 ACRES INC RD R/W)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 G2

Totals
1.004

1.004
$78,000

$78,000
$59,500

$59,500
$137,500

$137,500
0711-032-9440-5 4673 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 3-7-11 E 16.5 FT SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC TH PRT ANNEXED IN 
R30704/27 (TOWN RD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-032-9501-1 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 3-7-11 E 16.5 FT NE1/4 SW1/4  TOWN ROAD

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
0.500

0.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-033-8000-8 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALEXANDRA FOY
ZACHARY FOY
4593 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6704 CS33/111-113 R18616/23-4/21/92 F/K/A 
PRT LOT 1 CSM 3994 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   13.208                Section: 03

 G1
G4

Totals

8.000
5.000

13.000

$146,500
$1,700

$148,200

$239,400
$0

$239,400

$385,900
$1,700

$387,600

0711-033-8100-7 4593 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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AMY L SCHROEDER
BRIAN M SCHROEDER
2302 WHITTING RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6704 CS33/111&113 R18616/23-4/21/92 F/K/A 
PRT LOT 1 CSM 3994 CS16/297&298-10/29/82 & ALSO INCL 

Acres:                   6.790                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
6.794

6.794
$179,000

$179,000
$294,200

$294,200
$473,200

$473,200
0711-033-8210-4 2302 WHITING RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS J ARCHER
JEAN A ARCHER
2278 WHITING RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R698/667 LOT 1 CSM 1992 CS8/140&141 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 1340.28 FT 

Acres:                   8.700                Section: 03

 G1
G5

Totals

5.400
3.300

8.700

$150,400
$100

$150,500

$425,900
$0

$425,900

$576,300
$100

$576,400

0711-033-8300-5 2278 WHITING RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD B SCHASSE
SHARON I SCHASSE
2268 WHITING RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1992 CS8/140&141 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/ 4

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.146

1.146
$93,500

$93,500
$222,700

$222,700
$316,200

$316,200
0711-033-8330-9 2268 WHITING RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOMINICK DEROSA
2260 WHITING RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1992 CS8/140&141-5/4/76 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 
PRT NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   1.370                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.146

1.146
$93,500

$93,500
$276,300

$276,300
$369,800

$369,800
0711-033-8340-7 2260 WHITING RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN S WALTERS
REBECCA A WALTERS
4569 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6421 CS31/151&152 R15980/49-5/30/91 F/K/A 
PRT LOT 4 CSM 1992 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.701

0.701
$77,000

$77,000
$312,000

$312,000
$389,000

$389,000
0711-033-8390-7 4569 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK G MORNINGSTAR
DEBORAH A MORNINGSTAR
4559 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6421 CS31/151&152 R15980/49-5/30/91 F/K/A 
PRT LOT 4 CSM 1992 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.012

1.012
$90,500

$90,500
$291,200

$291,200
$381,700

$381,700
0711-033-8400-4 4559 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY P JORRIS
4577 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 3100 CS12/120 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (2.121 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.121                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.012

2.012
$110,500

$110,500
$223,400

$223,400
$333,900

$333,900
0711-033-8420-0 4577 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SALLY BLAKE
MICHAEL BLAKE
4581 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 3100 CS12/120-2/2/79 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4 SW1/4 (2.131 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.131                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.131

2.131
$111,500

$111,500
$412,500

$412,500
$524,000

$524,000
0711-033-8430-8 4581 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LISA M MARKS
NATHAN E MARKS
4585 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3100 CS12/120-2/2/79 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (2.141 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.141                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.141

2.141
$111,500

$111,500
$179,000

$179,000
$290,500

$290,500
0711-033-8450-4 4585 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS A KRIZAN
BEVERLY J KRIZAN
4591 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3100 CS12/120 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT NE1/4 
SW1/4 (2.152 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.152                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.152

2.152
$111,500

$111,500
$214,000

$214,000
$325,500

$325,500
0711-033-8460-2 4591 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LINDSTROM ACRES LLC
545 HIGH VIEW CT
ELM GROVE WI 53122

SEC 3-7-11 E1/2 NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

16.000
4.400

20.400

$4,900
$13,300

$18,200

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$13,300

$18,200

0711-033-8500-3 WHITING RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LINDSTROM ACRES LLC
545 HIGH VIEW CT
ELM GROVE WI 53122

SEC 3-7-11 W1/2 NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
3.400

20.400

$5,300
$1,500

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$5,300
$1,500

$6,800

0711-033-8570-9 MYER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LINDSTROM ACRES LLC
545 HIGH VIEW CT
ELM GROVE WI 53122

SEC 3-7-11 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC N 577.5 FT OF W 82.5 FT ALSO 
EXC S 16.5 FT EXC CSM 5364

Acres:                   37.660                Section: 03

 G4
G5M

Totals

34.000
3.660

37.660

$10,400
$11,000

$21,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$11,000

$21,400

0711-033-9000-6 MYER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LINDSTROM ACRES LLC
545 HIGH VIEW CT
ELM GROVE WI 53122

SEC 3-7-11 N 577.5 FT OF W 82.5 FT OF SW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 03

 G7

Totals
1.100

1.100
$13,000

$13,000
$18,500

$18,500
$31,500

$31,500
0711-033-9120-1 4525 MYER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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BANIGAN LIVING TR
4522 MYER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5364 CS24/248&249-9/24/87 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 4-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 2.34 

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.339

2.339
$112,500

$112,500
$210,300

$210,300
$322,800

$322,800
0711-033-9180-9 4522 MYER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R499/686, R533/431&432, R628/469&470, & R634/129 SEC 
3-7-11 S 16.5 FT SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 03

 G4

Totals
0.500

0.500
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-033-9250-4 MYER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 3-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC ELY 33FT R/W

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 03

 G4
G5

Totals

35.900
4.500

40.400

$11,000
$800

$11,800

$0
$0

$0

$11,000
$800

$11,800

0711-033-9500-1 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOROTHY G AFFHOLDER
4554 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 1

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.712

0.712
$77,500

$77,500
$162,900

$162,900
$240,400

$240,400
0711-034-1001-0 4554 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MEGAN KAECH
4558 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 2

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$77,500

$77,500
$183,500

$183,500
$261,000

$261,000
0711-034-1012-7 4558 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT J SMITH
LINDA T SMITH
4562 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 3

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.707

0.707
$77,000

$77,000
$215,300

$215,300
$292,300

$292,300
0711-034-1023-4 4562 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAUL A JANDA
DANA S KING
4566 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 4

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.705

0.705
$77,000

$77,000
$203,000

$203,000
$280,000

$280,000
0711-034-1034-1 4566 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LEONARD J KOMOROWSKI
TERRI L KOMOROWSKI
4570 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE SUBD LOT 5

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.705

0.705
$77,000

$77,000
$159,700

$159,700
$236,700

$236,700
0711-034-1045-8 4570 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MCKINNEY LIVING TR
4574 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 6

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.729

0.729
$78,500

$78,500
$210,500

$210,500
$289,000

$289,000
0711-034-1056-5 4574 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LISA F STRAWN
MICHAEL J STRAWN
4578 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 7

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.845

0.845
$83,500

$83,500
$243,500

$243,500
$327,000

$327,000
0711-034-1067-2 4578 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KARYNA PRYMOVA
ALEXEI TARASOV
4582 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 8

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.347

1.347
$101,000

$101,000
$263,600

$263,600
$364,600

$364,600
0711-034-1078-9 4582 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHY A ZANELLA ALBRIGHT
4590 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 9

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.737

1.737
$112,500

$112,500
$215,300

$215,300
$327,800

$327,800
0711-034-1089-6 4590 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID C PANAS
DAWN-MARIE PANAS
4594 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 10

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.704

0.704
$77,000

$77,000
$180,500

$180,500
$257,500

$257,500
0711-034-1100-0 4594 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION OUTLOT 1 PUBLIC PARK & DRAINAGE WAY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
1.282

1.282
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-034-1201-8 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION OUTLOT 2 PUBLIC PARK & DRAINAGE WAY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
5.270

5.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-034-1302-6 4591 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LEA F BURGER
4573 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 58

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.256

1.256
$98,000

$98,000
$220,500

$220,500
$318,500

$318,500
0711-034-1458-9 4573 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HEATHER A SHERRY
MICHAEL G SHERRY
4569 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 59

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.979

0.979
$89,500

$89,500
$205,900

$205,900
$295,400

$295,400
0711-034-1469-6 4569 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GREGORY P SEFCIK
DIANE J SEFCIK
4565 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 60

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.979

0.979
$89,500

$89,500
$294,200

$294,200
$383,700

$383,700
0711-034-1480-1 4565 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMY K LAUERSDORF
DANIEL J HERHEIM
4561 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 61

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.934

0.934
$87,500

$87,500
$356,000

$356,000
$443,500

$443,500
0711-034-1491-8 4561 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS J ENGELS
4557 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 62

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.940

0.940
$88,000

$88,000
$263,700

$263,700
$351,700

$351,700
0711-034-1502-4 4557 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK A BEEBE
DEBRA E BEEBE
4553 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 63

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.912

0.912
$86,500

$86,500
$276,700

$276,700
$363,200

$363,200
0711-034-1513-1 4553 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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TIMOTHY J MEEHAN
JEANI A MEEHAN
4614 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 22

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.063

1.063
$92,500

$92,500
$226,300

$226,300
$318,800

$318,800
0711-034-2522-8 4614 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVE M GEISHERT
SHAWN L GEISHERT
4618 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 23

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.824

0.824
$82,500

$82,500
$255,400

$255,400
$337,900

$337,900
0711-034-2533-5 4618 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ERIC P THOMSEN
JULIANNA R THOMSEN
2226 APPALOOSA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 24

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.909

0.909
$86,500

$86,500
$271,000

$271,000
$357,500

$357,500
0711-034-2544-2 2226 APPALOOSA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK D FAUST
TRACY M FAUST
2235 APPALOOSA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 25

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.278

1.278
$99,000

$99,000
$196,000

$196,000
$295,000

$295,000
0711-034-2555-9 2235 APPALOOSA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANNA L TOLLEY
JASON A TOLLEY
4580 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 26

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.963

0.963
$89,000

$89,000
$309,900

$309,900
$398,900

$398,900
0711-034-2566-6 4580 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TARA M GROTH
CLAYTON D GROTH
4576 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 27

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.841

0.841
$83,500

$83,500
$192,200

$192,200
$275,700

$275,700
0711-034-2577-3 4576 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANGELINA C WALLER
ERIC M HELING
4624 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 28

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.692

0.692
$76,500

$76,500
$276,000

$276,000
$352,500

$352,500
0711-034-2588-0 4624 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LISA M TREU
HARRY W TREU
4628 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 29

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.572

0.572
$70,000

$70,000
$238,300

$238,300
$308,300

$308,300
0711-034-2599-7 4628 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ASHLEY MATHEUS
KYLE MATHEUS
4632 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 30

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$71,000

$71,000
$300,000

$300,000
$371,000

$371,000
0711-034-2610-1 4632 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LAURA A KERWIN CLEMENT
4636 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 31

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$243,000

$243,000
$310,000

$310,000
0711-034-2621-8 4636 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRENDA L POPP
MARTIN WESTLEY
4638 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 32

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.916

0.916
$86,500

$86,500
$261,300

$261,300
$347,800

$347,800
0711-034-2632-5 4638 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT COLE
MARY E COLE
4639 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 33

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.015

1.015
$91,000

$91,000
$239,500

$239,500
$330,500

$330,500
0711-034-2643-2 4639 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TAMMY J DRESEN
DANIEL J DRESEN
4635 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 34

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.830

0.830
$83,000

$83,000
$289,200

$289,200
$372,200

$372,200
0711-034-2654-9 4635 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BENJAMIN C FADEN
BRYON M REIHMS
4631 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 35

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$67,000

$67,000
$223,900

$223,900
$290,900

$290,900
0711-034-2665-6 4631 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SCOTT T ZEGADLO
SARAH J ZEGADLO
4627 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 36

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.596

0.596
$71,000

$71,000
$264,900

$264,900
$335,900

$335,900
0711-034-2676-3 4627 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEBBI J HORNBECK
STEVEN G HORNBECK
4623 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 37

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.596

0.596
$71,000

$71,000
$320,600

$320,600
$391,600

$391,600
0711-034-2687-0 4623 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHLEEN O'BRIEN KIM
4621 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 38

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.596

0.596
$71,000

$71,000
$267,800

$267,800
$338,800

$338,800
0711-034-2698-7 4621 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN R KOCH
KIMBERLY A KOCH
4617 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 39

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.655

0.655
$74,500

$74,500
$231,400

$231,400
$305,900

$305,900
0711-034-2709-3 4617 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOUA YANG
JASON LEE
4615 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 40

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.808

0.808
$82,000

$82,000
$300,500

$300,500
$382,500

$382,500
0711-034-2720-8 4615 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARCIA R BECKWITH
4611 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 41

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.763

0.763
$80,000

$80,000
$254,500

$254,500
$334,500

$334,500
0711-034-2731-5 4611 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MELISSA E ROMAN
4579 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 47

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.630

0.630
$73,000

$73,000
$182,200

$182,200
$255,200

$255,200
0711-034-2807-4 4579 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RENTSCHLER REV LIVING TR DOUGLAS P 
& PATRICIA A
4575 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 48

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.634

0.634
$73,000

$73,000
$299,000

$299,000
$372,000

$372,000
0711-034-2818-1 4575 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEANNE E STANKEY
4571 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 49

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.643

0.643
$73,500

$73,500
$220,100

$220,100
$293,600

$293,600
0711-034-2829-8 4571 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT B BORAN
BARBARA L BORAN
4567 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 50

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.641

0.641
$73,500

$73,500
$284,700

$284,700
$358,200

$358,200
0711-034-2840-3 4567 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CYNTHIA S GASTREICH
MICHAEL A GASTREICH
4563 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 51

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.627

0.627
$73,000

$73,000
$304,200

$304,200
$377,200

$377,200
0711-034-2851-0 4563 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY J LOHR
JUDITH A BRASDA-LOHR
4559 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 52

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$72,500

$72,500
$248,300

$248,300
$320,800

$320,800
0711-034-2862-7 4559 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY J KARLS
BRENDA J KARLS
4555 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 53

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.779

0.779
$81,000

$81,000
$254,000

$254,000
$335,000

$335,000
0711-034-2873-4 4555 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID C WALHOVD
4551 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 54

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.027

1.027
$91,500

$91,500
$276,000

$276,000
$367,500

$367,500
0711-034-2884-1 4551 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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TRICIA HIGGINS
4545 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 55 SUBJ TO JT WELL AGRMT & ESMT IN 

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$79,000

$79,000
$335,900

$335,900
$414,900

$414,900
0711-034-2895-8 4545 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFERY S SHAW
TERRY A HILTZ
4548 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION LOT 56

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.648

0.648
$74,000

$74,000
$218,100

$218,100
$292,100

$292,100
0711-034-2906-4 4548 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RHONDA HARVEY
TAYLOR HARVEY
4552 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE SUBD LOT 57

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.329

1.329
$100,500

$100,500
$166,800

$166,800
$267,300

$267,300
0711-034-2917-1 4552 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION OUTLOT 3 PUBLIC 10 FT WALKWAY LYG BETW 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
0.094

0.094
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-034-3003-4 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK J STECKEL
LANA R STECKEL
4556 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

WEST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE 
SUBDIVISION OUTLOT 4

Acres:                   1.430                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.376

1.376
$102,000

$102,000
$342,500

$342,500
$444,500

$444,500
0711-034-3104-2 4556 CONESTOGA TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE C PEKUL
ASHLEY C PEKUL
2116 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 1

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.722

0.722
$78,000

$78,000
$210,000

$210,000
$288,000

$288,000
0711-034-6001-0 2116 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATTHEW BOMKAMP
4533 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 2 SUBJ TO & TOG W/DRIVEWAY 
ESMT IN DOC #5256595

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.643

0.643
$73,500

$73,500
$196,800

$196,800
$270,300

$270,300
0711-034-6012-7 4533 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JENNIFER HEIN-ALDRICH
4537 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 3 SUBJ TO & TOG W/DRIVEWAY 
ESMT IN DOC #5256595

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.646

0.646
$74,000

$74,000
$197,000

$197,000
$271,000

$271,000
0711-034-6023-4 4537 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATTHEW RUSSELL
ANNE PECARD
4541 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 4 SUBJ TO DRIVEWAY ESMT IN 
R19696/24

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.653

0.653
$74,000

$74,000
$214,200

$214,200
$288,200

$288,200
0711-034-6034-1 4541 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN A PFEFFER
RHONDA PFEFFER
4545 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 5 ALSO DRIVEWAY ESMT IN 
R19696/24

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.674

0.674
$75,500

$75,500
$170,000

$170,000
$245,500

$245,500
0711-034-6045-8 4545 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES D SCHAFFER
2124 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 6

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.761

0.761
$80,000

$80,000
$294,200

$294,200
$374,200

$374,200
0711-034-6056-5 2124 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN M POSKIE
4530 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 7

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.735

0.735
$78,500

$78,500
$243,000

$243,000
$321,500

$321,500
0711-034-6067-2 4530 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ZALE TR GEROLD A
ZALE TR PATRICIA
4538 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 8

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$79,000

$79,000
$250,700

$250,700
$329,700

$329,700
0711-034-6078-9 4538 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MOEN JT REV TR NORMAN & YVONNE
4542 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 9

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.749

0.749
$79,500

$79,500
$314,500

$314,500
$394,000

$394,000
0711-034-6089-6 4542 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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EDWARD L GAUDET
DANITA A GAUDET
4546 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 10

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.856

0.856
$84,000

$84,000
$286,600

$286,600
$370,600

$370,600
0711-034-6100-0 4546 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN R PRAY
4550 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 11

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.665

0.665
$75,000

$75,000
$316,600

$316,600
$391,600

$391,600
0711-034-6111-7 4550 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE GRANDAHL
NATALIE GRANDAHL
4545 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 12

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.759

0.759
$80,000

$80,000
$305,500

$305,500
$385,500

$385,500
0711-034-6122-4 4545 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TROY T COONEN
JENNIFER M COONEN
4539 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 13

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.684

0.684
$76,000

$76,000
$239,200

$239,200
$315,200

$315,200
0711-034-6133-1 4539 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GIESFELDT TR GRAY & PATRICIA
4535 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 14

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.696

0.696
$76,500

$76,500
$279,000

$279,000
$355,500

$355,500
0711-034-6144-8 4535 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AUTUMN WISCHNEFSKI
KYLE WISCHNEFSKI
4525 SUNDANCE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 15

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$285,500

$285,500
$357,500

$357,500
0711-034-6155-5 4525 SUNDANCE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK T TAYLOR
JOHN T SHIVICK
4540 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 16

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.816

0.816
$82,500

$82,500
$380,500

$380,500
$463,000

$463,000
0711-034-6166-2 4540 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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STEVEN M SCHMIT
ANGELA R SCHMIT
4546 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 17

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.824

0.824
$82,500

$82,500
$207,800

$207,800
$290,300

$290,300
0711-034-6177-9 4546 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KURT R FEMRITE
KIRA L FEMRITE
4550 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 18

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.879

0.879
$85,000

$85,000
$259,200

$259,200
$344,200

$344,200
0711-034-6188-6 4550 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANINE M WIEST
4549 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 19

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.872

0.872
$85,000

$85,000
$182,500

$182,500
$267,500

$267,500
0711-034-6199-3 4549 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BOYES LIVING TR RICHARD & LYNNE
4545 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 20

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.884

0.884
$85,500

$85,500
$205,800

$205,800
$291,300

$291,300
0711-034-6210-7 4545 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS J BUSS
DEBRA A BUSS
2158 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 21

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.741

0.741
$79,000

$79,000
$188,600

$188,600
$267,600

$267,600
0711-034-6221-4 2158 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RANDALL G SMITH
BARBARA SMITH
2162 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 22

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.842

0.842
$83,500

$83,500
$184,300

$184,300
$267,800

$267,800
0711-034-6232-1 2162 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LESA M PAGE
JEFFREY K PAGE
2166 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 23

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.767

0.767
$80,500

$80,500
$235,500

$235,500
$316,000

$316,000
0711-034-6243-8 2166 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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 ASHLEE  PHILLIPS 
 ANDREW  BORCHERS
2170 INDEPENDENCE CIRCLE
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14356 CS98/115&117-10/6/2016 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 6255 CS30/146&148 R15079/23-11/21/90 F/K/A 

Acres:                   0.624                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.624

0.624
$72,500

$72,500
$159,900

$159,900
$232,400

$232,400
0711-034-6252-0 2170 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMY L KOPPES
DANIEL KOPPES
2165 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14356 CS98/115&117-10/6/2016 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 6255 CS30/146&148 R15079/23-11/21/90 F/K/A 

Acres:                   0.999                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.999

0.999
$90,500

$90,500
$242,300

$242,300
$332,800

$332,800
0711-034-6259-0 2165 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SANDRA HUSTON
2163 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 26

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.763

0.763
$80,000

$80,000
$201,100

$201,100
$281,100

$281,100
0711-034-6276-9 2163 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS P LARSON
KATHY R LARSON
4493 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 27

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.637

0.637
$73,500

$73,500
$234,300

$234,300
$307,800

$307,800
0711-034-6287-6 4493 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

QUINN JIMENEZ
JOSEPH JIMENEZ
2159 INDEPENDENCE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 28

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$70,500

$70,500
$217,600

$217,600
$288,100

$288,100
0711-034-6298-3 2159 INDEPENDENCE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK A NEWKIRK
2145 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 29

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.608

0.608
$72,000

$72,000
$168,400

$168,400
$240,400

$240,400
0711-034-6309-9 2145 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ERIC CIULA
JONI CIULA
2135 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 30

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.621

0.621
$72,500

$72,500
$196,000

$196,000
$268,500

$268,500
0711-034-6320-4 2135 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MICHAEL A KLAUS
MICHELE DAVANIS KLAUS
2131 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 31

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.819

0.819
$82,500

$82,500
$226,400

$226,400
$308,900

$308,900
0711-034-6331-1 2131 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GERALD V WAARA
BARBARA M WAARA
2130 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 32

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.701

0.701
$77,000

$77,000
$238,300

$238,300
$315,300

$315,300
0711-034-6342-8 2130 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALAN SKRAM
JOANNE SKRAM
2134 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 33

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.768

0.768
$80,500

$80,500
$326,700

$326,700
$407,200

$407,200
0711-034-6353-5 2134 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CYNTHIA BISHOP
BYRON BISHOP
2138 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 34

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.686

0.686
$76,000

$76,000
$213,200

$213,200
$289,200

$289,200
0711-034-6364-2 2138 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NEWKIRK REV LIVING TR HAROLD A & 
JACQUELINE A
2146 NATIVE PL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 35

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.668

0.668
$75,000

$75,000
$167,500

$167,500
$242,500

$242,500
0711-034-6375-9 2146 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN BURMESTER
4512 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 36

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.667

0.667
$75,000

$75,000
$171,300

$171,300
$246,300

$246,300
0711-034-6386-6 4512 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN A LEJA
ELIZABETH K LEJA
4524 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 37

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.807

0.807
$82,000

$82,000
$233,400

$233,400
$315,400

$315,400
0711-034-6397-3 4524 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KYLE WEBER
KAYLA WEBER
2147 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 38

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$79,500

$79,500
$216,400

$216,400
$295,900

$295,900
0711-034-6408-9 2147 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GERALD GAUDET
2141 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 39

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.722

0.722
$78,000

$78,000
$234,400

$234,400
$312,400

$312,400
0711-034-6419-6 2141 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEBORAH F ERSLAND
2133 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 40

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.659

0.659
$74,500

$74,500
$309,600

$309,600
$384,100

$384,100
0711-034-6430-1 2133 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MOLLY THOMPSON
JAMES D THOMPSON
2123 LIBERTY DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 41

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.644

0.644
$73,500

$73,500
$314,500

$314,500
$388,000

$388,000
0711-034-6441-8 2123 LIBERTY DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALEXIS PADILLA-RODRIGUEZ
4513 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 42

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$84,000

$84,000
$174,900

$174,900
$258,900

$258,900
0711-034-6452-5 4513 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PECKHAM REV TR DONALD A & LESLIE A
4503 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12013 CS74/49&51-12/13/2006 F/K/A AMERICAN 
HERITAGE LOT 43 & OL 2 AMERICAN HERITAGE DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.314                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
1.314

1.314
$100,000

$100,000
$298,000

$298,000
$398,000

$398,000
0711-034-6460-0 4503 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COREY WEBSTER
FELYCE BROWN
2961 TURBOT DR
MADISON WI 53713

AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 3 DRG ESMT

Acres:                   0.093                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.093

0.093
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
0711-034-6483-8 NATIVE PL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 1 PUBLIC PARK & GREENWAY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 X4

Totals
4.731

4.731
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-034-6501-5 4539 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROBIN SHEPARD
KRISTI SHEPARD
4559 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 2873 CS11/235&236 DESCR AS LOT 1 CSM 753 
CS3/299 & ADJ LANDS IN SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 

Acres:                   4.143                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
4.143

4.143
$123,500

$123,500
$244,000

$244,000
$367,500

$367,500
0711-034-8330-8 4559 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL F STEEN
LAURA S REDMAN-STEEN
4567 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 2873 CS11/235&236 DESCR AS LOT 1 CSM 627 
CS3/141 & ADJ LANDS IN SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 

Acres:                   3.120                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
3.120

3.120
$117,000

$117,000
$230,000

$230,000
$347,000

$347,000
0711-034-8400-3 4567 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK R HEINE
ANGELA L GILBERT
4573 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2873 CS11/235&236 DESCR AS LOT 2 CSM 627 
CS3/141 & ADJ LANDS IN SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 

Acres:                   2.933                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.933

2.933
$116,000

$116,000
$233,400

$233,400
$349,400

$349,400
0711-034-8410-1 4573 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MERICA-WHEESUK XIONG
JOSHUA M LO
4579 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2873 CS11/235&236-6/28/78 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
752 CS3/298-1/6/72 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 753 CS3/299-1/6/72 

Acres:                   2.605                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
2.605

2.605
$114,000

$114,000
$410,100

$410,100
$524,100

$524,100
0711-034-8430-7 4579 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAREN M DENU
GARY F BECK
4587 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 
DESCR AS COM AT NE COR SD SEC 3 TH S17DEG46'53"E 

Acres:                   5.608                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
5.608

5.608
$132,000

$132,000
$355,500

$355,500
$487,500

$487,500
0711-034-8441-4 4587 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL MOOD
JENNIFER S MOOD
4593 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & SEC 3 PRT SE1/4 COM SEC 3 NE COR 
TH S17DEG46'53"E 2483.16 FT TO CL BAXTER RD TH 

Acres:                   5.550                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
5.550

5.550
$132,000

$132,000
$180,900

$180,900
$312,900

$312,900
0711-034-8460-1 4593 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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STEVEN E GOLDSMITH
TERESA R GOLDSMITH
4603 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 2-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & SEC 3-7-11 PRT SE1/4 COM SEC 3 NE 
COR TH S17DEG45'53"E 2483.18 FT TO POB ON C/L BAXTER 

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
5.600

5.600
$132,000

$132,000
$304,700

$304,700
$436,700

$436,700
0711-034-8480-7 4603 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROSS W HEISTER
JANE F MEYER
4596 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2735 CS11/18&19-2/1/78 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 
PRT W1/2 E1/4 (3.7 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.700                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
3.700

3.700
$99,000

$99,000
$234,500

$234,500
$333,500

$333,500
0711-034-8600-1 4596 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WENDY A JAHSMANN
4572 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 2081 CS8/272&273-7/6/76 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 
PRT NW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$71,500

$71,500
$252,100

$252,100
$323,600

$323,600
0711-034-8720-6 4572 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LAURA BEAUDETTE
ROBERT J BEAUDETTE
4566 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2081 CS8/272&273-7/6/76 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 
PRT NW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$81,500

$81,500
$180,500

$180,500
$262,000

$262,000
0711-034-8730-4 4566 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSHUA M FASSL
ANGELA M FASSL
604 W DEAN AVE
MONONA WI 53716

LOT 1 CSM 2081 CS8/272&273 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.853

0.853
$84,000

$84,000
$213,000

$213,000
$297,000

$297,000
0711-034-8740-2 4560 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUNROVEN RIDGE LLC
7857 DUNROVEN RD
DANE WI 53529

SEC 3-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 10354

Acres:                   37.840                Section: 03

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.840
6.000
2.000

37.840

$9,500
$2,800

$24,000

$36,300

$0
$0

$1,900

$1,900

$9,500
$2,800

$25,900

$38,200

0711-034-9001-0 4506 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SEAN-PATRICK SIRINEK
4506 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10354 CS61/62&65-4/4/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
3-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 10-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.744

0.744
$79,000

$79,000
$250,700

$250,700
$329,700

$329,700
0711-034-9200-0 4506 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ROBB A BURKE
SHERRI L BURKE
4500 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10354 CS61/62-65 4/4/2002 DESCR AS SEC 3-7-11 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 10-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (0.744 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 03

 G1

Totals
0.744

0.744
$79,000

$79,000
$349,000

$349,000
$428,000

$428,000
0711-034-9250-0 4500 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 BEG SEC NE COR TH S 1117.83 
FT TO SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH S88-01-10W ALG S LN 62.82 FT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-041-8000-8 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ELIZABETH A FREDENBERG
DAVID J HOEKSTRA
1077 VIRDON DR
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 4-7-11 FR NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR TH S 1113.4 FT TO 
SE COR TH W 418.5 FT TH N38DEG05'W 1350 FT TO C/L HWY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
19.430

19.430
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
0711-041-8012-0 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VANESSA AHRENS
ANTHONY AHRENS
2445 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14238 CS96/293&295-5/11/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 7173 CS36/208&209-7/23/93 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS 

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$104,500

$104,500
$387,300

$387,300
$491,800

$491,800
0711-041-8120-0 2445 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LISA M KALMERTON
DEAN KALMERTON
4920 KRAMER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12396 CS77/126&128-2/21/2008 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 5517 CS25/133&135 R11287/23-4/13/88 & ALSO INCL & 

Acres:                   0.394                Section: 04

 G5

Totals
0.394

0.394
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-041-8505-0 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS H OLSON
VIRGINIA J OLSON
2454 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R870/550 LOT 1 CSM 741 CS3/285 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
FR NW 1/4 NE1/4 NW OF HWY EXC COM NW COR TH S 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$86,000

$86,000
$333,300

$333,300
$419,300

$419,300
0711-041-8510-1 2454 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COUNIHAN REV LIVING TR GRAHAM J
N333 COUNTY HIGHWAY J
POYNETTE WI 53955

SEC 4-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT NW COR CSM 
6893 AKA CTR COR 1/4 SEC 4 TH S88DEG41'09"E ALG N LN SD 

Acres:                   0.057                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.057

0.057
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
0711-041-9252-2 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SKALA JON
SKALA TONI
2546 GRAFTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WISCONSIN 53527

CSM 16608 LOT 1

Acres:                   0.848                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.848

0.848
$84,000

$84,000
$9,900

$9,900
$93,900

$93,900
0711-042-0001-0 GASTON RD 3675 - Monona Grove 

School
Cottage Grove Fire
MATC
Deergrove EMS
Trash P/U

  

GWENDELYN SPECHT
BENJAMIN D SPECHT
2546 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CSM 16608 LOT 2

Acres:                   1.989                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.989

1.989
$76,400

$76,400
$350,500

$350,500
$426,900

$426,900
0711-042-0012-0 2546 GASTON RD 3675 - Monona Grove 

School
Cottage Grove Fire
MATC
Deergrove EMS
Trash P/U

  

RUSSELL A SPEIGLE
ANNE G SPEIGLE
W6401 HALL RD
POYNETTE WI 53955

GASTON HILLS LOT 1

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.705

0.705
$77,000

$77,000
$160,800

$160,800
$237,800

$237,800
0711-042-0251-0 2579 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HUBER & RUDY REV TR JOHN L JR & 
STACIE L
2585 KING DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 2

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.703

0.703
$77,000

$77,000
$242,000

$242,000
$319,000

$319,000
0711-042-0262-7 2585 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NATALIE M PITROSKI
2591 KING DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 3

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.706

0.706
$77,000

$77,000
$193,200

$193,200
$270,200

$270,200
0711-042-0273-4 2591 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD R PIRKL
MARIAN L PIRKL
2595 KING DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$76,500

$76,500
$230,200

$230,200
$306,700

$306,700
0711-042-0284-1 2595 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONNA M GARCZYNSKI
GARY R GARCZYNSKI
2622 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.704

0.704
$77,000

$77,000
$409,500

$409,500
$486,500

$486,500
0711-042-0295-8 2622 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DONNA M GARCZYNSKI
GARY R GARCZYNSKI
2622 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.474

0.474
$19,500

$19,500
$0

$0
$19,500

$19,500
0711-042-0306-4 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NICHOLAS MAHLUM
2610 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.716

0.716
$77,500

$77,500
$150,800

$150,800
$228,300

$228,300
0711-042-0317-1 2610 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MINDY M MANKE
CHRISTOPHER R MANKE
2598 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 8

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.855

0.855
$83,500

$83,500
$162,000

$162,000
$245,500

$245,500
0711-042-0328-8 2598 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KELLI A OHLSON
DANIEL OHLSON
2594 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 9

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.761

0.761
$80,000

$80,000
$162,000

$162,000
$242,000

$242,000
0711-042-0339-5 2594 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALEXANDER OHLSON
2594 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 10

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$19,000

$19,000
$0

$0
$19,000

$19,000
0711-042-0350-0 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JACKLYNN BAH
KALIFA BAH
2584 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 11

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.472

0.472
$63,500

$63,500
$165,700

$165,700
$229,200

$229,200
0711-042-0361-7 2584 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

XAI THAO
2578 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 12

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.544

0.544
$68,500

$68,500
$162,900

$162,900
$231,400

$231,400
0711-042-0372-4 2578 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JOSEPH M LICARI
TAMARA K LICARI
4744 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 13

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.587

0.587
$70,500

$70,500
$198,000

$198,000
$268,500

$268,500
0711-042-0383-1 4744 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADLEY G BLISS
AMY M BLISS
2575 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 14

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.837

0.837
$83,000

$83,000
$246,100

$246,100
$329,100

$329,100
0711-042-0394-8 2575 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WAYNE H KIEHNAU
2581 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 15

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.702

0.702
$77,000

$77,000
$189,500

$189,500
$266,500

$266,500
0711-042-0405-4 2581 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ADAM D SEED
2605 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 16

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$81,500

$81,500
$183,900

$183,900
$265,400

$265,400
0711-042-0416-1 2605 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LEO WEBB JR
MARLENE D LEWIS
2615 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 17 SUBJ TO WELL AGRMT & ESMT IN 
R3442/53-3/8/82

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.838

0.838
$83,000

$83,000
$139,000

$139,000
$222,000

$222,000
0711-042-0427-8 2615 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MAURA L ROYSTON
SEAN D ROYSTON
2592 KING DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 18 SUBJ TO WELL AGRMT & ESMT IN 
R3442/53-3/8/82

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.092

1.092
$91,500

$91,500
$245,000

$245,000
$336,500

$336,500
0711-042-0438-5 2592 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY P MICHELS
2580 KING DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 19

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.791

0.791
$81,000

$81,000
$149,000

$149,000
$230,000

$230,000
0711-042-0449-2 2580 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RANDOLPH L GREEN
SALLY J GREEN
4770 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 20 EXC R9127/24

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.752

0.752
$36,000

$36,000
$0

$0
$36,000

$36,000
0711-042-0460-7 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDOLPH L GREEN
SALLY J GREEN
4770 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS PRT LOT 20 LYG N OF A LN WHICH 
COMMENCES AT A PT 12 FT S OF NE COR SD LOT & EXTENDS 

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.040

0.040
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-042-0470-5 KING DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LAURIE CHAPMAN
MITCH ANDREWS
4764 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GASTON HILLS LOT 21

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$70,500

$70,500
$251,000

$251,000
$321,500

$321,500
0711-042-0481-2 4764 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CORINNE KLONSINSKI
DANIEL KLONSINSKI
2564 SIMPSON DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6934 CS34/300&301 R20942/1-11/18/92 F/K/A 
OUTLOT 1 GASTON HILLS DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.766

0.766
$80,000

$80,000
$291,000

$291,000
$371,000

$371,000
0711-042-0501-7 2564 SIMPSON DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KLM GROVE HOLDINGS LLC
401 TYANNA CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13768 CS91/52&54-7/24/2014 DESCR AS SEC 
4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (12.196 ACRES 

Acres:                   12.196                Section: 04

 G5
G6

Totals

8.211
2.215

10.426

$20,500
$13,500

$34,000

$0
$0

$0

$20,500
$13,500

$34,000

0711-042-8010-0 COUNTY RD N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANE COUNTY OF
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD 
ROOM
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 4-7-11 W1/2 FR NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC D798/42, D836/507, 
R57/38 0, R513/219&220, R534/769, R582/98, R759/7, 

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 04

 X3

Totals
0.107

0.107
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-042-8060-5 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENNETH R RASMUSSEN
LYNN M ARNESON
4738 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH E 1787.5 FT 
TH S20 FT TO POB TH S 169.73 FT TH E 229.24 FT TH N1DEGE 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.880

0.880
$84,500

$84,500
$188,000

$188,000
$272,500

$272,500
0711-042-8070-3 4738 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JENNIFER S MANDICH
DANIEL J KRONINGER
4728 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9686 CS56/29&30-5/11/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (0.706 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.706                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.706

0.706
$77,000

$77,000
$259,400

$259,400
$336,400

$336,400
0711-042-8077-0 4728 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9686 CS56/29&30-5/11/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (0.574 ACRES) INCL ACCESS ESMT IN 

Acres:                   0.574                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
0.574

0.574
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-042-8084-0 4720 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MURALIDHAR V KUDIPUDI
4729 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH E 1787.5 
FT TH S 222.73 FT TH E 25.56 FT TO POB TH W 183.05 FT ALG 

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.333

0.333
$53,000

$53,000
$248,500

$248,500
$301,500

$301,500
0711-042-8090-9 4729 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AARON T BLOM
ANDREA SCOPEL
4756 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2054 CS8/234&235 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 (0.47 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$176,600

$176,600
$240,100

$240,100
0711-042-8160-4 4756 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSEPH HOLSCHBACH
DANIELLE WILSON
4721 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6734 CS33/183&185 R18950/51-5/21/92 DESCR 
AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (20,613 SQ FT)

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$204,000

$204,000
$268,000

$268,000
0711-042-8180-0 4721 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RANDOLPH L GREEN
SALLY J GREEN
4770 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CSM 430 CS2/215&216-11/10/70 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW 1/4 (.56 ACRE) EXC 534/769

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.439

0.439
$61,000

$61,000
$254,500

$254,500
$315,500

$315,500
0711-042-8190-8 4770 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TRACY H KLUTE
MICHELLE P KLUTE
4701 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6734 CS33/183-185 R18950/51-5/21/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 4 -7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (24,575 SQ FT)

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.564

0.564
$69,500

$69,500
$224,500

$224,500
$294,000

$294,000
0711-042-8200-5 4701 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RM SMITH TR
4692 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1726 CS7/105&106 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 (0.470 ACRE M/L)

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$201,400

$201,400
$264,900

$264,900
0711-042-8220-1 4692 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD S REINES
CHRISTINE A REINES
4686 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1726 CS7/105&106 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
(0.470 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$180,200

$180,200
$243,700

$243,700
0711-042-8230-9 4686 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R534/769 SEC 4-7-11 66 FT PUBLIC R/W LYG IN NE1/4NW1/4 
EXTER IOR BDRY DESCR AS BEG CL GASTON RD 1146.5 FT W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
4.600

4.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-042-8260-3 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BRITANY BOLLHORST
NATHAN BOLLHORST
4680 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1726 CS7/105&106-7/2/75 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (0.693 ACRES M/L)

Acres:                   0.693                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$76,000

$76,000
$220,700

$220,700
$296,700

$296,700
0711-042-8270-1 4680 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY D UTTER
4714 GASTON CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM AT NW COR SEC 4 TH E 
1787.5 FT TH S 222.73 FT TH E 25.56 FT TH S1DEG14'W 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.628

0.628
$73,000

$73,000
$270,000

$270,000
$343,000

$343,000
0711-042-8310-2 4714 GASTON CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ADAM DROVER
4707 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT FR NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 2696.7 FT E & 634 FT S 
OF NW COR SEC TH S 174 FT S87DEGW 178 FT N 174 FT E 178 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.711

0.711
$77,500

$77,500
$64,000

$64,000
$141,500

$141,500
0711-042-8410-1 4707 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ADAM DROVER
4707 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 COM N1/4 COR TH S2DEG09'E 399 FT TO POB TH 
S87DEG06'W 320 FT TH S2DEG09'E 409 FT TH N87DEG06'E 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$53,000

$53,000
$13,400

$13,400
$66,400

$66,400
0711-042-8430-7 4711 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

Page 42 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
4902 NORTH BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON WI 53718-2148

LOT 1 CSM 9606 CS55/123&125 2/14/00 DESCR AS SEC 
4-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (5.12 ACRES)

Acres:                   5.120                Section: 04

 X4

Totals
5.120

5.120
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-042-8571-0 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PATTI K HELGELAND
2620 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4160 CS17/244-7/25/83 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 SUBJ TO 33.00 FT RD R/W OVER SLY PART

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.002

1.002
$90,500

$90,500
$243,300

$243,300
$333,800

$333,800
0711-042-8770-6 2620 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JESSICA R HELGELAND
JASON G HELGELAND
2608 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14892 CS104/268&269-8/22/2018 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9606 CS55/123&125-2/14/2000 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 

Acres:                   3.750                Section: 04

 G1
G4

Totals

1.750
2.000

3.750

$75,000
$700

$75,700

$472,900
$0

$472,900

$547,900
$700

$548,600

0711-042-8790-0 2608 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PATTI K HELGELAND
2620 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14892 CS104/268&269-8/22/2018 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9606 CS55/123&125-2/14/2000 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 

Acres:                   8.510                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
8.510

8.510
$2,900

$2,900
$0

$0
$2,900

$2,900
0711-042-8805-0 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SHELLY ERDMANN
GARY ERDMANN
105 39TH ST E
BRADENTON FL 34208

LOT 1 CSM 1648 CS6/420 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT NW1/4 
CONT 1. 61 ACRES

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.610

1.610
$101,500

$101,500
$138,900

$138,900
$240,400

$240,400
0711-042-8820-5 2592 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN R BLAZER
BERNICE J BLAZER
2590 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1648 CS6/420-3/27/75 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4 1.61 ACRES

Acres:                   1.610                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.610

1.610
$101,500

$101,500
$215,300

$215,300
$316,800

$316,800
0711-042-8840-1 2590 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALEX TORRES
MEREDITH MACKOWICZ-TORRES
2574 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH S1DEG52'39"W 
1209.37 FT ALG W LN SEC 4 TH E 1216.38 FT ALG C/L GASTON 

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.525

1.525
$100,000

$100,000
$144,600

$144,600
$244,600

$244,600
0711-042-8960-6 2574 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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YING YANG
KER THAO
2575 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 1415 CS6/88&90-4/22/74 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT NW1/4

Acres:                   1.980                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.738

1.738
$104,500

$104,500
$202,000

$202,000
$306,500

$306,500
0711-042-9000-5 2575 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KURT A SCHMUDLACH
PEGGY S SCHMUDLACH
2583 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1415 CS6/88-90 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT NW1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.881

0.881
$85,000

$85,000
$220,700

$220,700
$305,700

$305,700
0711-042-9020-1 2583 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THERESA E LICARI
2591 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1415 CS6/88-90 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT NW1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.881

0.881
$85,000

$85,000
$194,900

$194,900
$279,900

$279,900
0711-042-9030-9 2591 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS HICKS
2601 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1415 CS6/88&90-4/22/74 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT NW1/4

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.929

0.929
$86,500

$86,500
$218,300

$218,300
$304,800

$304,800
0711-042-9050-5 2601 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DALE R HUSTON
DWIGHT D HUSTON
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3982 CS16/275-10/13/82 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4

Acres:                   15.300                Section: 04

 G2

Totals
24.170

24.170
$224,000

$224,000
$0

$0
$224,000

$224,000
0711-042-9320-8 2543 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DALE R HUSTON
DWIGHT D HUSTON
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3982 CS16/275-10/13/82 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT S1/2 NW1/4 4.17 ACRES

Acres:                   15.600                Section: 04

 G4

Totals
4.170

4.170
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0711-042-9460-9 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DALE R HUSTON
DWIGHT D HUSTON
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 3982 CS16/275-10/13/82 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 04

 G2

Totals
5.070

5.070
$45,500

$45,500
$0

$0
$45,500

$45,500
0711-042-9560-8 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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JULIE A HAAS
BRICE B HAAS
2565 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1290 CS5/230&232-9/19/73 DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 
PRT NW1/4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
0.558

0.558
$69,000

$69,000
$108,600

$108,600
$177,600

$177,600
0711-042-9600-9 2565 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

A&M MANAGEMENT LLC
4312 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC PRT ANNEXED TO VIL OF 
COTTAGE GROVE IN RES 12-2000

Acres:                   1.900                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.900

1.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-044-8001-0 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

A&M MANAGEMENT LLC
4312 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 4-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC CTR TH E 200 FT TO 
POB TH CONT E 1120 FT TO NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH S 584 FT 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-044-8503-0 LANDMARK RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COUNIHAN REV LIVING TR GRAHAM J
N333 COUNTY HIGHWAY J
POYNETTE WI 53955

LOT 1 CSM 6893 CS34/212&216-10/7/92 DESCR AS SEC 
4-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (1.35 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.350                Section: 04

 G2

Totals
1.347

1.347
$126,500

$126,500
$989,100

$989,100
$1,115,600

$1,115,600
0711-044-8590-2 4618 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JEFFREY A BOWERS
JOSEPH D BOWERS
4600 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6893 CS34/212-216 R20415/67-10/7/92 F/K/A AS 
LOT 1 CSM 6104 & ADJ LANDS DESCR AS SEC 4-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   3.410                Section: 04

 G1

Totals
3.407

3.407
$119,000

$119,000
$288,100

$288,100
$407,100

$407,100
0711-044-8600-9 4600 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LINDSTROM ACRES LLC
545 HIGH VIEW CT
ELM GROVE WI 53122

SEC 4-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 5364

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 04

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
36.250

1.750

40.000

$110,500
$12,200

$300

$123,000

$191,100
$0
$0

$191,100

$301,600
$12,200

$300

$314,100

0711-044-9500-8 4525 MYER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARGARET C WALLACE
MICHAEL D WALLACE
4677 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.627

0.627
$73,000

$73,000
$168,300

$168,300
$241,300

$241,300
0711-051-4001-3 4677 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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KATHRYN B WALKER
4683 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.632

0.632
$73,000

$73,000
$202,800

$202,800
$275,800

$275,800
0711-051-4012-0 4683 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

ALEXANDER REV LIVING TR HOLLY L
4674 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.219

1.219
$21,000

$21,000
$0

$0
$21,000

$21,000
0711-051-4023-7 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02

  

ALEXANDER REV LIVING TR HOLLY L
4674 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.009

1.009
$90,500

$90,500
$342,400

$342,400
$432,900

$432,900
0711-051-4034-4 4674 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS P BLANDINO
4670 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$174,000

$174,000
$241,000

$241,000
0711-051-4045-1 4670 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KARI L DAVIS
HOWARD A DAVIS
2718 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 6

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.598

0.598
$71,000

$71,000
$226,300

$226,300
$297,300

$297,300
0711-051-4056-8 2718 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MAI C THAO
JEFF LEE
2714 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 7

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.655

0.655
$74,500

$74,500
$205,500

$205,500
$280,000

$280,000
0711-051-4067-5 2714 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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JAMES T SWIGGUM
LEANNA J SWIGGUM
2708 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.711

0.711
$77,500

$77,500
$202,000

$202,000
$279,500

$279,500
0711-051-4078-2 2708 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

NINA A CRANE
DANIEL J CRANE
2705 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.779

0.779
$81,000

$81,000
$331,500

$331,500
$412,500

$412,500
0711-051-4089-9 2705 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DANIELLE SPINELLI
CARLOS SPINELLI
4630 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 10 SUBJ JT WL AGRMT IN 
R1002/637

Acres:                   1.180                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.204

1.204
$94,500

$94,500
$213,400

$213,400
$307,900

$307,900
0711-051-4100-3 4630 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LISA L CHAPMAN
2733 KILLDEER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 32

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.713

0.713
$77,500

$77,500
$207,200

$207,200
$284,700

$284,700
0711-051-4232-4 2733 KILLDEER CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL R HUNTER
2737 KILLDEER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 33

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.649

0.649
$74,000

$74,000
$229,200

$229,200
$303,200

$303,200
0711-051-4243-1 2737 KILLDEER CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

RONALD G KAROW
DEBORAH J KAROW
2738 KILLDEER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 34

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.541

0.541
$68,000

$68,000
$191,500

$191,500
$259,500

$259,500
0711-051-4254-8 2738 KILLDEER CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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DAVID W MCCORMICK
LINDA K MCCORMICK
2734 KILLDEER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 35

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$63,000

$63,000
$254,200

$254,200
$317,200

$317,200
0711-051-4265-5 2734 KILLDEER CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

NICHOLAS L NEWMAN
2730 KILLDEER CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 36

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.489

0.489
$65,000

$65,000
$243,500

$243,500
$308,500

$308,500
0711-051-4276-2 2730 KILLDEER CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JAMES E CHADWICK
LINDA L CHADWICK
4645 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 37

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.559

0.559
$69,000

$69,000
$184,000

$184,000
$253,000

$253,000
0711-051-4287-9 4645 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

ISAAC M DROSTER
4652 CANARY CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 38

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.496

0.496
$65,500

$65,500
$260,200

$260,200
$325,700

$325,700
0711-051-4298-6 4652 CANARY CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

QUESNELL REV TR JUNE M
4646 CANARY CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 39

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.650

0.650
$74,000

$74,000
$231,500

$231,500
$305,500

$305,500
0711-051-4309-2 4646 CANARY CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS W GALLAGHER
4649 CANARY CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 40

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.614

0.614
$72,000

$72,000
$134,500

$134,500
$206,500

$206,500
0711-051-4320-7 4649 CANARY CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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KAROLINE H SMITH
4655 CANARY CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 41

Acres:                   0.350                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$67,500

$67,500
$210,700

$210,700
$278,200

$278,200
0711-051-4331-4 4655 CANARY CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DEBORAH K PETERS
TERI A BORZEWSKI
2744 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 1

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.774

0.774
$80,500

$80,500
$273,100

$273,100
$353,600

$353,600
0711-051-5001-1 2744 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH L ARNDT
JEANNE M ARNDT
2751 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 2

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.707

0.707
$77,000

$77,000
$197,100

$197,100
$274,100

$274,100
0711-051-5012-8 2751 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN E METZ
TARI L METZ
2743 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 3

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$77,500

$77,500
$167,500

$167,500
$245,000

$245,000
0711-051-5023-5 2743 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN WHITE
KAILEY WHITE
4656 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 4

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.955

0.955
$88,500

$88,500
$224,000

$224,000
$312,500

$312,500
0711-051-5034-2 4656 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TARA J RITSCHARD-CLIFCORN
4648 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 5

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.953

0.953
$88,500

$88,500
$207,500

$207,500
$296,000

$296,000
0711-051-5045-9 4648 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS R VAN MAREN
NANCY L VAN MAREN
4642 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 6

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.765

0.765
$80,000

$80,000
$209,600

$209,600
$289,600

$289,600
0711-051-5056-6 4642 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KATHERINE M DEBRAAL
DANIEL S DEBRAAL
4634 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 7

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.816

0.816
$82,500

$82,500
$242,300

$242,300
$324,800

$324,800
0711-051-5067-3 4634 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHARLES E VEITH
4628 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 8

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.761

0.761
$80,000

$80,000
$193,000

$193,000
$273,000

$273,000
0711-051-5078-0 4628 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN BRANDL
4623 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 9

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.782

0.782
$81,000

$81,000
$287,900

$287,900
$368,900

$368,900
0711-051-5089-7 4623 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES PUBLIC USE LANDS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
1.660

1.660
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-051-6500-5 2659 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AMANDA GROSSE
STEVEN GROSSE
4679 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 10

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.489

0.489
$65,000

$65,000
$231,600

$231,600
$296,600

$296,600
0711-051-6510-3 4679 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JULIE M RINDY
CHRISTOPHER H RINDY
4673 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 11

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$64,500

$64,500
$213,800

$213,800
$278,300

$278,300
0711-051-6521-0 4673 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U
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JAMES A SCHWAB
4667 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 12

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$64,500

$64,500
$199,700

$199,700
$264,200

$264,200
0711-051-6532-7 4667 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY M KERWIN
4661 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.531

0.531
$67,500

$67,500
$189,100

$189,100
$256,600

$256,600
0711-051-6543-4 4661 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM J NITZKE
4655 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 14

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$79,000

$79,000
$196,800

$196,800
$275,800

$275,800
0711-051-6554-1 4655 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JAMES D THOMPSON
4649 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 15

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.799

0.799
$81,500

$81,500
$168,400

$168,400
$249,900

$249,900
0711-051-6565-8 4649 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY P STEENIS
TRACY J STEENIS
4643 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 16

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.589

0.589
$70,500

$70,500
$205,600

$205,600
$276,100

$276,100
0711-051-6576-5 4643 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS G DAGGETT
2672 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 17

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$68,500

$68,500
$163,500

$163,500
$232,000

$232,000
0711-051-6587-2 2672 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U
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JAMES L THOMPSON
DENA L GORICHS
2676 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 18

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.574

0.574
$70,000

$70,000
$262,400

$262,400
$332,400

$332,400
0711-051-6598-9 2676 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

CONNIE NOTSTAD
RUSSELL NOTSTAD
2720 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 19

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.557

0.557
$69,000

$69,000
$284,200

$284,200
$353,200

$353,200
0711-051-6609-5 2677 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM L GOWER
PATRICIA A GOWER
2673 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.618

0.618
$72,500

$72,500
$207,900

$207,900
$280,400

$280,400
0711-051-6620-0 2673 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JOELLEN R FLEMING
LANCE L FLEMING
2669 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.633

0.633
$73,000

$73,000
$224,500

$224,500
$297,500

$297,500
0711-051-6631-7 2669 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

REINWAND LIVING TR
2665 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.697

0.697
$76,500

$76,500
$223,900

$223,900
$300,400

$300,400
0711-051-6642-4 2665 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

SARA DOYLE
JEREMY DOYLE
2661 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 23

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.672

0.672
$75,000

$75,000
$247,200

$247,200
$322,200

$322,200
0711-051-6653-1 2661 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U
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JEFFREY P KLINKNER
2655 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 24

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.575

0.575
$70,000

$70,000
$203,300

$203,300
$273,300

$273,300
0711-051-6664-8 2655 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN WEINKAUF
2649 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 25

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$71,000

$71,000
$202,000

$202,000
$273,000

$273,000
0711-051-6675-5 2649 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

STEPHANIE E LEHMANN
THOMAS F LEHMANN
2643 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 26

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.578

0.578
$70,000

$70,000
$166,500

$166,500
$236,500

$236,500
0711-051-6686-2 2643 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JACOB T NIETING
ALYSSA A ZELLNER
2640 BLUE BIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 27 & PRT LOT 28 
BEG NE COR TH S6DEGE 204.6 FT TH S71DEGW 10.22 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.568

0.568
$69,500

$69,500
$288,800

$288,800
$358,300

$358,300
0711-051-6697-9 2640 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

LONNIE ANNEN
KIRSTEN LENDBORG
2646 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES PRT LOTS 28 & 29 
DESCR AS BEG NW COR SD LOT 28 TH N88DEG40'55"E 119.99 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$69,500

$69,500
$175,100

$175,100
$244,600

$244,600
0711-051-6708-5 2646 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

PHILIP D ANDERSON
JEANNE L SMTH ANDERSON
2650 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 29 EXC BEG NE 
COR SD LOT TH S13DEGE 250.08 FT TH ALG CRV TO L RAD 500 

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.715

0.715
$77,500

$77,500
$263,800

$263,800
$341,300

$341,300
0711-051-6719-2 2650 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U
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BPJBSP LIVING TR
4648 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 30

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.538

0.538
$68,000

$68,000
$203,600

$203,600
$271,600

$271,600
0711-051-6730-7 4648 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JESSICA L PORCELLI
MATTHEW V PORCELLI
4652 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 31

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.515

0.515
$66,500

$66,500
$222,900

$222,900
$289,400

$289,400
0711-051-6741-4 4652 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

JAMES E MCINTOSH
4658 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 32

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$65,500

$65,500
$218,000

$218,000
$283,500

$283,500
0711-051-6752-1 4658 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

DAVID T HUFF
TAMMY R HUFF
4664 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 33

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.468

0.468
$63,500

$63,500
$194,500

$194,500
$258,000

$258,000
0711-051-6763-8 4664 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

RONALD J SCALISSI
JULIE K SCALISSI
4670 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 34

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.467

0.467
$63,500

$63,500
$197,300

$197,300
$260,800

$260,800
0711-051-6774-5 4670 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

PARKS LIVING TR GEORGE & DEBRA
4676 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9769

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 35

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.467

0.467
$63,500

$63,500
$180,200

$180,200
$243,700

$243,700
0711-051-6785-2 4676 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U
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ED RABUCK
SUSAN RABUCK
4682 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO ELMARGO ESTATES LOT 36

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.485

0.485
$64,500

$64,500
$248,800

$248,800
$313,300

$313,300
0711-051-6796-9 4682 BROWN THRUSH TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 01
Trash P/U

  

GASTON ROAD LLC
3950 COMMERCIAL AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 5-7-11 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 BEG SEC NE COR TH S0-35-1W 
1000.63 FT TH S88-40-55W 208.71 FT TH S0-35-1W 208.71 FT 

Acres:                   30.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

27.250
2.750

30.000

$9,200
$800

$10,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$800

$10,000

0711-051-8000-6 2695 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GASTON ROAD LLC
3950 COMMERCIAL AVE
MADISON WI 53714

LOT 1 CSM 2333 CS9/193-4/4/77 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
E1/2 NE1/4 6.58 ACRES INCL RD R/W

Acres:                   6.580                Section: 05

 G4
G7

Totals

2.500
4.080

6.580

$800
$121,500

$122,300

$0
$148,700

$148,700

$800
$270,200

$271,000

0711-051-8170-1 2698 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KELLIE M BETT
NATHEN J BETT
2646 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 COM SEC NE COR TH S 1001.38 FT 
TO POB TH CONT S ALG SEC LN 208.71 FT TO C/L GASTON RD 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$232,800

$232,800
$323,300

$323,300
0711-051-8390-5 2646 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GASTON ROAD LLC
3950 COMMERCIAL AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 5-7-11 PRT W1/2NE1/4 LYG N OF C/L GASTON RD DESC 
AS BEG N1/4 COR SD SEC TH N89DEG24'19"E 1345.88 FT ALG 

Acres:                   27.726                Section: 05

 G4
G5

Totals

25.726
2.000

27.726

$8,600
$500

$9,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$500

$9,100

0711-051-8500-1 2695 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GARRIE L SCHNEIDER
SUSAN J SCHNEIDER
2748 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3107 CS12/133-2/9/79 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
W1/2 NE1/4 6 ACRES

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
6.014

6.014
$129,500

$129,500
$194,200

$194,200
$323,700

$323,700
0711-051-8700-9 2748 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOWARD LOHAUS
SUSAN LOHAUS
2768 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 5 
TH S 987.73 FT TO POB TH CONT S 255.50 FT TO C/L GASTON 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.149

1.149
$93,500

$93,500
$158,900

$158,900
$252,400

$252,400
0711-051-8720-5 2768 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ANITA B OLSON
2756 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CSM 486 CS2/291&292-2/11/71 F/K/A CSM 481 DESCR AS 
SEC 5-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 (1.00 ACRE)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$149,800

$149,800
$240,300

$240,300
0711-051-8780-3 2756 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN E KLAUS
2730 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 BEG 1243.29 FT S & 784.12 FT E 
OF SEC N1/4 COR TH N88DEGE 210.8 FT TH N1DEGW 255 FT 

Acres:                   1.253                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.234

1.234
$95,000

$95,000
$166,400

$166,400
$261,400

$261,400
0711-051-8830-2 2730 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RUSSELL W NOTSTAD
CONNIE J NOTSTAD
2720 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM AT PT INTERS OF N-S 1/4 
LN SD SEC WITH C/L GASTON RD TH N88DEGE 995.2 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$186,000

$186,000
$276,500

$276,500
0711-051-8850-8 2720 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALAN JOHNSON
4671 RAVEN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2198 CS8/450&451-10/11/76 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.576 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.576                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.576

0.576
$70,000

$70,000
$213,500

$213,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-051-9020-0 4671 RAVEN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEBORAH PETERS
SEAN BORZEWSKI
2727 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 2198 CS8/450&451-10/11/76 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.542 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.542                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.542

0.542
$68,000

$68,000
$235,700

$235,700
$303,700

$303,700
0711-051-9030-8 2727 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES R ELLIS
CINDY R ELLIS
2733 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 2198 CS8/450&451-10/11/76 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.585 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.585                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$70,500

$70,500
$294,800

$294,800
$365,300

$365,300
0711-051-9040-6 2733 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD A SORENSON
GERALYN M SORENSON
2734 BLUEBIRD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2198 CS8/450&451-10/11/76 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.582 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.582                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.582

0.582
$70,500

$70,500
$193,200

$193,200
$263,700

$263,700
0711-051-9050-4 2734 BLUEBIRD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMIE M ZENGER
RENEE L ZENGER
4678 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 946 CS4/188-192 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT NE1/4

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.600

0.600
$71,500

$71,500
$238,100

$238,100
$309,600

$309,600
0711-051-9080-8 4678 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TREML ZAPP LIVING TR
4675 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11838 CS72/258&260-6/30/2006 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 5257 CS24/38&39 R10174/9-6/15/87 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   0.801                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.801

0.801
$81,500

$81,500
$544,000

$544,000
$625,500

$625,500
0711-051-9095-0 4675 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELIZABETH ELLIS
DAVID A MORROW
4667 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11838 CS72/258&260-6/30/2006 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 5257 CS24/38&39-6/15/87 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.476                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.476

2.476
$113,000

$113,000
$271,500

$271,500
$384,500

$384,500
0711-051-9105-0 4667 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATE M BENNETT
CHRISTOPHER D BENNETT
4657 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 11838 CS72/258&260-6/30/2006 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 5257 CS24/38&39 R10174/9-6/15/87 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   0.751                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.751

0.751
$79,500

$79,500
$363,500

$363,500
$443,000

$443,000
0711-051-9115-0 4657 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KLONGLAND LIVING TR
4647 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 946 CS4/188-192 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT NE1/4

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$98,500

$98,500
$197,300

$197,300
$295,800

$295,800
0711-051-9200-2 4647 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HANNAH R SEVILLA
JOHN M SEVILLA
4639 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 946 CS4/188&192-10/3/72 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 
PRT NE1/4

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$81,500

$81,500
$259,700

$259,700
$341,200

$341,200
0711-051-9210-0 4639 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RITA E WISNESKI
4633 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 PRTSW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESC AS 
COMM N1/4 COR SD SEC 5 TH S0DEG18'49"W 2556.50 FT 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
0711-051-9225-0 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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RITA E WISNESKI
4633 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 946 CS4/188-192 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT NE1/4 
COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S 1236.5 FT TH N88DEGE 277.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$86,000

$86,000
$216,500

$216,500
$302,500

$302,500
0711-051-9230-6 4633 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RONALD L DAGGETT
JEAN M DAGGETT
4620 MEADOWLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6809 CS34/26&27 R19491/1-7/15/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 5-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (24,751 SQ 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.568

0.568
$69,500

$69,500
$235,900

$235,900
$305,400

$305,400
0711-051-9290-4 4620 MEADOWLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

IRVING SMITH
HELEN SMITH
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 N 66 FT SE1/4 NE1/4 GASTON RD

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
2.050

2.050
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-051-9500-9 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GARY F STUEBER
DEBRA K STUEBER
2651 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2980 CS11/395&396 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NE1 /4  2.65 ACRES

Acres:                   2.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
2.650

2.650
$113,000

$113,000
$209,300

$209,300
$322,300

$322,300
0711-051-9520-5 2651 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MCALLEN LIVING TR
3913 W PROSPECT AVE STE 201
APPLETON WI 54914

SEC 5-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 BEG SW COR SD1/41/4 TH N 
1290 FT TO C/L GASTON RD TH ELY 540 FT ALG SD C/L TH S 

Acres:                   14.000                Section: 05

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

10.750
1.000
2.250

14.000

$3,200
$300

$85,000

$88,500

$0
$0

$326,900

$326,900

$3,200
$300

$411,900

$415,400

0711-051-9640-0 2695 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEAN H ARTHUR
GREGORY L ARTHUR
2641 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2980 CS11/395&396-9/26/78 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (1.64 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.640

1.640
$103,500

$103,500
$197,800

$197,800
$301,300

$301,300
0711-051-9950-5 2641 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STANG LIVING TR ELDEN J & JUDITH A
2826 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 1

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.681

0.681
$67,500

$67,500
$230,300

$230,300
$297,800

$297,800
0711-052-1501-3 2826 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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TODD BEHLING
2832 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 2

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.666

0.666
$67,000

$67,000
$165,800

$165,800
$232,800

$232,800
0711-052-1512-0 2832 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GORDON BISCHEL
LYNNE A BETH
2838 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 3

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.666

0.666
$66,500

$66,500
$213,100

$213,100
$279,600

$279,600
0711-052-1523-7 2838 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RONALD E GOODRICH
4742 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 4

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.127

1.127
$83,000

$83,000
$154,700

$154,700
$237,700

$237,700
0711-052-1534-4 4742 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA MONSON
ROSS BENJAMIN
4750 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 5

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.891

0.891
$77,500

$77,500
$213,400

$213,400
$290,900

$290,900
0711-052-1545-1 4750 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ADAM L BEHNKE
4749 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 6

Acres:                   1.330                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.333

1.333
$85,000

$85,000
$152,500

$152,500
$237,500

$237,500
0711-052-1556-8 4749 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFF N SANDMIRE
4741 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 7

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.633

0.633
$65,000

$65,000
$255,500

$255,500
$320,500

$320,500
0711-052-1567-5 4741 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT OUTLOT 1 PUBLIC PARK

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
2.690

2.690
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-052-1591-5 4690 MULHALL ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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RUSTY J MILLER
JANICE J MILLER
4737 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 8

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.625

0.625
$64,500

$64,500
$415,500

$415,500
$480,000

$480,000
0711-052-2008-9 4737 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSEPH M WHITFORD
DIANE M WHITFORD
4733 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 9

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.863

0.863
$76,500

$76,500
$179,300

$179,300
$255,800

$255,800
0711-052-2017-8 4733 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MULLARKEY FAMILY TR WILLIAM & 
VIRGINIA
4725 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 10

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.381

1.381
$85,500

$85,500
$291,900

$291,900
$377,400

$377,400
0711-052-2030-1 4725 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J MORGAN
GEORGIA M MORGAN
4721 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 11

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.244

1.244
$84,000

$84,000
$232,400

$232,400
$316,400

$316,400
0711-052-2041-8 4721 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JERROLD D BLEVINS
JOAN L BLEVINS
4736 WILLMORE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 12

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.068

1.068
$82,000

$82,000
$183,700

$183,700
$265,700

$265,700
0711-052-2052-5 4736 WILLMORE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RANDY L KISSANE
SHARON L KISSANE
4740 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 13

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.189

1.189
$83,500

$83,500
$211,000

$211,000
$294,500

$294,500
0711-052-2063-2 4740 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL S QUIRT
4730 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 14

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.878

0.878
$77,000

$77,000
$155,000

$155,000
$232,000

$232,000
0711-052-2074-9 4730 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DUSTIN GALBRAITH
JESSICA GALBRAITH
4735 WILMORE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 15

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.827

0.827
$74,500

$74,500
$282,300

$282,300
$356,800

$356,800
0711-052-2085-6 4735 WILLMORE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TETZLOFF LIVING TR
4729 WILLMORE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 16

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.931

0.931
$79,000

$79,000
$209,500

$209,500
$288,500

$288,500
0711-052-2096-3 4729 WILLMORE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHIRLEY A POKORSKI
DAVID J POKORSKI
4717 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 17

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.853

0.853
$76,000

$76,000
$194,700

$194,700
$270,700

$270,700
0711-052-2107-9 4717 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CAROLINE E STRONG
JEREMIAH C STRONG
2880 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 18

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.818

0.818
$74,500

$74,500
$170,500

$170,500
$245,000

$245,000
0711-052-2118-6 2880 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICHOLE DUERST
KYLE DUERST
2888 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 19

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$74,500

$74,500
$201,700

$201,700
$276,200

$276,200
0711-052-2129-3 2888 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHARLES KARPELENIA
2897 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 20

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.928

0.928
$79,000

$79,000
$240,900

$240,900
$319,900

$319,900
0711-052-2140-8 2897 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY A BUTTON
BETH C BUTTON
2889 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 21

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.605

0.605
$63,500

$63,500
$202,500

$202,500
$266,000

$266,000
0711-052-2151-5 2889 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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THOMAS L GRITZMACHER
2881 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 22

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.492

0.492
$57,000

$57,000
$187,800

$187,800
$244,800

$244,800
0711-052-2162-2 2881 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RONALD E BERD
SANDRA K BERD
2875 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 23

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.492

0.492
$57,000

$57,000
$182,500

$182,500
$239,500

$239,500
0711-052-2173-9 2875 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVENS REV TR
2869 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 24

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.492

0.492
$57,000

$57,000
$162,500

$162,500
$219,500

$219,500
0711-052-2184-6 2869 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MADELYN A ALT
2865 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 25

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$63,000

$63,000
$191,400

$191,400
$254,400

$254,400
0711-052-2195-3 2865 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAUL BOYCE
YVONN BOYCE
2861 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 26

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.736

0.736
$70,500

$70,500
$166,700

$166,700
$237,200

$237,200
0711-052-2206-9 2861 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAULETTE A THOMPSON
2855 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 27

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.753

0.753
$71,500

$71,500
$184,500

$184,500
$256,000

$256,000
0711-052-2217-6 2855 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EMCEE INVESTMENTS LLC
218 E DEAN AVE
MADISON WI 53716

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 28

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.508

1.508
$86,500

$86,500
$101,000

$101,000
$187,500

$187,500
0711-052-2228-3 2842 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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PRAIRIE STORAGE 2844 LLC
1 WOODVALE CIR
MADISON WI 53716

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 29

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$82,000

$82,000
$30,200

$30,200
$112,200

$112,200
0711-052-2239-0 2844 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS L HAYNER
ANN J HAYNER
2852 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 30

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.685

0.685
$68,000

$68,000
$182,200

$182,200
$250,200

$250,200
0711-052-2250-5 2852 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKIBBA REV TR DENNIS A & ROSE G
2860 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 31

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.649

0.649
$66,000

$66,000
$179,000

$179,000
$245,000

$245,000
0711-052-2261-2 2860 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL F MUNGOVAN
ROSANA S MUNGOVAN
2870 BUSSTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 32

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.803

0.803
$73,500

$73,500
$206,000

$206,000
$279,500

$279,500
0711-052-2272-9 2870 BUSSTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT A EDMONSTON
MONICA L EDMONSTON
4714 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 33

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$64,000

$64,000
$173,200

$173,200
$237,200

$237,200
0711-052-2283-6 4714 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHARON L DELONG
4718 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 34

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$62,500

$62,500
$155,000

$155,000
$217,500

$217,500
0711-052-2294-3 4718 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY J SEALS
TIMOTHY P SEALS
12408 RED ARROW HWY
SAWYER MI 49125

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 35

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$63,000

$63,000
$160,600

$160,600
$223,600

$223,600
0711-052-2305-9 4722 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CARLA M ROWLEY
4726 WILMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 36

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.592

0.592
$62,500

$62,500
$185,900

$185,900
$248,400

$248,400
0711-052-2316-6 4726 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SUSAN L SEIB
DANIEL A SEIB
4730 WILLMORE WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 37

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.753

0.753
$71,500

$71,500
$235,100

$235,100
$306,600

$306,600
0711-052-2327-3 4730 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WADE A STEUCK
COLETTE M STEUCK
4721 MULHALL ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT LOT 38

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.682

0.682
$67,500

$67,500
$226,000

$226,000
$293,500

$293,500
0711-052-2338-0 4721 MULHALL ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CEDAR KNOLLS PLAT OUTLOT 2 PUBLIC GREENWAY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
1.870

1.870
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-052-2392-4 WILLMORE WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ELLERY JENSEN JR
MARGARET JENSEN
2852 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 5-7-11 E3/4 FR NE1/4 NW1/4 R231/517

Acres:                   27.700                Section: 05

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

0.250
25.450

2.000

27.700

$0
$8,400

$500

$8,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$8,400

$500

$8,900

0711-052-8000-5 2852 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DORIA E DAHL
4724 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R663/211 LOT 4 CSM 1682 CS7/41 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4 NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH S 510 FT TH E 33 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$179,000

$179,000
$241,500

$241,500
0711-052-8690-1 4724 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JARROD MILLER
AMY MILLER
4718 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1682 CS7/41 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH S 610 FT TH E 33 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$210,900

$210,900
$273,400

$273,400
0711-052-8700-8 4718 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

Page 64 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

VAN S BEECHER
VICKI L BEECHER
4714 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1682 CS7/41-5/9/75 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$242,500

$242,500
$305,000

$305,000
0711-052-8710-6 4714 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATTHEW T LORFELD
JANE E LORFELD
4708 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1682 CS7/41-5/9/75 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.551

0.551
$68,500

$68,500
$363,400

$363,400
$431,900

$431,900
0711-052-8720-4 4708 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES PUBLIC PARK

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 05

 X4

Totals
2.084

2.084
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-054-2000-5 4595 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANTONINO N DIPIETRA
KARLIE R DIPIETRA
4618 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 11

Acres:                   1.460                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.472

1.472
$100,000

$100,000
$238,400

$238,400
$338,400

$338,400
0711-054-2011-2 4618 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

TERESA RILEY
4610 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 12

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.594

0.594
$71,000

$71,000
$255,500

$255,500
$326,500

$326,500
0711-054-2022-9 4610 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

STEFANY A TREVINO
DAVID M SPEER
4606 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 13

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$295,400

$295,400
$366,400

$366,400
0711-054-2033-6 4606 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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JEFFREY A PERRY
TINA L PERRY
4600 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 14

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.681

0.681
$75,500

$75,500
$201,000

$201,000
$276,500

$276,500
0711-054-2044-3 4600 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

ERIKA A NELSON
4594 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 15

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$206,500

$206,500
$269,500

$269,500
0711-054-2055-0 4594 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J DUPLAYEE
ELIZABETH K DUPLAYEE
2712 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 16

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$207,800

$207,800
$270,800

$270,800
0711-054-2066-7 2712 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LISA HECHT
MICHAEL HECHT
2706 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 17

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.471

0.471
$63,500

$63,500
$230,400

$230,400
$293,900

$293,900
0711-054-2077-4 2706 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DAVID W OLSON
THERESA J OLSON
2705 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 18

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$67,000

$67,000
$275,500

$275,500
$342,500

$342,500
0711-054-2088-1 2705 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MARCIA C ANDERSON
2709 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 19

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.576

0.576
$70,000

$70,000
$207,500

$207,500
$277,500

$277,500
0711-054-2099-8 2709 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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MOHLMAN REV LIVING TR
2713 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 20

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.466

0.466
$63,000

$63,000
$200,900

$200,900
$263,900

$263,900
0711-054-2110-2 2713 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JOHN A MIRENDA
KRISTEEN A MIRENDA
790 BOWSTRING RD
MONUMENT CO 80132

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 21

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.556

0.556
$69,000

$69,000
$197,700

$197,700
$266,700

$266,700
0711-054-2121-9 4580 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JERRY P MEYLOR
DEBORAH A MEYLOR
4572 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 22

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.476

0.476
$64,000

$64,000
$238,400

$238,400
$302,400

$302,400
0711-054-2132-6 4572 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KRISTIN H FARNAM
NORMAN D FARNAM
4564 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14017 CS94/11&14-7/13/2015 F/K/A LOT 23 
RAVENWOOD ESTATES & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6744 

Acres:                   1.730                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.730

1.730
$105,000

$105,000
$321,300

$321,300
$426,300

$426,300
0711-054-2155-0 4564 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JENNA VIAL
CODY VIAL
4560 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14017 CS94/11&14-7/13/2015 F/K/A LOT 23 
RAVENWOOD ESTATES & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6744 

Acres:                   1.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.670

1.670
$104,000

$104,000
$716,700

$716,700
$820,700

$820,700
0711-054-2178-0 4560 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LISA C KULOW
GREGORY C KULOW
4558 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 14017 CS94/11&14-7/13/2015 F/K/A LOT 23 
RAVENWOOD ESTATES & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 6744 

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$81,000

$81,000
$295,600

$295,600
$376,600

$376,600
0711-054-2201-0 4558 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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SCOTT M GRAHAM
4555 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 24

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,500

$66,500
$175,500

$175,500
$242,000

$242,000
0711-054-2224-5 4555 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LISA GAYTON
JAMES M GAYTON
4561 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 25

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.499

0.499
$66,000

$66,000
$287,000

$287,000
$353,000

$353,000
0711-054-2235-2 4561 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JOHN E TRAINOR
PAULINE A TRAINOR
4567 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 26

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$228,200

$228,200
$291,700

$291,700
0711-054-2246-9 4567 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MICHELLE R CRYE
JONATHAN L CRYE
4573 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 27

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.464

0.464
$63,000

$63,000
$283,900

$283,900
$346,900

$346,900
0711-054-2257-6 4573 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JAMIE R MADAY
DAVID T MADAY
4577 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 28

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.465

0.465
$63,000

$63,000
$263,400

$263,400
$326,400

$326,400
0711-054-2268-3 4577 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

TONIA ADAMSKI
RODNEY ADAMSKI
2727 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 29

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$275,600

$275,600
$339,100

$339,100
0711-054-2279-0 2727 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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NORMAN J SCHMELZER
DIANE M SCHMELZER
2730 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 30

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$68,500

$68,500
$259,100

$259,100
$327,600

$327,600
0711-054-2290-5 2730 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MARGHERITA MILLER
TIMOTHY J MILLER
4617 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 31

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
1.171

1.171
$94,000

$94,000
$189,500

$189,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-054-2301-1 4617 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

GREGORY BOYER
2744 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 42

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.857

0.857
$84,000

$84,000
$272,000

$272,000
$356,000

$356,000
0711-054-5042-9 2744 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DEBRA L IMHOFF
JASON E LANDPHIER
2736 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 43

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.457

0.457
$62,500

$62,500
$173,400

$173,400
$235,900

$235,900
0711-054-5053-6 2736 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KATHLEEN S KNAPP
2732 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 44

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.516

0.516
$67,000

$67,000
$199,300

$199,300
$266,300

$266,300
0711-054-5064-3 2732 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

D M DOLFEN
CHARLENE J DOLFEN
2759 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 45

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.489

0.489
$65,000

$65,000
$234,800

$234,800
$299,800

$299,800
0711-054-5075-0 2759 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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DWIGHT D SCHUSTER
2753 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 46

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.484

0.484
$64,500

$64,500
$220,000

$220,000
$284,500

$284,500
0711-054-5086-7 2753 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

GRETCHEN E MOKROS
ANDREW D MOKROS
2747 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 47

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.486

0.486
$65,000

$65,000
$229,000

$229,000
$294,000

$294,000
0711-054-5097-4 2747 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN G KRUEGER
PATRICIA A KRUEGER
2741 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDN TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 48

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.479

0.479
$64,000

$64,000
$237,200

$237,200
$301,200

$301,200
0711-054-5108-0 2741 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MANTHEI REV TR
2735 THRUSH LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 49

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.474

0.474
$64,000

$64,000
$186,800

$186,800
$250,800

$250,800
0711-054-5119-7 2735 THRUSH LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

CHAD J YTTRI
4547 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 50

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$200,400

$200,400
$267,400

$267,400
0711-054-5130-2 4547 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JAMES C HAIDINGER
2734 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 51 SUBJ TO 
WL AGRMT IN R3953/26 & R4723/76

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.691

0.691
$76,500

$76,500
$189,000

$189,000
$265,500

$265,500
0711-054-5141-9 2734 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

Page 70 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

LINDA S ELSBERRY
2738 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 52

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$213,000

$213,000
$276,500

$276,500
0711-054-5152-6 2738 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

EIDA PISCO-GONZALEZ
GERMAN CORTES
2742 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 53

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.512

0.512
$66,500

$66,500
$199,000

$199,000
$265,500

$265,500
0711-054-5163-3 2742 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

SANDRA CROWDER
STEPHANIE CALLOWAY
4540 FALCON CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 54

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$269,800

$269,800
$332,800

$332,800
0711-054-5174-0 4540 FALCON CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KRISTIN OLSON
LUKE OLSON
4544 FALCON CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 55

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$65,500

$65,500
$248,700

$248,700
$314,200

$314,200
0711-054-5185-7 4544 FALCON CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DAVID P DOELGER
CLAIRE L DOELGER
4548 FALCON CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDN TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 56

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.477

0.477
$64,000

$64,000
$266,500

$266,500
$330,500

$330,500
0711-054-5196-4 4548 FALCON CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTEN LEWIS
KELLEN LEWIS
4552 FALCON CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 57

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.645

0.645
$74,000

$74,000
$266,000

$266,000
$340,000

$340,000
0711-054-5207-0 4552 FALCON CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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JS TR
4549 FALCON CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 58

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.497

0.497
$65,500

$65,500
$184,200

$184,200
$249,700

$249,700
0711-054-5218-7 4549 FALCON CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DEBORAH A FEINER
2760 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 59

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.486

0.486
$65,000

$65,000
$193,400

$193,400
$258,400

$258,400
0711-054-5229-4 2760 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LYNN M HEIMAN
JOEY J HEIMAN
2756 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 60

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$65,000

$65,000
$407,600

$407,600
$472,600

$472,600
0711-054-5240-9 2756 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

ROSIE N BAATAOUI
SIFEDDINE S BAATAOUI
2759 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 61

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$71,000

$71,000
$270,800

$270,800
$341,800

$341,800
0711-054-5251-6 2759 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

AMANDA M WHITFORD
2755 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 62

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.497

0.497
$65,500

$65,500
$257,000

$257,000
$322,500

$322,500
0711-054-5262-3 2755 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

CLAIRE DOELGER
DAVID DOELGER
2751 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 63

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.465

0.465
$63,000

$63,000
$250,200

$250,200
$313,200

$313,200
0711-054-5273-0 2751 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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SHERRY JACOBSEN
PAUL JACOBSEN
2747 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDN TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 64

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.477

0.477
$64,000

$64,000
$423,500

$423,500
$487,500

$487,500
0711-054-5284-7 2747 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

RONALD J CHRISTIANSON
KATHLEEN M CHRISTIANSON
2739 MOURNING DOVE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 65

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.588

0.588
$70,500

$70,500
$299,500

$299,500
$370,000

$370,000
0711-054-5295-4 2739 MOURNING DOVE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

GERALD E BRIGGS
KIM B BRIGGS
4533 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 66

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.614

0.614
$72,000

$72,000
$178,500

$178,500
$250,500

$250,500
0711-054-5306-0 4533 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JULIE A SCHULTZ
2736 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

RAVENWOOD ESTATES FIRST ADDN LOT 67

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$258,100

$258,100
$325,100

$325,100
0711-054-5317-7 2736 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

TOSO TR DAVID B & LAURA R
2740 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 68

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.493

0.493
$65,500

$65,500
$297,000

$297,000
$362,500

$362,500
0711-054-5328-4 2740 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN R ANDERSON
SHERRY L ANDERSON
2744 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 69

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.485

0.485
$64,500

$64,500
$250,000

$250,000
$314,500

$314,500
0711-054-5339-1 2744 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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JEFFREY L OTTELIEN
KAREN S OTTELIEN
2748 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 70

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.501

0.501
$66,000

$66,000
$221,000

$221,000
$287,000

$287,000
0711-054-5350-6 2748 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

KRISTIN FERNANDEZ
JOSUE FERNANDEZ-MONTALVO
2754 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 71

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.485

0.485
$64,500

$64,500
$276,000

$276,000
$340,500

$340,500
0711-054-5361-3 2754 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MACKENZIE FOLEY
AARON FOLEY
2760 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 72

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.483

0.483
$64,500

$64,500
$232,900

$232,900
$297,400

$297,400
0711-054-5372-0 2760 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JASON R BREE
2764 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 73

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.594

0.594
$71,000

$71,000
$286,400

$286,400
$357,400

$357,400
0711-054-5383-7 2764 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

PEAK TR TIMOTHY L & ROSEANN
2765 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 74

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.474

0.474
$64,000

$64,000
$215,800

$215,800
$279,800

$279,800
0711-054-5394-4 2765 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

HEATHER E HAYWARD
DAVID C HAYWARD
2759 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 75

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.471

0.471
$63,500

$63,500
$259,700

$259,700
$323,200

$323,200
0711-054-5405-0 2759 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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SARAH K EKLUND
OTTO W OEMIG IV
2757 PHESANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 76

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.484

0.484
$64,500

$64,500
$230,200

$230,200
$294,700

$294,700
0711-054-5416-7 2757 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

SUSAN K PHILLIPS
2753 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 77

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$67,500

$67,500
$194,000

$194,000
$261,500

$261,500
0711-054-5427-4 2753 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

SAMANTHA MADSEN
JUSTIN MADSEN
2751 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 78

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.647

0.647
$74,000

$74,000
$252,000

$252,000
$326,000

$326,000
0711-054-5438-1 2751 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL W STERN
MEGHAN A STERN
2747 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 79

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$67,000

$67,000
$316,800

$316,800
$383,800

$383,800
0711-054-5449-8 2747 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY S ROBBINS
KERI S ROBBINS
2743 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 80

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.490

0.490
$65,000

$65,000
$244,500

$244,500
$309,500

$309,500
0711-054-5460-3 2743 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

MARY J VOECK
2737 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 81

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$243,100

$243,100
$305,600

$305,600
0711-054-5471-0 2737 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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SCOTT A ZOLLIN
ELISSA D ZOLLIN
2733 PHEASANT RUN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 82

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.479

0.479
$64,000

$64,000
$241,000

$241,000
$305,000

$305,000
0711-054-5482-7 2733 PHEASANT RUN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LORI DAHLHAUSER
4511 SAND PIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 83

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.495

0.495
$65,500

$65,500
$163,300

$163,300
$228,800

$228,800
0711-054-5493-4 4511 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

LARRY G FRAHMANN
4507 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 84

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.616

0.616
$72,000

$72,000
$218,500

$218,500
$290,500

$290,500
0711-054-5504-0 4507 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

JAIME D PRICKETT
KRISTIN R ELLIOTT
4506 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 85

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.497

0.497
$65,500

$65,500
$227,300

$227,300
$292,800

$292,800
0711-054-5515-7 4506 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD A NESTHUS
DARLENE G NESTHUS
4512 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 86

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$277,300

$277,300
$341,300

$341,300
0711-054-5526-4 4512 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

REUTER TR MATTHEW & SANDRA
4516 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 87

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$252,800

$252,800
$316,800

$316,800
0711-054-5537-1 4516 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U
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MALLORY H HERMANSON
MARK G HERMANSON
4520 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 88

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$276,400

$276,400
$340,400

$340,400
0711-054-5548-8 4520 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS J VOIT
KAY A VOIT
4526 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 89

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.935

0.935
$87,500

$87,500
$228,100

$228,100
$315,600

$315,600
0711-054-5559-5 4526 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

DUNCAN JT REV TR
4534 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENWOOD ESTATES LOT 90

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.694

0.694
$76,500

$76,500
$259,500

$259,500
$336,000

$336,000
0711-054-5890-3 4534 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 02
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT T BONNER
TERRI L BONNER
2692 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3004 CS11/437&438 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1 /4 5.01 ACRES

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$128,500

$128,500
$285,400

$285,400
$413,900

$413,900
0711-054-8150-2 2692 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WOHLERS REV TR MARLUS D
2695 NIGHTINGALE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R969/682 LOT 1 CSM 2694 CS10/353&354 DESCR AS SEC 
5-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 BEG SE COR LOT 23 RAVENWOOD 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
5.010

5.010
$128,500

$128,500
$237,900

$237,900
$366,400

$366,400
0711-054-8200-1 2695 NIGHTINGALE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ARNOLD R WALSVIK
SHARON A WALSVIK
4554 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6744 CS33/206&207 R19048/43-6/1/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 5-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4  (0.72 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.727

0.727
$78,000

$78,000
$244,300

$244,300
$322,300

$322,300
0711-054-9030-5 4554 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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TREVOR BENFORD
4548 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6744 CS33/206&207-6/1/92 DESCR AS SEC 5-7-11 
PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (0.67 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$75,000

$75,000
$253,400

$253,400
$328,400

$328,400
0711-054-9040-3 4548 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD J GEHIN
STEPHANIE P GEHIN
4540 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 6744 CS33/206&207 R19048/43-6/1/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 5- 7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (0.65 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 05

 G1

Totals
0.658

0.658
$74,500

$74,500
$228,500

$228,500
$303,000

$303,000
0711-054-9050-1 4540 SANDPIPER TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMANDA KAPUGI
PAUL KAPUGI
4733 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SE COR OF 
NE1/4NE1/4 OF SD SEC 6 TH N ALG E LN OF SD SEC 6 & C/L 

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.914

1.914
$112,500

$112,500
$398,200

$398,200
$510,700

$510,700
0711-061-8000-4 4733 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VALERIE BECKWITH
ADAM BECKWITH
4716 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 1925 CS8/44-2/12/76 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 745 
CS3/290 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 2.03 ACRES

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
2.030

2.030
$114,500

$114,500
$356,500

$356,500
$471,000

$471,000
0711-061-8030-8 4716 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRANCIS REV TR
4720 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 1925 CS8/44 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 720 CS3/259 & 260  
& ALSO AS CSM 745 CS3/290&291 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.970                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
2.972

2.972
$119,500

$119,500
$205,400

$205,400
$324,900

$324,900
0711-061-8050-4 4720 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROMAYN W ROTE
NANCY J ROTE
724 WATERS EDGE CT
MARSHALL WI 53559

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 
N0DEG05'25"E 1320 FT TH S86DEG02'05"W 796.38 FT TO 

Acres:                   9.070                Section: 06

 G4

Totals
9.070

9.070
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
0711-061-8080-8 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANIELLE OTT
SHAWN OTT
2964 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 
N0DEG05'25"E 1320.0 FT TH S86DEG02'05"W 1176.38 FT TO 

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 06

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
3.000

5.000

$110,500
$900

$111,400

$195,100
$0

$195,100

$305,600
$900

$306,500

0711-061-8160-1 2964 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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TRAVERSE REV TR ELVIN G & BONNIE LEE
4695 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 1003 CS4/271-12/4/72 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 745 
CS3/290&291-12/30/71 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4 

Acres:                   1.265                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.265

1.265
$97,000

$97,000
$356,200

$356,200
$453,200

$453,200
0711-061-8300-1 4695 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES L THOMPSON
4707 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 1003 CS4/271-12/4/72 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 745 
CS3/290&291-12/30/71 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 720 

Acres:                   1.039                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.039

1.039
$91,500

$91,500
$207,000

$207,000
$298,500

$298,500
0711-061-8310-9 4707 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

OLDENBURG LIVING TR LYNN M
4717 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 3 CSM 1003 CS4/271-12/4/72 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 745 
CS3/290&291-12/30/71 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 720 

Acres:                   0.666                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.666

0.666
$75,000

$75,000
$279,800

$279,800
$354,800

$354,800
0711-061-8320-7 4717 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT K RODEFELD
JANICE A RODEFELD
4700 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 
N0DEG05'25"E 1320 FT TH S86DEG02'05"W 297.28 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.154                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.154

1.154
$94,000

$94,000
$444,400

$444,400
$538,400

$538,400
0711-061-8330-5 4700 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JON W EDWARDS
KATHLEEN A JOHNSON
4704 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718-6451

LOT 3 CSM 2268 CS9/86 DESCR AS PRT LOT 2 CSM 745 & CSM 
720 S EC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH N 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$68,500

$68,500
$182,500

$182,500
$251,000

$251,000
0711-061-8340-3 4704 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

2910 GASTON ROAD LLC
2910 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT INTERS OF C/L 
GASTON RD WITH ELY 1/4 SEC LN OF SD NE1/4NE1/4 TH 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$89,500

$89,500
$198,500

$198,500
$288,000

$288,000
0711-061-8350-1 2910 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ERIC A CHRISTENSEN
BRENDA A CHRISTENSEN
2908 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 S 264 FT OF E 165 FT OF NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 06

 G1
G5

Totals

0.700
0.300

1.000

$77,000
$100

$77,100

$172,300
$0

$172,300

$249,300
$100

$249,400

0711-061-8360-9 2908 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CHRISTINE KELSEY
CHAD KELSEY
4707 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9545 CS54/273&274-12/10/99 DESCR AS SEC 
6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.799 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.799                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.799

0.799
$81,500

$81,500
$444,300

$444,300
$525,800

$525,800
0711-061-8375-0 4707 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DAWN MOYER
BRETT MOYER
4703 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9545 CS54/273&274-12/10/99 DESCR AS SEC 
6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.979 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.979                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.979

0.979
$89,500

$89,500
$295,300

$295,300
$384,800

$384,800
0711-061-8390-0 4703 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MCFADDEN IRREV TR
4708 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 2268 CS9/86-1/5/77 F/K/A PRT LOT 2 CSM 745 
CS3/290&291-12/30/71 & F/K/A CSM 720 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$68,500

$68,500
$240,300

$240,300
$308,800

$308,800
0711-061-8410-8 4708 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD J RUHLAND
JANICE M RUHLAND
4712 KRISTY RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 2268 CS9/86 F/K/A PRT LOT 2 CSM 745 & CSM 
720 DESC R AS SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 .91 ACRE

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$86,500

$86,500
$189,200

$189,200
$275,700

$275,700
0711-061-8420-6 4712 KRISTY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JULIE M CARTER
4717 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6682 CS33/57&58 R18158/57-3/10/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (1.16 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.158

1.158
$94,500

$94,500
$143,800

$143,800
$238,300

$238,300
0711-061-8440-2 4717 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY L HARDY
4711 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6682 CS33/57&58 R18158/57-3/10/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 6-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.84 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.839

0.839
$83,500

$83,500
$257,800

$257,800
$341,300

$341,300
0711-061-8450-0 4711 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELLERY JENSEN JR
2852 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 LYG N OF INT HWY 94 & PRT LYG 
S OF INT 94 ROW & W OF LN DESCR COM E1/4 COR SEC TH N 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 G5M

Totals
2.250

2.250
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
0711-061-8580-0 INTERSTATE 94 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SONJA JENSEN
2998 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 14843 CS104/73&76-6/29/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
6-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4NE1/4 (5.26 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.260                Section: 06

 G4
G7

Totals

3.260
2.000

5.260

$900
$80,000

$80,900

$0
$109,300

$109,300

$900
$189,300

$190,200

0711-061-8835-0 2998 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELLERY JENSEN JR
2852 GASTON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14843 CS104/73&76-6/29/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
6-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4NE1/4 (18.83 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   18.830                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.240
2.000
1.590

18.830

$4,800
$500

$4,800

$10,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$500

$4,800

$10,100

0711-061-8865-0 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VILAS ROAD LLC
3950 COMMERCIAL AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 6-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 3521 SUBJ TO ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC #5036365

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.500
1.230
1.000

38.730

$11,900
$100

$12,000

$24,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,900
$100

$12,000

$24,000

0711-061-9000-2 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENT J STAUDT
4672 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 3521 CS14/101-103 R2102/79-81-8/5/80 DESCR 
AS SEC 6-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 1.57 ACRES

Acres:                   1.570                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.570

1.570
$102,000

$102,000
$164,500

$164,500
$266,500

$266,500
0711-061-9110-9 4672 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VILAS ROAD LLC
3950 COMMERCIAL AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 6-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

37.400
3.000

40.400

$12,600
$1,000

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$12,600
$1,000

$13,600

0711-061-9500-7 GASTON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONALD O KLONGLAND
JUDITH R KLONGLAND
3108 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 FR NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC PRT SW OF HWY & EXC TO 
WI DOT IN DOC #4510245

Acres:                   28.800                Section: 06

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

22.100
5.500
1.200

28.800

$7,400
$16,500
$24,000

$47,900

$0
$0

$48,500

$48,500

$7,400
$16,500
$72,500

$96,400

0711-062-8000-3 3108 GASTON RD MATC
5656 - Sun Prairie School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD O KLONGLAND
JUDITH R KLONGLAND
3108 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC PRT SW OF HWY

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

0.150
3.000
2.400

5.550

$100
$1,300

$88,000

$89,400

$0
$0

$160,500

$160,500

$100
$1,300

$248,500

$249,900

0711-062-8500-8 3108 GASTON RD MATC
5656 - Sun Prairie School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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LUKE I GOWER
ELIZABETH A KEPLER
3121 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 BEG 179.1 FT SOF NW COR TH 
S38DEG10'E 362.9 FT TH SWLY TO PT ON W LN 363.3 FT S OF 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$92,500

$92,500
$129,300

$129,300
$221,800

$221,800
0711-062-8640-9 3121 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEBRA PETERSEN
3119 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 BEG 542.4 FT S OF NW COR 
TH S 177.3 FT TO N LN I-94 N 73-35-0 E 359.5 FT TO SW LN 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.209

1.209
$94,500

$94,500
$195,500

$195,500
$290,000

$290,000
0711-062-8680-1 3119 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENT W KELSEY
CYNDEE R KELSEY
3105 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH S ALG W 
LN SD SE C 1111.95 FT M/L TO SLY LN IH 94 TH 

Acres:                   7.140                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
7.140

7.140
$141,500

$141,500
$356,400

$356,400
$497,900

$497,900
0711-062-8720-2 3105 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

R2867/20-6/18/81 SEC 6-7-11 FR SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 G5

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
0711-062-9000-1 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

R2867/20-6/18/81 SEC 6-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC DOC 
(1355422) R416/121

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.250
4.564
1.000

38.814

$10,900
$1,300

$12,000

$24,200

$0
$0

$2,700

$2,700

$10,900
$1,300

$14,700

$26,900

0711-062-9500-6 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

R2867/20-6/18/81 SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM CL 
VILAS RD 76 FT W OF SEC NW COR TH S 38-27-0 E 1731.75 FT 

Acres:                   1.186                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.186

1.186
$94,000

$94,000
$77,500

$77,500
$171,500

$171,500
0711-062-9530-0 3071 GASTON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

R2867/20-6/18/81 SEC 6-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

37.250
2.750

40.000

$11,100
$800

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$800

$11,900

0711-063-8000-2 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

SEC 6-7-11 FR NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

13.000
7.300

20.300

$3,200
$2,300

$5,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$2,300

$5,500

0711-063-8500-7 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

R2867/20-6/18/81 SEC 6-7-11 FR SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.500
5.000

20.500

$3,500
$15,000

$18,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,500
$15,000

$18,500

0711-063-9000-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

SEC 6-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 06

 G4

Totals
40.000

40.000
$13,300

$13,300
$0

$0
$13,300

$13,300
0711-063-9500-5 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS PUBLIC LANDS TOG 
W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC #5036365

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
1.562

1.562
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-2000-3 2986 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALECIA RAUCH
JOSEPH C RAUCH
4552 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 9

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$183,200

$183,200
$243,200

$243,200
0711-064-2009-4 4552 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUANE D RING
CHRISTINE L RING
4558 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 10

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$209,800

$209,800
$269,800

$269,800
0711-064-2020-9 4558 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CURTISS W NELSON
KELLY L NELSON
4563 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 11

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$0

$0
$60,000

$60,000
0711-064-2031-6 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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STACEY LISTOL
SCOTT LISTOL
4568 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 12

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$178,100

$178,100
$238,100

$238,100
0711-064-2042-3 4568 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTOPHER J NELSON
SERAFINA A NELSON
4588 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 13

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$316,500

$316,500
$376,500

$376,500
0711-064-2053-0 4588 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

REBECKA VOUTE
4592 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 14

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$166,200

$166,200
$226,200

$226,200
0711-064-2064-7 4592 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARA SELJE
RON SELJE
4601 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 15

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$24,000

$24,000
$0

$0
$24,000

$24,000
0711-064-2075-4 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WILLIAM GROSS
LAUREN FRANKE
4604 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 16 694/367

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.418

0.418
$59,500

$59,500
$143,800

$143,800
$203,300

$203,300
0711-064-2086-1 4604 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LONEY TR STEVEN R
BRYAN J LONEY
840 BRUCE ST
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

LOT 1 CSM 8842 CS49/114&116-3/10/98 F/K/A LOTS 17 & 18 
NONDA HL HEIGHTS & VAC CREST ST DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 

Acres:                   1.095                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.095

1.095
$93,000

$93,000
$207,800

$207,800
$300,800

$300,800
0711-064-2101-1 4612 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM GROSS
LAUREN FRANKE
4604 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 19

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.379

0.379
$56,500

$56,500
$0

$0
$56,500

$56,500
0711-064-2119-1 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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LARA SELJE
RON SELJE
4601 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 20

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$162,200

$162,200
$222,200

$222,200
0711-064-2130-6 4601 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

REBECKA VOUTE
4592 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 21

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$24,000

$24,000
$0

$0
$24,000

$24,000
0711-064-2141-3 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ORAZIO AIELLO
SHARON M AIELLO
4589 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 22

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$166,900

$166,900
$226,900

$226,900
0711-064-2152-0 4589 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA A GAUSTAD
4569 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 23

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$155,400

$155,400
$215,400

$215,400
0711-064-2163-7 4569 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CURTISS W NELSON
KELLY L NELSON
4563 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 24

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$142,500

$142,500
$202,500

$202,500
0711-064-2174-4 4563 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LAURA KLEIN
4559 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 25

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$172,200

$172,200
$232,200

$232,200
0711-064-2185-1 4559 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATTHEW J BREMSER
4553 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 26

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$146,000

$146,000
$206,000

$206,000
0711-064-2196-8 4553 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MARK V BEHL
ELIZABETH J BEHL
4550 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 43

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$187,000

$187,000
$247,000

$247,000
0711-064-2243-0 4550 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GREGORY R NELSON
MICHELE M NELSON
4556 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 44

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$170,200

$170,200
$230,200

$230,200
0711-064-2254-7 4556 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN SURRARRER
AMY SURRARRER
4562 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 45

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$178,000

$178,000
$238,000

$238,000
0711-064-2265-4 4562 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DIANE P FREDERICK
THOMAS B FREDERICK
4575 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 46

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$0

$0
$60,000

$60,000
0711-064-2276-1 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROSS J HEWITT
4574 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 47

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.536

0.536
$68,000

$68,000
$207,300

$207,300
$275,300

$275,300
0711-064-2287-8 4574 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RREMK TR
4592 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 48

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.425

0.425
$60,000

$60,000
$201,100

$201,100
$261,100

$261,100
0711-064-2298-5 4592 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHLEICHER LIVING TR JOSEPH A & MARY 
K
4598 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718-6552

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 49 ALSO SEC 6-7-11 
PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR LOT 49 1ST ADDN TO 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$70,500

$70,500
$152,200

$152,200
$222,700

$222,700
0711-064-2309-1 4598 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DAVID MALISCH
HEATHER MALISCH
4602 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 50

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$195,000

$195,000
$255,000

$255,000
0711-064-2320-6 4602 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBBIE C HANSON
4610 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 51 ALSO 33 FT OF 
VACATED CREST ST CONTIGUOUS & NLY SD LOT

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.524

0.524
$67,000

$67,000
$208,000

$208,000
$275,000

$275,000
0711-064-2331-3 4610 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLARD P PETERSEN JR
BRENDA K PETERSEN
4603 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 52

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.578

0.578
$70,000

$70,000
$149,400

$149,400
$219,400

$219,400
0711-064-2342-0 4603 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT C LIGHTFOOT
DEBORAH K MARTIN-LIGHTFOOT
4607 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 53

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.558

0.558
$69,000

$69,000
$257,500

$257,500
$326,500

$326,500
0711-064-2353-7 4607 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICOLE L ANDERSON
4614 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 54

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.553

0.553
$69,000

$69,000
$179,000

$179,000
$248,000

$248,000
0711-064-2364-4 4614 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KELSEY CORDOVA
ALEX CORDOVA
4610 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 55

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.466

0.466
$63,500

$63,500
$190,300

$190,300
$253,800

$253,800
0711-064-2375-1 4610 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MITCHELL R STREHLOW
4606 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 56

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.572

0.572
$70,000

$70,000
$162,900

$162,900
$232,900

$232,900
0711-064-2386-8 4606 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MATTHEW R VAN STRATEN
DIMITRIA J VAN STRATEN
4591 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 57

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.466

0.466
$63,000

$63,000
$198,100

$198,100
$261,100

$261,100
0711-064-2397-5 4591 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TODD A PARSONS
3001 VALLEY ST
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 58

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$67,000

$67,000
$138,700

$138,700
$205,700

$205,700
0711-064-2408-1 3001 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

REBECCA A HALVERSON
KELLY G SCHLICHT
4590 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

2ND ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 59

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.487

0.487
$65,000

$65,000
$178,200

$178,200
$243,200

$243,200
0711-064-2419-8 4590 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KNUDTSON LIVING TR KIETH & JUDITH
2974 VALLEY ST
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 60

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.561

0.561
$69,000

$69,000
$157,900

$157,900
$226,900

$226,900
0711-064-2430-3 2974 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CRISPIN LIVING TR LORETTA M
2973 VALLEY ST
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 61

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.465

0.465
$63,000

$63,000
$185,500

$185,500
$248,500

$248,500
0711-064-2441-0 2973 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANET M YELK-KENITZ
2979 VALLEY ST
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 62

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.467

0.467
$63,500

$63,500
$165,500

$165,500
$229,000

$229,000
0711-064-2452-7 2979 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J ANDERSON
4582 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 63

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.692

0.692
$76,500

$76,500
$159,500

$159,500
$236,000

$236,000
0711-064-2463-4 4582 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BEATRICE M SCHOLES
4578 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 64

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.599

0.599
$71,500

$71,500
$165,400

$165,400
$236,900

$236,900
0711-064-2474-1 4578 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD D JACKSON
MARION J JACKSON
4572 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 65

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.516

0.516
$67,000

$67,000
$209,800

$209,800
$276,800

$276,800
0711-064-2485-8 4572 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HANOLD REV LIVING TR
4568 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 66

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,000

$66,000
$201,500

$201,500
$267,500

$267,500
0711-064-2496-5 4568 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RAJMS TR
4562 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 67

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.561

0.561
$69,000

$69,000
$215,400

$215,400
$284,400

$284,400
0711-064-2507-1 4562 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELAINE L MITTELSTEADT
1119 ERICK ST
FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 68

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.762

0.762
$80,000

$80,000
$178,000

$178,000
$258,000

$258,000
0711-064-2518-8 4558 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TINA DOUGLAS
4555 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 69

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$81,500

$81,500
$198,100

$198,100
$279,600

$279,600
0711-064-2529-5 4555 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GREGORY J VIGDAL
4559 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 70

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.508

0.508
$66,500

$66,500
$146,900

$146,900
$213,400

$213,400
0711-064-2540-0 4559 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DAVIDSON REV TR GERALD R & ELLEN J
4569 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 12356 CS77/1-3 DESCR AS THIRD ADD TO 
NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOTS 71 & 72  CONT 0.563 ACRES

Acres:                   0.563                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$69,500

$69,500
$297,000

$297,000
$366,500

$366,500
0711-064-2552-0 4569 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVIDSON REV TR GERALD R & ELLEN J
4569 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 12356 CS77/1-3 DESCR AS THIRD ADD TO 
NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOTS 71 & 72  CONT 0.466 ACRES

Acres:                   0.466                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.466

0.466
$63,000

$63,000
$0

$0
$63,000

$63,000
0711-064-2563-0 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS B FREDERICK
DIANE P FREDERICK
4575 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 73

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.643

0.643
$73,500

$73,500
$222,500

$222,500
$296,000

$296,000
0711-064-2573-1 4575 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MIKAYLA R MROCHEK
PAUL B MILLAN
4581 LOTUS LN
MADISON WI 53718

THIRD ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 74

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$66,500

$66,500
$190,800

$190,800
$257,300

$257,300
0711-064-2584-8 4581 LOTUS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD J MURPHY
2982 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 1

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$190,800

$190,800
$253,800

$253,800
0711-064-4001-8 2982 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL G QUALL
4510 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 2

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$188,800

$188,800
$248,800

$248,800
0711-064-4012-5 4510 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT M MCCANN
BONNIE J MCCANN
4516 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 3

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$182,500

$182,500
$242,500

$242,500
0711-064-4023-2 4516 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KATHRYN C NORTON-BREITENFELDT
MICHAEL J BREITENFELDT
4522 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$140,200

$140,200
$200,200

$200,200
0711-064-4034-9 4522 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GARY J SCHMELZER
TERRI L SCHMELZER
4528 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$148,600

$148,600
$208,600

$208,600
0711-064-4045-6 4528 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN P NOONE
AMBER D STEELE
4534 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$184,900

$184,900
$244,900

$244,900
0711-064-4056-3 4534 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHNSON LIVING TR
4546 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$0

$0
$60,000

$60,000
0711-064-4067-0 4546 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOHNSON LIVING TR
4546 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 8

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$179,500

$179,500
$239,500

$239,500
0711-064-4078-7 4546 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMANDA VIRTUE
4547 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 27

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$180,600

$180,600
$240,600

$240,600
0711-064-4127-7 4547 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRUCE BURRILL
CHRISTINE O'CONNOR
4541 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 28

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$136,000

$136,000
$196,000

$196,000
0711-064-4138-4 4541 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CAROL A HOVELAND
4535 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 29 724/367

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$168,800

$168,800
$228,800

$228,800
0711-064-4149-1 4535 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD MARTIN
RUSSELL MARTIN
5548 CENTURY AVE UNIT 1
MIDDLETON WI 53562

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 30

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$126,000

$126,000
$186,000

$186,000
0711-064-4160-6 4529 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

 DANIEL JAY HAROLD  IRISH
4523 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 31

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$147,500

$147,500
$207,500

$207,500
0711-064-4171-3 4523 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CRAIG C BUSS
RACHEL A BUSS
4517 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 32

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$235,300

$235,300
$295,300

$295,300
0711-064-4182-0 4517 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN M SCHULENBURG
4511 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 33

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$169,600

$169,600
$229,600

$229,600
0711-064-4193-7 4511 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHIRLEY M WEISENSEL
DANIEL R WEISENSEL
4505 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 34

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.535

0.535
$68,000

$68,000
$181,000

$181,000
$249,000

$249,000
0711-064-4204-3 4505 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BARBARA J QUAM
LEWIS R QUAM
4502 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 35 EXC DOC 1332623 
(R358/228) FOR R/W

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.408

0.408
$58,500

$58,500
$137,200

$137,200
$195,700

$195,700
0711-064-4215-0 4502 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS PRT LOT 35 COM S COR 
SD LOT TH N23DEGW 41.46 FT TH ALG CRV TO L RAD 25 FT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.016

0.016
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-4225-8 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BEVERLY D FERGUSON
4508 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 36

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$177,200

$177,200
$237,200

$237,200
0711-064-4226-7 4508 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NIEHOFF INCOME TR
4514 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 37

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$201,000

$201,000
$261,000

$261,000
0711-064-4237-4 4514 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JISEON LEE
BRETT BATURA
4532 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 40

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$146,400

$146,400
$206,400

$206,400
0711-064-4270-3 4532 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY J KOWALIK
4544 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

FIRST ADDN TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 42

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.424

0.424
$60,000

$60,000
$175,400

$175,400
$235,400

$235,400
0711-064-4292-7 4544 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DIANA R TONN
4539 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 75

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.513

0.513
$66,500

$66,500
$179,000

$179,000
$245,500

$245,500
0711-064-6575-1 4539 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STROHBUSCH LIVING TR KEITH C
4533 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 76

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$65,500

$65,500
$164,000

$164,000
$229,500

$229,500
0711-064-6586-8 4533 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MICAH J BRISTOL
4527 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 77

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$65,500

$65,500
$163,200

$163,200
$228,700

$228,700
0711-064-6597-5 4527 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN D WIESE
MAI L YANG
4523 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 78

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.498

0.498
$65,500

$65,500
$187,700

$187,700
$253,200

$253,200
0711-064-6608-1 4523 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRAD A BENSON
KRISTI C PAPCKE-BENSON
4519 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 79

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.522

0.522
$67,000

$67,000
$207,400

$207,400
$274,400

$274,400
0711-064-6619-8 4519 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUCKERT REV TR MARVIN J & DARLENE 
M
4515 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 80

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.390

1.390
$100,000

$100,000
$199,500

$199,500
$299,500

$299,500
0711-064-6630-3 4515 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN P MOSER
LORI A MOSER
2949 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 81 EXC SLY 3 
FT THF

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.475

0.475
$64,000

$64,000
$184,000

$184,000
$248,000

$248,000
0711-064-6681-2 2949 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY SHOWERS
4526 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NONDAHL HEIGHTS FOURTH ADDITION SLY 3 FT LOTS 81 & 82

Acres:                   0.014                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.014

0.014
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
0711-064-6686-7 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATRINA ROSSETER
CHRISTIAN HOEL
2945 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 82 EXC SLY 3 
FT THF

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.453

0.453
$62,000

$62,000
$173,100

$173,100
$235,100

$235,100
0711-064-6692-9 2945 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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PAUL D SPARKS
DEBORA L SPARKS
2948 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 83

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$64,500

$64,500
$162,400

$162,400
$226,900

$226,900
0711-064-6703-5 2948 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONQUAIL L MOORE
GENOVEVA MONTES LOPEZ
4506 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 84

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$216,100

$216,100
$282,100

$282,100
0711-064-6714-2 4506 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STAPLETON TR JEFFERY & KATHLEEN
4514 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 85

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.501

0.501
$66,000

$66,000
$186,100

$186,100
$252,100

$252,100
0711-064-6725-9 4514 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT J STEFL
LEALISA M STEFL
4522 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 86

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.513

0.513
$66,500

$66,500
$194,000

$194,000
$260,500

$260,500
0711-064-6736-6 4522 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GEORGE W CLARK
JUDY A CLARK
4528 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 87

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$66,500

$66,500
$231,900

$231,900
$298,400

$298,400
0711-064-6747-3 4528 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRIS M NEFT
LORI A NEFT
4534 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 88

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$67,000

$67,000
$171,400

$171,400
$238,400

$238,400
0711-064-6758-0 4534 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROSSING REV TR
4540 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 89

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$67,000

$67,000
$168,400

$168,400
$235,400

$235,400
0711-064-6769-7 4540 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RAASCH LIVING TR
2939 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 90

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$217,500

$217,500
$280,000

$280,000
0711-064-6780-2 2939 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN E SCHUCHART
2935 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 91

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.605

0.605
$71,500

$71,500
$237,500

$237,500
$309,000

$309,000
0711-064-6791-9 2935 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHERYL L LORD
2933 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 92

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.741

0.741
$79,000

$79,000
$204,500

$204,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-064-6802-5 2933 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

IVAN ANDREWJESKI
2931 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 93 EXC CSM 
2520

Acres:                   0.970                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$75,500

$75,500
$223,100

$223,100
$298,600

$298,600
0711-064-6813-2 2931 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMBER M GANUS
THOMAS R YOUNG
2929 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 94

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$70,500

$70,500
$244,300

$244,300
$314,800

$314,800
0711-064-6824-9 2929 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PULVERMACHER REV TR CARL & LISA
2925 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 95

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$185,200

$185,200
$248,200

$248,200
0711-064-6835-6 2925 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MELISSA J BAIER
ADAM D BAIER
2915 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 96

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.569

0.569
$69,500

$69,500
$275,100

$275,100
$344,600

$344,600
0711-064-6846-3 2915 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SAU H MIRIAM BULCHER
PAUL J BULCHER
2912 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 97

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.674

0.674
$75,500

$75,500
$239,700

$239,700
$315,200

$315,200
0711-064-6857-0 2912 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD T PROOST
MARGARET PROOST
2916 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 98

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.566

0.566
$69,500

$69,500
$213,000

$213,000
$282,500

$282,500
0711-064-6868-7 2916 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JON R ENGELHART
PATRICIA K ENGELHART
N3293 MONROE SYLVESTER RD
MONROE WI 53566

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 99

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.561

0.561
$69,000

$69,000
$238,600

$238,600
$307,600

$307,600
0711-064-6879-4 2922 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES W JANTZEN
JULIA A GROCE
2928 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 100

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.542

0.542
$68,000

$68,000
$204,000

$204,000
$272,000

$272,000
0711-064-6890-9 2928 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADLEY A KRAUSE
KRISTEN L KRAUSE
2934 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 101

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.587

0.587
$70,500

$70,500
$177,200

$177,200
$247,700

$247,700
0711-064-6901-5 2934 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT NIELSEN
ANGELA NIELSEN
2940 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 102

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.508

0.508
$66,500

$66,500
$170,600

$170,600
$237,100

$237,100
0711-064-6912-2 2940 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CAROL M TETZLAFF
2945 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 103

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.658

0.658
$74,500

$74,500
$128,500

$128,500
$203,000

$203,000
0711-064-6923-9 2945 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ROBERT K LEX
CINDY L ZAEMISCH
2941 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718-6525

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 104

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.519

0.519
$67,000

$67,000
$207,800

$207,800
$274,800

$274,800
0711-064-6934-6 2941 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT S SCHWANDT
2933 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 105

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.511

0.511
$66,500

$66,500
$190,100

$190,100
$256,600

$256,600
0711-064-6945-3 2933 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALYSSA KESSLER
JAMES MARSHALL
2931 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 106

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.576

0.576
$70,000

$70,000
$271,400

$271,400
$341,400

$341,400
0711-064-6956-0 2931 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GERALD J WIEST
ANN M WIEST
2932 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 107

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.695

0.695
$76,500

$76,500
$230,600

$230,600
$307,100

$307,100
0711-064-6967-7 2932 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL L KRAFT
2936 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 108

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.689

0.689
$76,000

$76,000
$165,000

$165,000
$241,000

$241,000
0711-064-6978-4 2936 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AARON M BROWN
PAMELA S BROWN
2940 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 109

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.518

0.518
$67,000

$67,000
$176,500

$176,500
$243,500

$243,500
0711-064-6989-1 2940 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY L SCHULTZ
LORI J SCHULTZ
2944 NONDAHL CIR
MADISON WI 53718

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS LOT 110

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.514

0.514
$66,500

$66,500
$172,000

$172,000
$238,500

$238,500
0711-064-7000-3 2944 NONDAHL CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS PUBLIC GREENWAY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.133

0.133
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-7020-9 GREENWAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.303

0.303
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-7030-7 FUTURE ROADWAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS PUBLIC LANDS

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
1.450

1.450
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-7040-5 2957 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RREMK TR
4592 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM NE COR LOT 48 1ST ADDN 
TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS TH N 66DEG3'0"E 50 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.130                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.119

0.119
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
0711-064-8565-9 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DAVID MALISCH
HEATHER MALISCH
4602 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR LOT 50 1ST 
ADDTO NONDAHL HEIGHTS TH N66DEG3'E 50 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.161

0.161
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
0711-064-8575-7 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROBBIE C HANSON
4610 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 BEG NE COR LOT 51 1ST ADD TO 
NONDAHL HGTS TH N 0-58-0 E 33.07 FT TH N 87-08-00 E 50.1 

Acres:                   0.159                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.160

0.160
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
0711-064-8580-0 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   6.700                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

5.700
1.000

6.700

$1,800
$300

$2,100

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$300

$2,100

0711-064-8650-5 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

Page 99 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

STEVEN SURRARRER
AMY SURRARRER
4562 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR LOT 45 1ST ADDN 
TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS TH N66DEGE 50 FT TH S23DEGE 140 

Acres:                   0.161                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.161

0.161
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
0711-064-8830-7 VALLEY ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GREGORY R NELSON
MICHELE M NELSON
4556 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 BEG NE COR LOT 44 1ST ADDN 
TO NOND AHL HEIGHTS TH N66DEG3MINE 50 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.161                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.161

0.161
$30,000

$30,000
$0

$0
$30,000

$30,000
0711-064-8840-5 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK V BEHL
ELIZABETH J BEHL
4550 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 BEG NE COR LOT 43, 1ST ADD 
TO NOND AHL HGTS TH N66DEGE 50 FT TH S23DEGE 140 FT 

Acres:                   0.161                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.161

0.161
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
0711-064-8850-3 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TIMOTHY J KOWALIK
4544 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 BEG NE COR LOT 42 1ST ADDN 
NONDAHL HEIGHTS TH N66DEG03'E 50 FT TH S23DEG57'E 

Acres:                   0.161                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.161

0.161
$10,500

$10,500
$0

$0
$10,500

$10,500
0711-064-8860-1 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARKS FARMS LTD
3055 GASTON RD
MADISON WI 53718-6474

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 WLY OF HWY

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 06

 G4
G5

Totals

16.500
7.500

24.000

$5,200
$2,300

$7,500

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$2,300

$7,500

0711-064-9080-3 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH N87DEGW 
1371.06 FT TH N25DEGW 138 FT TH N8DEGW 122.51 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-9350-6 ROADS MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MATTHEW C HULL
4498 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 BEG AT TOWN RD C/L 1100 FT E 
OF S1/4 COR TH E ALG SEC LN 148 FT TH N8DEG26'0"W 251 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$66,000

$66,000
$204,700

$204,700
$270,700

$270,700
0711-064-9360-4 4498 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DANIEL LYNCH
4492 VILAS RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 BEG 1098.9 FT E OF S1/4 COR 
TH N 20-46-0 W 109.7 FT TH  N 23-57- 0 W 2.95 FT N 80-44-0 

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$65,500

$65,500
$175,800

$175,800
$241,300

$241,300
0711-064-9370-2 4492 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PETER H ERSLAND
JOAN R ERSLAND
2971 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 COM SE COR SD SEC, TH 
S87DEG30'W 1329.25 FT TO POB TH CONT S87DEG30'W 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.624

0.624
$72,500

$72,500
$106,800

$106,800
$179,300

$179,300
0711-064-9380-0 2971 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PETER H ERSLAND
2971 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH S87DEG30'W 
1329.25 FT TH N6DEG25'50"E 233.66 FT TO POB TH ALG CRV 

Acres:                   0.010                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.005

0.005
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-064-9400-5 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CHAD THOMPSON
4520 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 15707 CS114/112&115-5/12/2021 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 6784 CS33/371&372-6/30/92 F/K/A LOTS 38 & 39 FIRST 

Acres:                   0.587                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.587

0.587
$70,500

$70,500
$191,600

$191,600
$262,100

$262,100
0711-064-9415-0 4520 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTINE DIETER
TROY DIETER
4526 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 15707 CS114/112&115-5/12/2021 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 6784 CS33/371&372-6/30/92 F/K/A LOTS 38 & 39 FIRST 

Acres:                   0.793                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.793

0.793
$81,500

$81,500
$204,800

$204,800
$286,300

$286,300
0711-064-9430-0 4526 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JISEON LEE
BRETT BATURA
4532 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR LOT 40 1ST ADDN 
TO NONDAHL HEIGHTS TH N66DEG3'E TO E LN SD1/41/4 TH S 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$30,000

$30,000
$0

$0
$30,000

$30,000
0711-064-9470-1 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CAROLYN O GALLAGHER
KELLY E GALLAGHER
4555 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH N1DEG08'E 
1120.22 FT TO POB TH CONT N1DEG08'E 215.00 FT ALG C/L 

Acres:                   3.899                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
3.899

3.899
$122,000

$122,000
$407,000

$407,000
$529,000

$529,000
0711-064-9501-0 4555 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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WALTER L WAGNER JR
KATRINKA L WAGNER
4538 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 6683 CS33/59&60 R18170/70-3/11/92 F/K/A LOT 
1 CSM 6451 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 LOT 41 FIRST ADD TO 

Acres:                   1.214                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.214

1.214
$95,500

$95,500
$147,600

$147,600
$243,100

$243,100
0711-064-9610-1 4538 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES BRUNKER
TONI BRUNKER
4545 GREEN GRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 6683 CS33/59&60 R18170/70-3/11/92 F/K/A LOT 
2 CSM 6451 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 LOT 41 FIRST ADD TO 

Acres:                   0.884                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.884

0.884
$85,500

$85,500
$330,500

$330,500
$416,000

$416,000
0711-064-9620-9 4545 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JODI L DEAN
4546 GREENGRASS RD
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 3 CSM 6683 CS33/59&60 R18170/70-3/11/92 F/K/A LOT 
3 CSM 6451 DESCR AS SEC 6-7-11 LOT 41 FIRST ADD TO 

Acres:                   0.927                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.927

0.927
$87,000

$87,000
$224,900

$224,900
$311,900

$311,900
0711-064-9630-7 4546 GREENGRASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LEWIS R QUAM
BARBARA J QUAM
4502 BONNIE AVE
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 COM E COR LOT 35 1ST ADD TO 
NONDAHL HGTS TH S 23-57-00 E 44.06 FT TH S 87-30-00 W 

Acres:                   0.040                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.047

0.047
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
0711-064-9725-3 4502 BONNIE AVE MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BONNIE S GOTH
MICHAEL G GOTH
4495 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2520 CS10/70&71-8/9/77 DESCR AS PRT CSM 
1467 CS6/160-6/26/74 F/K/A PRT LOT 93 FIFTH ADDN TO 

Acres:                   1.157                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.157

1.157
$94,500

$94,500
$169,300

$169,300
$263,800

$263,800
0711-064-9861-0 4495 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DARCY L ELLESTAD
4497 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2520 CS10/70&71-8/9/77 DESCR AS PRT CSM 
1467 CS6/160-6/26/74 F/K/A PRT LOT 93 FIFTH ADDN TO 

Acres:                   0.461                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$184,100

$184,100
$247,100

$247,100
0711-064-9901-0 4497 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICHOLAS RING
4505 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM AT NE COR OF SD 1/4 1/4 
TH S1DEG08'W 862.18 FT TO POB TH CONT S1DEG08'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.619

0.619
$72,500

$72,500
$197,200

$197,200
$269,700

$269,700
0711-064-9911-0 4505 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JANE M RING
4513 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SE COR TH N1DEG08'E 
473.04 FT TO POB TH N1DEG08'E 150 FT TH S87DEG19'W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.616

0.616
$72,000

$72,000
$226,600

$226,600
$298,600

$298,600
0711-064-9921-0 4513 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM AT SE COR SD SEC TH 
N1DEGE 689.19 FT TO POB TH S87DEGW 213.07 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 X4

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-064-9930-4 ROAD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LAURA A MILLER
2908 LANE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH N1DEGE 
689.19 FT TO POB TH CONT N1DEGE 209.35 FT TH S87DEGW 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$84,500

$84,500
$193,700

$193,700
$278,200

$278,200
0711-064-9941-0 2908 LANE ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RJ BARNES
ALICIA BARNES
4537 BUSS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 6-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 COM SE COR SEC 6 TH 
N1DEG08'E 898.54 FT TO POB TH CONT N1DEG08'E 221.68 

Acres:                   1.824                Section: 06

 G1

Totals
1.824

1.824
$110,500

$110,500
$352,100

$352,100
$462,600

$462,600
0711-064-9961-0 4537 BUSS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY SHOWERS FARM PRTNSP
4526 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 LYG N OF CTH BB EXC CSM 
10086

Acres:                   33.800                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
33.800

33.800
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
0711-071-8001-0 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ARTHUR E VOIT JR
2974 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10086 CS59/60&62-6/28/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (3.10 ACRES)

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
1.100

3.100

$110,500
$400

$110,900

$371,700
$0

$371,700

$482,200
$400

$482,600

0711-071-8200-0 2974 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY SHOWERS FARM PRTNSP
4526 SANDPIPER TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 LYG N OF CTH BB EXC CSM 
10086

Acres:                   32.700                Section: 07

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.300
2.400

32.700

$10,200
$6,000

$16,200

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$6,000

$16,200

0711-071-8501-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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PECKHAM LIVING TR DONOVAN L
6551 LAKE RD
WINDSOR WI 53598

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 COM S LN HWY BB 423 FT E OF 
W LN TH S 99 FT E PARA HWY 98.5 FT N 99 FT W 98.5 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.224                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.224

0.224
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0711-071-8790-7 3013 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TINA MANDEVILLE
SHANNON L MANDEVILLE
234 MERRYTURN RD
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM 115.5 FT W OF 
NW COR OF LAND DEEDED BY ESTHER BOOTH TO AMOS 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.638

0.638
$75,500

$75,500
$130,300

$130,300
$205,800

$205,800
0711-071-8800-4 2999 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JENNIFER L PETERSON
LANCE B PETERSON
2995 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 COM S LN HWY 30 AT PT 800.5 
FT E OF INTERS W LN TH E ALG S LN HWY 113 FT S 100 FT W 

Acres:                   0.259                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.259

0.259
$47,000

$47,000
$73,600

$73,600
$120,600

$120,600
0711-071-8830-8 2995 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JENNIFER L PETERSON
LANCE B PETERSON
2995 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S 
24DEG43'52"W 1018.96 FT TH S68DEG29'08"E 656.52 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.821                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.802

0.802
$82,000

$82,000
$0

$0
$82,000

$82,000
0711-071-8840-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

T J GRAY
PO BOX 315
OREGON WI 53575

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 COM CL HWY 30 916 FT E OFW 
LN TH E 231 FT S8DEGE 141.9 FT S80DEGW 97.68 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.383                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.342

0.342
$53,500

$53,500
$57,700

$57,700
$111,200

$111,200
0711-071-8850-4 2983 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

OLIVIA SEALY
2979 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 BEG INTER S LN CTH BB & W LN 
N & S HWY TH S11DEGE ALG HWY 99 FT TH S81DEGW 99 FT 

Acres:                   0.225                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.225

0.225
$41,500

$41,500
$160,500

$160,500
$202,000

$202,000
0711-071-8860-2 2979 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

J VIAENE PROPERTIES LLC
201 KINGSTON WAY
WAUNAKEE WI 53597

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT PT 132 FT S 
OF C/L OF OLD HWY 30 NOW CTH BB & 33 FT E OF W LN OF 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 07

 G1
G2

Totals

0.400
0.500

0.900

$58,000
$66,000

$124,000

$172,000
$191,000

$363,000

$230,000
$257,000

$487,000

0711-071-9010-8 4409 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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UNKNOWN OWNER
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED WI 99999

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT NW COR OF 
LANDS DESCR IN DOC #3240061 TH S10DEG49'59"E 198.00 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.081

0.081
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-071-9015-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JENNIFER L PETERSON
LANCE B PETERSON
2995 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4 COM INTERS W LN SD 1/4 & CL CTH BB 
TH S 351.14 FT TH N87DEGE 858.83 FT TO POB TH N11DEGW 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.673

0.673
$75,500

$75,500
$0

$0
$75,500

$75,500
0711-071-9040-2 2995 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PECKHAM LIVING TR DONOVAN L
6551 LAKE RD
WINDSOR WI 53598

SEC 7-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 COM INTERS W LN SD1/4 & CL 
CTH BB TH S 351.14 FT TH N87DEGE 465.8 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.959

1.959
$109,500

$109,500
$47,300

$47,300
$156,800

$156,800
0711-071-9050-0 3013 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JANE A JOHNSON
MICHAEL L JOHNSON
4342 OLD STAGE RD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

LOT 1 CSM 12804 CS81/101&103-11/18/2009 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 11911 CS73/107&110-9/13/2006 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 

Acres:                   0.772                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.772

0.772
$80,500

$80,500
$135,400

$135,400
$215,900

$215,900
0711-071-9070-0 3023 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADY J JOHNSON
MICHAEL L JOHNSON
4342 OLD STAGE RD
BROOKLYN WI 53521

LOT 2 CSM 12804 CS81/101&103-11/18/2009 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 11911 CS73/107&110-9/13/2006 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 

Acres:                   0.797                Section: 07

 G2

Totals
0.797

0.797
$81,000

$81,000
$150,500

$150,500
$231,500

$231,500
0711-071-9080-0 3019 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK LEWIS
LORI LEWIS
3031 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4 COM INTERS W LN SD 1/4 & C/L CTH 
BB TH S 351.14 FT TH N87DEGE 33.01 FT TO POB TH N 262.81 

Acres:                   0.777                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.765

0.765
$80,000

$80,000
$148,000

$148,000
$228,000

$228,000
0711-071-9120-5 3031 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL L VIKEN
4410 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5478 CS25/45&46 R11107/77-2/18/88 DESCR AS 
SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4 28,292 SQ FT

Acres:                   0.649                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.649

0.649
$74,000

$74,000
$212,000

$212,000
$286,000

$286,000
0711-071-9130-3 4410 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ZAPP FAMILY IRREV TR
5306 TERMINAL DR
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 3113 CS12/142&143 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/4 1.12 ACRES INCL RD R/W

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.120

1.120
$93,000

$93,000
$10,100

$10,100
$103,100

$103,100
0711-071-9150-9 4402 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONALD L SELMER
4396 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3113 CS12/142&143 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NE1 /4 (1.15 ACRES INCL RD R/W)

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$93,500

$93,500
$332,000

$332,000
$425,500

$425,500
0711-071-9160-7 4396 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RITA MUNN
TREVOR MUNN
4392 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 3113 CS12/142&143-2/15/79 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.15 ACRES INCL RD R/W)

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$93,500

$93,500
$256,300

$256,300
$349,800

$349,800
0711-071-9170-5 4392 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 S OF HWY & S OF LN DESCR AS 
COM W LN SD 1/41/4 354.1 FT S OF CL CTH BB TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-071-9180-3 4321 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SALEM CHURCH CEMETERY PLAT DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM E1/4 COR SEC 7 TH ALG E LN SD 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 07

 X4

Totals
1.015

1.015
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-071-9500-5 2911 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICAH J ZIELKE
KIMBERLY J ZIELKE
2917 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 S OF HWY EXC  PRT SE1/4NE1/4 
DESCR AS COM E1/4 COR SEC 7 TH ALG E LN SD NE1/4 

Acres:                   18.090                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
9.000
7.200

18.200

$116,500
$2,600

$18,000

$137,100

$348,700
$0
$0

$348,700

$465,200
$2,600

$18,000

$485,800

0711-071-9520-1 2917 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL F FONGER
LINDA S FONGER
2953 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15101 CS107/24&26-4/10/2019 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2739 CS11/24&25-2/7/78 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   7.130                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
7.130

7.130
$141,500

$141,500
$238,400

$238,400
$379,900

$379,900
0711-071-9585-0 2953 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MICHAEL POLAND
2939 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 15101 CS107/24&26-4/10/2019 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2739 CS11/24&25-2/7/78 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.520

1.520
$101,000

$101,000
$145,000

$145,000
$246,000

$246,000
0711-071-9595-0 2939 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANN M HALL
DARRYL G HALL
2967 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2739 CS11/24&25 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4 .68 ACRE

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$75,500

$75,500
$188,500

$188,500
$264,000

$264,000
0711-071-9610-2 2967 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANN BADEAU
GARY DUERST
1108 BIRCH HAVEN CIR
MONONA WI 53716

LOT 2 CSM 2739 CS11/24&25-2/7/78 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 
PRT NE1/4 (0.39 ACRES) & ALSO INCL ADDL LANDS DESCR AS 

Acres:                   0.398                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.398

0.398
$58,000

$58,000
$173,400

$173,400
$231,400

$231,400
0711-071-9641-5 4408 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PARKS LIVING TR GEORGE & DEBRA
4676 BROWN THRUSH TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9769

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 COM SEC E 1/4 COR TH S 
86-16-0 W 817.0 FT ALG 1/4 LN TO E LN HWY TH N 25-11-00 

Acres:                   0.522                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.480

0.480
$64,500

$64,500
$8,600

$8,600
$73,100

$73,100
0711-071-9651-3 4400 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 LYG SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-071-9660-2 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

MICHAEL F FONGER
LINDA S FONGER
2953 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW COR OF 
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH LOT TH RUNNING NWLY ALG E LN OF 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$68,000

$68,000
$60,000

$60,000
$128,000

$128,000
0711-071-9666-6 4394 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIM W MCDONALD
JENNIFER A MCDONALD
4390 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7455 CS38/229&230 R27485/24&25-5/20/94 
DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (1.14 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.144

1.144
$93,500

$93,500
$328,000

$328,000
$421,500

$421,500
0711-071-9680-8 4390 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SARAH M UTECH
WILLIAM J UTECH
4374 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 7455 CS38/229&230 R27485/24&25-5/20/94 
DESCR AS SE C 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (.59 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.593

0.593
$71,000

$71,000
$209,400

$209,400
$280,400

$280,400
0711-071-9690-6 4374 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA BROWN
SASHA BROWN
8109 SKILLMAN ST APT 2013
DALLAS TX 75231

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR TH W 824.2 FT TO 
E LN HWY TH N23DEGW ALG E LN HWY 391.25 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.466

1.466
$100,000

$100,000
$0

$0
$100,000

$100,000
0711-071-9800-2 4364 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PATRICIA BROWN
SASHA BROWN
8109 SKILLMAN ST APT 2013
DALLAS TX 75231

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 BEG 629 FT W OF E1/4 COR TH 
CONT W ALG 1/4 LN 95.7 FT N 14 DEG W 312.4 FT N 23 DEG 

Acres:                   1.780                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.677

1.677
$104,000

$104,000
$73,000

$73,000
$177,000

$177,000
0711-071-9810-0 4364 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STONEMOR WISCONSIN LLC
PO BOX 207
FEASTERVILLE PA 19053

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG N1/4 COR SEC 7 
TH S01DEG00'E ALG N-S 1/4 LN SEC 7 1129.60 FT TO NLY LN 

Acres:                   20.478                Section: 07

 X4

Totals
20.478

20.478
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-072-8001-0 3054 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STONEMOR WISCONSIN LLC
PO BOX 207
FEASTERVILLE PA 19053

SEC 7-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC LYG E OF LN EXT S 1-0-0 E FR PT 
S 84-49-0 W 759.57 FT FR SEC N1/4 COR

Acres:                   16.500                Section: 07

 X4

Totals
16.500

16.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-072-8080-5 3058 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STONEMOR WISCONSIN LLC
PO BOX 207
FEASTERVILLE PA 19053

SEC 7-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC DOC 1508075 (R781/1)

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
3.600

3.600
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-072-8500-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STONEMOR WISCONSIN LLC
PO BOX 207
FEASTERVILLE PA 19053

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH 
N85DEG01'37"E 561.98 FT TH S00DEG41'13"E 1318.66 FT TH 

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 07

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
7.000

17.000

$3,000
$17,500

$20,500

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$17,500

$20,500

0711-072-8520-2 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DANIEL HUTCHINSON
1407 CHANDLER ST
MADISON WI 53711

SEC 7-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 BEG AT PT ON N LN SD S1/2 NW 
1/4 N86DEG0'E 104 FT FR SW COR NW1/4 NW1/4 TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$22,700

$22,700
$113,200

$113,200
0711-072-9000-9 3126 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL HUTCHINSON
SANDRA I HUTCHINSON
1407 CHANDLER ST
MADISON WI 53711

SEC 7-7-11 PRT FR SW1/4 NW1/4 NW HWY C/L EXC DOC 
1273942 (R202/385)

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.431

0.431
$60,500

$60,500
$49,000

$49,000
$109,500

$109,500
0711-072-9060-7 3130 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRIZAN LIVING TR
4547 STEIN AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 7-7-11 FR SW1/4 NW1/4 S OF HWY R340/399

Acres:                   17.500                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

11.500
6.000

17.500

$3,400
$1,800

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$1,800

$5,200

0711-072-9160-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KRIZAN LIVING TR
4547 STEIN AVE
MADISON WI 53714

SEC 7-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 9338 R264/95 R324/228

Acres:                   18.800                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

18.300
0.500

18.800

$6,100
$300

$6,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,100
$300

$6,400

0711-072-9570-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COPENHAVER FAMILY TR
3526 SWOBODA RD
VERONA WI 53593

LOT 1 CSM 9338 CS53/55&56 6/22/99 F/K/A CSM 9121 
DESCR AS SE C 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   19.006                Section: 07

 G4
G5

Totals

17.256
1.750

19.006

$5,800
$500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$500

$6,300

0711-072-9901-9 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS M WILLAN
JULIA A WILLAN
4407 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9338 CS53/55&56 6/22/99 F/K/A CSM 9121 
DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   2.313                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.313

2.313
$112,500

$112,500
$384,700

$384,700
$497,200

$497,200
0711-072-9971-5 4407 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMY A BILSKY
DAVID W BILSKY
4347 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 N 140.12 FT OF E 170.73 FT OF NE1/4 SW1/4 
ALSO SEPTIC ESMT IN R668/17

Acres:                   0.549                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.442

0.442
$61,500

$61,500
$245,100

$245,100
$306,600

$306,600
0711-073-8000-0 4347 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ROBERT J HAMMOND
MARY J HAMMOND
4319 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH 
N85DEG30'31"E ALG E-W 1/4 LN SD SEC 7 1037.44 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   21.200                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

6.250
7.190
4.200
3.000

20.640

$1,800
$2,300

$10,500
$100,000

$114,600

$0
$0
$0

$177,800

$177,800

$1,800
$2,300

$10,500
$277,800

$292,400

0711-073-8020-6 4319 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WARM BELLY NOBLE LLC
W8976 COUNTY HIGHWAY C
FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

SEC 7-7-11 PRT N1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH 
N85DEG30'31"E 585.11 FT TO POB TH CONT N85DEG30'31"E 

Acres:                   32.700                Section: 07

 G2
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

5.330
22.000

4.000
1.000

32.330

$129,500
$7,000
$1,300
$2,500

$140,300

$271,100
$0
$0
$0

$271,100

$400,600
$7,000
$1,300
$2,500

$411,400

0711-073-8090-2 4311 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EDWARD D EKLOF
MARGARET L LARSON-ECKLOF
4293 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2479 CS10/2&4-7/13/77 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (0.88 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.879

0.879
$85,000

$85,000
$275,800

$275,800
$360,800

$360,800
0711-073-8350-7 4295 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

WARM BELLY NOBLE LLC
W8976 COUNTY HIGHWAY C
FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

LOT 1 CSM 2479 CS10/2&4-7/13/77 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (0.88 ACRES) ALSO INCL LANDS DESCR IN DOC 

Acres:                   0.880                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.879

0.879
$85,000

$85,000
$275,500

$275,500
$360,500

$360,500
0711-073-8390-9 4305 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRIZAN LIVING TR
4547 STEIN AVE
MADISON WI 53714

R340/399 SEC 7-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM W1/4 COR TH 
S 305.74 FT E 585.82 FT N 341.58 FT W TO POB

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 07

 G5

Totals
4.325

4.325
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0711-073-8510-3 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOMBURG LIVING TR BRUCE M
6002 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 FR SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 07

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,100

$6,100
$0

$0
$6,100

$6,100
0711-073-9000-8 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GREG M ZUKOWSKI
ANN M ZUKOWSKI
4281 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4137 CS17/207,208 R4628/51-6/24/83 DESCR AS 
SEC 7- 7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 79,961 SQ FT

Acres:                   1.840                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.836

1.836
$107,000

$107,000
$207,800

$207,800
$314,800

$314,800
0711-073-9500-3 4281 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HOMBURG LIVING TR BRUCE M
6002 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 7-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 4137 EXC CSM 6751

Acres:                   37.300                Section: 07

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

32.130
2.170
3.000

37.300

$10,300
$800

$100,000

$111,100

$0
$0

$48,700

$48,700

$10,300
$800

$148,700

$159,800

0711-073-9531-6 4277 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ST JOHN LE PAMELA R
HEATHER L STRAND
4259 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6751 CS33/219-221 R19103/70-6/4/92 F/K/A LOT 
1 CSM 6627 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (0.864 

Acres:                   0.864                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.864

0.864
$84,500

$84,500
$331,500

$331,500
$416,000

$416,000
0711-073-9940-1 4259 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

THOMAS R STREICH
REBECCA W STREICH
4343 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 16305 CS121/76-78 06/27/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
4118 CS17/176,177 R4541/96-6/2/83 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 4083 

Acres:                   2.198                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
2.198

2.198
$120,500

$120,500
$280,300

$280,300
$400,800

$400,800
0711-074-0011-0 4343 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALLEN W SCHMIDT
CARYN S SCHMIDT
920 CIRCLE DR
LOS ALAMOS NM 87544-2110

LOT 2 CSM 16305 CS121/76-78 06/27/2023 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
4118 CS17/176,177 R4541/96-6/2/83 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 4083 

Acres:                   6.340                Section: 07

 G1
G4

Totals

3.958
2.382

6.340

$143,000
$800

$143,800

$280,400
$0

$280,400

$423,400
$800

$424,200

0711-074-0022-0 4345 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK C RICTER
JOAN M RICTER
4350 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1882 CS7/333&334 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/ 4 (6.22 ACRES)

Acres:                   6.220                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
6.220

6.220
$136,000

$136,000
$0

$0
$136,000

$136,000
0711-074-8000-9 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK C RICTER
JOAN M RICTER
4350 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1882 CS7/333&334 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/ 4 1.92 ACRES

Acres:                   1.920                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.920

1.920
$109,000

$109,000
$177,800

$177,800
$286,800

$286,800
0711-074-8040-1 4350 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GRACE M KYLLO
LOREN J KYLLO
4341 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2898 CS11/272&273-7/20/78 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 1.1 ACRES

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$92,500

$92,500
$181,700

$181,700
$274,200

$274,200
0711-074-8055-4 4341 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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GARY SALT
BARBARA SALT
4341 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5234 CS23/344&345 R10020/33-5/18/87 DESCR 
AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 10.829 ACRES

Acres:                   10.829                Section: 07

 G5
G6
G7

Totals

3.729
6.100
1.000

10.829

$13,300
$36,500
$12,000

$61,800

$0
$0

$800

$800

$13,300
$36,500
$12,800

$62,600

0711-074-8080-3 4345 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM SW 
COR CSM 4118 TH S90DEG00'00"W 533.98 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-074-8181-0 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 LYG SWLY CL VILAS RD EXC CSM 
2898 EXC CSM 4118 EXC R9140/34 EXC CSM 5234

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-074-8210-5 4321 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

CHERYL IMOEHL
3813 S BROOK PL
SAINT FRANCIS WI 53235

LOT 3 CSM 4118 CS17/176&177-6/2/83 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
4083 CS17/110&111-4/18/83 DESCR AS SEC 7-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   1.570                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
1.698

1.698
$110,500

$110,500
$304,500

$304,500
$415,000

$415,000
0711-074-8420-1 4325 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC PRT LYG SWLY OF CL DOOR 
CREEK & EXC DOC 1980123 (R9140/34) & EXC CSM 5234

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-074-8521-9 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

PETER A SERSCH
DANIELLE R SERSCH
4316 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR TH E 242.55 FT 
N3 DEG 17 MIN E 411 FT TO POB TH N3 DEG 17 MIN E 100 FT 

Acres:                   0.854                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.849

0.849
$84,000

$84,000
$158,100

$158,100
$242,100

$242,100
0711-074-8700-2 4316 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VILAS HOPE RD PROPERTIES LLC
4312 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6738 CS33/191&192 R18975/59-5/26/92 DESCR 
AS SEC 7 -7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (0.94 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 07

 G2

Totals
0.940

0.940
$73,500

$73,500
$164,300

$164,300
$237,800

$237,800
0711-074-8718-2 4312 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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VILAS HOPE RD PROPERTIES LLC
4312 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6738 CS33/191&192-5/26/92 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (0.74 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.736

0.736
$78,500

$78,500
$203,700

$203,700
$282,200

$282,200
0711-074-8728-0 4300 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VILAS HOPE RD PROPERTIES LLC
4312 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 THE N 100 FT OF W 242.5 FT OF S 111 FT OF 
NW1/4 S E1/4 WLY 33 FT R/W

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.557

0.557
$69,000

$69,000
$300,000

$300,000
$369,000

$369,000
0711-074-8740-4 4292 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 E 148.5 FT THF & ALSO INCL PRT 
OF SW1/4SE1/4 LYG SELY OF C/L OF DOOR CREEK

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-074-9000-7 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 TH PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG SELY OF CL DOOR CREEK 
& ALSO TH PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG NELY CL DOOR CREEK EXC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 07

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-074-9021-2 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

RYAN W HUEMMER
4282 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15434 CS111/26&32-6/30/2020 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (30.56 ACRES 

Acres:                   30.560                Section: 07

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.243
16.483

4.000
5.834

30.560

$124,000
$5,000
$1,300

$17,500

$147,800

$837,700
$0
$0
$0

$837,700

$961,700
$5,000
$1,300

$17,500

$985,500

0711-074-9125-0 4282 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHERINE A STRAND
4278 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 15434 CS111/26&32-6/30/2020 DESCR AS SEC 
7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (0.91 ACRES 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$86,500

$86,500
$217,700

$217,700
$304,200

$304,200
0711-074-9140-0 4278 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT J ALOISI
ELIZABETH C ALOISI
4270 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 BEG 834.8 FT N OF S1/4 COR TH 
N88DEG39'30"E 250 FT TH N 108 FT TH S88DEG39'30"W 250 

Acres:                   0.724                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.744

0.744
$79,000

$79,000
$234,000

$234,000
$313,000

$313,000
0711-074-9161-3 4270 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JEFFREY D RICHART
4264 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 696.8 FT N OF S 1/4 COR 
TH N 138 FT TH E 300 FT TH S 138 FT TH W 300 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$126,200

$126,200
$214,200

$214,200
0711-074-9170-2 4264 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN R BEMOWSKI
4258 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 N 138 FT OF S 696.8 FT OF W 300 FT OF SW1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$196,600

$196,600
$284,600

$284,600
0711-074-9190-8 4258 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANTHONY W HEASLIP
4248 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N ALG W 
LN SD SE1/4 420.8 FT TO POB TH CONT N 138 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$209,800

$209,800
$297,800

$297,800
0711-074-9200-5 4248 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HENDRICKSON REV TR
4242 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 N 138 FT OF S 420 FT OF W 300 
FT A LSO COM SEC S1/4 COR SD SEC TH N00DEG47'51"W ALG 

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$162,200

$162,200
$250,200

$250,200
0711-074-9210-3 4242 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALICIA A SMITH
JASON L VIRNIG
4234 VILAS HOPERD RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 THE N 138 FT OF S 282.8 FT OF W 300 FT OF 
SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.950

0.950
$88,000

$88,000
$212,100

$212,100
$300,100

$300,100
0711-074-9230-9 4234 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JERRY A GUST
NANCY G GUST
4230 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR TH N ALG W LN 
OF SD SE1/4 144.8 FT TH N89DEG39'33"E 300.0 FT TH S 132.3 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 07

 G1

Totals
0.954

0.954
$88,500

$88,500
$197,200

$197,200
$285,700

$285,700
0711-074-9240-7 4230 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 7-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   202.788                Section: 07

 G1
G2

Totals

0.500
202.513

203.013

$60,000
$1,212,000

$1,272,000

$255,000
$788,400

$1,043,400

$315,000
$2,000,400

$2,315,400

0711-074-9500-2 4321 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TERRY L WILCOX
DEBORAH L WILCOX
2759 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1767 CS7/162-164 DESCR AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/ 4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S 1710.43 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.890

2.890
$125,000

$125,000
$208,000

$208,000
$333,000

$333,000
0711-081-9160-5 2759 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EDWARD D LONG
4364 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 48

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.588

0.588
$70,500

$70,500
$188,700

$188,700
$259,200

$259,200
0711-082-7048-5 4364 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CAITLIN I RAFFERTY
BENJAMIN M MALCHESKI
4368 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 49

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.483

0.483
$64,500

$64,500
$256,500

$256,500
$321,000

$321,000
0711-082-7059-2 4368 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 50

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.755

0.755
$79,500

$79,500
$178,500

$178,500
$258,000

$258,000
0711-082-7070-7 4374 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JULIE A LEMKE
AUSTIN E LEMKE
4382 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 51

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.941

0.941
$88,000

$88,000
$231,000

$231,000
$319,000

$319,000
0711-082-7081-4 4382 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARILYN R KLOTZBACH
4404 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDN TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 52 SUBJ TO WELL 
AGRMT DESCR IN R9494/75

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.585

0.585
$70,500

$70,500
$182,000

$182,000
$252,500

$252,500
0711-082-7092-1 4404 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LINDSEY CASPER
4414 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDN TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 53

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.649

0.649
$74,000

$74,000
$247,300

$247,300
$321,300

$321,300
0711-082-7103-7 4414 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SUSAN M WHITBECK
TODD M WHITBECK
4390 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 54

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$71,000

$71,000
$273,000

$273,000
$344,000

$344,000
0711-082-7114-4 4390 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LEA A VELTUM
PAULA R VELTUM
4384 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 55

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$311,100

$311,100
$374,100

$374,100
0711-082-7125-1 4384 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GARY SKILES
ANNA SKILES
4378 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 56 SUBJ TO WELL 
AGRMT IN R6771/38

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$252,500

$252,500
$315,000

$315,000
0711-082-7136-8 4378 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES C BRICKBAUER
JUDITH M BRICKBAUER
4372 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 57

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$63,000

$63,000
$233,200

$233,200
$296,200

$296,200
0711-082-7147-5 4372 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DREW T CROOK
DENA L CROOK
4366 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 58

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$246,200

$246,200
$309,200

$309,200
0711-082-7158-2 4366 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRANK J SALVI
MARY E SALVI
4363 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 59

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$255,000

$255,000
$318,500

$318,500
0711-082-7169-9 4363 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENISE L PERNETTI
4365 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 60 EXC BEG AT NE 
COR SD LOT 60 TH S79DEG32'31"W 24.88 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.467

0.467
$63,500

$63,500
$262,000

$262,000
$325,500

$325,500
0711-082-7180-4 4365 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JACALYN M HERING
MARK A HERING
2870 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 61 & PRT LOT 60 
DESCR AS BEG NE COR SD LOT 60 TH S79DEG32'31"W 24.88 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.463

0.463
$63,000

$63,000
$304,700

$304,700
$367,700

$367,700
0711-082-7191-1 2870 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS A COYIER
KAREN R COYIER
2866 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 62

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$63,000

$63,000
$221,000

$221,000
$284,000

$284,000
0711-082-7202-7 2866 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LAWLESS LIVING TR JAMES W
4384 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 63

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$63,000

$63,000
$384,000

$384,000
$447,000

$447,000
0711-082-7213-4 4384 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SADIE L DEROUIN
MATTHEW R SCHOEFFLER
4376 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 64

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.493

0.493
$65,500

$65,500
$262,900

$262,900
$328,400

$328,400
0711-082-7224-1 4376 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS E LIST
MARY J COLELIA
4370 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 65

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.597

0.597
$71,000

$71,000
$298,000

$298,000
$369,000

$369,000
0711-082-7235-8 4370 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS B STODOLA
LAVONNE A STODOLA
4369 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 66

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$22,000

$22,000
$0

$0
$22,000

$22,000
0711-082-7246-5 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS STODOLA
LAVONNE STODOLA
4369 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 67

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.718

0.718
$78,000

$78,000
$291,700

$291,700
$369,700

$369,700
0711-082-7257-2 4369 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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GERHARD H PECHMANN
JOAN M PECHMANN
4377 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 68

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.713

0.713
$77,500

$77,500
$303,900

$303,900
$381,400

$381,400
0711-082-7268-9 4377 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOLLY WING
4383 CITATION CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 69

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.571

0.571
$69,500

$69,500
$271,700

$271,700
$341,200

$341,200
0711-082-7279-6 4383 CITATION CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY L TRENTADUE
SUSAN WESTCOTT-TRENTADUE
2850 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 70

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.552

0.552
$68,500

$68,500
$227,500

$227,500
$296,000

$296,000
0711-082-7290-1 2850 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MALY YANG
ITHIPOL YANG
2844 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 71

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$66,000

$66,000
$224,300

$224,300
$290,300

$290,300
0711-082-7301-7 2844 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT P PRIEM
REBECCA K PRIEM
2838 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 72

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.563

0.563
$69,500

$69,500
$205,500

$205,500
$275,000

$275,000
0711-082-7312-4 2838 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHY A FARWELL
KEVIN E FARWELL
2834 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 73

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.962

0.962
$88,500

$88,500
$242,000

$242,000
$330,500

$330,500
0711-082-7323-1 2834 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PHILLIP A BULTMAN
2828 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 74

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.774

0.774
$80,500

$80,500
$210,500

$210,500
$291,000

$291,000
0711-082-7334-8 2828 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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STEVEN L ANDERSON
DEBRA L ANDERSON
2820 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 75

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.203

1.203
$96,500

$96,500
$333,000

$333,000
$429,500

$429,500
0711-082-7345-5 2820 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

C R PHILLIPS
PAMELA PHILLIPS
2808 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 76 SUBJ TO WELL 
AGRMT IN R9036/69

Acres:                   1.440                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.412

1.412
$103,000

$103,000
$324,500

$324,500
$427,500

$427,500
0711-082-7356-2 2808 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RMH TR
2798 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDN TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 77

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$250,500

$250,500
$322,500

$322,500
0711-082-7367-9 2798 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY J COOGAN
4415 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 78

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.566

0.566
$69,500

$69,500
$290,500

$290,500
$360,000

$360,000
0711-082-7378-6 4415 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEWEL A GALVANI
4407 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 79

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.525

0.525
$67,000

$67,000
$219,000

$219,000
$286,000

$286,000
0711-082-7389-3 4407 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HORSFALL JOINT REV TR
2792 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDN TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 80

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.482

0.482
$64,500

$64,500
$263,600

$263,600
$328,100

$328,100
0711-082-7400-7 2792 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEPHEN E SCHMID
ELIZABETH A CHURCHILL
2795 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 81

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,500

$66,500
$296,000

$296,000
$362,500

$362,500
0711-082-7411-4 2795 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MONICA R DECARLO
BURAL M COFFEY III
2803 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 82

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$65,500

$65,500
$303,500

$303,500
$369,000

$369,000
0711-082-7422-1 2803 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANINE A ANDERSON
2811 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 83 & E 30 FT LOT 
84

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.598

0.598
$71,000

$71,000
$209,000

$209,000
$280,000

$280,000
0711-082-7433-8 2811 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JACOB HARLOW
JAMIE SCHARA
2823 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 84 EXC BEG AT NE 
COR OF SD LOT 84 TH S02DEG02'40"W ALG E LN OF SD LOT 

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$62,500

$62,500
$197,500

$197,500
$260,000

$260,000
0711-082-7444-5 2823 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CRAIG A SCHROEDER
2829 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 85 EXC R6014/54

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.635

0.635
$73,000

$73,000
$242,500

$242,500
$315,500

$315,500
0711-082-7455-2 2829 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL ELLER
1710 W ERIE ST UNIT 101N
CHICAGO IL 53703

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE PRT LOT 86 BEG SW 
COR LOT 86 TH N54DEG40'00"E ALG NWLY LN SD LOT 86 

Acres:                   0.080                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.080

0.080
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-082-7466-9 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROBERT W BARTA
DALEE BARTA
2855 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 86 EXC R5964/34

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$67,500

$67,500
$232,000

$232,000
$299,500

$299,500
0711-082-7476-7 2855 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES R PETERSON
2865 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 87

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.970

0.970
$89,000

$89,000
$247,000

$247,000
$336,000

$336,000
0711-082-7487-4 2865 ALYDAR WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMES R PETERSON
2865 ALYDAR WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 88

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 Assessed with 0711-082-7487-40711-082-7498-1 ALYDAR WAY Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

GREG A STRANGSTALIEN
AMY J STRANGSTALIEN
4385 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE LOT 89

Acres:                   0.390                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.508

0.508
$66,500

$66,500
$208,000

$208,000
$274,500

$274,500
0711-082-7509-7 4385 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHRYN TRICKLE
CARL TRICKLE
4365 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.774

0.774
$33,500

$33,500
$0

$0
$33,500

$33,500
0711-082-7531-9 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHRYN TRICKLE
CARL TRICKLE
4365 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KUHLE ADDITION TO MEADOW GROVE OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.914

0.914
$86,500

$86,500
$304,200

$304,200
$390,700

$390,700
0711-082-7542-6 4365 SECRETARIAT CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KJERSTEN M STARR
RUTH L BARRY
2813 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 1

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.823

0.823
$82,500

$82,500
$226,000

$226,000
$308,500

$308,500
0711-083-0151-2 2813 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOLLER 2018 JT REV TR
2809 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 2

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.003

1.003
$90,500

$90,500
$208,000

$208,000
$298,500

$298,500
0711-083-0162-9 2809 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY J AURE
NANCY R AURE
2805 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 3

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$84,500

$84,500
$192,500

$192,500
$277,000

$277,000
0711-083-0173-6 2805 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ELIZABETH MOULIN
ALEXANDRE MOULIN
2801 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 4

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.605

0.605
$71,500

$71,500
$244,000

$244,000
$315,500

$315,500
0711-083-0184-3 2801 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMY M FOSDICK
SCOTT R POHLMAN
2797 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 5

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.533

0.533
$67,500

$67,500
$243,800

$243,800
$311,300

$311,300
0711-083-0195-0 2797 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RJ HAMILTON TR
2793 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 6

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.512

0.512
$66,500

$66,500
$251,000

$251,000
$317,500

$317,500
0711-083-0206-6 2793 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GINA M NOLAN
AARON F NOLAN
2789 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 7

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.637

0.637
$73,500

$73,500
$199,500

$199,500
$273,000

$273,000
0711-083-0217-3 2789 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARYLEE STEINMULLER
2790 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 8

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,500

$66,500
$216,100

$216,100
$282,600

$282,600
0711-083-0228-0 2790 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NEWMAN REV LIVING TR JEFFREY A & 
LESLIE J
2794 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 9

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$66,000

$66,000
$227,500

$227,500
$293,500

$293,500
0711-083-0239-7 2794 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT J BLAKLEY
THERESA D BLAKLEY
2798 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 10

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,500

$66,500
$231,700

$231,700
$298,200

$298,200
0711-083-0250-2 2798 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMES D SELLERS
VALERIE L SELLERS
2810 RUFFIAN CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 11 SUBJ JT WL AGRMT

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$67,000

$67,000
$351,500

$351,500
$418,500

$418,500
0711-083-0261-9 2810 RUFFIAN CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMPSON REV TR
4314 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 12

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.530

0.530
$67,500

$67,500
$243,500

$243,500
$311,000

$311,000
0711-083-0272-6 4314 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES JOHNSON
JUDY A JOHNSON
4320 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 13

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$66,500

$66,500
$234,800

$234,800
$301,300

$301,300
0711-083-0283-3 4320 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIMBERLEE DORST
DAVID DORST
4324 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 14

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.651

0.651
$74,000

$74,000
$229,200

$229,200
$303,200

$303,200
0711-083-0294-0 4324 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID G TRINE
MARLENE A TRINE
4330 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 15

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$86,500

$86,500
$252,000

$252,000
$338,500

$338,500
0711-083-0305-6 4330 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SAMUEL M JOHNSON
DOMINICA J BARTNIK
4334 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 16

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.808

0.808
$82,000

$82,000
$290,400

$290,400
$372,400

$372,400
0711-083-0316-3 4334 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT L SPHAR
MERCIER LE SHARON D
4338 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 17

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.614

0.614
$72,000

$72,000
$258,900

$258,900
$330,900

$330,900
0711-083-0327-0 4338 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LEROY D EBERT
DELORES M EBERT
4342 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 18

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$68,500

$68,500
$206,800

$206,800
$275,300

$275,300
0711-083-0338-7 4342 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WYNNE P WILLIAMS
MARGARET W WILLIAMS
4346 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 19

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.495

0.495
$65,500

$65,500
$217,000

$217,000
$282,500

$282,500
0711-083-0349-4 4346 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRITTANY L OTTO
JEFFREY P OTTO
4350 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 20

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.486

0.486
$65,000

$65,000
$240,500

$240,500
$305,500

$305,500
0711-083-0360-9 4350 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GREGORY T OLSON
KATHERINE E VIGDAL-OLSON
4354 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 21

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.575

0.575
$70,000

$70,000
$215,000

$215,000
$285,000

$285,000
0711-083-0371-6 4354 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CONN-GRIFF ENTERPRISES LLC
4360 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 22

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.566

0.566
$69,500

$69,500
$251,500

$251,500
$321,000

$321,000
0711-083-0382-3 4360 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COREY FISCHBACH
2826 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 23

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.691

0.691
$76,500

$76,500
$251,000

$251,000
$327,500

$327,500
0711-083-0393-0 2826 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID L MAUEL JR
SUSAN A MAUEL
2832 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 24

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$63,000

$63,000
$256,700

$256,700
$319,700

$319,700
0711-083-0404-6 2832 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMES KOSKI
JENNIFER KOSKI
2838 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 25

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.462

0.462
$63,000

$63,000
$223,100

$223,100
$286,100

$286,100
0711-083-0415-3 2838 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LEONARD J COFFEY
BRENDA L COFFEY
2844 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 26 EXC COM AT NW COR SD LOT 27 & 
POB TH S55DEG04'24"E 230.86 FT TH ALG ARC OF 287.00 FT 

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.692

0.692
$76,500

$76,500
$264,900

$264,900
$341,400

$341,400
0711-083-0426-0 2844 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PHILIP M HATFIELD
CHERILYN A HATFIELD
2848 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 27 & PRT OF LOT 26 DESCR AS COM 
NW COR SD LOT 27 & POB TH S55DEG04'24"E 230.86 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$233,400

$233,400
$300,400

$300,400
0711-083-0437-7 2848 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD V MARTINSON
HEATHER K MARTINSON
2845 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 28 & PRT LOT 27 DESCR AS COM SW 
COR SD LOT 27 & POB TH N84DEG30'27"E 154.61 FT TH ALG 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.622

0.622
$72,500

$72,500
$268,100

$268,100
$340,600

$340,600
0711-083-0448-4 2845 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SIDNEY G MANTHE
JEAN M MANTHE
2841 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 29 EXC BEG SW COR SD LOT TH 
N41DEGE 5.28 FT TH S77DEGE 82.31 FT TO NE COR LOT 40 SD 

Acres:                   0.410                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.501

0.501
$66,000

$66,000
$267,500

$267,500
$333,500

$333,500
0711-083-0459-1 2841 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

 JOSEPH W. & ANN M. KREBS  BYRNE
2835 RIVA RIDGE CIRCLE
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 30

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.639

0.639
$73,500

$73,500
$245,500

$245,500
$319,000

$319,000
0711-083-0470-6 2839 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSEPH W BYRNE
ANN KREBS-BYRNE
2835 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 31 SUBJ TO JT WL AGRMT R881/232

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.551

0.551
$68,500

$68,500
$225,500

$225,500
$294,000

$294,000
0711-083-0481-3 2835 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BRENDA B HUNTER
2831 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 32

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.479

0.479
$64,500

$64,500
$201,900

$201,900
$266,400

$266,400
0711-083-0492-0 2831 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

K&T LIVING TRUST
2825 RIVA RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 33

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.469

0.469
$63,500

$63,500
$240,200

$240,200
$303,700

$303,700
0711-083-0503-6 2825 RIVA RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD L MCCOSKY
DEBORAH B MCCOSKY
4345 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 34

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$220,300

$220,300
$283,300

$283,300
0711-083-0514-3 4345 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RACHEL R KACHCHAF
MOSTAFA KACHCHAF
4339 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 35

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.754

0.754
$79,500

$79,500
$300,500

$300,500
$380,000

$380,000
0711-083-0525-0 4339 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARAH HEWITT
ERIC HEWITT
4333 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 36

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.643

0.643
$73,500

$73,500
$316,000

$316,000
$389,500

$389,500
0711-083-0536-7 4333 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DIANE TUCKER
4327 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 37

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.732

0.732
$78,500

$78,500
$225,700

$225,700
$304,200

$304,200
0711-083-0547-4 4327 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALLYCE LINDNER VOGEL
DAVID J VOGEL
2828 NASHUA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 38

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.483

0.483
$64,500

$64,500
$217,700

$217,700
$282,200

$282,200
0711-083-0558-1 2828 NASHUA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CARRIE JARMUSZ
NICHOLAS JARMUSZ
2830 NASHUA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 39

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.463

0.463
$63,000

$63,000
$182,300

$182,300
$245,300

$245,300
0711-083-0569-8 2830 NASHUA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT K WARDLE
2834 NASHUA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 40 & PRTS LOTS 28 & 29 SD PLAT BEG 
SW COR LOT 28 TH S80DEG52'00"E 1.3 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$178,100

$178,100
$241,600

$241,600
0711-083-0580-3 2834 NASHUA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY D FINE
TERRI L FINE
2833 NASHUA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 41 EXC R876/314 SUBJ TO JT WELL 
AGRMT & ESMT IN R8278/40

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.465

0.465
$63,000

$63,000
$223,000

$223,000
$286,000

$286,000
0711-083-0591-0 2833 NASHUA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RONALD J PULVERMACHER
PATRICIA L PULVERMACHER
2829 NASHUA LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 42 SUBJ TO JT WELL AGRMT & ESMT 
IN R8278/40

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.476

0.476
$64,000

$64,000
$294,500

$294,500
$358,500

$358,500
0711-083-0612-4 2829 NASHUA LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS M VETTER
JOANN M VETTER
4323 DAMASCUS TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 43 SUBJ TO JT WELL AGRMT & ESMT 
IN R8278/40

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$65,500

$65,500
$319,500

$319,500
$385,000

$385,000
0711-083-0623-1 4323 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUCETTE SURVIVORS TR JILL M
11896 KING JAMES CT
CAPE CORAL FL 33991

MEADOW GROVE LOT 44 SUBJ TO JT WELL AGRMT & ESMT 
IN R8278/40

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.506

0.506
$66,000

$66,000
$309,000

$309,000
$375,000

$375,000
0711-083-0634-8 4317 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 45

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
0.482

0.482
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-083-0645-5 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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ANDERS IRREV TR STEVEN C
4274 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 46

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.817

0.817
$82,500

$82,500
$341,100

$341,100
$423,600

$423,600
0711-083-0656-2 4274 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK F KUDRNA
4454 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

MEADOW GROVE LOT 47

Acres:                   1.490                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
1.426

1.426
$103,500

$103,500
$177,000

$177,000
$280,500

$280,500
0711-083-0667-9 4268 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

DOUCETTE SURVIVORS TR JILL M
11896 KING JAMES CT
CAPE CORAL FL 33991

MEADOW GROVE PRT PUBLIC PARK LOC IN SEC 8-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR LOT 44 SD PLAT TH N84DEGW 

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.317

0.317
$16,500

$16,500
$0

$0
$16,500

$16,500
0711-083-0689-3 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

P46/48 MEADOW GROVE PUBLIC PARK & GREENWAY EXC 
R1020/465 & R1240/12

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 X4

Totals
2.063

2.063
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-083-0699-1 4309 DAMASCUS TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STEVEN A BORK
4318 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 ALSO PRT LOTS 28, 40 & 41 DESCR 
AS BEG SW COR SD LOT 28 TH N0DEG29'E 83.85 FT TH 

Acres:                   41.000                Section: 08

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

37.000
1.000
3.000

41.000

$12,400
$300

$100,000

$112,700

$0
$0

$121,200

$121,200

$12,400
$300

$221,200

$233,900

0711-083-8501-2 4318 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN A BORK
4318 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 LYG N OF VILAS RD

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
0.473

0.473
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-083-9002-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BORK REV TR VERNON F & RITA A
4318 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 2301 EXC R17117/52 & 
ALSO EXC PRT LYG N OF VILAS RD

Acres:                   38.602                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
38.602

38.602
$12,400

$12,400
$0

$0
$12,400

$12,400
0711-083-9075-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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GLORIA J WELNIAK
4275 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2301 CS9/141&142 DESCR AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SW1/4 (0.52 ACRES) ALSO BEG AT SE COR CSM 2301 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.743

0.743
$79,000

$79,000
$87,200

$87,200
$166,200

$166,200
0711-083-9461-9 4275 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMERELL REV TR KEVIN & JODIE
4256 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM AT PT ON C/L NWLY & SELY 
HWY 791 FT SELY FR W LN TH SELY ALG C/L SD ROAD 315.7 FT 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.300

2.300
$112,500

$112,500
$243,600

$243,600
$356,100

$356,100
0711-083-9535-0 4256 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANTON J REICHENBACH
4260 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2153 CS8/387 A/K/A LOT 1 CSM 2135 CS8/358 & 
359 DESCR AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   1.145                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.981

0.981
$89,500

$89,500
$131,700

$131,700
$221,200

$221,200
0711-083-9565-4 4260 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALEXANDER M BEDINGHAUS
4269 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM INTS W LN & C/L NWLY & 
SELY HWY TH SELY ALG C/L TO PT 132 FT E OF W LN S 198 FT 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.679

0.679
$28,000

$28,000
$15,800

$15,800
$43,800

$43,800
0711-083-9650-0 4269 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALEXANDER M BEDINGHAUS
4269 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 132 FT E OF W LN ON C/L 
HWY TH S 198 FT NELY TO PT 165 FT S OF HWY C/L & 198 FT 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.517

0.517
$67,000

$67,000
$84,500

$84,500
$151,500

$151,500
0711-083-9660-8 4269 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY S MILLER
4265 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM CL HWY 264 FT E OF W LN 
S 165 FT SE PARA HWY TO PT 396 FT E OF W LN N 165 FT NW 

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.499

0.499
$66,000

$66,000
$153,900

$153,900
$219,900

$219,900
0711-083-9670-6 4265 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS R SCHENCK
4255 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 SWLY OF HWY COM SW COR TH 
E 680 FT M/L NELY 598 FT TO CLN HWY NWLY ALG CLN 

Acres:                   13.000                Section: 08

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
11.000

13.000

$110,500
$35,800

$146,300

$199,100
$0

$199,100

$309,600
$35,800

$345,400

0711-083-9690-2 4255 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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STEVE BILLINGS
SALLY BILLINGS
4261 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11510 CS70/112&115-9/2/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (0.53 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.531

0.531
$67,500

$67,500
$177,600

$177,600
$245,100

$245,100
0711-083-9780-0 4261 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 651 FT M/L W OF SE COR 
TH E TO SE COR N TO C/L HWY NWLY ALG C/L 490 FT M/L 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
0.591

0.591
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-083-9820-4 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOUGLAS C FALCK
SARA D RISSER
4249 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 242.7 
FT TH N59DEG02DEG50MINW 333.21 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.466                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$105,600

$105,600
$168,100

$168,100
0711-083-9835-7 4249 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN H RUSSELL
KELLY A RUSSELL
4251 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6285 CS30/220&221 R15214/61-12/27/90 DESCR 
AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   0.658                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.658

0.658
$74,500

$74,500
$158,100

$158,100
$232,600

$232,600
0711-083-9840-0 4251 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA MCCURDY
THOMAS BURDEY
4243 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6285 CS30/220&221 R15214/61-12/27/90 DESCR 
AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.941

0.941
$88,000

$88,000
$165,500

$165,500
$253,500

$253,500
0711-083-9850-8 4243 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS C FALCK
SARA D RISSER
4249 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6285 CS30/220&221 R15214/61-12/27/90 DESCR 
AS SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
2.100

2.100
$111,000

$111,000
$23,500

$23,500
$134,500

$134,500
0711-083-9870-4 4249 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RPSP TR
4235 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SW1/4SE1/4 BEG 1493.9 FT SE 
ALG C/L VILAS RD FR INTERS W LN SE1/4 SW1/4 TH S20DEGW 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 08

 G1

Totals
0.751

0.751
$79,500

$79,500
$193,500

$193,500
$273,000

$273,000
0711-083-9880-2 4235 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 8-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG SW OF HWY EXC R914/168

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 08

 G4

Totals
0.860

0.860
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-084-9250-3 720 WEALD BRIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LARRY J NELSON
4485 MYER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 DESC AS COM NE COR SD SEC 9 
TH N90 DEG00'00"W ALG N LN SD SEC 33.01 FT TO W LN 

Acres:                   3.046                Section: 09

 G1

Totals
3.046

3.046
$117,000

$117,000
$290,500

$290,500
$407,500

$407,500
0711-091-8000-8 4485 MYER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARRY J NELSON
LOU A NELSON
4485 MEYER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC DOC 2026169  (R10189/48)

Acres:                   37.954                Section: 09

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

34.000
2.954
1.000

37.954

$9,600
$8,800

$12,000

$30,400

$0
$0

$32,000

$32,000

$9,600
$8,800

$44,000

$62,400

0711-091-8030-2 MYER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EUGENE M BRODD
CHERYL A BRODD
2429 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC R1073/195 & R1558/18

Acres:                   19.440                Section: 09

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
7.500
9.940

19.440

$110,500
$2,100
$4,500

$117,100

$283,200
$0
$0

$283,200

$393,700
$2,100
$4,500

$400,300

0711-091-9670-6 2429 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHIPPEWA CROSSING LLC
PO BOX 326
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 BEG SEC E1/4 COR TH N89DEGW 
204.56 FT TH N1DEGE 226.8 FT TH S88DEGW 465 FT TH 

Acres:                   15.020                Section: 09

 G1
G2
G4

Totals

1.000
1.000

13.020

15.020

$78,000
$78,000

$2,700

$158,700

$71,100
$187,500

$0

$258,600

$149,100
$265,500

$2,700

$417,300

0711-091-9860-6 2395 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MONONA GROVE DIST 4
5301 MONONA DR
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 9-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC COM NW COR TH S 528.8 FT E 
528 FT N 528.8 FT W 528 FT TO POB ALSO EXC S 90 FT OF W 

Acres:                   33.500                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
33.500

33.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-094-8000-5 TAYLOR RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MONONA GROVE DIST 4
5301 MONONA DR
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 9-7-11 E 239.25 FT OF W 528 FT OF N 528 FT OF NE1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
2.900

2.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-094-8080-9 TAYLOR RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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VILLAGE O COTTAGE GROVE
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 W 288.75 FT OF N 528 FT THF

Acres:                   3.500                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
3.500

3.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-094-8100-4 TAYLOR RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MONONA GROVE DIST 4
5301 MONONA DR
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 9-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 N OF HWY EXC W 460.5 FT 
706/520

Acres:                   6.500                Section: 09

 X4

Totals
6.500

6.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-094-9500-8 TAYLOR RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NFPAH TR
233 TAYLOR ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 9-7-11 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 BEG 90 FT N SW COR NE1/4SE1/4 
TH ELY 460.5 FT TH SLY 386.4 FT TO C/L HWY TH WLY ALG SD 

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 09

 G4

Totals
4.100

4.100
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0711-094-9580-2 TAYLOR ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LISA ALLMAN
BARRETT ALLMAN
2169 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 1

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.313

1.313
$100,000

$100,000
$344,200

$344,200
$444,200

$444,200
0711-101-1001-8 2169 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EDWARD M CHWAE
SUSAN PETERSON-CHWAE
2170 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 2

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.906

0.906
$86,500

$86,500
$250,800

$250,800
$337,300

$337,300
0711-101-1012-5 2170 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LUCAS B PECHACEK
KINGA A PECHACEK
4481 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6490 CS31/317 R16459/29-8/5/91 F/K/A SOUTH 
SLOPE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOTS 3, 4 & 5 DESCR 

Acres:                   1.140                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.139

1.139
$94,500

$94,500
$402,600

$402,600
$497,100

$497,100
0711-101-1028-7 4481 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MIN NIE
JOHN K KAPPEL
430 8TH AVE N #317
SEATTLE WA 98109

LOT 2 CSM 6490 CS31/317-8/5/91 F/K/A SOUTH SLOPE ADDN 
TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOTS 3, 4 & 5 DESCR AS SEC 10-7-11 

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.979

0.979
$89,500

$89,500
$270,000

$270,000
$359,500

$359,500
0711-101-1038-5 2166 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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THERESA A HERNANDEZ
DAVID HERNANDEZ
4472 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 6

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.742

0.742
$79,000

$79,000
$245,800

$245,800
$324,800

$324,800
0711-101-1056-3 4472 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANDREA R ARNDT
DAVID A ARNDT JR
4480 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 7

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.702

0.702
$77,000

$77,000
$192,100

$192,100
$269,100

$269,100
0711-101-1067-0 4480 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNA STEIN
SAM STEIN
2136 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 8 SUBJ 
TO JT WELL AGRMT IN R8912/35

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.728

0.728
$78,500

$78,500
$193,000

$193,000
$271,500

$271,500
0711-101-1078-7 2136 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAMELA S HOEKSEMA
2132 SOUTH CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 9

Acres:                   0.857                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.857

0.857
$84,000

$84,000
$198,800

$198,800
$282,800

$282,800
0711-101-1089-4 2132 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRENDAN A KRUSZKA
2128 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12070 CS74/217&219-2/19/2007 F/K/A SOUTH 
SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 10 & OUTLOT 

Acres:                   1.608                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.608

1.608
$108,500

$108,500
$198,300

$198,300
$306,800

$306,800
0711-101-1110-0 2128 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KLADNIK LIVING TR MARY S
2131 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6613 CS32/249&251-12/12/91 F/K/A SOUTH 
SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOTS 11, 12, 13 

Acres:                   0.841                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.842

0.842
$83,500

$83,500
$288,200

$288,200
$371,700

$371,700
0711-101-1120-4 2131 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA M GORMAN
2135 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6613 CS32/249&251 R17352/38-12/12/91 F/K/A 
SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOTS 11, 

Acres:                   1.122                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.122

1.122
$94,000

$94,000
$196,500

$196,500
$290,500

$290,500
0711-101-1132-0 2135 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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PENNY S MEIKLE
MICHAEL W MEIKLE
2145 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6613 CS32/249&251-12/12/91 F/K/A SOUTH 
SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOTS 11, 12, 13 

Acres:                   0.593                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.594

0.594
$71,000

$71,000
$255,500

$255,500
$326,500

$326,500
0711-101-1143-7 2145 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHESSA L FISCHER
JEREMY D FISCHER
2151 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 14

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.694

0.694
$76,500

$76,500
$192,700

$192,700
$269,200

$269,200
0711-101-1154-4 2151 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NORMAN C PETERSON
MARITA J PETERSON
2150 HERITAGE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 15

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.204

1.204
$96,500

$96,500
$245,800

$245,800
$342,300

$342,300
0711-101-1165-1 2150 HERITAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROCK A TAYLOR
JEAN M TAYLOR
2144 HERITAGE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 16

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.567

0.567
$69,500

$69,500
$207,700

$207,700
$277,200

$277,200
0711-101-1176-8 2144 HERITAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AIMEE OJEDA
DOUG FIELD
2140 HERITAGE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 17 & 
ALSO PRT OUTLOT 5 COM SE COR LOT 17 SD PLAT TH 

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.128

1.128
$94,500

$94,500
$251,800

$251,800
$346,300

$346,300
0711-101-1187-5 2140 HERITAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CG PRO PROPERTIES, LLC
247 STRANGEWAY AVENUE
LODI WI 53555

LOT 1 CSM 6783 CS33/368-370 R19322/43-6/29/92 DESCR AS 
PRT L OT 18 SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.679

0.679
$75,500

$75,500
$275,000

$275,000
$350,500

$350,500
0711-101-1199-1 4443 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

CHERYL L CZAJKOWSKI
JOSEPH A CZAJKOWSKI
2163 SOUTHERN CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SOUTH SLOPE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   2.082                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.082

2.082
$120,500

$120,500
$391,000

$391,000
$511,500

$511,500
0711-101-1201-6 2163 SOUTHERN CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMIE SCHOLL
4435 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BAXTER ROAD CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4435

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$55,000

$55,000
$167,700

$167,700
$222,700

$222,700
0711-101-1250-0 4435 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAREN M WOODSON
4437 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BAXTER ROAD CONDOMINIUMS UNIT 4437

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$55,000

$55,000
$168,500

$168,500
$223,500

$223,500
0711-101-1252-0 4437 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH J LECLAIR
JOANN M LECLAIR
4429 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6310 CS30/271-273 R15378/9-2/1/91 DESCR AS 
SOUTH SLOPE ADD TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOTS 2 & 3 

Acres:                   1.303                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.303

1.303
$99,500

$99,500
$237,000

$237,000
$336,500

$336,500
0711-101-1311-3 4429 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHARLES J SCHWARTING
4435 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6310 CS30/271&273 R15378/9-2/1/91 F/K/A 
SOUTH SLOPE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOTS 2 & 3 

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.316

1.316
$100,000

$100,000
$285,100

$285,100
$385,100

$385,100
0711-101-1332-8 4435 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KARI LEE-ZIMMERMANN
4441 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6310 CS30/271-273 R15378/9-2/1/91 DESCR AS 
SOUTH SLOPE ADD TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOTS 2 & 3 

Acres:                   1.382                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.382

1.382
$102,000

$102,000
$269,700

$269,700
$371,700

$371,700
0711-101-1353-3 4441 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY J RYAN
RENEE H RYAN
4451 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 6310 CS30/271-273 R15378/9-2/1/91 DESCR AS 
SOUTH S LOPE ADD TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOTS 2 & 3 

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.210

1.210
$97,000

$97,000
$322,100

$322,100
$419,100

$419,100
0711-101-1374-8 4451 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICK J CEITHAMER
4422 AMERICAN WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6309 CS30/268&270-2/1/91 F/K/A SOUTH SLOPE 
ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 4 & PRT OUTLOT 5 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$110,500

$110,500
$260,500

$260,500
$371,000

$371,000
0711-101-1531-7 4422 AMERICAN WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RUSSELL J ANDERSON
VICKI L ANDERSON
2149 HERITAGE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6309 CS30/268&270 R15378/6-2/1/91 F/K/A 
SOUTH SLOPE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 4 & 

Acres:                   1.090                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.090

1.090
$93,000

$93,000
$243,000

$243,000
$336,000

$336,000
0711-101-1552-2 2149 HERITAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES C ROSENBERGER
STEPHANIE E ROSENBERGER
2137 HERITAGE CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6309 CS30/268-270 R15378/6-2/1/91 DESCR AS 
SOUTH SLOPE ADD TO AMERICAN HERITAGE OUTLOT 4 & PRT 

Acres:                   1.231                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.231

1.231
$97,500

$97,500
$181,800

$181,800
$279,300

$279,300
0711-101-1573-7 2137 HERITAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BENJAMIN J RICHARDS
4463 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BAXTER ROAD COTTAGE GROVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT4463

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$55,000

$55,000
$176,900

$176,900
$231,900

$231,900
0711-101-1603-0 4463 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

BENJAMIN J RICHARDS
4463 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BAXTER ROAD COTTAGE GROVE CONDOMINIUM UNIT4465

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.000

0.000
$55,000

$55,000
$170,300

$170,300
$225,300

$225,300
0711-101-1605-0 4465 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   4.772                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
4.772

4.772
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-101-2001-0 WOODED RIDGE TR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   2.228                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
2.228

2.228
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-101-2012-0 2194 WOODED RIDGE TR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALISHA CHEEVER
JOSHUA CHEEVER
2237 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 1

Acres:                   0.799                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.799

0.799
$106,000

$106,000
$531,500

$531,500
$637,500

$637,500
0711-101-2101-0 2237 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MARGARET ARTS
TONY ARTS
2231 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 2

Acres:                   1.059                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.059

1.059
$111,000

$111,000
$715,400

$715,400
$826,400

$826,400
0711-101-2112-0 2231 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AMBER NEWKIRK
JOSH NEWKIRK
2225 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 3

Acres:                   1.017                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.017

1.017
$109,000

$109,000
$458,000

$458,000
$567,000

$567,000
0711-101-2123-0 2225 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LAUREN LAZARZ
KYLE LAZARZ
1213 PAINTED POST DR
MADISON WI 53716

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$106,500

$106,500
$487,000

$487,000
$593,500

$593,500
0711-101-2134-0 2219 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LINDSEY STEFONEK
MARCUS J STEFONEK
2213 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.794                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$106,000

$106,000
$562,000

$562,000
$668,000

$668,000
0711-101-2145-0 2213 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LUCILLE MAZZETTA
LOUIS MAZZETTA
2207 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.860

0.860
$107,000

$107,000
$533,000

$533,000
$640,000

$640,000
0711-101-2156-0 2207 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KERRY L MARTIN
STEVEN PETRI
2201 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.689                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.689

0.689
$105,000

$105,000
$498,500

$498,500
$603,500

$603,500
0711-101-2167-0 2201 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHRYN M CHRISTENSEN
TODD R CHRISTENSEN
2195 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 8

Acres:                   0.689                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.689

0.689
$105,000

$105,000
$461,500

$461,500
$566,500

$566,500
0711-101-2178-0 2195 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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BARBARA E PAUPLIS
43 ESTABROOK RD
CARLISLE MA 01741

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 9

Acres:                   0.689                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.689

0.689
$105,000

$105,000
$473,000

$473,000
$578,000

$578,000
0711-101-2189-0 2177 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MITCHELL T OELKE
BRANDON J BLACKMER
231 GOLDEN MAPLE RD
MADISON WI 53718

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 10

Acres:                   0.711                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.711

0.711
$105,000

$105,000
$537,300

$537,300
$642,300

$642,300
0711-101-2200-0 2190 WOODED RIDGE TR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CHELSEA J ARANDA
CARLOS U ARANDA
2196 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 11

Acres:                   0.693                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.693

0.693
$105,000

$105,000
$428,000

$428,000
$533,000

$533,000
0711-101-2211-0 2196 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BAINER & MURRAY-BAINER JT REV TR 
KYLE W & SAMANTHA A
2202 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 12

Acres:                   0.699                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$105,000

$105,000
$529,000

$529,000
$634,000

$634,000
0711-101-2222-0 2202 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHELLE W BOUCHER
JARED M BOUCHER
2208 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 13

Acres:                   0.731                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.731

0.731
$105,500

$105,500
$398,000

$398,000
$503,500

$503,500
0711-101-2233-0 2208 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COLE TAUTGES
SHANNON TAUTGES
2214 WOODED RIDGE TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 14

Acres:                   0.690                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.690

0.690
$105,000

$105,000
$557,000

$557,000
$662,000

$662,000
0711-101-2244-0 2214 WOODED RIDGE TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EVERSOLL REV TR JEFFREY W & KATHLEEN 
H
4466 SCENIC OAK DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 15

Acres:                   0.689                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.689

0.689
$105,000

$105,000
$507,000

$507,000
$612,000

$612,000
0711-101-2255-0 4466 SCENIC OAK DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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CADEN FOLEY
JAMIE FOLEY
4465 SCENIC OAK RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

KENNEDY HILLS LOT 16

Acres:                   0.865                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.865

0.865
$107,000

$107,000
$461,500

$461,500
$568,500

$568,500
0711-101-2266-0 4465 SCENIC OAK DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TIMOTHY T BLAEDOW
32 ANZINGER CT
MADISON WI 53704

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$103,000

$103,000
$504,500

$504,500
$607,500

$607,500
0711-101-4001-0 4437 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GINETTE PETERSON
4427 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 2

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$103,000

$103,000
$509,500

$509,500
$612,500

$612,500
0711-101-4012-0 4427 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BLIMING REV TR JANET G
4417 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 3

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$100,500

$100,500
$587,700

$587,700
$688,200

$688,200
0711-101-4023-0 4417 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIRK A WICK
LAURA K WICK
4409 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 4

Acres:                   1.631                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.631

1.631
$106,000

$106,000
$335,000

$335,000
$441,000

$441,000
0711-101-4034-0 4409 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RANDY J HILGART
KRISTINE M HILGART
4403 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 5

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.905

1.905
$112,500

$112,500
$428,500

$428,500
$541,000

$541,000
0711-101-4045-0 4403 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES P JOZWIAKOWSKI
KARLA M JOZWIAKOWSKI
4397 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 6

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.696

1.696
$107,500

$107,500
$490,400

$490,400
$597,900

$597,900
0711-101-4056-0 4397 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RICHARD L DUVAL
JEAN M DUVAL
4392 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 7

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.802

1.802
$110,000

$110,000
$437,600

$437,600
$547,600

$547,600
0711-101-4067-0 4392 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TODD J ANDERSON
JONLYN ANDERSON
4398 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 8

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.604

1.604
$105,500

$105,500
$433,500

$433,500
$539,000

$539,000
0711-101-4078-0 4398 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LOEDER REV TR DANIEL & KRISTIA
4410 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE LOT 9

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$103,000

$103,000
$452,300

$452,300
$555,300

$555,300
0711-101-4089-0 4410 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BUCKLEY RIDGE OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 X4

Totals
1.527

1.527
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-101-4100-0 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DAVID S LAUNDRIE
4429 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT A PT OF 
INTERS OF C/L BAXTER RD & N LN NEWLY WIDENED CTH BB 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.020

1.020
$91,000

$91,000
$242,500

$242,500
$333,500

$333,500
0711-101-8340-4 4429 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PETTIT RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC
441 SANDHILL RD
REWEY WI 53580

LOT 1 CSM 2857 CS11/213&214 DESCR AS SEC 10-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NE 1/4 (1.01 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$91,000

$91,000
$293,000

$293,000
$384,000

$384,000
0711-101-8420-7 4453 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

TRINITY M ROMUALD
WESTON J ROMUALD
4473 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3418 CS13/244&245-2/7/80 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
2857 CS11/213&214-6/20/78 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$91,500

$91,500
$287,000

$287,000
$378,500

$378,500
0711-101-8460-9 4473 BAXTER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2
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DUNROVEN RIDGE LLC
7857 DUNROVEN RD
DANE WI 53529

SEC 10-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 N OF HWY EXC CSM 10354 EXC 
KENNEDY HILLS PLAT

Acres:                   9.794                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
9.794

9.794
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-101-8502-0 WOODED RIDGE TR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF HWY EXC W 555.5 FT 
THF & EXC CSM 3790 & EXC CSM 8444

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
0.961

0.961
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-101-8801-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC W 555.5 FT THF & EXC CSM 
3790 & E XC CSM 8444

Acres:                   21.600                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.365
1.000

22.365

$6,200
$3,000

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,200
$3,000

$9,200

0711-101-9001-2 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GEORGE RING
2193 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8444 CS46/69&70-12/18/96 DESCR AS SEC 
10-7-11 PRT W1/2NE1/4 (1.004 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.004

1.004
$90,500

$90,500
$101,600

$101,600
$192,100

$192,100
0711-101-9025-4 2191 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GEORGE R RING
2193 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3790 CS15/299-301 R3102/66-68-9/18/81 DESCR 
AS SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SUBJ TO DR ESMT (.62 ACRE EXCL 

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$72,500

$72,500
$33,300

$33,300
$105,800

$105,800
0711-101-9050-3 2193 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH D BUCKLEY
SHIRLEY M BUCKLEY
2225 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8511 CS46/249&251-3/18/97 DESCR AS SEC 
10-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.083 ACRES) 

Acres:                   1.580                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.580

1.580
$104,500

$104,500
$391,100

$391,100
$495,600

$495,600
0711-101-9140-0 2225 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC DOC #5252771

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

32.730
1.000
0.700

34.430

$9,300
$300

$1,500

$11,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,300
$300

$1,500

$11,100

0711-101-9501-0 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT E1/4 COR OF 
SD SEC 10 TH S89DEG10'10"W 412.50 FT (25 RODS) ALG S LN 

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 10

 G5M

Totals
3.300

3.300
$6,500

$6,500
$0

$0
$6,500

$6,500
0711-101-9850-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

ACORN HILL TR
PO BOX 306
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6491 CS31/318 R16459/30-8/5/91 DESCR AS SEC 
10-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.025 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.025                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
2.026

2.026
$117,000

$117,000
$261,500

$261,500
$378,500

$378,500
0711-102-8010-2 4485 KENNEDY RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADT FAMILY TR JAMES & SANDRA
2256 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC W 591.5 FT S OF HWY ALSO 
EXC 741/539 EXC 743/281 EXC R66/551 EXC R524/768 EXC 

Acres:                   32.720                Section: 10

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

22.472
6.000
2.500

30.972

$7,300
$18,000
$90,000

$115,300

$0
$0

$451,700

$451,700

$7,300
$18,000

$541,700

$567,000

0711-102-8111-0 2256 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHEYA HOPPERSTAD
2308 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR SEC TH S 
968.48 FT TH S79DEG W 1185.7 FT TO POB TH S79DEGW 150 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.448

0.448
$62,000

$62,000
$156,600

$156,600
$218,600

$218,600
0711-102-8230-6 2308 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 W 591.5 FT LYG S CTH BB CL

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
2.207

2.207
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0711-102-8240-4 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EMILIE M BOEHM
2251 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 75.8 FT N OF SE COR TH 
W 109 FT N 212 FT ELY ALG C/L BB 109 FT S ALG E LN 208 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.525

0.525
$67,500

$67,500
$146,000

$146,000
$213,500

$213,500
0711-102-8390-3 2251 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

APRIL COOK
BRETT COOK
4469 KENNEDY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9730 CS56/139&141-7/5/2000 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
1458 CS6/150-6/14/74 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 10-7-11 

Acres:                   2.455                Section: 10

 G1
G4

Totals

1.455
1.000

2.455

$99,500
$300

$99,800

$293,600
$0

$293,600

$393,100
$300

$393,400

0711-102-8455-0 4469 KENNEDY RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

Page 142 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 NLY OF HWY, EXC W 1 ROD

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

31.000
0.705
4.300
2.000

38.005

$9,300
$300

$13,000
$80,000

$102,600

$0
$0
$0

$161,900

$161,900

$9,300
$300

$13,000
$241,900

$264,500

0711-102-8500-9 2332 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R2384/36-11/12/80 & R2693/4&5-4/6/81 SEC 10-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4 N W1/4 LYG S OF CTH BB CL

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
0.700

0.700
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-102-8840-8 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R2384/36-11/12/80 & R2693/4&5-4/6/81 SEC 10-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4 N W1/4 LYG S OF CTH BB CL

Acres:                   39.100                Section: 10

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

34.000
3.100
2.000

39.100

$10,100
$9,300

$80,000

$99,400

$0
$0

$164,700

$164,700

$10,100
$9,300

$244,700

$264,100

0711-102-9000-2 2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 NWLY OF HWY EXC W 1 ROD

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
0.069

0.069
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-102-9100-1 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EMILIE M BOEHM
2251 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 BEG AT NE COR TH S 174.35 FT 
TH S87DEGW 124.1 FT TH N 454.6 FT TH NELY 15.5 FT TH S 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.768

0.768
$29,500

$29,500
$20,700

$20,700
$50,200

$50,200
0711-102-9500-7 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BRADT FAMILY TR JAMES & SANDRA
2256 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 BEG NE COR TH S 174.3 FT TH 
W 737 FT TH N 174.3 FT TH E 737 FT TO POB EXC R66/551

Acres:                   2.900                Section: 10

 G4

Totals
2.459

2.459
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0711-102-9520-3 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SARA M STEELE
2323 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R2384/36-11/12/80, & R2693/4&5-4/6/81 & 
R2694/40-4/7/81 SEC 10-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC BEG NE COR 

Acres:                   37.700                Section: 10

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.700
1.000

37.700

$11,300
$3,000

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$3,000

$14,300

0711-102-9570-3 COUNTY RD BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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JOANNE B SCHULTZ
2305 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14021 CS94/26&27-7/17/2015 DESCR AS SEC 
10-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (0.729 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.729                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
0.729

0.729
$78,500

$78,500
$233,000

$233,000
$311,500

$311,500
0711-103-9735-0 2305W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 BEG NE COR SD 1/4 1/4 TH W 
412.5 FT TH SWLY TO PT ON S LN 907.5 FT W OF SE COR E TO 

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 10

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
18.300

20.300

$110,500
$5,600

$116,100

$879,100
$0

$879,100

$989,600
$5,600

$995,200

0711-104-8000-2 2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 WEST RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR SD 1/4 1/4 TH 
W 412.5 FT TH SWLY TO PT ON S LN 907.5 FT W OF SE COR E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

17.500
0.566

18.066

$5,000
$300

$5,300

$0
$0

$0

$5,000
$300

$5,300

0711-104-8041-0 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 COM AT E1/4 COR OF SD SEC 10 
TH S89DEG10'10"W 412.50 FT (25 RODS) ALG N LN OF SE1/4 

Acres:                   2.370                Section: 10

 G5
G5M

Totals

0.370
2.000

2.370

$100
$4,000

$4,100

$0
$0

$0

$100
$4,000

$4,100

0711-104-8290-0 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 WEST RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R2014/48-6/30/80 SEC 10-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 10

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
1.000

40.500

$10,800
$300

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,800
$300

$11,100

0711-104-8500-7 BUCKLEY RIDGE CIR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BARBARA M RING
2236 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 8853 & ALSO INCL VAC RD 
IN DOC #3864520

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

31.000
1.000
5.600
2.000

39.600

$9,100
$300

$11,300
$80,000

$100,700

$0
$0
$0

$165,200

$165,200

$9,100
$300

$11,300
$245,200

$265,900

0711-104-9001-9 2236W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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MICHAEL P JENKINS
LINDA M JENKINS
2190 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8853 CS49/147&148 3/25/98 DESCR AS SEC 
10-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (1 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 10

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$325,400

$325,400
$415,900

$415,900
0711-104-9330-1 2190W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

NELSON SCHROCK
2180 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 & ALSO SEC 15-7-11 THAT PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 LYG N C/L W RIDGE RD

Acres:                   48.000                Section: 10

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

23.500
20.500

4.000

48.000

$6,500
$6,300

$120,000

$132,800

$0
$0

$300,500

$300,500

$6,500
$6,300

$420,500

$433,300

0711-104-9501-0 2180W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

PURDY REV TR PHILLIP L
1796 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 TOG W/ESMT IN R32696/47

Acres:                   41.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

20.000
21.000

41.000

$4,100
$9,500

$13,600

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$9,500

$13,600

0711-111-8000-3 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

DANIEL F HENDERSON
16660 LEON TER
BROOKFIELD WI 53005

SEC 11-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 ALSO INGRESS-EGRESS ESMT IN 
R7873/6

Acres:                   41.100                Section: 11

 G5
G7

Totals

40.100
1.000

41.100

$18,000
$12,000

$30,000

$0
$8,300

$8,300

$18,000
$20,300

$38,300

0711-111-8500-8 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BRAD R GAUSMANN
1908 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 13484 CS88/8&12-4/2/2013 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
11615 CS71/43&46-11/30/2005 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 

Acres:                   19.960                Section: 11

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.080
8.000
6.120
4.880

20.080

$92,000
$2,300
$1,800
$9,800

$105,900

$283,900
$0
$0
$0

$283,900

$375,900
$2,300
$1,800
$9,800

$389,800

0711-111-9400-0 1908 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

ANGELA VIRCHOW
VIVIAN LEHMAN
1850 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 E1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 12 FT

Acres:                   20.400                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

6.000
11.216

3.000

20.216

$2,000
$5,000

$100,000

$107,000

$0
$0

$198,700

$198,700

$2,000
$5,000

$298,700

$305,700

0711-111-9500-6 1848 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2
Separation 3
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BRAD R GAUSMANN
1908 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 S 12 FT E1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 12862

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 11

 G5

Totals
0.306

0.306
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-111-9801-0 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

THOMAS RIESE
KERRY RIESE
4430 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 1

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.699

0.699
$76,500

$76,500
$233,400

$233,400
$309,900

$309,900
0711-112-3001-1 4430 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KAYLA L BARTECK
MATTHEW H BARTECK
4434 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 2

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.675

0.675
$75,500

$75,500
$316,200

$316,200
$391,700

$391,700
0711-112-3012-8 4434 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

TIMOTHY D FEIT
JENNIFER J FEIT
4438 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 3

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.808

0.808
$82,000

$82,000
$241,500

$241,500
$323,500

$323,500
0711-112-3023-5 4438 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

CORA MILLER
LOREN MILLER
4442 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 4

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.709

0.709
$77,500

$77,500
$270,200

$270,200
$347,700

$347,700
0711-112-3034-2 4442 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

HOWE REV TR EST
4450 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 5

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.904

0.904
$86,000

$86,000
$250,700

$250,700
$336,700

$336,700
0711-112-3045-9 4450 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

RICHARD O BLOMKER
KATHRYN B BLOMKER
4454 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE PRT LOT 6 
BEG SW COR SD LOT TH N77DEGE 225.33 FT TH S12DEGW 

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.151

0.151
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-112-3050-2 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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STEVEN CONNER
4458 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 6 EXC 
R2139/79

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.934

0.934
$87,500

$87,500
$467,500

$467,500
$555,000

$555,000
0711-112-3056-6 4458 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KAY J CALDWELL
4462 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 7

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$84,000

$84,000
$204,500

$204,500
$288,500

$288,500
0711-112-3067-3 4462 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

MAIA K STITT
JAMES M STITT
4472 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 8

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.851

0.851
$84,000

$84,000
$310,300

$310,300
$394,300

$394,300
0711-112-3078-0 4472 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KANGAS TR EDWARD & DEB
4476 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 9

Acres:                   1.020                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.275

1.275
$99,000

$99,000
$236,000

$236,000
$335,000

$335,000
0711-112-3089-7 4476 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

JENNIFER SHORTREED
JASON SHORTREED
4480 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 10

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.830

0.830
$83,000

$83,000
$320,700

$320,700
$403,700

$403,700
0711-112-3100-1 4480 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

EDWARD J POOCH
4560 S HILLVIEW DR
NEW BERLIN WI 53146

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 11

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$81,500

$81,500
$208,700

$208,700
$290,200

$290,200
0711-112-3111-8 4484 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

ASHLEY SCHOLZ
LUKE MILLER
4473 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 12

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.748

0.748
$79,500

$79,500
$418,300

$418,300
$497,800

$497,800
0711-112-3122-5 4473 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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MORRIS REV TR
4465 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 13

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.678

0.678
$75,500

$75,500
$352,500

$352,500
$428,000

$428,000
0711-112-3133-2 4465 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

RHONDA GAUDREAU
MARK GAUDREAU
4459 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 14

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.568

0.568
$69,500

$69,500
$220,400

$220,400
$289,900

$289,900
0711-112-3144-9 4459 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

BYRON KLUMPERS
ANITA KLUMPERS
4455 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 15

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$69,500

$69,500
$249,000

$249,000
$318,500

$318,500
0711-112-3155-6 4455 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DIANE L BROWN
SHAWN A HOFFMANN
4449 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 16

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.640

0.640
$73,500

$73,500
$276,800

$276,800
$350,300

$350,300
0711-112-3166-3 4449 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KENNETH R FUNNEMARK
CAROL A FUNNEMARK
4433 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 17

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.697

0.697
$76,500

$76,500
$209,000

$209,000
$285,500

$285,500
0711-112-3177-0 4433 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DAVID D KIND
4429 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

EAST RIDGE ADDITION TO AMERICAN HERITAGE LOT 18 EXC 
NLY 12 FT

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.651

0.651
$74,000

$74,000
$213,500

$213,500
$287,500

$287,500
0711-112-3188-7 4429 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SMITH REV TR
4468 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 BEG SEC N1/4 COR TH S 330 FT 
TH S89DEGW 2060.19 FT TH N6DEGE 330 FT TH N89DEGE 

Acres:                   15.470                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
15.414

15.414
$147,500

$147,500
$324,300

$324,300
$471,800

$471,800
0711-112-8000-2 4468 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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GLACIAL DRUMLIN HOUSE LLC
1625 CAPITAL AVE
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 11-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S00DEG02'22"W ALG N-S 1/4 LN 330.0 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   15.744                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
15.686

15.686
$148,000

$148,000
$273,000

$273,000
$421,000

$421,000
0711-112-8160-9 4466 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

RICHARD O BLOMKER
KATHRYN B BLOMKER
4454 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R756/596 SEC 11-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR 
TH S 66 0 FT TO POB TH S89DEGW 2096.32 FT TH S12DEGW 

Acres:                   16.300                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
16.300

16.300
$149,000

$149,000
$249,000

$249,000
$398,000

$398,000
0711-112-8190-3 4454 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SMITH REV TR
RICHARD W KING
1625 CAPITAL AVE
MADISON WI 53705

SEC 11-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 BDD ON N BY S LN OF LOT 8 
EAST RIDGE ADDN TO AMERICAN HERITAGE, BDD ON W BY E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.180

0.180
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-112-8660-0 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

ROBERT E BANTA
JANE E LOOMIS-BANTA
4464 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 11-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4  COM INTERS N LN & C/L BAXTER RD TH SW 

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.240

1.240
$97,500

$97,500
$227,600

$227,600
$325,100

$325,100
0711-112-8670-2 4464 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

MARK F KUDRNA
4454 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2340 CS9/203&204-4/6/77 DESCR AS SEC 10-7-11 
PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 11-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 CONT .73 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.785

0.785
$81,000

$81,000
$180,900

$180,900
$261,900

$261,900
0711-112-8700-5 4454 BAXTER RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

JEROME D JANSEN
ANDREA L JANSEN
4446 WIND CHIME WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 
11 TH S00DEG02'22"W ALG N-S 1/4 LN 990.00 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   18.087                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
18.087

18.087
$152,500

$152,500
$355,500

$355,500
$508,000

$508,000
0711-112-8810-0 4446 WIND CHIME WAY MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DANIEL F HENDERSON
16660 LEON TER
BROOKFIELD WI 53005

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 STRIP OF LAND 3 RDS WIDE 
LYG ALG S & SE LN KOSHKONONG CREEK RNG FR CTH BB TO 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 G5

Totals
1.500

1.500
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-112-9000-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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TENIELLE R JOHNSON
DAVID M JOHNSON
2098 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 COM NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH S 
TO C/L CTH BB TH SELY ALG C/L TO C/L OF CREEK TH NELY 

Acres:                   7.570                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
6.800

6.800
$139,500

$139,500
$270,700

$270,700
$410,200

$410,200
0711-112-9020-6 2098 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

CHAD M WARECKI
2095 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 COM INTERS C/L CTH BB & 
SEC W LN TH S TO PT 180 FT S OF C/L KOSHKONONG CRK TH 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.090

1.090
$92,500

$92,500
$154,000

$154,000
$246,500

$246,500
0711-112-9170-5 2095 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

CHAD M WARECKI
2095 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
NE TO PT ON S LN R404/91 210 FT E OF W LN SD 1/41/4 TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.354

1.354
$21,000

$21,000
$10,200

$10,200
$31,200

$31,200
0711-112-9200-8 2095 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC STRIP OF LAND 3 RDS WIDE 
FR HWY TO SE1/4NW1/4 EXC R496/523, R404/91 & 

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.576

2.576
$14,000

$14,000
$66,700

$66,700
$80,700

$80,700
0711-112-9250-8 2089 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

PAUL J GOODMAN
2083 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5021 CS22/236&237 R8681/71-8/26/86 DESCR AS 
SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 1.232 ACRES

Acres:                   1.232                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.232

1.232
$95,000

$95,000
$170,400

$170,400
$265,400

$265,400
0711-112-9300-7 2083 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

BEATRIZ M CLIFTON
PATRICK M CLIFTON
2081 COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3520 CS14/99&100 R2101/13&14-8/5/80 DESCR 
AS SEC 11-7-11 PRT W1/4 1.263 ACRES

Acres:                   1.263                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.263

1.263
$96,000

$96,000
$85,500

$85,500
$181,500

$181,500
0711-112-9310-5 2081 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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KP PET SUPPLY LLC
220 E JAMES ST
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N ALG N-S 1/4 LN SD SEC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
0.865

0.865
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-112-9341-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

ELIZABETH STRATTON
GUY STRATTON
2730 KEGONSA RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589

LOT 1 CSM 16012 CS117/320-323 05/24/2022 F/K/A SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   3.080                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
16.720

16.720
$1,400

$1,400
$0

$0
$1,400

$1,400
0711-112-9410-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

ELIZABETH STRATTON
GUY STRATTON
2730 KEGONSA RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589

LOT 2 CSM 16012 CS117/320-323 05/24/2022 F/K/A SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   3.080                Section: 11

 G4
G7

Totals

1.080
2.000

3.080

$100
$80,000

$80,100

$0
$75,100

$75,100

$100
$155,100

$155,200

0711-112-9420-0 2080 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SANH VANG
MAI K THAO
1410 PRAIRIE RD
MADISON WI 53711

LOT 3 CSM 16012 CS117/320-323 05/24/2022 F/K/A SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   2.558                Section: 11

 G5

Totals
2.558

2.558
$42,300

$42,300
$0

$0
$42,300

$42,300
0711-112-9430-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SANH VANG
MAI K THAO
1410 PRAIRIE RD
MADISON WI 53711

LOT 4 CSM 16012 CS117/320-323 05/24/2022 F/K/A SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   22.077                Section: 11

 G5

Totals
22.077

22.077
$55,800

$55,800
$0

$0
$55,800

$55,800
0711-112-9440-0 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DANIEL F HENDERSON
16660 LEON TER
BROOKFIELD WI 53005

SEC 11-7-11 SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   41.000                Section: 11

 G1
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
37.000

3.000

41.000

$8,500
$11,000

$9,000

$28,500

$100
$0
$0

$100

$8,600
$11,000

$9,000

$28,600

0711-112-9500-5 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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KYLE NORSETTER
4255 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 1

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$108,500

$108,500
$222,200

$222,200
$330,700

$330,700
0711-113-7201-0 4255 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TERRY L ARMSTRONG
4249 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 2

Acres:                   1.300                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.337

1.337
$102,000

$102,000
$193,600

$193,600
$295,600

$295,600
0711-113-7212-7 4249 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD J BINDL
MARGARET M BINDL
4243 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 3

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$91,000

$91,000
$247,300

$247,300
$338,300

$338,300
0711-113-7223-4 4243 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAREN BENOY
4239 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 4

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.549

1.549
$109,000

$109,000
$190,400

$190,400
$299,400

$299,400
0711-113-7234-1 4239 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA M JOHNSON
ROBERT E JOHNSON
4233 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 5

Acres:                   1.680                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.713

1.713
$112,500

$112,500
$253,000

$253,000
$365,500

$365,500
0711-113-7245-8 4233 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID J MERTZ
MALLORIE L MERTZ
4227 SUNSET RIDGE
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 6

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.430

1.430
$105,000

$105,000
$222,000

$222,000
$327,000

$327,000
0711-113-7256-5 4227 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY A LUECK
1981 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 7

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.763

0.763
$80,000

$80,000
$177,800

$177,800
$257,800

$257,800
0711-113-7267-2 1981 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC S 24 FT E OF HWY FOR TOWN 
RD EXC CSM 1136 EXC R653/534 EXC R10557/60 & EXC PRT 

Acres:                   4.800                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
4.800

4.800
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-113-8190-2 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

NACHTIGAL LIVING TR FRANCIS G & 
MARIE A
2012 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 
1370.34 FT TH S89DEG10'W 533.18 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
4.282

4.282
$25,500

$25,500
$700

$700
$26,200

$26,200
0711-113-8310-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

NACHTIGAL LIVING TR FRANCIS G & 
MARIE A
2012 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1136 CS5/12-5/3/73 DESCR AS SEC 11-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 (2.16 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.127

2.127
$111,500

$111,500
$180,900

$180,900
$292,400

$292,400
0711-113-8330-2 2012 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

HEISE REV TR
2002 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R570/643 LOT 2 CSM 1136 CS5/12 DESCR AS SEC 11-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 2016.84 FT TH 

Acres:                   2.700                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
3.129

3.129
$117,500

$117,500
$245,500

$245,500
$363,000

$363,000
0711-113-8350-8 2002 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

HEISE REV TR
2002 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1136 CS5/12 DESCR AS SEC 11-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   2.700                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
3.010

3.010
$19,000

$19,000
$146,000

$146,000
$165,000

$165,000
0711-113-8370-4 1992 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

BUCHHOLZ LIVING TR
2089 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 3520 EXC R10557/60 & 
EXC PRT LYG NELY OF HWY

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

35.370
1.250

36.620

$9,700
$500

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$500

$10,200

0711-113-8590-8 2045 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   41.200                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

39.200
2.000

41.200

$11,100
$500

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$500

$11,600

0711-113-9000-9 4142W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FLOYD J KESSLER
MERRY L KESSLER
1997 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R524/734 SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR 
TH N 82 8.4 FT TO CL CTH BB & POB TH CON N 508 FT TO NE 

Acres:                   1.550                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.546

1.546
$101,500

$101,500
$268,700

$268,700
$370,200

$370,200
0711-113-9500-4 1997 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FLOYD J KESSLER
MERRY L KESSLER
1997 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

D845/393 & R393/196 SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM AT 
NE CO R SD 1/41/4, TH W 150 FT TO POB, TH S 404.5 FT, TH 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.519

0.519
$9,500

$9,500
$0

$0
$9,500

$9,500
0711-113-9515-7 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KYLE R HERRITZ
2001 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH 
N0DEG48'E 936.45 FT TH N54DEG36'21"W 70.26 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.924

0.924
$87,000

$87,000
$200,800

$200,800
$287,800

$287,800
0711-113-9520-0 2001 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD F JENKINS
FRANCES J JENKINS
2177 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 LYG S OF SW R/W LN CTH BB 
EXC NOR THRIDGE PARK PLAT

Acres:                   23.700                Section: 11

 G4
G5

Totals

23.450
0.250

23.700

$6,800
$100

$6,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$100

$6,900

0711-113-9570-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDALL DOLFEN
BRIDGET DOLFEN
1977 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 8

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.516

0.516
$66,500

$66,500
$531,000

$531,000
$597,500

$597,500
0711-114-5008-8 1977 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICAH KORTHALS
1971 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 9

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.612

0.612
$72,000

$72,000
$307,600

$307,600
$379,600

$379,600
0711-114-5019-5 1971 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BROOKE E NONTELLE
BRANDON S NONTELLE
1967 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 10

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.545

0.545
$68,500

$68,500
$478,500

$478,500
$547,000

$547,000
0711-114-5030-0 1967 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARKS LIVING TR GEORGE A & LISA F
1963 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 11

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.741

0.741
$79,000

$79,000
$271,000

$271,000
$350,000

$350,000
0711-114-5041-7 1963 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN D RATHERT
KAROLYN HANSON-RATHERT
1960 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 12

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$70,000

$70,000
$273,300

$273,300
$343,300

$343,300
0711-114-5052-4 1960 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NATHAN C KRAUSE
SHERYL A KRAUSE
1966 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 13

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.536

0.536
$68,000

$68,000
$210,500

$210,500
$278,500

$278,500
0711-114-5063-1 1966 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FREUND FAMILY TR DALE T & SALLY A
1972 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 14

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.578

0.578
$70,000

$70,000
$283,000

$283,000
$353,000

$353,000
0711-114-5074-8 1972 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TODD G GRAY
RAEANN L GRAY
1980 CIRCLE HIGH
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 15

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.827

0.827
$83,000

$83,000
$259,100

$259,100
$342,100

$342,100
0711-114-5085-5 1980 CIRCLE HIGH MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LYNN M YOUNGER
DEBORAH YOUNGER
4256 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTHRIDGE PARK LOT 16

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
0.892

0.892
$85,500

$85,500
$280,000

$280,000
$365,500

$365,500
0711-114-5096-2 4256 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ANGELA VIRCHOW
VIVIAN LEHMAN
1850 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 11

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

35.700
1.000
2.000
2.000

40.700

$11,600
$300

$5,000
$24,000

$40,900

$0
$0
$0

$16,100

$16,100

$11,600
$300

$5,000
$40,100

$57,000

0711-114-8000-0 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANIEL J PRIEBUSCH
MICHELLE A PRIEBUSCH
1979 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11615 CS71/43-46 11-30-05 DESCR AS SEC 
11-07-11 PRT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 (2.000 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$219,500

$219,500
$330,000

$330,000
0711-114-8770-0 1979 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SHARON L FRANK
SCOTT B FRANK
1986 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53529

LOT 1 CSM 14785 CS103/161&164-4/27/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 13484 CS88/8&12-4/2/2013 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 11615 

Acres:                   66.340                Section: 11

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.000
42.010
23.330

66.340

$90,500
$19,000

$140,000

$249,500

$37,600
$0
$0

$37,600

$128,100
$19,000

$140,000

$287,100

0711-114-8785-0 RATHERT RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

LINDSEY Z FRANK
JAMESON L FRANK
1986 RATHER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14785 CS103/161&164-4/27/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 13484 CS88/8&12-4/2/2013 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 11615 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$576,500

$576,500
$687,000

$687,000
0711-114-8805-0 1980 RATHERT RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

SHARON L FRANK
SCOTT B FRANK
1986 RATHERT RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12862 CS81/279&283-2/24/2010 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 11615 CS71/43&46-11/30/2005 DESCR AS SEC 11-7-11 

Acres:                   11.112                Section: 11

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
4.112
5.000

11.112

$150,000
$1,800

$30,000

$181,800

$676,300
$0
$0

$676,300

$826,300
$1,800

$30,000

$858,100

0711-114-8950-0 1986 RATHERT RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KNUTSON REV TR ROBERT C
1942 COUNTY ROAD BB
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYING NLY OF NELY R/W CTH 
BB EXC R376/259

Acres:                   29.000                Section: 11

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

13.600
9.000
3.000

25.600

$4,200
$27,000

$100,000

$131,200

$0
$0

$267,400

$267,400

$4,200
$27,000

$367,400

$398,600

0711-114-9000-8 1942 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF SW R/W LN CTH BB 
EXC NOR THRIDGE PARK PLAT

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 11

 G4

Totals
5.020

5.020
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0711-114-9280-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GUY D NELSON
1914 COTTAGE GROVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
107.2 FT TO POB TH N 350 FT TH W 147.15 FT TH S 275.4 FT 

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.056

1.056
$91,500

$91,500
$157,800

$157,800
$249,300

$249,300
0711-114-9400-4 1914 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANGELA VIRCHOW
VIVIAN LEHMAN
1850 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT SE OF HWY & EXC 
R404/471

Acres:                   32.800                Section: 11

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.000
22.800

32.800

$3,100
$68,500

$71,600

$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$68,500

$71,600

0711-114-9500-3 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL G LEEDER
MICHELLE L LEEDER
1912 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
107.2 FT TO POB TH N 350 FT TH S63DEGE 150 FT TH S 350 

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
1.074

1.074
$92,000

$92,000
$204,400

$204,400
$296,400

$296,400
0711-114-9710-9 1912 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HECTOR R DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 12253 CS75/349&350-9/11/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4, SEC 12-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4, SEC 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 11

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$532,800

$532,800
$643,300

$643,300
0711-114-9930-0 4246 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

NICHOLAS R BRATTLIE
BRENT A BRATTLIE
4231 BANNON RD
MARSHALL WI 53559

SEC 12-7-11 N1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 20.5 ACRES M/L (SUBJ TO 
MINERAL RIGHTS CLAIM IN R10186/53 & DOC #4306724)

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
20.150

20.150
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0711-121-8000-1 BURVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 S1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 (SUBJ TO MINERAL RIGHTS 
CLAIM IN R10186/53 & DOC #4306724)

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
20.150

20.150
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0711-121-8190-2 BURVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2
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BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
40.500

40.500
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
0711-121-8500-6 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
40.500

40.500
$8,400

$8,400
$0

$0
$8,400

$8,400
0711-121-9000-9 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

36.000
4.300

40.300

$7,400
$1,300

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$1,300

$8,700

0711-121-9500-4 BURVE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC LANDS IN FOLL DESCR: COM 
AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 12 TH N89DEG06'25"W (REC AS 

Acres:                   38.359                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

24.359
14.000

38.359

$5,600
$4,300

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$4,300

$9,900

0711-122-8001-0 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

KURT REV TR SILVIN F & ROSEMARY C
4498 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR 
AS COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 12 TH N89DEG06'25"W (REC 

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 12

 G4
G5M

Totals

2.850
1.000

3.850

$800
$3,000

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$800
$3,000

$3,800

0711-122-8110-0 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

KNOCKE REV TR JERI L
4433 RIDGE DR
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13112 CS84/97&98-6/6/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
12-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (2.107 ACRES INCL R/W) TOG 

Acres:                   2.107                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
2.107

2.107
$111,000

$111,000
$388,800

$388,800
$499,800

$499,800
0711-122-8750-0 4433 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KURT REV TR SILVIN F & ROSEMARY C
4498 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14128 CS95/161&162-12/02/2015 F/K/A LOTS 2 & 
3 CSM 13112 CS84/97&98-6/6/2011 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 

Acres:                   23.510                Section: 12

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.500
5.000
2.100

22.600

$5,200
$1,500
$6,300

$13,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$1,500
$6,300

$13,000

0711-122-8780-0 MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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BEMO LIVING TRUST DATED MAY 15, 
2025
4437 RIDGE ROAD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 14128 CS95/161-162 12/02/2015 F/K/A PRT LOTS 
2 & 3 CSM 13112 CS84/97&98-6/6/2011 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   2.590                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
2.090

2.090
$111,000

$111,000
$384,900

$384,900
$495,900

$495,900
0711-122-8790-0 4437 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4  EXC CSM 13112 & ALSO EXC 
ADDL LANDS IN FOLL DESCR: COM AT N1/4 COR OF SD SEC 12 

Acres:                   9.530                Section: 12

 G4
G7

Totals

6.418
3.112

9.530

$2,200
$102,000

$104,200

$0
$233,000

$233,000

$2,200
$335,000

$337,200

0711-122-8830-0 4452 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

PURDY REV TR PHILLIP L
1796 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 8226

Acres:                   38.250                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
29.750

6.500

38.250

$110,500
$9,700

$19,500

$139,700

$489,300
$0
$0

$489,300

$599,800
$9,700

$19,500

$629,000

0711-122-9001-7 1796 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PURDY REV TR PHILLIP L
1796 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 8226 CS44/172&174 R33018/3&5-5/29/96 DESCR 
AS SEC 12-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.05 ACRES INCL R/W) 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
2.050

2.050
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0711-122-9055-3 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
20.250

20.250
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0711-122-9500-3 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

GARTER REV LIVING TR
1754 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 9581 CS55/53-56 1/14/00 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 
PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 (14.70 ACRES)

Acres:                   14.700                Section: 12

 G5

Totals
14.700

14.700
$6,500

$6,500
$0

$0
$6,500

$6,500
0711-122-9571-0 1754 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

GARTER REV LIVING TR
1754 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 9581 CS55/53-56 1/14/00 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 
PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 (1.0 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$159,200

$159,200
$249,700

$249,700
0711-122-9601-0 1754 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2
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CHARLES L SMITH
PAULETTE M SMITH
1778 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 1975 CS8/116 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 ( 4.63 ACRES) EXC SLY 16.5 FT TO TOWN FOR 

Acres:                   4.600                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
4.566

4.566
$147,500

$147,500
$346,200

$346,200
$493,700

$493,700
0711-122-9640-4 1778 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 E 3/4 OF NE1/4SW1/4 EXC N 33 FT OF W 1/3 THF

Acres:                   29.700                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
29.700

29.700
$6,100

$6,100
$0

$0
$6,100

$6,100
0711-123-8000-9 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

GARTER REV LIVING TR
1754 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC N 33 FT THF & EXC E 3/4 OF SD 
1/4 1/4 & EXC CSM 2042

Acres:                   9.900                Section: 12

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

3.000
5.783
1.000

9.783

$900
$17,300
$12,000

$30,200

$0
$0

$8,600

$8,600

$900
$17,300
$20,600

$38,800

0711-123-8130-2 1754 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

DAVID W GLAESER
JESSIE A GLAESER
1783 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 2042 CS8/218 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 PRT SW1/4 
5.5 ACRES

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
5.500

5.500
$129,500

$129,500
$340,400

$340,400
$469,900

$469,900
0711-123-8500-4 1783 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NEUMAN REV TR CHARLES M
AARON A NEUMAN
1321 BLACK STALLION DR
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 2042 CS8/218-6/9/76 DESCR AS SEC 12-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4 5.49 ACRES

Acres:                   5.500                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
5.490

5.490
$152,500

$152,500
$20,500

$20,500
$173,000

$173,000
0711-123-8510-2 1787 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

DANIEL G LAMPMAN
KATHLEEN M LAMPMAN
4294 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 E OF HWY EXC N 33 FT ALSO EXC 
CSM 2042

Acres:                   17.500                Section: 12

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
17.140

19.140

$110,500
$4,900

$115,400

$153,200
$0

$153,200

$263,700
$4,900

$268,600

0711-123-8520-0 4294 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANGELA VIRCHOW
VIVIAN LEHMAN
1850 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 W OF HWY

Acres:                   11.200                Section: 12

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.500
0.500
6.200

11.200

$1,400
$300

$18,500

$20,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$300

$18,500

$20,200

0711-123-8580-8 RIDGE LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DANIEL G LAMPMAN
KATHLEEN M LAMPMAN
4294 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

R856/64 SEC 12-7-11 N1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC D759/8, R28/8 
& CSM 2042

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
0.908

0.908
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-123-9030-1 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

SCOTT J MANCHESKI
LAVONNE G MANCHESKI
4264 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 7955 CS42/142&144 R30819/54&56-9/14/95 
DESCR AS SEC 11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 12-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   15.710                Section: 12

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
8.460
0.250
5.000

15.710

$110,500
$2,500

$100
$15,000

$128,100

$316,900
$0
$0
$0

$316,900

$427,400
$2,500

$100
$15,000

$445,000

0711-123-9111-3 4264 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

SHENG V LEE
4254 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 7955 CS42/142&144-9/14/95 DESCR AS SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 12-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 

Acres:                   2.380                Section: 12

 G1

Totals
2.380

2.380
$113,000

$113,000
$87,400

$87,400
$200,400

$200,400
0711-123-9142-6 4254 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

HECTOR R DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 12253 CS75/349&350-9/11/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
11-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4, SEC 12-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4, SEC 

Acres:                   32.825                Section: 11

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

27.215
4.610
1.000

32.825

$8,100
$13,800
$12,000

$33,900

$0
$0

$1,500

$1,500

$8,100
$13,800
$13,500

$35,400

0711-123-9200-0 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 E 3/4 OF N1/2 OF SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   15.100                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
15.100

15.100
$3,100

$3,100
$0

$0
$3,100

$3,100
0711-123-9500-2 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

GARTER REV LIVING TR
1754 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC E 3/4 OF SD 1/4 1/4 & 
EXC CSM 2042

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 12

 G4
G5M

Totals

3.000
2.000

5.000

$600
$6,000

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$600
$6,000

$6,600

0711-123-9600-1 1754 STRAWBERRY RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 12

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.300

40.300

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

0711-124-8000-8 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

Page 161 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-124-8500-3 STRAWBERRY RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
40.300

40.300
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-124-9000-6 COUNTY RD BB MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 2

  

FEDKENHEUER IRREV TR JEROME & 
JOANN
1556 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 12

 G4

Totals
40.300

40.300
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-124-9500-1 COUNTY RD BB MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FEDKENHEUER IRREV TR JEROME & 
JOANN
1556 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   41.200                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

39.200
2.000

41.200

$9,000
$500

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$500

$9,500

0711-131-8000-9 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BADGER FARMS LLC
1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 E 2/3 NW1/4 NE1/4 SUB TO A R/W 33 FT IN 
WIDTH ALG TH WLY SIDE DD & ACROSS N 1/2 NE1/4 EXT TO 

Acres:                   27.200                Section: 13

 G2
G4
G5M
G7

Totals

1.000
21.200

2.000
3.000

27.200

$18,000
$4,400
$5,000

$100,000

$127,400

$201,500
$0
$0

$189,600

$391,100

$219,500
$4,400
$5,000

$289,600

$518,500

0711-131-8500-4 1682 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELIZABETH A MUEHL
DAVID R MUEHL
1712 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 W 1/3 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   13.500                Section: 13

 G1
G4

Totals

3.500
10.000

13.500

$119,500
$2,100

$121,600

$59,300
$0

$59,300

$178,800
$2,100

$180,900

0711-131-8590-6 1712 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DENNIS J PRINCE
CYLVIA L PRINCE
7400 E WINDLAKE RD
WIND LAKE WI 53185

LOT 1 CSM 11680 CS71/220-225 02-22-06 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
11645 CS71/124-129 01-06-06 DESCR AS SEC 13-07-11 PRT 

Acres:                   57.729                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

44.929
9.800
3.000

57.729

$10,000
$3,000

$100,000

$113,000

$0
$0

$231,400

$231,400

$10,000
$3,000

$331,400

$344,400

0711-131-9010-0 1643 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ELIZABETH A MUEHL
DAVID R MUEHL
1712 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 N OF HWY

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-131-9090-9 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RICHARD A WYMAN
CAROLYN L WYMAN
1703 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 10538 CS62/205-207 9/24/02 DESCR AS SEC 
13-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (3.03 ACRES) INCL LANDS BTWN 

Acres:                   3.030                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
3.030

3.030
$116,500

$116,500
$377,000

$377,000
$493,500

$493,500
0711-131-9150-0 1703 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EUGENE C WAGNER
KAYLEEN M WAGNER
1585 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531-9770

SEC 13-7-11 E1/2 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 6174 & ALSO INCL 
VAC WAGNER RD IN DOC #4691746

Acres:                   18.450                Section: 13

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

15.450
1.000
2.000

18.450

$4,000
$2,500

$80,000

$86,500

$0
$0

$138,300

$138,300

$4,000
$2,500

$218,300

$224,800

0711-131-9501-1 1585 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DREW HJELM
REBECCA HJELM
1605 COTTAGE GROVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 6174 CS29/276&277 R14517/44-7/31/90 DESCR 
AS SEC 13-7-11 PRT E1/4 NE1/4 (91,632 SQ FT)

Acres:                   2.150                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
2.104

2.104
$111,000

$111,000
$266,500

$266,500
$377,500

$377,500
0711-131-9550-2 1605 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GILLESPIE LIVING TR SUZANNE
1625 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 11681 CS71/226-228 02-22-06 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
11644 CS71/121-123 01-06-06 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 10539 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 13

 G7

Totals
2.000

2.000
$80,000

$80,000
$461,500

$461,500
$541,500

$541,500
0711-131-9650-0 1625 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GILLESPIE LIVING TR SUZANNE
1625 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 11680 CS71/220-225 02-22-06 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
11645 CS71/124-129 01-06-06 DESCR AS SEC 13-07-11 PRT 

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

32.000
4.000
2.000

38.000

$9,000
$1,300

$24,000

$34,300

$0
$0

$43,800

$43,800

$9,000
$1,300

$67,800

$78,100

0711-131-9720-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS R KLEIN
GAIL A KLEIN
1750 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 12-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 13-7-11 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 
BEG AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 12 TH S00DEG50'32"W ALG E LN 

Acres:                   37.600                Section: 13

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
24.500
11.520

38.020

$110,500
$5,800
$3,500

$119,800

$358,000
$0
$0

$358,000

$468,500
$5,800
$3,500

$477,800

0711-132-8010-6 1750 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2
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MARC M MCCARVILLE
1830 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 & SEC 12-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 
BEG AT S1/4 COR SD SEC 12 TH N0DEG05'37"E ALG E LN SD 

Acres:                   44.450                Section: 12

 G4
G7

Totals

42.450
2.000

44.450

$11,900
$80,000

$91,900

$0
$67,500

$67,500

$11,900
$147,500

$159,400

0711-132-8510-1 1830 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 2

  

KALEY K VIAL
KEATON D UPHOFF
1801 COTTAGE GROVE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 COM N1/4 COR SEC 13 TH 
S41DEG16'52"W 1747.93 FT TO POB TH N89DEG22'56"W 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$111,500

$111,500
$339,800

$339,800
$451,300

$451,300
0711-132-8675-3 1801 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HECTOR F DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S63DEG58'11"W 2160.85 FT TO POB TH N88DEG08'10"W 

Acres:                   2.765                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
2.783

2.783
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0711-132-8690-4 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HECTOR F DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 359.7 FT 
E 879.1 FT S 359.7 W 879.1 FT TO POB

Acres:                   7.200                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
7.200

7.200
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0711-132-8720-7 1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HECTOR F DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH E TO NE 
COR S 750 FT N 75 DEG 70 MIN W TO W LN N TO POB EXC 

Acres:                   13.600                Section: 13

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

11.600
1.000
1.000

13.600

$3,300
$2,500

$12,000

$17,800

$0
$0

$300

$300

$3,300
$2,500

$12,300

$18,100

0711-132-9000-6 1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HECTOR F DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NW1/4 COM NW COR SW1/4NW1/4 TH E 
460 FT TH S TO PT ON LN RNG N75DEGW FR A PT LOC 750 FT 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$150,500

$150,500
$779,100

$779,100
$929,600

$929,600
0711-132-9090-8 1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM SW COR TH E TO E LN 
TH N 575 FT TH N75DEG71'W TO W LN TH S TO POB

Acres:                   21.800                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
4.800

21.800

$4,800
$1,500

$6,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$1,500

$6,300

0711-132-9170-1 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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HECTOR F DELUCA
MARGARET C DAME
1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH E TO NE 
COR S 660 FT TO CL OF CREEK S 56 DEG W 369 FT ALG CRK N 

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

9.000
2.600

11.600

$1,900
$800

$2,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$800

$2,700

0711-132-9600-0 1809 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 575 FT TH 
S75DEG 70'E TO CL CRK TH SW ALG CL CK TO S LN TH W TO 

Acres:                   8.700                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

6.700
2.000

8.700

$1,400
$500

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$500

$1,900

0711-132-9700-9 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL D BONDS
1717 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG NELY OF DD, NLY OF 
KOSHKONONG CRK & SLY OF CTH BB EXC TO DANE CO IN 

Acres:                   12.000                Section: 13

 G1

Totals
12.000

12.000
$169,500

$169,500
$155,600

$155,600
$325,100

$325,100
0711-132-9930-1 1717 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 ELY OF CRK EXC COM AT INTS 
S LN N1/2SW1/4 & CL KOSHKONONG CRK TH E ALG S LN N1/2 

Acres:                   16.700                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

8.880
7.820

16.700

$1,800
$700

$2,500

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$700

$2,500

0711-133-8001-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 NWLY OF CRK

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

2.000
2.500

4.500

$400
$800

$1,200

$0
$0

$0

$400
$800

$1,200

0711-133-8080-1 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM AT INTS S 1 N 1/2 SW1/4 
& CL KOSHKONONG CRK TH E ALG S LN N 1/2 SW1/4 330 FT 

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
8.500

8.500
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
0711-133-8251-0 COUNTY RD BB MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 LYG NE OF RR SUBJ TO ESMT 
IN DOC #4965433

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

36.300
3.000

39.300

$8,500
$1,000

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$1,000

$9,500

0711-133-8500-2 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 13-7-11 FMR RR R/W THR NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
0.900

0.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-133-8740-2 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOLLENBERGER REV TR TINA H & 
CHRISTIAN S
W148N6964 TERRIWOOD DR
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051

SEC 13-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 SW OF RR

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
0.150

0.150
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-133-8750-0 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 W OF KOSH CRK & N OF RR 
SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC #4965433

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 13

 G5
G6

Totals

1.400
1.000

2.400

$500
$4,000

$4,500

$0
$0

$0

$500
$4,000

$4,500

0711-133-9010-3 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 13-7-11 FMR RR R/W THRU SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   4.500                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
4.000

4.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-133-9080-9 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOLLENBERGER REV TR TINA H & 
CHRISTIAN S
W148N6964 TERRIWOOD DR
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 S OF RR & N OF 
KOSHKONONG CREEK

Acres:                   12.800                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
14.100

14.100
$4,300

$4,300
$0

$0
$4,300

$4,300
0711-133-9100-4 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 LYG NLY OF RR & ELY OF CREEK 
SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC #4965433 TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   12.200                Section: 13

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

3.000
4.000
5.200

12.200

$136,500
$1,300

$21,000

$158,800

$282,700
$0
$0

$282,700

$419,200
$1,300

$21,000

$441,500

0711-133-9500-0 1770N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 13-7-11 R/W THRU SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
3.200

3.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-133-9650-9 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DONNA J UPHOFF
KENDAL D UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 LYG SLY OF RR EXC R12224/59 EXC 
R18773/57 EXC R21258/27 ALSO DESC AS SEC 13-7-11 SE1/4 

Acres:                   6.640                Section: 13

 G4

Totals
6.640

6.640
$2,200

$2,200
$0

$0
$2,200

$2,200
0711-133-9771-3 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14363 CS98/133&134-10/21/2016 DESCR AS SEC 
13-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   18.267                Section: 13

 G4
G7

Totals

15.267
3.000

18.267

$4,300
$0

$4,300

$0
$442,900

$442,900

$4,300
$442,900

$447,200

0711-133-9795-0 1776N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EUGENE C WAGNER
KAYLEEN M WAGNER
1585 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531-9770

SEC 13-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

38.400
2.000

40.400

$10,900
$500

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$500

$11,400

0711-134-8000-6 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 S1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY AGRMT 
IN DOC #5277883

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 13

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.200
1.000

20.200

$5,200
$2,500

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$2,500

$7,700

0711-134-8690-2 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL J KNIPFER
LAURA D KNIPFER
1770 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 LYG NLY OF RR SUBJ TO ESMT IN 
DOC #4965433 TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY AGRMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

20.400
4.600

25.000

$5,700
$1,500

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$1,500

$7,200

0711-134-9000-4 1770N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 13-7-11 R/W THRU SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
3.200

3.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-134-9200-2 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONNA J UPHOFF
KENDAL D UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 LYG S OF RR

Acres:                   12.200                Section: 13

 G4
G5

Totals

8.200
4.000

12.200

$2,500
$1,300

$3,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$1,300

$3,800

0711-134-9210-0 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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EUGENE C WAGNER
KAYLEEN M WAGNER
1585 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531-9770

SEC 13-7-7 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC RR & PRT SW OF RR SUBJ TO 
ESMT IN DOC #4965433

Acres:                   38.200                Section: 13

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.200
6.000
2.000

38.200

$5,400
$1,500
$4,000

$10,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$1,500
$4,000

$10,900

0711-134-9500-9 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 13-7-11 R/W THRU SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 13

 X2

Totals
1.400

1.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-134-9730-1 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NEERLAND REV TR LYLE C & ELSIE L
1656 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 S OF RR

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 13

 G5

Totals
0.700

0.700
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-134-9740-9 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANGELA VIRCHOW
VIVIAN LEHMAN
1850 STRAWBERRY RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT OF NE1/4 NE1/4 NE OF HWY 30 & NW OF N 
& S HWY

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
1.600

1.600
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-141-8070-3 COTTAGE GROVE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RAYMOND LIVING TR KEVIN & JULIE
350 S HAMILTON ST UNIT 402
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM INTS OF 2 HWYS TH SW 
ALG C/L HWY 165 FT NW AT R < 132 FT NE PARA HWY 165 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$33,000

$33,000
$99,000

$99,000
0711-141-8085-6 4205 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG N OF WEST RIDGE RD CL 
LYG W OF RIDGE RD CL & LYG SW CTH BB EXC D843/354, 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
3.120

3.120
$900

$900
$0

$0
$900

$900
0711-141-8120-2 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RAYMOND LIVING TR KEVIN & JULIE
350 S HAMILTON ST UNIT 402
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S89DEGE 1582. 27 FT TH S63DEGE 156.41 FT TH S29DEGW 

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
2.300

2.300
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0711-141-8145-3 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SAMUEL J GASCHO
JEAN L GASCHO
4191 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 1306 CS5/254 & 255 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 
N1/2 N E1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S89DEGE 1582.27 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
0.986

0.986
$90,000

$90,000
$233,600

$233,600
$323,600

$323,600
0711-141-8175-7 4191 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSUE R RODRIGUEZ MORENO
ALLISON K RODRIGUEZ
4185 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 1306 CS5/254&255-10/10/73 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT N1/2 NE1/4

Acres:                   1.400                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.400

1.400
$98,500

$98,500
$200,600

$200,600
$299,100

$299,100
0711-141-8200-5 4185 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 S 370 FT OF NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   11.300                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
11.300

11.300
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
0711-141-8220-1 4142W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LANGE REV LIVING TR JOSEPH G & 
SANDRA E
4178 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG SWLY CTH BB & SELY RIDGE 
RD E XC S 370 FT THF

Acres:                   11.000                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

3.000
8.000

11.000

$116,500
$2,400

$118,900

$217,500
$0

$217,500

$334,000
$2,400

$336,400

0711-141-8410-1 4178 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT OF NW1/4 NE1/4 N OF HWY EXC R11638/15

Acres:                   23.900                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
23.900

23.900
$8,000

$8,000
$0

$0
$8,000

$8,000
0711-141-8500-2 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RICHARD H WOOD
JOY F WOOD
1965 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT N1/2 NE1/4 BEG SEC N1/4 COR TH S 903.03 
FT T H S88DEGE 241.09 FT ALG CL W RIDGE RD TH N 910.53 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
5.017

5.017
$128,500

$128,500
$248,800

$248,800
$377,300

$377,300
0711-141-8610-9 1965W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 S OF HWY

Acres:                   11.700                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
11.700

11.700
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0711-141-8720-6 4142W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 13089

Acres:                   35.965                Section: 14

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

31.000
0.965
4.000

35.965

$9,900
$2,500

$120,000

$132,400

$0
$0

$314,900

$314,900

$9,900
$2,500

$434,900

$447,300

0711-141-9001-0 4142 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13089 CS84/18&20-4/29/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-141-9330-0 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 13089 CS84/18&20-4/29/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 (2.006 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.006                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
2.006

2.006
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-141-9360-0 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 13089

Acres:                   38.723                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

30.000
2.000
2.723
4.000

38.723

$9,100
$500

$6,800
$48,000

$64,400

$0
$0
$0

$16,800

$16,800

$9,100
$500

$6,800
$64,800

$81,200

0711-141-9501-0 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 3 CSM 13089 CS84/18&20-4/29/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 (2.006 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.003                Section: 14

 G4

Totals
2.006

2.006
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-141-9760-0 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ARIA G WORNSON
MATTHEW R WORNSON
4221 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9287 CS52/268&269-5/7/99 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (1.876 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.876                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.876

1.876
$113,500

$113,500
$430,500

$430,500
$544,000

$544,000
0711-142-8015-9 4221 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RAELENE S MILLER-HAGAN
ROBERT L HAGAN
4215 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9287 CS52/268&269-5/7/99 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.207 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.207                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
2.207

2.207
$116,500

$116,500
$460,500

$460,500
$577,000

$577,000
0711-142-8030-0 4215 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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AGNIESZKA LOTOWSKI
PETER LOTOWSKI
4209 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 9287 CS52/268&269-5/7/99 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.162 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.162                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
2.162

2.162
$116,000

$116,000
$459,000

$459,000
$575,000

$575,000
0711-142-8045-3 4209 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAHLHAUSER JT REV TR
4203 SUNSET RDG
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 9287 CS52/268&269-5/7/99 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (1.635 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.635                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.635

1.635
$112,000

$112,000
$513,900

$513,900
$625,900

$625,900
0711-142-8060-4 4203 SUNSET RDG MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 9287

Acres:                   32.790                Section: 14

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.190
3.600

32.790

$8,700
$9,000

$17,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$9,000

$17,700

0711-142-8070-2 4142W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENDAL UPHOFF
DONNA UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   41.200                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.200
9.000
3.000

41.200

$7,500
$2,800

$100,000

$110,300

$0
$0

$101,600

$101,600

$7,500
$2,800

$201,600

$211,900

0711-142-8500-1 2063W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KIM STRAKA
HEATH P STRAKA
2018 UPHOF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10648 CS63/143&145-1/15/03 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$644,200

$644,200
$760,700

$760,700
0711-142-9003-0 2018 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DANA FIELDS
DAVID W FIELDS
2022 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10648 CS63/143&145-1/15/2003 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$122,500

$122,500
$1,012,600

$1,012,600
$1,135,100

$1,135,100
0711-142-9023-0 2022 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3
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ROBERT J SCHLAEFER
BARBARA E KOSAK-SCHLAEFER
2026 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 10648 CS63/143&145-1/15/2003 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$470,000

$470,000
$586,500

$586,500
0711-142-9043-0 2026 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

DANA FIELDS
DAVID W FIELDS
2022 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 10648 CS63/143&145-1/15/2003 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   22.325                Section: 14

 G5

Totals
22.325

22.325
$61,600

$61,600
$0

$0
$61,600

$61,600
0711-142-9063-0 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 14-7-11 R/W THRU SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   4.100                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
4.100

4.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-142-9200-2 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

MATTHEW MABIE
KRISTEN MABIE
2108 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (3.636 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.636                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
3.636

3.636
$120,500

$120,500
$981,400

$981,400
$1,101,900

$1,101,900
0711-142-9215-5 2108 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

CHRISTOPH REV TR JAMES & KATHLEEN
2092 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8808 CS49/30&32-2/2/98 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 
1052 CS4/335&336-1/30/73 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   4.510                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

2.040
2.470

4.510

$110,500
$800

$111,300

$191,000
$0

$191,000

$301,500
$800

$302,300

0711-142-9321-6 2092 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

KENNETH O LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

OUTLOT 2 CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 EXC TO TN OF COTTAGE GROVE 

Acres:                   0.279                Section: 14

 G5

Totals
0.279

0.279
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-142-9375-2 UPHOFF RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3
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DONALD GEDDEIS
MATTHEW R MABIE
2108 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

OUTLOT 1 CSM 9037 CS50/265&268-9/18/98 DESCR AS SEC 
14-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (0.3 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   0.300                Section: 14

 G5

Totals
0.300

0.300
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-142-9395-8 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WILLIAM G BURMESTER
BEVERLY L BURMESTER
2015 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM NE COR SD1/41/4 TH S 
652.06 F T TH S89DEG W 1335.41 FT TO W LN TH N 652.06 FT 

Acres:                   19.194                Section: 14

 G1
G6

Totals

8.194
11.000

19.194

$147,500
$66,000

$213,500

$312,100
$0

$312,100

$459,600
$66,000

$525,600

0711-142-9500-9 2015 UPHOFF RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 14-7-11 R/W THRU SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
0.900

0.900
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-142-9730-1 UPHOFF RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SIMPSON LIVING TR
2035 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11100 CS66/348&349-6/14/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 4648 CS20/219 R6788/17-5/14/85 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 

Acres:                   7.471                Section: 14

 G1
G4

Totals

4.141
3.330

7.471

$123,500
$900

$124,400

$447,000
$0

$447,000

$570,500
$900

$571,400

0711-142-9810-0 2035 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CLARK REV TR
2043 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11100 CS66/348&349-6/14/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 4648 CS20/219 R6788/17-5/14/85 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 

Acres:                   10.622                Section: 14

 G1
G5

Totals

4.940
5.682

10.622

$150,000
$20,300

$170,300

$447,900
$0

$447,900

$597,900
$20,300

$618,200

0711-142-9825-0 2043 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CLARK REV TR
2043 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 11100 CS66/348&349-6/14/2004 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 
2 CSM 4648 CS20/219-5/14/85 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 4028 

Acres:                   3.883                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
3.883

3.883
$67,000

$67,000
$0

$0
$67,000

$67,000
0711-142-9840-0 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 14-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
2.200

2.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-143-8080-9 UPHOFF RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KENNETH D LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT W1/2 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH N89DEGE 
1333.91 FT TH N 51.66 FT TO POB TH N71DEGW 123.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   22.100                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

9.700
12.400

22.100

$2,800
$5,500

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$5,500

$8,300

0711-143-8101-3 UPHOFF RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RUSSELL H ALLEN
NANCY A ALLEN
2077 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT N1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH 
N89DEGE 773.15 FT TO POB TH CONT N89DEGE 382.67 FT 

Acres:                   25.000                Section: 14

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

1.500
12.000
11.500

25.000

$100,500
$5,500

$46,000

$152,000

$148,400
$0
$0

$148,400

$248,900
$5,500

$46,000

$300,400

0711-143-8520-6 2077 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JSKS TR
2095 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH 
N89DEGE 100 FT TO POB TH S9DEGE 912.44 FT TH S 432.39 

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 14

 G1
G6

Totals

10.000
11.155

21.155

$158,500
$56,000

$214,500

$509,000
$0

$509,000

$667,500
$56,000

$723,500

0711-143-8560-8 2095 UPHOFF RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SMOLAREK LIVING TR
753 WILLOW RUN ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 BEG AT W1/4 COR SD SEC 14 
TH S89DEG10'E 100.00 FT TH S9DEG09'40"E 51.28 FT TO SLY 

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
6.000

6.000
$175,000

$175,000
$23,900

$23,900
$198,900

$198,900
0711-143-8630-3 2109 UPHOFF RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD R MATHEUS
3895 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 5006 CS22/202&203 R8614/89-8/12/86 DESCR AS 
SEC 14 -7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4SW1/4 9.715 

Acres:                   9.715                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
9.715

9.715
$157,000

$157,000
$151,700

$151,700
$308,700

$308,700
0711-143-9000-3 2060 SAVAGE CT MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

D & D OLSON FARM INC
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 14-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC R6491/31

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
5.000

35.000

$8,600
$1,500

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,600
$1,500

$10,100

0711-143-9030-7 SAVAGE CT MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

D & D OLSON FARM INC
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 14-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC R241/332 EXC R6491/31

Acres:                   34.910                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

29.210
5.700

34.910

$9,200
$1,800

$11,000

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$1,800

$11,000

0711-143-9500-8 SAVAGE CT MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH N 517 
FT TH N 85DEG W 65 FT TO CLN RIDGE RD & POB TH CON 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 14

 X4

Totals
1.700

1.700
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-143-9930-8 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FARWELL FAMILY INVESTMENT COMPANY 
LLC
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 16380 CS122/64-66 10/31/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
10700 CS63/275&276-3/20/2003 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   1.172                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
1.172

1.172
$94,000

$94,000
$124,800

$124,800
$218,800

$218,800
0711-144-2001-0 4085 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FARWELL FAMILY INVESTMENT COMPANY 
LLC
DUANE FARWELL
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 16380 CS122/64-66 10/31/2023 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 10700 CS63/275&276-3/20/2003 DESCR AS SEC 14-7-11 

Acres:                   4.107                Section: 14

 G1

Totals
4.107

4.107
$123,000

$123,000
$526,900

$526,900
$649,900

$649,900
0711-144-2012-0 4073 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIRK EILENFELDT
HEIDI EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 LYG N OF RR EXC RR & EXC CSM 
10700 SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC #4965433

Acres:                   37.000                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

15.000
15.700

5.800
0.500

37.000

$4,300
$4,800

$17,500
$6,000

$32,600

$0
$0
$0

$41,700

$41,700

$4,300
$4,800

$17,500
$47,700

$74,300

0711-144-8001-0 4082 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 14-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
3.200

3.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-144-8190-5 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 14-7-11 R/W THRU NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   3.200                Section: 14

 X2

Totals
3.200

3.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-144-8650-8 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FARWELL FAMILY INVESTMENT COMPANY 
LLC
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4 EXC RR & EXC CSM 10700 & EXC PRT 
LYG N OF RR

Acres:                   31.450                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

28.450
3.000

31.450

$8,200
$1,300

$9,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$1,300

$9,500

0711-144-8670-0 MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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HOLLENBERGER REV TR TINA H & 
CHRISTIAN S
W148N6964 TERRIWOOD DR
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 N OF CRK

Acres:                   27.200                Section: 14

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.200
13.000

4.000

27.200

$3,000
$4,000

$10,000

$17,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$4,000

$10,000

$17,000

0711-144-9000-2 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KIRK K EILENFELDT
HEIDI A EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 S OF CRK

Acres:                   13.600                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

5.000
8.600

13.600

$400
$2,300

$2,700

$0
$0

$0

$400
$2,300

$2,700

0711-144-9190-3 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOLLENBERGER REV TR TINA H & 
CHRISTIAN S
W148N6964 TERRIWOOD DR
MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 N OF CRK

Acres:                   30.600                Section: 14

 G5

Totals
30.600

30.600
$13,800

$13,800
$0

$0
$13,800

$13,800
0711-144-9500-7 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KIRK K EILENFELDT
HEIDI A EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 14-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 S OF CRK

Acres:                   10.200                Section: 14

 G4
G5

Totals

4.000
6.200

10.200

$300
$1,500

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$300
$1,500

$1,800

0711-144-9700-5 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MELISSA A HAUGE
CHAD E HAUGE
2167 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8539 CS46/324&325 4/9/97 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (2 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$419,900

$419,900
$530,400

$530,400
0711-151-8071-0 2167W RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Separation 3

  

MELISSA A HAUGE
CHAD E HAUGE
2167 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13523 CS88/137&138-6/18/2013 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (29.398 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   29.398                Section: 15

 G5
G6

Totals

26.398
3.000

29.398

$8,000
$15,000

$23,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,000
$15,000

$23,000

0711-151-8140-0 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Separation 3

  

STEVEN R MARTINELLI
CYNTHIA J MARTINELLI
2215 W RIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-8846

SEC 15-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 15 TH ALG N LN OF SD SEC 15 N88DEG18'29"E 

Acres:                   34.800                Section: 15

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
32.800

34.800

$110,500
$10,300

$120,800

$387,000
$0

$387,000

$497,500
$10,300

$507,800

0711-151-8501-0 2215 W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 15-7-11 FMR RR R/W THRU SW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO 
ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 3120830

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 15

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-151-9130-6 RR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONALD GEDDEIS
MATTHEW R MABIE
2108 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC RR SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC 
#4965433

Acres:                   37.900                Section: 15

 G5
G6

Totals

27.000
10.900

37.900

$12,300
$43,500

$55,800

$0
$0

$0

$12,300
$43,500

$55,800

0711-151-9500-8 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 15-7-11 R/W THRU SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 15

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-151-9660-5 RR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

W RIDGE FARM LLC
2284 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 10-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 15-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NE1/4, PRT SW1/4NE1/4, PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   48.310                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

33.876
11.174

3.260

48.310

$8,300
$3,300

$105,000

$116,600

$0
$0

$228,400

$228,400

$8,300
$3,300

$333,400

$345,000

0711-152-8130-0 2293W RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 15-7-11 FMR RR R/W THRU NE1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO 
ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 3120830

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 15

 X2

Totals
1.600

1.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-152-8230-6 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RUSSELL DEVELOPMENT LLC
1745 RINDEN RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 15-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 15

 G5
G6

Totals

35.000
5.600

40.600

$10,500
$22,500

$33,000

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$22,500

$33,000

0711-152-9000-2 HERITAGE CT MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 15-7-11 FMR RR R/W THRU SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 15

 X2

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-152-9530-1 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DONALD GEDDEIS
MATTHEW R MABIE
2108 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT E1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS 
BEG AT CTR E 1/16 COR OF SEC 15 TH ALG E-W CTR LN OF SEC 

Acres:                   71.000                Section: 15

 G5

Totals
71.000

71.000
$17,800

$17,800
$0

$0
$17,800

$17,800
0711-152-9580-0 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC 
#3336647

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

17.000
2.300
1.000

20.300

$5,000
$800

$12,000

$17,800

$0
$0

$93,700

$93,700

$5,000
$800

$105,700

$111,500

0711-153-8000-3 2240 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 W1/2 NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

6.300
14.000

20.300

$1,300
$4,300

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$4,300

$5,600

0711-153-8070-9 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

12.000
28.600

40.600

$3,400
$8,500

$11,900

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$8,500

$11,900

0711-153-8500-8 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC W 532 FT OF S 410 FT & EXC 
LOT 1 CSM 779 CS3/333 EXC R11745/45 SUBJ TO ACCESS 

Acres:                   31.341                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

30.125
1.216

31.341

$9,400
$300

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$300

$9,700

0711-153-9002-0 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BRONSON L BLUM
2360 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9363 CS53/122&123-7/9/99 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (.810 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$82,000

$82,000
$303,000

$303,000
$385,000

$385,000
0711-153-9270-5 2360 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELMER IRREV TR
5521 N COOK ST
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 9363 CS53/122&123-7/9/99 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (3.794 ACRES)

Acres:                   3.794                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
3.794

3.794
$121,500

$121,500
$151,100

$151,100
$272,600

$272,600
0711-153-9290-1 2362 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DEVINE REV TR
2342 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15421 CS110/307&308-6/16/2020 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 779 CS3/333-3/9/72 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.749                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.749

1.749
$105,500

$105,500
$299,900

$299,900
$405,400

$405,400
0711-153-9315-0 2342 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADLEY D HUSTON
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15268 CS109/37&38-10/23/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (2.000 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$1,098,600

$1,098,600
$1,209,100

$1,209,100
0711-153-9350-0 2316 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 N 333 FT SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$158,500

$158,500
$388,800

$388,800
$547,300

$547,300
0711-153-9500-6 2260 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

ANDREWS REV TR PENNY LYNNE
2274 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 N 10 A OF S 30.5 A SE1/4 SW1/4 INCL VAC ROW 
PER DOC 4811972

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
10.000

10.000
$158,500

$158,500
$209,000

$209,000
$367,500

$367,500
0711-153-9660-3 2274 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARAH J HURLEY
JESSE T HURLEY
2284 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9589 CS55/79-81 1/26/00 DESCR AS SEC 15-7-11 
PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (2.05 ACRES) INCL VAC ROW PER DOC 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
2.045

2.045
$111,000

$111,000
$264,100

$264,100
$375,100

$375,100
0711-153-9691-0 2284 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

OAK RIDGE FARM LLC
2284 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9687 CS56/31&33-5/11/2000 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
9589 CS55/79&81-1/26/2000 DESCR AS SEC 15-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   12.850                Section: 15

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

8.349
2.500
2.000

12.849

$2,400
$7,500

$24,000

$33,900

$0
$0

$22,800

$22,800

$2,400
$7,500

$46,800

$56,700

0711-153-9751-0 2282 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

OAK RIDGE FARM LLC
2284 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 S 20.5 A SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 9589 & ALSO EXC 
RD R/W IN DOC #4550503 & ALSO INCL VAC R/W IN DOC 

Acres:                   2.254                Section: 15

 G4

Totals
2.254

2.254
$600

$600
$0

$0
$600

$600
0711-153-9901-0 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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LARSON REV FARM TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC W 208.7 FT OF S 104.3 FT & 
EXC D843/353 & EXC CSM 13642

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

15.200
20.900

36.100

$4,100
$6,300

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$6,300

$10,400

0711-154-8001-0 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KRISTA M POTTER
JEREMY M POTTER
2145 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13642 CS89/242&243-1/6/2014 DESCR AS SEC 
15-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 (1.800 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.800

1.800
$106,500

$106,500
$548,500

$548,500
$655,000

$655,000
0711-154-8050-0 2145 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRANCES J JENKINS
DONALD F JENKINS
2177 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM AT SW COR SD 1/41/4, TH 
N 104.35 FT TO POB, TH CONT N 417.4 FT, TH N89DEGE 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.999

1.999
$110,500

$110,500
$179,900

$179,900
$290,400

$290,400
0711-154-8200-0 2177 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH D LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 15-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM SW COR TH N 104.35 FT 
N89DEGE 208.7 FT S 104.35 FT S89DEGW 208.7 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$105,900

$105,900
$171,900

$171,900
0711-154-8240-2 2181 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARSON REV TR WILMER A
2254 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-0159

SEC 15-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 7892 & EXC CSM 8225 
TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY ESMT IN R31669/49 SUBJ TO ESMT IN 

Acres:                   38.050                Section: 15

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

31.120
5.925
1.000

38.045

$9,100
$1,800

$12,000

$22,900

$0
$0

$37,900

$37,900

$9,100
$1,800

$49,900

$60,800

0711-154-8502-5 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JEFFREY L SCHULTZ
ROBIN M SCHULTZ
2240 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7892 CS41/315&316 R30334/11&12-7/19/95 
DESCR AS SEC 15-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (1.017 ACRES) SUBJ 

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.066

1.066
$92,000

$92,000
$103,500

$103,500
$195,500

$195,500
0711-154-8740-7 2240 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT J KREKEL
HEIDI L KREKEL
2190 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8225 CS44/170&171 R33018/1&2-5/29/96 DESCR 
AS SEC 15-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (1.48 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 15

 G1

Totals
1.489

1.489
$100,500

$100,500
$252,800

$252,800
$353,300

$353,300
0711-154-8850-4 2190 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HOMBURG LIVING TR BRUCE M
6002 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 15-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

38.500
2.000

40.500

$12,100
$500

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$12,100
$500

$12,600

0711-154-9000-0 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENNETH D LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R1095/796 SEC 15-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 15

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
10.300

40.300

$9,100
$3,000

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$3,000

$12,100

0711-154-9500-5 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 16-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC TH PRT ANNEXED 
TO VILLAGE OF COTTAGE GROVE

Acres:                   2.840                Section: 16

 X2

Totals
2.840

2.840
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-161-8191-3 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC RR R/W & EXC TH PRT N OF RR 
ANNEXED TO VILLAGE OF COTTAGE GROVE & EXC 

Acres:                   10.220                Section: 16

 G5
G5M

Totals

4.520
5.700

10.220

$1,300
$11,500

$12,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$11,500

$12,800

0711-161-8301-9 HERITAGE CT MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC TH PRT ANNEXED TO VILLAGE 
OF COTTAGE GROVE IN R28449/12

Acres:                   30.200                Section: 16

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

18.200
6.000
6.000

30.200

$1,500
$1,500

$12,000

$15,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,500
$1,500

$12,000

$15,000

0711-161-9550-6 HERITAGE CT MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RICHARD J BOLLIG
DEBORAH L BOLLIG
4089 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS BEG W1/4 COR SEC 
16 TH ALG W LN NW1/4 N00DEG04'29"W 165.98 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.870                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$21,000

$21,000
$16,900

$16,900
$37,900

$37,900
0711-162-9240-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MAXINE TOWLE
393 S MAIN ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM NE COR TH S 36 FT W 
165 FT N TO N LN E TO POB

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.140

0.140
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
0711-163-8000-1 393S COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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ZABEL REV LIVING TR EDWARD R SR
4030 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 5855 CS27/303-305 R12848/21-5/19/89 DESCR AS 
SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SUBJ TO & TOG W/ESMT & 

Acres:                   14.170                Section: 16

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
12.170

14.170

$116,500
$2,500

$119,000

$251,200
$0

$251,200

$367,700
$2,500

$370,200

0711-163-8501-5 4030 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JON D MARTINSON
JANELLE A MARTINSON
4090 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5855 CS27/303-305 R12848/21-5/19/89 DESCR AS 
SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
4.004

4.004
$122,500

$122,500
$216,100

$216,100
$338,600

$338,600
0711-163-8550-6 4090 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD J BOLLIG
DEBORAH L BOLLIG
4089 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3542 CS14/137-9/2/80 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 (1.043 ACRES) SUBJ TO RD ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   1.043                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.913

0.913
$86,500

$86,500
$249,500

$249,500
$336,000

$336,000
0711-163-8610-3 4089 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DYER REV TR
4075 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3542 CS14/137-9/2/80 DESCR AS SEC 17-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/4 & SEC 16-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 EXC THAT 

Acres:                   5.010                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
5.368

5.368
$130,500

$130,500
$731,300

$731,300
$861,800

$861,800
0711-163-8650-5 4075 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

WEMPNER LIVING TR
TIMOTHY R OLSON
2725 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC R990/1 EXC CSM 3542 EXC 
R10171/44 EXC CSM 5855 ALSO DRIVEWAY ESMT IN 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 16

 G5

Totals
2.390

2.390
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-163-8740-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM 1334 FT N OF S1/4 COR 
SEC TH N 265.1 FT N89DEGW 304 FT S 265.1 FT S89DEGE 304 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
1.850

1.850
$107,500

$107,500
$142,500

$142,500
$250,000

$250,000
0711-163-8850-3 4029 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LFDLS TR
3403 COUNTY HIGHWAY JG
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM 900 FT S & 40 FT W OF 
NE COR TH W 264 FT S 161.5 FT E 259 FT N 37 FT E 12 FT N 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.991

0.991
$90,000

$90,000
$66,700

$66,700
$156,700

$156,700
0711-163-8910-0 4033 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HOWARD A NORSETTER JR
10 ROSEMARY ST
ASCOT VALE  

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM 250.5 FT S & 170 FT W 
OF NE C OR TH W 27.9 FT N 190.3 FT W 106 FT S 826.2 FT E 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
2.468

2.468
$29,000

$29,000
$0

$0
$29,000

$29,000
0711-163-8920-8 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOWARD A NORSETTER JR
10 ROSEMARY ST
ASCOT VALE  

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW14 COM 168 FT S & 33 FT W OF NE 
COR TH W 165 FT S 82.4 FT E 165 FT N 82.5 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.312                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.312

0.312
$51,000

$51,000
$152,700

$152,700
$203,700

$203,700
0711-163-8980-6 4083 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 COM S 36 FT FR NE COR & W 
33 FT FR NE COR TH W 165 FT S 132 FT E 165 FT N TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.497

0.497
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-163-8990-4 4091 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SMART REV TR PETER R
2670 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 LYG W OF VILAS ROAD 10.1 
ACRES

Acres:                   10.100                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

7.000
3.100

10.100

$2,000
$1,300

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$1,300

$3,300

0711-163-9100-8 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BENJAMIN L COOPER
EMMA L COOPER
357 GROVE ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2858 CS11/215&216-6/20/78 DESCR AS SEC 
16-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (1 ACRE)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$256,500

$256,500
$347,000

$347,000
0711-163-9280-1 3972 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE
1401 LANDMARK DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC S 861.9 FT OF E 462.5 FT THF 
EXC PRT ANNEXED TO VIL OF COTTAGE GROVE IN DOC 

Acres:                   6.220                Section: 16

 G2

Totals
6.220

6.220
$134,000

$134,000
$491,500

$491,500
$625,500

$625,500
0711-163-9815-0 3977 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE
1401 LANDMARK DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 THE S 450.5 FT OF E 462.5 FT

Acres:                   4.800                Section: 16

 G2

Totals
4.800

4.800
$126,000

$126,000
$590,500

$590,500
$716,500

$716,500
0711-163-9830-5 2560 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE
1401 LANDMARK DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 N 411.4 FT OF S 861.9 FT OF E 
462.5 FT

Acres:                   4.400                Section: 16

 G2

Totals
4.400

4.400
$122,500

$122,500
$2,257,200

$2,257,200
$2,379,700

$2,379,700
0711-163-9920-6 3977 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WISCONSIN POWER & LIGHT CO
4902 NORTH BILTMORE LN STE 1000
MADISON WI 53718-2148

LOT 1 CSM 16379 CS122/62-63 10/31/2023 F/K/A SEC 
16-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 N 100 FT OF E 100 FT OF W 133 FT 

Acres:                   0.876                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
0.876

0.876
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-164-2001-0 4080 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RUSSELL DEVELOPMENT LLC
1745 RINDEN RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SE1/4 E 16.5 FT

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 16

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-164-8000-0 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC E 16.5 FT & EXC R32290/72

Acres:                   31.260                Section: 16

 G5
G7

Totals

30.260
1.000

31.260

$34,100
$3,000

$37,100

$0
$78,200

$78,200

$34,100
$81,200

$115,300

0711-164-8011-7 4026 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON LIVING TR DALE R & JOAN M
4026 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT N1/2 SE1/4 DESCR AS COM S1/4 COR SEC 16 
TH ALG W LN SD SE1/4 N00DEG25'05"W 1395.57 FT TH 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 16

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

3.000
7.000

25.200

35.200

$116,500
$2,000
$6,300

$124,800

$766,000
$0
$0

$766,000

$882,500
$2,000
$6,300

$890,800

0711-164-8502-3 4026 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9508 CS54/161&162-11/10/99 F/K/A CSM 9328 
CS53/34&35-6/15/99 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   8.512                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
8.512

8.512
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-164-8642-0 4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9508 CS54/161&162-11/10/99 F/K/A CSM 9328 
CS53/34&35-6/15/99 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   3.353                Section: 16

 X4

Totals
3.353

3.353
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-164-8702-0 4030 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 1480

Acres:                   38.400                Section: 16

 G2
G4

Totals

2.000
36.400

38.400

$96,000
$10,300

$106,300

$390,600
$0

$390,600

$486,600
$10,300

$496,900

0711-164-9000-8 2560 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1480 CS6/177-7/17/74 F/K/A CSM 1143 
CS5/20-5/4/73 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.662

0.662
$74,500

$74,500
$140,000

$140,000
$214,500

$214,500
0711-164-9300-5 2542 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1480 CS6/177-7/17/74 F/K/A CSM 1143 
CS5/20-5/4/73 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   0.663                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.662

0.662
$74,500

$74,500
$9,300

$9,300
$83,800

$83,800
0711-164-9310-3 2542 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 1480 CS6/177-7/17/74 F/K/A CSM 1143 
CS5/20-5/4/73 DESCR AS SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.716

0.716
$77,500

$77,500
$0

$0
$77,500

$77,500
0711-164-9320-1 2532 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC E 16.5 FT EXC S 315 FT OF W 110 
FT & EXC S 99 FT OF E 82.5 FT THF SUBJ TO ESMT TO GEN 

Acres:                   39.400                Section: 16

 G4
G5

Totals

27.900
11.500

39.400

$8,500
$3,500

$12,000

$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$3,500

$12,000

0711-164-9500-3 2494 UPHOFF RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BEAN REV TR DOUGLAS R & LAUREN B
2500 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 BEG SW COR TH N 315 FT TH E 
110 FT TH S 315 FT TH W 110 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.795                Section: 16

 G1

Totals
0.795

0.795
$81,500

$81,500
$157,700

$157,700
$239,200

$239,200
0711-164-9720-7 2500 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 S 99 FT OF E 82.5 FT EXC E 16.5 
FT THF

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 16

 G4

Totals
0.150

0.150
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-164-9880-4 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NLY LN RR & W LN 
NE1/4NE1/4 TH NLY TO CL HWY SELY 400 FT SWLY TO PT 200 

Acres:                   2.100                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
2.090

2.090
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-171-8190-2 4195 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 17-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT ESMT 
DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
3.000

3.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-171-8220-5 CLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FARMLAND OF O'S LLC
4177 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF RR R/W W OF VILAS 
ROAD & N OF LANDS DESCR AS BEG SW COR SD1/41/4 TH N 

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 17

 G7

Totals
1.360

1.360
$16,500

$16,500
$38,400

$38,400
$54,900

$54,900
0711-171-8230-3 4155 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WIDEN REV TR REED C & LEANNE M
4141 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 16-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 & SE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG E1/4 COR SEC 17 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.071
1.000

2.071

$300
$2,500

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$300
$2,500

$2,800

0711-171-8250-0 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 17-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM NW COR TH S TO N LN 
RR ELY ALG RR TO PT 568 FT W OF E LN N 760 FT TO C/L HWY 

Acres:                   13.700                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.000
4.000
3.700

13.700

$1,700
$1,300
$9,300

$12,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$1,300
$9,300

$12,300

0711-171-8590-8 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 17-7-11 R/W THRU NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC PRT ANNEXED TO 
VIL OF COTTAGE GROVE SUBJ TO FREIGHT ESMT DEED IN 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-171-8711-0 CLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
101 S WEBSTER ST
MADISON WI 53703

LOT 1 CSM 12249 CS75/338&340-9/10/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
17-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (1.520 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.520                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
1.520

1.520
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-171-8725-0 VILAS ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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FARMLAND OF O'S LLC
4177 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 12249 CS75/338&340-9/10/2007 DESCR AS SEC 
17-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (42.650 

Acres:                   42.650                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.710
4.480

43.190

$8,800
$11,300

$20,100

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$11,300

$20,100

0711-171-8750-0 CLARK ST MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM SW COR TH  N 665 FT E 
130 FT SELY 640 FT SLY 175 FT W 575 FT TO POB SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
6.270

6.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-171-9190-0 CLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JEFFREY R EVENSEN
2643 CLARK ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG INTERSECTION CL 
E-W TOWN HIGHWAY & E LN SD SEC 17 TH S ALG SD E LN SEC 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$87,700

$87,700
$178,200

$178,200
0711-171-9500-4 2643 CLARK ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

KIM VANG
DESIRAE YANG
4136 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 NE OF HWY EXC COM NE COR S 
TO PT 264 FT S OF CL OF E & W HWY IN NE1/4 NE1/4 W 165 

Acres:                   3.600                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
3.600

3.600
$120,000

$120,000
$207,200

$207,200
$327,200

$327,200
0711-171-9520-0 4136 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 17-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC RR & EXC COM 132 FT E OF 
SW COR TH NELY TO N LN AT PT 680 FT E OF NW COR W TO 

Acres:                   24.100                Section: 17

 G5
G5M

Totals

22.000
2.100

24.100

$10,000
$5,300

$15,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$5,300

$15,300

0711-172-8000-0 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DOUGLAS R SCHENCK
4255 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM 132 FT E OF SW COR TH 
NELY TO N LN AT PT 680 FT E OF NW COR W TO NW COR S TO 

Acres:                   13.200                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
13.200

13.200
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
0711-172-8070-6 4255 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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BORK REV TR VERNON F & RITA A
4318 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC RR SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC 
#4965434

Acres:                   38.000                Section: 17

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
4.000

38.000

$9,600
$1,800

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$1,800

$11,400

0711-172-8500-5 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 17-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT 
ESMT DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-172-8730-7 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 17-7-11 R/W THRU NW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT 
ESMT DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
2.500

2.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-172-8760-1 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF RR R/W SUBJ TO TRL 
ESMT IN DOC #4119792 SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC #4965434

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
0711-172-9000-8 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 17-7-11 R/W THRU SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT 
ESMT DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 17

 X2

Totals
0.500

0.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-172-9080-2 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

UNKNOWN OWNER
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED WI 99999

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 LYG N OF RR R/W

Acres:                   0.100                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
0.100

0.100
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-172-9125-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 17-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC 5.6 A TO VILLAGE

Acres:                   34.700                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.000
24.761

2.000

34.761

$2,300
$11,300

$5,000

$18,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,300
$11,300

$5,000

$18,600

0711-172-9500-3 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM SE COR TH N 665 FT W 
285 FT SWLY 495 FT SLY 200 FT E 415 FT TO POB SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 17

 X4

Totals
5.639

5.639
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-172-9840-2 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENNETH D LARSON
WILMER A LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4 TOG/W STATE TRAIL ESMT IN DOC 
#4144944

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

32.000
4.000
4.300

40.300

$6,800
$1,800

$10,800

$19,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,800
$1,800

$10,800

$19,400

0711-173-8000-9 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 17-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO TRL ESMT IN DOC 
#4119792

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 17

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$8,300

$8,300
$0

$0
$8,300

$8,300
0711-173-8500-4 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENNETH D LARSON
WILMER A LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 E1/2 SW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.000
10.000

2.100

20.100

$2,000
$3,000
$5,300

$10,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,000
$3,000
$5,300

$10,300

0711-173-9000-7 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENNETH D LARSON
WILMER A LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.000
3.200

40.200

$11,400
$8,000

$19,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$8,000

$19,400

0711-173-9500-2 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

BROOKE VIAL
TIMOTHY VIAL
4061 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15166 CS107/270&272-6/26/2019 F/K/A LOT 3 & 
PRT LOT 2 CSM 3542 CS14/137-9/2/80 DESCR AS SEC 17-7-11 

Acres:                   7.210                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
7.210

7.210
$159,500

$159,500
$556,100

$556,100
$715,600

$715,600
0711-174-8045-0 4061 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

2001 REALTY
2729 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 17

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.000
6.000
4.200

40.200

$7,600
$2,800

$10,500

$20,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$2,800

$10,500

$20,900

0711-174-8500-3 2728 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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2001 REALTY
2729 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC R1080/426&427 & CSM 6820 
& CSM 8032

Acres:                   32.912                Section: 17

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.500
1.352

31.852

$9,200
$3,500

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$3,500

$12,700

0711-174-9002-4 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JONATHAN MARKO
JENNIFER MARKO
2725 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8032 CS43/5&6-12/5/95 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 
6820 CS34/49&50-8/4/92 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   2.380                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.380

2.380
$113,000

$113,000
$277,500

$277,500
$390,500

$390,500
0711-174-9076-6 2725 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

TIMOTHY R OLSON
2729 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8032 CS43/5&6-12/5/95 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 
6820 CS34/49&50-8/4/92 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & 

Acres:                   2.016                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
2.016

2.016
$110,500

$110,500
$288,200

$288,200
$398,700

$398,700
0711-174-9086-4 2729 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LISA A OLSON
2728 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 8032 CS43/5&6-12/5/95 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 
6820 CS34/49&50-8/4/92 & SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & 

Acres:                   1.682                Section: 17

 G1

Totals
1.682

1.682
$104,000

$104,000
$159,600

$159,600
$263,600

$263,600
0711-174-9096-2 2728 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENNETH D LARSON
WILMER A LARSON
2181 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 S 70 FT OF W 762 FT THF

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 17

 G5

Totals
1.220

1.220
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-174-9250-4 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SMART REV TR PETER R
2670 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 17

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
19.300

5.100
13.800

40.200

$116,500
$5,200
$2,500

$41,500

$165,700

$258,700
$0
$0
$0

$258,700

$375,200
$5,200
$2,500

$41,500

$424,400

0711-174-9500-1 2670 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 18

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-181-8000-9 4321 VILAS RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

DOOR CREEK GOLF COURSE INC
4321 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC S 264 FT OF W 330 FT THF

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 18

 Assessed with 0711-074-9500-20711-181-8500-4 A/W 074-9500-2 Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC

  

ARTHUR H MACKESEY
4156 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4503 CS19/240-242 R6181/10-10/16/84 DESCR AS 
SEC 1 8-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & SW1/4NE1/4 EXC TO VIL OF 

Acres:                   12.770                Section: 18

 G1
G4

Totals

3.500
9.270

12.770

$119,500
$1,900

$121,400

$330,700
$0

$330,700

$450,200
$1,900

$452,100

0711-181-9001-0 4156 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE VILLAGE OF
221 E COTTAGE GROVE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

PRT OF LOT 1 CSM 4503 CS19/240-242 R6181/10-10/16/84 
DESCR AS SEC 1 8-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & SW1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
1.530

1.530
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-181-9175-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 18-7-11 R/W THRU SW1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT ESMT 
DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-181-9180-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MADISON CITY OF
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

OUTLOT 1 CSM 12759 CS80/298&300-9/3/2009 DESCR AS 
SEC 18-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.94 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ 

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
0.940

0.940
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-181-9195-0 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOMBURG FARMS LLC
6106 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 12759 CS80/298&300-9/3/2009 DESCR AS SEC 
18-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (23.76 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   23.760                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
23.760

23.760
$7,100

$7,100
$0

$0
$7,100

$7,100
0711-181-9220-0 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 18-7-11 S 12 FT OF SW1/4NE1/4 & N 8 FT NW1/4SE1/4 
(JAHNKE RD)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 18

 G5

Totals
0.600

0.600
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-181-9250-5 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 18-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC RR R/W SUBJ TO TRL ESMT IN 
DOC #4119792 & SUBJ TO STORAGE & ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   37.500                Section: 18

 G4
G7

Totals

35.500
2.000

37.500

$8,500
$80,000

$88,500

$0
$135,900

$135,900

$8,500
$215,900

$224,400

0711-181-9500-2 2972 JAHNKE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 18-7-11 RR R/W THRU SE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT 
ESMT DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-181-9660-9 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MADISON PENTECOSTAL ASSEMBLY INC
5109 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53716

SEC 18-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 8907

Acres:                   37.310                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

26.000
11.310

37.310

$8,100
$3,500

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$3,500

$11,600

0711-182-8001-7 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOHN R SCHULTZ
4195 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9339 CS53/57-60 6/22/99 F/K/A CSM 8907 DESCR 
AS SE C 18-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.59 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.590                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.591

2.591
$114,000

$114,000
$67,000

$67,000
$181,000

$181,000
0711-182-8441-5 4195 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MADISON PENTECOSTAL ASSEMBLY INC
5109 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53716

SEC 18-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   19.400                Section: 18

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
2.400

19.400

$5,400
$800

$6,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$800

$6,200

0711-182-8500-3 JAHNKE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOMBURG FARMS LLC
6106 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 12758 CS80/295&297-9/3/2009 DESCR AS SEC 
18-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT FR SW1/4NW1/4 (24.45 

Acres:                   24.450                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
24.450

24.450
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
0711-182-9175-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MADISON CITY OF
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

OUTLOT 1 CSM 12758 CS80/295&297-9/3/2009 DESCR AS 
SEC 18-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT FR SW1/4NW1/4 (2.32 

Acres:                   2.320                Section: 18

 X4

Totals
2.320

2.320
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-182-9195-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 18-7-11 R/W THRU SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT 
ESMT DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-182-9210-2 FRANKHAUSER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOMBURG FARMS LLC
6106 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 2 CSM 12758 CS80/295&297-9/3/2009 DESCR AS SEC 
18-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT FR SW1/4NW1/4 (23.52 

Acres:                   23.520                Section: 18

 G4
G5M

Totals

21.220
2.300

23.520

$6,500
$7,000

$13,500

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$7,000

$13,500

0711-182-9230-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KYLE H RUSSELL
4147 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6146 CS29/242&245-7/3/90 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
4503 CS19/240&242-10/16/84 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3436 

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$77,000

$77,000
$150,500

$150,500
$227,500

$227,500
0711-182-9510-9 4147 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

BEVERLY K HOMBURG
RODNEY K HOMBURG
4137 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6146 CS29/242&245-7/3/90 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
4503 CS19/240&242-10/16/84 & F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 3436 

Acres:                   3.650                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
3.650

3.650
$120,500

$120,500
$220,400

$220,400
$340,900

$340,900
0711-182-9530-5 4137 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 18-7-11 R/W THRU SE1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO FREIGHT ESMT 
DEED IN DOC #5123698

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 18

 X2

Totals
3.100

3.100
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-182-9700-9 FRANKHAUSER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANIEL C DEVAULT
SANDRA DEVAULT
4143 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 BEG CL TWN RD 1631 FT S OF 
N1/4 COR TH W 160 FT TH S4DEGW 20 FT TH E 160 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.070                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.073

0.073
$5,500

$5,500
$0

$0
$5,500

$5,500
0711-182-9980-1 4143 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DANIEL C DEVAULT
SANDRA DEVAULT
4143 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 BEG 1515 FT S OF SEC N1/4 
COR TH W 160 FT S4DEGW 116 FT E 160 FT N4DEGE 116 FT 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.425

0.425
$60,000

$60,000
$276,600

$276,600
$336,600

$336,600
0711-182-9990-9 4143 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WINDSOR QUARRY LLC
4607 OAK SPRINGS CIR
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 18-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 18

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.000
3.900

39.900

$11,300
$9,800

$21,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$9,800

$21,100

0711-183-8000-7 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WINDSOR QUARRY LLC
4607 OAK SPRINGS CIR
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 18-7-11 FR NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   18.600                Section: 18

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.000
1.600

18.600

$5,600
$4,000

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$4,000

$9,600

0711-183-8500-2 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WINDSOR QUARRY LLC
4607 OAK SPRINGS CIR
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 18-7-11 FR SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   18.400                Section: 18

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

9.000
7.400
2.000

18.400

$3,000
$22,300
$80,000

$105,300

$0
$0

$88,500

$88,500

$3,000
$22,300

$168,500

$193,800

0711-183-9000-5 3973 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WINDSOR QUARRY LLC
4607 OAK SPRINGS CIR
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 18-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 & ALSO INCL VAC HOPPMAN DR IN 
DOC #4691746

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 18

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

36.000
1.000
1.900
1.000

39.900

$11,100
$300

$4,800
$12,000

$28,200

$0
$0
$0

$18,400

$18,400

$11,100
$300

$4,800
$30,400

$46,600

0711-183-9500-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 18-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 18

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

36.000
4.000
0.500

40.500

$10,200
$8,000
$6,000

$24,200

$0
$0

$9,300

$9,300

$10,200
$8,000

$15,300

$33,500

0711-184-8000-6 JAHNKE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KYLE RUSSELL
2973 JAHNKE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 THE E 130 FT MEAS ALG S LN HWY OF THAT PRT 
LYG N OF CRK OF NW1/4 SE1/4 HWY R/W OVER N 8 FT 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.836

0.836
$83,000

$83,000
$136,600

$136,600
$219,600

$219,600
0711-184-8500-1 2973 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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KAREN A SAINSBURY
JERROLD M SAINSBURY
2977 JAHNKE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 8 FT S NE COR TH 
S86°37'00"W 130 FT ALG CL TO POB TH CONT W ALG SD LN 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.479

0.479
$64,500

$64,500
$272,500

$272,500
$337,000

$337,000
0711-184-8510-9 2977 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JUAN H SANTARROSA QUIGUIRI
2987 JAHNKE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 N 660 FT OF E 264 FT OF NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC E 222 
FT MEAS ALG S LN HWY OF THAT PRT LYG N OF CRK

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
2.585

2.585
$114,000

$114,000
$191,200

$191,200
$305,200

$305,200
0711-184-8520-7 2987 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARY T BRUNS
ROGER M BRUNS
4040 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC N 660 FT OF E 264 FT & N 8 FT 
THF EXC CSM 4807

Acres:                   35.750                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.000
20.000

5.250
6.500

35.750

$122,500
$6,000
$1,500

$16,300

$146,300

$710,100
$0
$0
$0

$710,100

$832,600
$6,000
$1,500

$16,300

$856,400

0711-184-8530-5 4040 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ELIZABETH HOELTER
JONATHAN T HOELTER
3011 JAHNKE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4807 CS21/177&178-11/8/85 DESCR AS SEC 
18-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (0.75 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 18

 G1

Totals
0.753

0.753
$79,500

$79,500
$320,100

$320,100
$399,600

$399,600
0711-184-8560-9 3011 JAHNKE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARY T BRUNS
ROGER M BRUNS
4040 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 18-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC DOC 3070505

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 18

 G5

Totals
1.800

1.800
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0711-184-9001-3 4040 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DEBRA W TOMESH
3990 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 17-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 18-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 & SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG SE COR SEC 18 TH 

Acres:                   60.000                Section: 18

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
54.250

3.750

60.000

$110,500
$14,000

$1,800

$126,300

$492,000
$0
$0

$492,000

$602,500
$14,000

$1,800

$618,300

0711-184-9130-7 3990 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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OAKCREST FARM LLC
2402 WOODFERN WAY
ROCKFORD IL 61108

SEC 18-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC S 49.5 FT THF

Acres:                   37.300                Section: 18

 G4

Totals
38.784

38.784
$10,900

$10,900
$0

$0
$10,900

$10,900
0711-184-9500-9 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WILLIAM H WEBER JR
LAURA A WEBER
PO BOX 10
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 & ACCESS ESMT OVER N 16.5 FT OF 
SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
40.200

40.200
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
0711-191-8000-7 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

WILLIAM H WEBER JR
LAURA A WEBER
3960 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   42.300                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.500
22.100
17.700

42.300

$113,500
$6,800
$7,000

$127,300

$614,000
$0
$0

$614,000

$727,500
$6,800
$7,000

$741,300

0711-191-8500-2 3960 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE J MATHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 N 16.5 FT OF SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
0.502

0.502
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-191-9000-5 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KYLE J MATHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC N 16.5 FT

Acres:                   39.500                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.200
3.500

39.700

$8,900
$8,800

$17,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$8,800

$17,700

0711-191-9130-8 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KYLE J MATHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
40.200

40.200
$18,000

$18,000
$0

$0
$18,000

$18,000
0711-191-9500-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARGARET HART-SCHLUETER
MELROY C SCHLUETER
3893 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13065 CS83/289&294-4/19/2011 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 4801 CS21/166&167 R7472/77-11/6/85 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.571                Section: 19

 G1
G6

Totals

0.853
0.718

1.571

$84,000
$3,000

$87,000

$188,500
$0

$188,500

$272,500
$3,000

$275,500

0711-192-8280-0 3893 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RANDALL J GABER
MAUREEN F GABER
3895 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 13065 CS83/289-294 04/19/2011 F/K/A  SEC 
19-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 4801 & EXC DOC 4756215 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$612,500

$612,500
$723,000

$723,000
0711-192-8290-0 3895 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VICTORY HMONG ALLIANCE CHURCH
602 ACEWOOD BLVD
MADISON WI 53714

LOT 4 CSM 13065 CS83/289&294-3/10/2011 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 4801 CS21/166&167-11/6/85 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   18.068                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.718
0.350

18.068

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

0711-192-8370-0 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDALL J GABER
MAUREEN F GABER
3895 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13065 CS83/289-294 04/19/2011 F/K/A  SEC 
19-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 540/525 EXC DOC 4756215 & SEC 

Acres:                   35.103                Section: 19

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

24.247
11.000

2.000

37.247

$7,800
$22,000
$24,000

$53,800

$0
$0

$62,300

$62,300

$7,800
$22,000
$86,300

$116,100

0711-192-8600-0 3897 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL GOKE
SANDRA GOKE
2570 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8583 CS47/102-104 5/27/97 F/K/A LOTS 1, 3 & 4 
CSM 2395 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (3.154 

Acres:                   3.150                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
3.154

3.154
$117,500

$117,500
$743,000

$743,000
$860,500

$860,500
0711-192-9002-2 3863 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SARAH E EAGLIN
3887 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2395 CS9/282&283 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
S1/2 NW1/4 EXC COM AT NW COR OF SD SEC 19 TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.920

0.920
$87,000

$87,000
$196,000

$196,000
$283,000

$283,000
0711-192-9030-8 3887 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES L PFEIFFER
LOIS A PFEIFFER
3881 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8583 CS47/102-104 5/27/97 F/K/A LOTS 1, 3 & 4 
CSM 2395 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.566 

Acres:                   2.570                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.566

2.566
$114,000

$114,000
$261,500

$261,500
$375,500

$375,500
0711-192-9041-5 3881 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOEL D PFEIFFER
SANDRA K PFEIFFER
3869 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 8583 CS47/102-104 5/27/97 F/K/A LOTS 1, 3 & 4 
CSM 2395 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.645 

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.645

2.645
$114,500

$114,500
$202,800

$202,800
$317,300

$317,300
0711-192-9061-1 3869 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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UNKNOWN OWNER
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED WI 99999

SEC 19-07-11 PRT FR SW1/4 NW1/4 SLIVER OF LAND 
RESULTING FROM DISCREPANCY BETW ACCEPTED AND TRUE 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
0.100

0.100
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-192-9125-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALLEN FARWELL
SHARON FARWELL
3846 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & NW1/4SW1/4 BEG SEC 
W1/4 COR TH N 263.05 FT TO CL VILAS HOPE RD TH ALG SD 

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$18,000

$18,000
$0

$0
$18,000

$18,000
0711-192-9320-7 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LISA MURRAY DE PAZ
JOSE PAZ
3829 COYT DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R57/64 SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 & NW1/4 SW1/4 
COM AT W 1/ 4 COR TH S1DEGW 114.97 FT TH N81DEGE 

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.620

0.620
$72,500

$72,500
$176,600

$176,600
$249,100

$249,100
0711-192-9340-3 3829 COYT DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALLEN C FARWELL
SHARON A FARWELL
3846 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8982 CS50/133-135 7/29/98 DESCR AS PRT LOT 2 
CSM 7619 & SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   1.525                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.525

1.525
$101,000

$101,000
$86,200

$86,200
$187,200

$187,200
0711-192-9385-0 3846 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHANDIN A WILSON
SUSAN G OVERLOCK
3844 COYT DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8982 CS50/133-135 7/29/98 DESCR AS PRT LOT 2 
CSM 7619 & SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & SE1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   5.791                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
5.791

5.791
$133,000

$133,000
$393,900

$393,900
$526,900

$526,900
0711-192-9395-8 3844 COYT DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANNE L MAIER
3854 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM AT W 1/4 COR TH 
N0DEG42'42"W ALG W LN NW1/4 SEC 19 263.00 FT TO CL 

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.371

0.371
$56,000

$56,000
$4,700

$4,700
$60,700

$60,700
0711-192-9405-5 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANNE L MAIER
3854 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 COM NE COR SD S1/2 TH W 
1086.5 FT SWLY ALG CLN HWY 938 FT TO POB TH SELY AT RT< 

Acres:                   0.504                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$66,000

$66,000
$182,100

$182,100
$248,100

$248,100
0711-192-9410-8 3854 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KRYSTAL GOODGER
ERIC M GOODGER
3864 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 BEG NE COR TH W 1086.5 FT 
TH SWLY ALG C/L HWY 698 FT TO POB TH SELY AT R < TO 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.008

1.008
$90,500

$90,500
$252,300

$252,300
$342,800

$342,800
0711-192-9420-6 3864 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIMBERLY L OLSON
AARON OLSON
3870 VILAS HOME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 BEG NE COR SD 1/2 1/4 TH W 
1086.5 FT TH ALG HWY C/L SWLY 578 FT TO POB TH SE AT R < 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.504

0.504
$66,000

$66,000
$225,800

$225,800
$291,800

$291,800
0711-192-9450-0 3870 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE MATTHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 BEG NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH W 
200 FT TH S 500 FT TH E 200 FT TO E LN TH N 500 FT TO POB

Acres:                   2.296                Section: 19

 G2

Totals
2.296

2.296
$100,000

$100,000
$224,900

$224,900
$324,900

$324,900
0711-192-9500-9 3934 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WILLIAM A JOHNSON
LISA M JOHNSON
3932 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7697 CS40/164&168 R29111/34&38-12/29/94 
DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (5.586 ACRES INCL 

Acres:                   5.586                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

4.086
1.500

5.586

$123,000
$500

$123,500

$278,600
$0

$278,600

$401,600
$500

$402,100

0711-192-9521-4 3932 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAELLA E MEYERS
3889 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2123 CS8/338-340 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 .75 ACRE

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$70,500

$70,500
$184,000

$184,000
$254,500

$254,500
0711-192-9560-7 3889 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALAN J VICK
LINDA L VICK
3883 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2123 CS8/338-340 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1 /4 .61 ACRE

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.610

0.610
$62,000

$62,000
$219,700

$219,700
$281,700

$281,700
0711-192-9570-5 3883 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PETER R LUNDE
PATRICIA J LUNDE
3892 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 723 CS3/263 & 264 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW 1/4

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.960

0.960
$88,500

$88,500
$197,700

$197,700
$286,200

$286,200
0711-192-9580-3 3892 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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NICHOLAS T RAMOS
BRIAN J RAMOS
3882 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT FR S1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 
COR OF SD SEC 19 TH N01DEG33'E 263.05 FT TH N38DEG51'E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.882

0.882
$85,500

$85,500
$190,200

$190,200
$275,700

$275,700
0711-192-9620-0 3882 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN J FASSBIND
WENDY A FASSBIND
3878 VILAS HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 COM NE COR W 1086.5 FT ALG 
C/L HWY SWLY ALG C/L 338 FT TO POB TH SELY AT RT < TO 

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.008

1.008
$90,500

$90,500
$161,000

$161,000
$251,500

$251,500
0711-192-9660-6 3878 VILAS HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALLISON M LEWIS
PAUL W LEWIS
3875 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7619 CS39/301&303 R28587/28&30-10/7/94 
F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 2123 CS8/338&340-8/11/76 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   4.306                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
4.306

4.306
$111,500

$111,500
$274,100

$274,100
$385,600

$385,600
0711-192-9680-2 3875 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VAN HANDEL LIVING TR MARJORIE
3829 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 350 CS2/112&113-7/6/70 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 
PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 EXC S 25 FT & EXC DOC 

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$83,000

$83,000
$195,000

$195,000
$278,000

$278,000
0711-192-9800-6 3829 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHRYN M LEMKE
3847 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 350 CS2/112 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.700

0.700
$67,500

$67,500
$142,000

$142,000
$209,500

$209,500
0711-192-9810-4 3847 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARC A SMITH
TAMMY J SMITH
3830 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3210 CS12/293&294 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW 1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 .464 ACRE

Acres:                   0.464                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.464

0.464
$52,500

$52,500
$162,300

$162,300
$214,800

$214,800
0711-192-9820-2 3830 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES E NEESE
MARILYN L NEESE
3819 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.435

0.435
$50,000

$50,000
$195,700

$195,700
$245,700

$245,700
0711-193-0301-7 3819 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ROBERT BURRISON
MARLEE BURRISON
3815 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 2

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$50,500

$50,500
$168,900

$168,900
$219,400

$219,400
0711-193-0312-4 3815 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

RICHARD A GOWER
3807 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 3

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$50,500

$50,500
$141,700

$141,700
$192,200

$192,200
0711-193-0323-1 3807 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

RICHARD L ZAMASTIL
BEVERLY J ZAMASTIL
3801 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$50,500

$50,500
$148,500

$148,500
$199,000

$199,000
0711-193-0334-8 3801 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DEBRA J WERNER
3795 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$50,500

$50,500
$147,500

$147,500
$198,000

$198,000
0711-193-0345-5 3795 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SETH B JAWITZ
3791 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.436

0.436
$50,500

$50,500
$152,500

$152,500
$203,000

$203,000
0711-193-0356-2 3791 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SETH B JAWITZ
3791 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

GALA HEIGHTS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.544

0.544
$29,500

$29,500
$0

$0
$29,500

$29,500
0711-193-0367-9 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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REESE REV TR
3808 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 16021 CS118/10-16 05/31/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 12 & F/K/A PRTFOL SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF 

Acres:                   0.796                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.796

0.796
$72,500

$72,500
$149,700

$149,700
$222,200

$222,200
0711-193-0510-0 3808 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CARLEY R BARNES
3814 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16021 CS118/10-16 05/31/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 13 & F/K/A PRTFOL SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF 

Acres:                   0.795                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.795

0.795
$72,500

$72,500
$228,500

$228,500
$301,000

$301,000
0711-193-0520-0 3814 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JUSTIN REISER
3820 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 16021 CS118/10-16 05/31/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 14 & F/K/A PRTFOL SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF 

Acres:                   0.790                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.790

0.790
$72,000

$72,000
$237,400

$237,400
$309,400

$309,400
0711-193-0530-0 3820 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ANGELA L BADER
CHARLES D BADER
3784 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53590

LOT 1 CSM 16022 CS118/17-24 06/01/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 8 & F/K/A SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.786                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.786

0.786
$72,000

$72,000
$382,000

$382,000
$454,000

$454,000
0711-193-0540-0 3784 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SARA A LEUTHOLD
CHRISTOPHER L LEUTHOLD
3790 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16022 CS118/17-24 06/01/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 9 & F/K/A SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.802                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.802

0.802
$72,500

$72,500
$270,000

$270,000
$342,500

$342,500
0711-193-0550-0 3790 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ADAM J HEINLE
JENNIFER A HEINLE
3796 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 16022 CS118/17-24 06/01/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 10 & F/K/A SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.800

0.800
$72,500

$72,500
$232,000

$232,000
$304,500

$304,500
0711-193-0560-0 3796 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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ALAR REV TR
3802 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 16022 CS118/17-24 06/01/2022 F/K/A GALA 
HEIGHTS LOT 11 & F/K/A SEC 19-7-11 E 875 FT OF NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.798                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.798

0.798
$72,500

$72,500
$314,100

$314,100
$386,600

$386,600
0711-193-0570-0 3802 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SEAN L EVANS
AMBER R EVANS
6106 DOMINION DR
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 1 CSM 16545 (2.000 A)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0711-193-6001-0 GALA WAY 3675 - Monona Grove 

School
MATC
Cottage Grove Fire
Deergrove EMS

  

JEFF SCHLIECKAU
KAREN WOODSON
4437 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16545 (4.120 A)

Acres:                   4.120                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
4.120

4.120
$1,100

$1,100
$0

$0
$1,100

$1,100
0711-193-6012-0 GALA WAY 3675 - Monona Grove 

School
MATC
Cottage Grove Fire
Deergrove EMS

  

JEFF SCHLIECKAU
4437 BAXTER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

OUTLOT 1 CSM 16545 (10.660 A)

Acres:                   10.660                Section: 19

 G4
G5M

Totals

8.960
1.700

10.660

$2,100
$3,500

$5,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$3,500

$5,600

0711-193-6023-0 GALA WAY 3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC
Cottage Grove Fire
Deergrove EMS

  

JAMES E NEESE
MARILYN L NEESE
3819 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

PRT LOT 2 CSM 350 CS2/112&113 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4 SW1/4  COM SW COR SD LOT 2 TH S 87-19-12 E 175.0 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.003

0.003
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-8060-3 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JAMES E NEESE
MARILYN L NEESE
3819 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

S 25 FT OF LOT 2 CSM 350 CS2/112 DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 
PRT NE1/4SW1/4 NOT INCL THAT PRT DESC IN DOC 1353924

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.100

0.100
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
0711-193-8070-1 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DUACAM INVESTMENTS LLC
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 8981 CS50/129-132 7/29/98 DESCR AS LOT 1 CSM 
1006 & LOT 1 CSM 4095 & PRT LOT 2 & ALL LOT 3 CSM 7619 

Acres:                   1.001                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.001

1.001
$90,500

$90,500
$0

$0
$90,500

$90,500
0711-193-8096-1 3812 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DUACAM INVESTMENTS LLC
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 8981 CS50/129-132 7/29/98 DESCR AS LOT 1 CSM 
1006 & LOT 1 CSM 4095 & PRT LOT 2 & ALL LOT 3 CSM 7619 

Acres:                   2.667                Section: 19

 G2

Totals
2.670

2.670
$105,500

$105,500
$396,000

$396,000
$501,500

$501,500
0711-193-8106-8 3818 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

FARWELL FAMILY INVESTMENT COMPANY 
LLC
4073 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 3 CSM 8981 CS50/129-132 7/29/98 DESCR AS LOT 1 CSM 
1006 & LOT 1 CSM 4095 & PRT LOT 2 & ALL LOT 3 CSM 7619 

Acres:                   1.168                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
1.168

1.168
$94,000

$94,000
$117,000

$117,000
$211,000

$211,000
0711-193-8116-6 3826 COYT DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARAH T KULP
PAUL T KULP
3836 COYT DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 8981 CS50/129&132-7/29/98 F/K/A PRT LOT 2 & 
ALL OF LOT 3 CSM 7619 CS39/301&303-10/7/94 & F/K/A LOT 

Acres:                   9.181                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
9.181

9.181
$153,500

$153,500
$607,600

$607,600
$761,100

$761,100
0711-193-8126-4 3836 COYT DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH J FOUST
JOY M FOUST
3788 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 19-7-11 W 462 FT OF NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 8981

Acres:                   8.400                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
9.150

9.150
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
0711-193-8170-0 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONALD G EHLENFELDT
KAREN A EHLENFELDT
3779 GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 16023 CS118/25-33 06/01/2022 F/K/A SEC 
19-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT SE COR OF LOT 7 

Acres:                   2.010                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
2.006

2.006
$100,000

$100,000
$421,200

$421,200
$521,200

$521,200
0711-193-8410-0 3779 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

KAREN A EHLENFELDT
DONALD EHLENFELDT
3779A GALA WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16023 CS118/25-33 06/01/2022 F/K/A SEC 
19-7-11 PRT FOLL DESCR IN NE1/4SW1/4: BEG AT PT ON E LN 

Acres:                   20.630                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

17.788
1.842
1.000

20.630

$4,100
$2,000
$2,500

$8,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$2,000
$2,500

$8,600

0711-193-8420-0 GALA WAY MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

66 FT TOWN RD R/W CL DESCR AS SEC 19-7-11 PRT W1/2 
COM SEC W1/4 COR TH S2-43-00W 53.55 FT TH S10-04-00E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
0.615

0.615
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-8535-9 GALA WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TERRY L BENSON-DONALD
JESSICA BENSON-DONALD
3823 COYT DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 & NW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC 
W1/4 COR TH S2DEGW 39.75 FT TO POB TH N38DEG51'E 

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.623

0.623
$72,500

$72,500
$192,000

$192,000
$264,500

$264,500
0711-193-8540-2 3823 COYT DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH J FOUST
JOY M FOUST
3788 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 19-7-11 FR NW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 8981 & EXC DOC 
2671500 (R29706/8) SUBJ TO R/W

Acres:                   10.800                Section: 19

 G1
G4
G7

Totals

0.000
9.800
1.000

10.800

$0
$2,900

$60,000

$62,900

$20,000
$0

$92,000

$112,000

$20,000
$2,900

$152,000

$174,900

0711-193-8830-1 3788 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH J FOUST
JOY M FOUST
3788 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 19-7-11 N 660 FT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC COM INTS TWO 
HWYS TH N PARA HWY 60 FT ELY 100 FT SLY 40 FT TO HWY 

Acres:                   8.390                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.140
3.550
0.700

8.390

$1,200
$100

$1,800

$3,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,200
$100

$1,800

$3,100

0711-193-9001-2 COUNTY RD AB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 19-7-11 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 DESCR AS COM SW COR SEC 19 
TH N00 DEG30'29"E ALG W LN SEC 19 983.53 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
0.208

0.208
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9140-4 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MICHAEL D KLINGER
2629 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM INTS TWO HWYS TH N 
PARA HWY 60 FT TH ELY 100 FT TH SLY 40 FT TO HWY TH 

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 19

 G2

Totals
0.110

0.110
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-193-9150-2 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANE COUNTY WASTE & RENEWABLES
1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY
MADISON WI 53713

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 W OF N & S HWY & S OF USH 
12 EXC S 205.5FT THF

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
0.370

0.370
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9160-0 3737 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANE COUNTY
5201 FEN OAK DR RM 208
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 643 FT TO 
POB TH N86DEG7'E 79.6 FT TO C/L RD TH N16DEG32'E 70.8 

Acres:                   0.140                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
0.138

0.138
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9190-4 3725 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

Page 205 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH
3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH N 401.3 
FT TO POB TH CONT N 242.16 FT TH N85DEGE 80.1 FT TO C/L 

Acres:                   5.600                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
5.600

5.600
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9200-1 3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOPE COTTAGE GROVE
3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 BEG SEC SW COR TH N ALG 
SEC W LN 401.3 FT TH N86-25-01E 122.0 FT TH S // SD W LN  

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
2.200

2.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9220-7 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

COUNTY OF DANE
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD 114
MADISON WI 53703

SEC 19-7-11 PRT FR SW1/4SW1/4 BEG 336.5 FT E OF SW COR 
TH N 208 FT TH N45DEGE 262.91 FT TH N85DEGE TO E LN TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 X3

Totals
0.028

0.028
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9351-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOPE LUTHERAN CHURCH OF COTTAGE 
GROVE
3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH 
N86DEG10'33"E 336.78 FT TH N0DEG19'38"E 123.44 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 19

 X4

Totals
0.430

0.430
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-193-9410-7 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENNETH J FOUST
JOY M FOUST
3788 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 W 462 FT OF N 660 FT

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
7.000

7.000
$2,000

$2,000
$0

$0
$2,000

$2,000
0711-193-9590-0 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 PRT FR S1/2 SW1/4 LYG N OF HOPE RD & NELY 
OF FEMRITE DR & S OF C/L OF DD EXC E 16.5 FT EXC CSM 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G4

Totals
10.521

10.521
$2,600

$2,600
$0

$0
$2,600

$2,600
0711-193-9691-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 E 16.5 FT OF S1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 14747

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
0.149

0.149
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-193-9920-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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RONALD FOREYT
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC 3146607

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

20.000
18.300

2.000

40.300

$4,100
$4,500
$5,000

$13,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,100
$4,500
$5,000

$13,600

0711-194-8000-4 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 19

 G4
G5

Totals

39.200
1.000

40.200

$9,400
$300

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$300

$9,700

0711-194-8500-9 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC E 307.6 FT OF W 913 FT OF S 
165 FT ALSO EXC S 165 FT OF E 317.9 FT, EXC E 87.8 FT OF W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 19

 G4
G7

Totals

32.000
2.628

34.628

$8,400
$31,500

$39,900

$0
$60,400

$60,400

$8,400
$91,900

$100,300

0711-194-9001-0 3010 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JOSHUA F AGATE
LINDY L AGATE
3010 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14747 CS103/10&13-3/23/2018 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
2488 CS10/14&15-7/19/77 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   4.450                Section: 19

 G1
G4

Totals

1.200
3.330

4.530

$94,500
$700

$95,200

$146,400
$0

$146,400

$240,900
$700

$241,600

0711-194-9250-0 3010 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRY A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 605.35 FT E OF SW COR 
TH N 165 FT E 132 FT S 165 FT W TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$141,000

$141,000
$207,000

$207,000
0711-194-9310-7 3002 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 E 87.8 FT OF W 824.8 FT OF S 165 FT OF SW1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.333

0.333
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0711-194-9320-5 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 E 87.8 FT OF W 913 FT OF S 165 FT OF SW1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.333

0.333
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0711-194-9330-3 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERRI A FREY
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM AT S1/4 COR TH E 913 FT 
TO POB TH CONT E 87.8 FT TH N 165 FT TH W 87.8 FT TH S 

Acres:                   0.330                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.333

0.333
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0711-194-9340-1 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MITCHELL MEILLER
MEREDITH MEILLER
2980 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 1000.8 FT E OF SW COR 
TH N 165 FT E 132 FT S 165 FT W TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$116,500

$116,500
$182,500

$182,500
0711-194-9350-9 2980 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARKIELEWSKI IRREV INCOME TR 
RICHARD J & ELIZABETH G
2976 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 COM 1132 FT E OF SW COR TH 
N 165 FT E 132 FT S 165 FT W 132 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$205,900

$205,900
$271,900

$271,900
0711-194-9360-7 2976 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ALLISON D CHAMPION
DEAN R ZUBA
2968-2970 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 19-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 BEG SW COR SE1/4SE1/4 TH E 
78.1 FT TH N 165 FT TH W 132 FT TH S 165 FT TH E 53.9 FT 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 19

 G1

Totals
0.500

0.500
$66,000

$66,000
$163,800

$163,800
$229,800

$229,800
0711-194-9370-5 2968 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 19-7-11 E1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT 
IN DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 19

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

8.000
12.000

0.150

20.150

$2,400
$4,800

$500

$7,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,400
$4,800

$500

$7,700

0711-194-9500-7 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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RONALD FOREYT
W4834 OVERLOOK DR
ELKHORN WI 53121

SEC 19-7-11 W1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC W 78.1 FT OF S 165 FT

Acres:                   19.800                Section: 19

 G5

Totals
19.900

19.900
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0711-194-9560-5 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ENO TR
2667 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 COM SEC NE COR TH S 275.35 
FT TH S88DEGW 79.1 FT TH N 275 FT TO N LN SD SEC TH E 

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.499

0.499
$3,500

$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

$3,500
0711-201-8000-4 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARIE S HAMMOND
JOEL A HAMMOND
3857 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 12685 & EXC DOC 
1361935 (R432/136)

Acres:                   32.300                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

21.000
10.000

1.300

32.300

$5,700
$3,000
$3,300

$12,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$3,000
$3,300

$12,000

0711-201-8010-2 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KEVIN SKOIEN
NORMAN L SKOIEN
3915 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12685 CS80/60&61-5/15/2009 DESCR AS SEC 
20-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 21-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   2.417                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.417

2.417
$113,000

$113,000
$148,100

$148,100
$261,100

$261,100
0711-201-8405-0 3915 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHLEEN OBRIEN
SEAN O'BRIEN
4621 CONESTOGA TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 12685 CS80/60&61-5/15/2009 DESCR AS SEC 
20-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 21-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   6.817                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
6.817

6.817
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-201-8435-0 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STRASSMAN FARMS LLC
3951 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.400                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

20.398
15.500

1.500
3.000

40.398

$4,800
$4,800
$3,800

$100,000

$113,400

$0
$0
$0

$80,000

$80,000

$4,800
$4,800
$3,800

$180,000

$193,400

0711-201-8630-2 3951 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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KENDELL R STRASSMAN
3877 S COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 N 443 FT SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   13.400                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
13.400

13.400
$177,000

$177,000
$142,700

$142,700
$319,700

$319,700
0711-201-9000-2 3877S COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHERYL A CARRYL
JILL L OLSON KOCH
2740 C-BAR-J CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 S 884 FT SW 1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 3978 & EXC 
CSM 761 0

Acres:                   11.512                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
11.512

11.512
$5,300

$5,300
$0

$0
$5,300

$5,300
0711-201-9170-7 C BAR J CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHERYL A CARRYL
KIM J CARRYL
2745 C BAR J CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R6596/54-2/12/85 QCD LOT 2 CSM 3978 CS16/268&269 
R3892/42-10 /4/82 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   3.017                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

0.517
2.500

3.017

$67,000
$700

$67,700

$258,500
$0

$258,500

$325,500
$700

$326,200

0711-201-9310-7 2745 C BAR J CIR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DONNA L SMITH
CLAYTON L SMITH JR
2727 C BAR J CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3978 CS16/268&269 R3892/42-10/4/82 DESCR AS 
SEC 20 -7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   3.889                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
3.889

3.889
$122,000

$122,000
$212,200

$212,200
$334,200

$334,200
0711-201-9340-1 2727S COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MIKE A KOCH
JILL L OLSON
2740 C BAR J CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7610 CS39/280 R28536/10 F/K/A LOTS 3 & 4 CSM 
3978 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (4.284 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.284                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
4.284

4.284
$124,000

$124,000
$183,600

$183,600
$307,600

$307,600
0711-201-9410-6 2740 C BAR J CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

WIPPERFURTH LIVING TR
3861 S COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 7610 CS39/280 R28536/10 F/K/A LOTS 3 & 4 CSM 
3978 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (4.283 ACRES)

Acres:                   4.283                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
3.283

4.283

$90,500
$1,100

$91,600

$323,400
$0

$323,400

$413,900
$1,100

$415,000

0711-201-9430-2 3861S COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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MARIE S HAMMOND
JOEL A HAMMOND
3857 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.000
8.300
3.000

40.300

$7,900
$2,800

$100,000

$110,700

$0
$0

$196,700

$196,700

$7,900
$2,800

$296,700

$307,400

0711-201-9500-7 3859 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

STRASSMAN FARMS LLC
3951 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

37.900
2.000

39.900

$10,600
$500

$11,100

$0
$0

$0

$10,600
$500

$11,100

0711-202-8130-6 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

STRASSMAN FARMS LLC
3951 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   39.800                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

30.000
9.800

39.800

$7,800
$3,000

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,800
$3,000

$10,800

0711-202-8630-1 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

33.200
7.000

40.200

$9,400
$3,300

$12,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$3,300

$12,700

0711-202-9000-1 VILAS HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KENDELL R STRASSMAN
3877 S COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 N 443 FT

Acres:                   6.800                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
6.800

6.800
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-202-9500-6 C BAR J CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 W1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION 
ESMT IN DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
20.100

20.100
$4,200

$4,200
$0

$0
$4,200

$4,200
0711-202-9570-2 C BAR J CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHERYL A CARRYL
JILL L OLSON KOCH
2740 C-BAR-J CIR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT E1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 S 884 FT

Acres:                   13.600                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
13.600

13.600
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
0711-202-9810-1 C BAR J CIR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

Page 211 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

F H WITTE & SONS INC
4802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 TOG WITH R/W SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G5

Totals
0.325

0.325
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-203-8001-0 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MICHAEL K SIEVERT
JENNIFER L BROCKMAN
3781 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 DESC AS COM S 1/4 COR SEC 
20 TH N 0-20-27 E 1329.64 FT TO POB TH CONTD N 0-20-27 E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.092

40.092

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

0711-203-8050-0 JANELLE LN MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 20

 G4
G5

Totals

32.700
8.000

40.700

$8,100
$3,300

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$3,300

$11,400

0711-203-8500-7 JANELLE LN MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   40.800                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

33.000
4.800
3.000

40.800

$7,900
$1,500
$7,500

$16,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$1,500
$7,500

$16,900

0711-203-9000-0 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

F H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 20-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 E 1.5 RODS THF

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
1.700

1.700
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-203-9500-5 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

BORK REV TR DENNIS V & ANNE P
2772 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC E 1.5 RODS THF SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN R31132/45 & WETLANDS RESERVE 

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 20

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
19.000
12.000

7.000

39.000

$90,500
$5,100
$4,600

$17,500

$117,700

$335,000
$0
$0
$0

$335,000

$425,500
$5,100
$4,600

$17,500

$452,700

0711-203-9510-3 2772 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ANDREA K CLAUSEN
3767 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 3

Acres:                   0.489                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$65,000

$65,000
$240,500

$240,500
$305,500

$305,500
0711-204-3003-8 3767 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CARRIE ENSRUD
NATE ENSRUD
3769 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.464

0.464
$63,000

$63,000
$296,300

$296,300
$359,300

$359,300
0711-204-3014-5 3769 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY B ANDERSON
JULIE J ANDERSON
3773 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.461

0.461
$63,000

$63,000
$185,300

$185,300
$248,300

$248,300
0711-204-3025-2 3773 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN A SHOUP
3779 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.458

0.458
$62,500

$62,500
$217,500

$217,500
$280,000

$280,000
0711-204-3036-9 3779 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL K SIEVERT
JENNIFER L BROCKMAN
3781 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8721 CS48/122&124-10/13/97 F/K/A LOTS 7 & 8 
BLOCK 3 & LOTS 12 & 13 BLOCK 4 FIRST ADDN TO BOHNSACK 

Acres:                   0.463                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.463

0.463
$63,000

$63,000
$194,900

$194,900
$257,900

$257,900
0711-204-3053-8 3781 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARCELINA MARTINEZ ROBLES
LEONEL JARAMILLO JARAMILLO
3783 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8721 CS48/122&124-10/13/97 F/K/A LOTS 7 & 8 
BLOCK 3 & LOTS 12 & 13 BLOCK 4 FIRST ADDN TO BOHNSACK 

Acres:                   0.488                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.488

0.488
$65,000

$65,000
$276,500

$276,500
$341,500

$341,500
0711-204-3063-6 3783 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

REBECCA L BENNETT
DANIEL H BENNETT
2632 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53704

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.490                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.494

0.494
$65,500

$65,500
$0

$0
$65,500

$65,500
0711-204-3105-5 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KETTINGER REV TR DONALD A & LINDA S
3771 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$179,000

$179,000
$243,000

$243,000
0711-204-3116-2 3771 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RUSSELL F HARRISON
DELORES M HARRISON
3775 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$202,000

$202,000
$266,000

$266,000
0711-204-3127-9 3775 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMY S MELTON-WHITE
ERIC A MELTON-WHITE
3777 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$236,400

$236,400
$300,400

$300,400
0711-204-3138-6 3777 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATIE M PHILLIPS
ADAM C PHILLIPS
3779 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 9 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$202,000

$202,000
$266,000

$266,000
0711-204-3149-3 3779 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES D MCMILLAN
3783 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 10 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.525

0.525
$67,500

$67,500
$185,500

$185,500
$253,000

$253,000
0711-204-3160-8 3783 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROGER A GOPPELT
DIANE E SCHULTZ
3786 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 11 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.541

0.541
$68,000

$68,000
$208,000

$208,000
$276,000

$276,000
0711-204-3171-5 3786 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATTHEW J WURZ
LEAH E WURZ
3780 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 8721 CS48/122&124-10/13/97 F/K/A LOTS 7 & 8 
BLOCK 3 & LOTS 12 & 13 BLOCK 4 FIRST ADDN TO BOHNSACK 

Acres:                   0.945                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.945

0.945
$88,000

$88,000
$230,000

$230,000
$318,000

$318,000
0711-204-3187-7 3780 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PHILLIP D HOHENSEE
DONA J HOHENSEE
3778 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 14 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$202,000

$202,000
$266,000

$266,000
0711-204-3204-5 3778 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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GERALD G RAETHER
PATRICIA RAETHER
3772 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 15 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$269,800

$269,800
$333,800

$333,800
0711-204-3215-2 3772 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JILL P ERICKSON
KEITH S WOOD
3768 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 16 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.477

0.477
$64,000

$64,000
$253,500

$253,500
$317,500

$317,500
0711-204-3226-9 3768 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAMS TR ROGER & KRISTI
3768 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.477

0.477
$64,000

$64,000
$211,000

$211,000
$275,000

$275,000
0711-204-3303-5 3768 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DALE E BLEY
JO A WINKLER-BLEY
3772 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$164,100

$164,100
$228,100

$228,100
0711-204-3314-2 3772 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ERIC E NORTHROP
JESSICA R BELL
3776 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$64,000

$64,000
$216,000

$216,000
$280,000

$280,000
0711-204-3325-9 3776 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ERIC E NORTHROP
JESSICA R BELL
3776 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$24,500

$24,500
$400

$400
$24,900

$24,900
0711-204-3336-6 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DIANE S SWALHEIM
3784 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 7 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.473

0.473
$25,000

$25,000
$0

$0
$25,000

$25,000
0711-204-3347-3 3784 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DIANE S SWALHEIM
3784 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 8 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.540                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.543

0.543
$68,000

$68,000
$215,500

$215,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-204-3358-0 3784 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CODY OLIPHANT
JENA OLIPHANT
2721 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.534

0.534
$67,500

$67,500
$130,500

$130,500
$198,000

$198,000
0711-204-4001-8 2721 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KATHERINE J RESS
DAVID G RESS
2727 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.507

0.507
$66,500

$66,500
$468,000

$468,000
$534,500

$534,500
0711-204-4012-5 2727 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRANKLYN M BOLL
JOAN Z BOLL
2735 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$68,500

$68,500
$202,400

$202,400
$270,900

$270,900
0711-204-4023-2 2735 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JACQUELINE L MACKESEY
RICHARD L MACKESEY
2739 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.429

0.429
$60,500

$60,500
$193,200

$193,200
$253,700

$253,700
0711-204-4034-9 2739 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN JENNISSEN
ELIZABETH JENNISSEN
2745 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 5 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.429

0.429
$60,500

$60,500
$368,000

$368,000
$428,500

$428,500
0711-204-4045-6 2745 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LOIS G BENCE
2751 NADINE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 6 BLOCK 1

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.428

0.428
$60,500

$60,500
$263,000

$263,000
$323,500

$323,500
0711-204-4056-3 2751 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MATTHEW J BRABENDER
LINDSEY R BRABENDER
2761 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 2

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.463

0.463
$63,000

$63,000
$246,500

$246,500
$309,500

$309,500
0711-204-4101-7 2761 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CORYDON J KENT
2767 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 2

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.432

0.432
$60,500

$60,500
$175,500

$175,500
$236,000

$236,000
0711-204-4112-4 2767 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CLIFFORD I OLSON
PATRICIA HOVEN OLSON
2766 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 3 ALSO PRIVATE SEWAGE 
SYSTEM ESMT IN R8786/88

Acres:                   0.430                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.429

0.429
$60,500

$60,500
$229,500

$229,500
$290,000

$290,000
0711-204-4201-6 2766 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SLOAN REV TR
2752 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 3 SUBJ TO PRIVATE SEWAGE 
SYSTEM ESMT IN R8786/88

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$62,500

$62,500
$0

$0
$62,500

$62,500
0711-204-4212-3 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SLOAN REV TR
2752 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.428

0.428
$60,500

$60,500
$252,000

$252,000
$312,500

$312,500
0711-204-4301-5 2752 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN L KAUKL
2746 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.442

0.442
$61,500

$61,500
$267,000

$267,000
$328,500

$328,500
0711-204-4312-2 2746 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE G CURTIS
MICHELLE L CURTIS
2740 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 3 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.442

0.442
$61,500

$61,500
$210,400

$210,400
$271,900

$271,900
0711-204-4323-9 2740 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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VERGIL V PETERSON
CAROL A PETERSON
2734 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 4 BLOCK 4

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.455

0.455
$62,500

$62,500
$267,300

$267,300
$329,800

$329,800
0711-204-4334-6 2734 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADLEY D SCHUELLER
2728 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 1 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.476

0.476
$64,000

$64,000
$186,900

$186,900
$250,900

$250,900
0711-204-4401-4 2728 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JULIA M GRIBBON
2722 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

BOHNSACK SUBD LOT 2 BLOCK 5

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$67,500

$67,500
$211,500

$211,500
$279,000

$279,000
0711-204-4412-1 2722 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOKANSON LIVING TR
3701 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 1

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.617

0.617
$72,000

$72,000
$212,500

$212,500
$284,500

$284,500
0711-204-5301-3 3701 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOKANSON LIVING TR
3701 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 2

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$800

$800
$72,800

$72,800
0711-204-5312-0 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TIMOTHY K SULLIVAN
DIANE K SULLIVAN
3713 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 3

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$293,200

$293,200
$365,200

$365,200
0711-204-5323-7 3713 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICHOLAS BURGE
MEGHAN BURGE
3719 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 4

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$368,000

$368,000
$440,000

$440,000
0711-204-5334-4 3719 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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CHARLES S COENS
SHERRY A COENS
3725 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 5

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$373,900

$373,900
$445,900

$445,900
0711-204-5345-1 3725 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY P CHVALA
DANIEL M OLIVAS
3731 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 6

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$315,700

$315,700
$387,700

$387,700
0711-204-5356-8 3731 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT G BROZIK
CAROLYN M BROZIK
3737 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 7

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.611

0.611
$72,000

$72,000
$261,600

$261,600
$333,600

$333,600
0711-204-5367-5 3737 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRADLEY A DIETZ
3743 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 8

Acres:                   0.610                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.617

0.617
$72,000

$72,000
$438,100

$438,100
$510,100

$510,100
0711-204-5378-2 3743 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANTHONY J CARUSO
JUDITH C CARUSO
3742 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 9

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.761

0.761
$80,000

$80,000
$185,500

$185,500
$265,500

$265,500
0711-204-5389-9 3742 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID RESS
KATHERINE RESS
3734 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 10 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT AGRMT IN DOC 
6012160

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$0

$0
$71,000

$71,000
0711-204-5400-3 3734 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NINA OFFERMAN
JOHN OFFERMAN
1341 HOLTAN RD
STOUGHTON WI 53589

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 11 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT AGRMT IN DOC 
6012160

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$223,000

$223,000
$294,000

$294,000
0711-204-5411-0 3728 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HUBERT J SCHNEIDER
DEBRA M SCHNEIDER
3722 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 12

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$342,900

$342,900
$413,900

$413,900
0711-204-5422-7 3722 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HUBERT J SCHNEIDER
DEBRA M SCHNEIDER
3722 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 13

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$27,500

$27,500
$0

$0
$27,500

$27,500
0711-204-5433-4 3722 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDY J HELGERSON
3714 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 14

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$270,500

$270,500
$341,500

$341,500
0711-204-5444-1 3714 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM J REGALI
KAREN L REGALI
3702 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 15

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$27,500

$27,500
$21,900

$21,900
$49,400

$49,400
0711-204-5455-8 3702 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WILLIAM J REGALI
3702 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CAPITAL VIEW LOT 16

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
0.591

0.591
$71,000

$71,000
$216,000

$216,000
$287,000

$287,000
0711-204-5466-5 3702 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARIE S HAMMOND
JOEL A HAMMOND
3857 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 4167

Acres:                   33.000                Section: 20

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

20.000
8.854
3.000

31.854

$6,500
$4,000
$7,500

$18,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$4,000
$7,500

$18,000

0711-204-8000-1 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARIE S HAMMOND
JOEL A HAMMOND
3857 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 5862 CS27/319&321 R12874/27-5/30/89 F/K/A 
LOTS 2 & 3 CSM 4167 CS17/257&259-8/8/83 F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   16.956                Section: 20

 G6

Totals
16.956

16.956
$85,000

$85,000
$0

$0
$85,000

$85,000
0711-204-8501-5 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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JOCHMANN REV LIVING TR
3787 BOHNSACK LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5862 CS27/319&321 R12874/27-5/30/89 F/K/A 
PRT LOTS 2 & 3 CSM 4167 CS17/257&259-8/8/83 F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   7.390                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
7.379

7.379
$147,500

$147,500
$307,600

$307,600
$455,100

$455,100
0711-204-8540-8 3787 BOHNSACK LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JOAN M HOENECKE
MARK A HOENECKE
3785 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4167 CS17/257,258,259 R4795/29-8/18/83 F/K/A 
CSM 4 037 CS17/30,31 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT SE1/4

Acres:                   7.854                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
7.854

7.854
$150,000

$150,000
$333,400

$333,400
$483,400

$483,400
0711-204-8580-0 3785 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MICHAEL SIEVERT
JENNIFER L BROCKMAN
3781 JANELLE LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC S 657 FT M/L OF E 990 FT OF 
W 1014.75 FT, R4109/88 & CSM 4167 & CSM 5862

Acres:                   0.620                Section: 20

 G6

Totals
0.384

0.384
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-204-8700-4 JANELLE LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ABIGAIL R DAHLBERG
AXEL J DAHLBERG
2716 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT W1/2 SE1/4 BEG SE COR L 2 B 5 BOHNSACK 
SUBD TH E 88 FT N31DEGE 267.45 FT TH N 220.45 FT 

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.984

1.984
$120,000

$120,000
$308,800

$308,800
$428,800

$428,800
0711-204-8850-3 2716 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRISTA M PULVER
MATTHEW T ANDRINGA
3750 OAKWOOD DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 4167 CS17/257&259-8/8/83 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
4037 CS17/30&31-1/4/83 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT SE1/4

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
2.006

2.006
$120,500

$120,500
$262,800

$262,800
$383,300

$383,300
0711-204-8870-9 3750 OAKWOOD DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CLIFFORD I OLSON
PATRICIA HOVEN OLSON
2766 NADENE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 W 24.75 FT OF N 333 FT

Acres:                   0.467                Section: 20

 G6

Totals
0.185

0.185
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-204-9120-4 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4280 CS18/151 R5321/44-1/30/84 DESCR AS SEC 
20-7-1 1 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 20

 X4

Totals
2.000

2.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-204-9160-6 2755 NADENE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONNA J EVANS
ROBERT W EVANS
3825 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SE1/4 W 996 FT OF S 1000 FT THF 
(AKA W 20A OF THE S 60A OF SW1/4) EXC CSM 2829 & CSM 

Acres:                   16.000                Section: 20

 G1
G4

Totals

7.722
9.100

16.822

$145,000
$3,100

$148,100

$131,700
$0

$131,700

$276,700
$3,100

$279,800

0711-204-9180-2 2750 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LORRAINE M LACROIX
2764 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2829 CS11/165&166 DESCR AS SEC 20-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 (1 ACRE)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$161,800

$161,800
$252,300

$252,300
0711-204-9230-1 2764 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARIE S HAMMOND
JOEL A HAMMOND
3857 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 N 316.5 FT SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 4167

Acres:                   8.000                Section: 20

 G4

Totals
8.000

8.000
$2,400

$2,400
$0

$0
$2,400

$2,400
0711-204-9500-4 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TERRENCE P CLARK
IRINA CLARK
2690 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT SE COR SEC 20 
TH S87DEG00'W 391.03 FT ALG S LN SD SEC 20 & C/L HOPE 

Acres:                   30.650                Section: 20

 G1
G5

Totals

3.550
27.100

30.650

$123,000
$48,500

$171,500

$395,200
$0

$395,200

$518,200
$48,500

$566,700

0711-204-9660-1 2690 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANN T LEMKE
KEVIN J LEMKE
2668 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 20-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG ON S LN OF SD 
SEC 20 S87DEG00'W 391.03 FT FROM SE COR OF SD SEC TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 20

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$155,400

$155,400
$245,900

$245,900
0711-204-9830-5 2668 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC DOC 2844106

Acres:                   24.370                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
24.370

24.370
$7,800

$7,800
$0

$0
$7,800

$7,800
0711-211-8001-1 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DWIGHT D HUSTON
JUDITH A HUSTON
2465 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & SE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM 
NE COR SEC 21 TH ALG E LN S00DEG39'57"W 816.22 FT TO 

Acres:                   35.890                Section: 21

 G4
G7

Totals

31.390
4.500

35.890

$9,200
$130,000

$139,200

$0
$672,400

$672,400

$9,200
$802,400

$811,600

0711-211-8200-0 2465 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 4765

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
39.300

39.300
$11,000

$11,000
$0

$0
$11,000

$11,000
0711-211-8500-7 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STEVRON PROPERTIES LLC
2551 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 4765 CS21/93&94 R7293/83-9/23/85 DESCR AS 
SEC 21-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 0.47 ACRE

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
0.470

0.470
$50,000

$50,000
$92,800

$92,800
$142,800

$142,800
0711-211-8600-6 2551 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STEVRON PROPERTIES LLC
2551 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4765 CS21/93&94 R7293/83-9/23/85 DESCR AS 
SEC 21-7 -11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 0.19 ACRE

Acres:                   0.190                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
0.190

0.190
$25,000

$25,000
$77,000

$77,000
$102,000

$102,000
0711-211-8610-4 3954 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 N1/2 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
19.900

19.900
$5,900

$5,900
$0

$0
$5,900

$5,900
0711-211-9000-0 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 S1/2 SW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   19.900                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
19.900

19.900
$6,200

$6,200
$0

$0
$6,200

$6,200
0711-211-9190-1 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC DOC 2844106

Acres:                   19.340                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

15.840
0.500
3.000

19.340

$5,300
$300

$36,000

$41,600

$0
$0

$100,000

$100,000

$5,300
$300

$136,000

$141,600

0711-211-9700-3 2429 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DJH LAND HOLDINGS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3344 CS13/120&121-10/26/79 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
1666 CS7/15&16-4/23/75 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   6.720                Section: 21

 G1
G2

Totals

1.000
5.720

6.720

$78,000
$58,500

$136,500

$113,000
$215,600

$328,600

$191,000
$274,100

$465,100

0711-212-8000-1 3951 COUNTY RD N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HUSTON REAL ESTATE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10219 CS60/28&30-10/26/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
21-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.071 ACRES) SUBJ TO ESMT 

Acres:                   2.071                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
2.071

2.071
$97,000

$97,000
$300,000

$300,000
$397,000

$397,000
0711-212-8300-0 2539 PEIPER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON REAL ESTATE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10219 CS60/28&30-10/26/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
21-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (25.235 ACRES) SUBJ TO ESMT 

Acres:                   25.235                Section: 21

 G2
G5

Totals

23.235
2.000

25.235

$219,000
$1,000

$220,000

$1,313,100
$0

$1,313,100

$1,532,100
$1,000

$1,533,100

0711-212-8320-0 2561 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 COM AT NW COR SD SEC 21 
TH N88DEG 10'41"E 2240.00 FT TH S00DEG21'21"W 1082.60 

Acres:                   0.270                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
0.270

0.270
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-212-8335-7 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MAC-COMMERCIAL LLC
W9279 RIPLEY RD
CAMBRIDGE WI 53523

LOT 1 CSM 2666 CS10/302&303 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 3344

Acres:                   2.015                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
2.015

2.015
$96,000

$96,000
$417,500

$417,500
$513,500

$513,500
0711-212-8340-0 2525 PEIPER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON REAL ESTATE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 3344 CS13/120&121 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 1666 
CS7/15 & PRT LOT 1 CSM 2666 CS10/302&303 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.360                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
1.360

1.360
$84,500

$84,500
$276,400

$276,400
$360,900

$360,900
0711-212-8400-7 2520 PEIPER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

C GROVE HOLDINGS LLC
6701 CTY RD R
DENMARK WI 54208

LOT 2 CSM 3344 CS13/120&121-10/26/79 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 
CSM 1666 CS7/15-4/23/75 & PRT LOT 1 CSM 2666 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 21

 G2

Totals
1.340

1.340
$84,000

$84,000
$650,100

$650,100
$734,100

$734,100
0711-212-8415-0 2532 PEIPER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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HUSTON REAL ESTATE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROCE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15031 CS106/111&113-1/24/2019 DESCR AS SEC 
21-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (5.009 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.009                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.600
3.400

5.000

$500
$8,300

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$500
$8,300

$8,800

0711-212-8505-0 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOSEPH G BESSETTI
KIMBERLY A HUSTON
2621 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC PRT NW OF HWY C/L & ALSO 
INCL VAC BRINKHOFF RD IN DOC #4691746 & ALSO EXC CSM 

Acres:                   28.948                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

11.100
3.048

12.800
2.000

28.948

$3,400
$1,300

$29,300
$80,000

$114,000

$0
$0
$0

$186,500

$186,500

$3,400
$1,300

$29,300
$266,500

$300,500

0711-212-8540-0 2621 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ENO TR
2667 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 BEG SEC NW COR TH 
N88DEG09'15"E 328.73 FT ALG N LN TO C/L VILAS RD TH ALG 

Acres:                   1.960                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.960

1.960
$109,500

$109,500
$215,000

$215,000
$324,500

$324,500
0711-212-8630-9 2667 COFFEYTOWN RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK W HUSTON
3866 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9702 CS56/67&70-5/25/2000 F/K/A LOT 14 & 
N1/2 LOT 13 FIRST ADDN TO SKY HIGH & ALSO F/K/A LOTS 1, 

Acres:                   18.390                Section: 21

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
5.000
7.390
4.000

18.390

$110,500
$1,400
$3,300
$8,000

$123,200

$234,500
$0
$0
$0

$234,500

$345,000
$1,400
$3,300
$8,000

$357,700

0711-212-9130-0 3866 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAY A HUSTON
MARIA B HUSTON
3845 WARREN ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9702 CS56/67&70-5/25/2000 F/K/A LOT 14 & 
N1/2 LOT 13 FIRST ADDN TO SKY HIGH & ALSO F/K/A LOTS 1, 

Acres:                   16.259                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

3.500
12.759

16.259

$140,000
$2,600

$142,600

$468,100
$0

$468,100

$608,100
$2,600

$610,700

0711-212-9200-0 3845 WARREN ST MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIDGET A BYRNES
JOSEPH R SINCOULAR
3829 WARREN ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 9702 CS56/67&70-5/25/2000 F/K/A LOT 14 & 
N1/2 LOT 13 FIRST ADDN TO SKY HIGH & ALSO F/K/A LOTS 1, 

Acres:                   1.071                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.071

1.071
$92,500

$92,500
$196,000

$196,000
$288,500

$288,500
0711-212-9225-0 3829 WARREN ST MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

APRIL A HAMMOND
NICHOLAS J ARCHIBALD
3826 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 9702 CS56/67&70-5/25/2000 F/K/A LOT 14 & 
N1/2 LOT 13 FIRST ADDN TO SKY HIGH & ALSO F/K/A LOTS 1, 

Acres:                   3.216                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
3.216

3.216
$126,500

$126,500
$256,900

$256,900
$383,400

$383,400
0711-212-9245-0 3826 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MAC-FARM LLC
W9279 RIPLEY RD
CAMBRIDGE WI 53523

SEC 21-7-11 SE1/4NW14 EXC N 165 FT OF S 183.3 FT OF E 
264 FT THF LYG W OF CTH N CL

Acres:                   38.800                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

17.800
21.000

38.800

$4,800
$9,500

$14,300

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$9,500

$14,300

0711-212-9500-4 2525 PEIPER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PAUL R OFTEDAHL
3841 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 COM 18.3 FT N OF SE COR TH 
N 165 FT W 264 FT S 165 FT E 264 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$124,900

$124,900
$215,400

$215,400
0711-212-9880-5 3841 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHWENN REV TR
3780 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 1

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.831

0.831
$83,000

$83,000
$145,500

$145,500
$228,500

$228,500
0711-213-2851-3 3780 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANICA HARRIER
ARICK HARRIER
3772 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 2

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$296,800

$296,800
$379,800

$379,800
0711-213-2862-0 3772 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WALTER E NINNEMAN
PO BOX 384
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 3

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$237,000

$237,000
$320,000

$320,000
0711-213-2873-7 3764 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HANNAH HAMMOND
TODD REUTER
3812 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN SKY HIGH LOT 12

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.831

0.831
$83,000

$83,000
$205,900

$205,900
$288,900

$288,900
0711-213-2902-1 3812 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HANNAH HAMMOND
TODD REUTER
3812 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

1ST ADDN SKY HIGH S1/2 LOT 13

Acres:                   0.420                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.416

0.416
$18,000

$18,000
$0

$0
$18,000

$18,000
0711-213-2913-8 3812 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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RACHEL JOHNSON
ERIC JOHNSON
2573 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 43

Acres:                   1.250                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.002

1.002
$90,500

$90,500
$198,300

$198,300
$288,800

$288,800
0711-213-3043-9 2573 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JENNIFER L AMUNDSEN
MICHAEL J FINNEGAN
3774 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 44

Acres:                   0.980                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.965

0.965
$89,000

$89,000
$152,000

$152,000
$241,000

$241,000
0711-213-3054-6 3774 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALISON SLEPICA
MATTHEW SLEPICA
2574 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 45

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.179

1.179
$96,000

$96,000
$230,800

$230,800
$326,800

$326,800
0711-213-3065-3 2574 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTINE H KINGMAN
3790 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 46

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.607

0.607
$71,500

$71,500
$197,800

$197,800
$269,300

$269,300
0711-213-3076-0 3790 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

QUELLE LIVING TR
3794 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 47

Acres:                   0.530                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$67,000

$67,000
$216,400

$216,400
$283,400

$283,400
0711-213-3087-7 3794 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JONATHAN G MALLACH
JENNIFER L JENSEN
3800 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 48

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.492

0.492
$65,500

$65,500
$227,600

$227,600
$293,100

$293,100
0711-213-3098-4 3800 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAYLA J WESTPHAL
JAMES WESTPHAL
3804 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 49

Acres:                   0.500                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$67,000

$67,000
$197,000

$197,000
$264,000

$264,000
0711-213-3109-0 3804 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MAKJS TR
3810 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 50

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.981

0.981
$89,500

$89,500
$282,600

$282,600
$372,100

$372,100
0711-213-3120-5 3810 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J BUCHANAN
3816 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 51

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.895

0.895
$86,000

$86,000
$184,000

$184,000
$270,000

$270,000
0711-213-3131-2 3816 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GARY R BRENDEMUEHL
KATHLEEN A BRENDEMUEHL
3819 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 52

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.867

0.867
$84,500

$84,500
$269,000

$269,000
$353,500

$353,500
0711-213-3142-9 3819 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFERY C REMY
3813 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 53

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.137

1.137
$94,500

$94,500
$214,900

$214,900
$309,400

$309,400
0711-213-3153-6 3813 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM O TOIJALA
JOYANNE K TOIJALA
3809 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 54

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$71,000

$71,000
$219,000

$219,000
$290,000

$290,000
0711-213-3164-3 3809 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOYCE E KROGMAN
JEK TR
3805 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 55

Acres:                   0.940                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.874

0.874
$85,000

$85,000
$279,600

$279,600
$364,600

$364,600
0711-213-3175-0 3805 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SEAN R MCHONE
RONDA L SOLBERG
3800 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 56 EXC BEG NE COR SD LOT 56 
TH S22DEG03'40"E ALG ELY LN SD LOT 56 188.63 FT TO SE 

Acres:                   0.650                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.636

0.636
$73,500

$73,500
$334,500

$334,500
$408,000

$408,000
0711-213-3188-5 3800 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JOYCE E KROGMAN
JEK TR
3805 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDN TO SKYHIGH PRT LOT 56 BEG NE COR SD LOT 56 
TH S22DEG03'40"E ALG ELY LN SD LOT 56 188.63 FT TO SE 

Acres:                   0.160                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.155

0.155
$7,000

$7,000
$0

$0
$7,000

$7,000
0711-213-3190-1 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROBERT M SLAMA
3786 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 57

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.316

1.316
$100,000

$100,000
$226,300

$226,300
$326,300

$326,300
0711-213-3197-4 3786 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MAUREEN E BREJCHA
ANTHONY BREJCHA
3797 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 58

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.505

0.505
$66,000

$66,000
$279,000

$279,000
$345,000

$345,000
0711-213-3208-0 3797 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL L FINK
LEAH FINK
2610 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 59

Acres:                   0.700                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.664

0.664
$75,000

$75,000
$197,100

$197,100
$272,100

$272,100
0711-213-3219-7 2610 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALYSSA M KJIN
MATTHEW S KJIN
2613 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 60

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.907

0.907
$86,500

$86,500
$301,200

$301,200
$387,700

$387,700
0711-213-3230-2 2613 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TERESA L MASON
2607 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 61

Acres:                   0.520                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.491

0.491
$65,000

$65,000
$181,500

$181,500
$246,500

$246,500
0711-213-3241-9 2607 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN SWALHEIM
2608 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH FIFTH ADDN LOT 62

Acres:                   0.480                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.468

0.468
$63,500

$63,500
$184,200

$184,200
$247,700

$247,700
0711-213-3252-6 2603 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SUSAN K BREIBY
DAVID R BREIBY
2599 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 63

Acres:                   0.450                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.541

0.541
$68,000

$68,000
$188,000

$188,000
$256,000

$256,000
0711-213-3263-3 2599 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID F CONRAD
GLORIA G CONRAD
3781 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 64

Acres:                   0.640                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.614

0.614
$72,000

$72,000
$256,300

$256,300
$328,300

$328,300
0711-213-3274-0 3781 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LESLIE COLWIN
SHANNON COLWIN
2590 GLADEVIEW RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 65

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.565

0.565
$69,500

$69,500
$198,800

$198,800
$268,300

$268,300
0711-213-3285-7 2590 GLADEVIEW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD A ENGELBRECHT
EVE N ENGELBRECHT
3788 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 66

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.520

0.520
$67,000

$67,000
$168,500

$168,500
$235,500

$235,500
0711-213-3296-4 3788 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STEVEN J MATTHYS
DOLORES A MATTHYS
3796 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 67

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.561

0.561
$69,000

$69,000
$173,600

$173,600
$242,600

$242,600
0711-213-3307-0 3796 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRUCE A DARKOW
DEBRA J DARKOW
3802 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 68

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.536

0.536
$68,000

$68,000
$212,900

$212,900
$280,900

$280,900
0711-213-3318-7 3802 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES W FINK JR
SUSAN L FINK
3810 BASS LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 69

Acres:                   0.510                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.702

0.702
$77,000

$77,000
$225,600

$225,600
$302,600

$302,600
0711-213-3329-4 3810 BASS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JEFFREY SCHULTZ
CYNTHIA L SCHULTZ
3829 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 70

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.524

0.524
$67,000

$67,000
$177,200

$177,200
$244,200

$244,200
0711-213-3340-9 3829 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT W EVANS
DONNA J EVANS
3825 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 71

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.540

0.540
$68,000

$68,000
$180,900

$180,900
$248,900

$248,900
0711-213-3351-6 3825 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEIP TR GARY & PATRICIA
3817 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 72

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.534

0.534
$67,500

$67,500
$202,500

$202,500
$270,000

$270,000
0711-213-3362-3 3817 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALAN J RIDDLE
CHING-LING B RIDDLE
3803 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH ALL OF LOT 73 & PRT LOT 74 
BEG NE COR LOT 74 TH N74DEG27'40"W 47.18 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.567

0.567
$69,500

$69,500
$197,800

$197,800
$267,300

$267,300
0711-213-3373-0 3803 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIMBERLY PEDERSON
KIMBERLY STELZER
PO BOX 9392
SEATTLE WA 98109

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 74 EXC BEG NE COR TH 
N74DEGW 47.18 FT TH N66DEGW 168.53 FT TH S68DEGE 

Acres:                   0.660                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.652

0.652
$74,000

$74,000
$194,100

$194,100
$268,100

$268,100
0711-213-3384-7 3789 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FIFTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH PUBLIC PARK OF 2.755 ACRES 
LYG E OF WARREN ST, W OF LOT 51 & N OF SKYHIGH ROAD & 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
2.755

2.755
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-213-3399-0 3826 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NATHAN LIGHTFOOT
PATRICK M LIGHTFOOT
3758 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 4

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$181,300

$181,300
$264,300

$264,300
0711-213-4504-9 3758 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LEUNG LIVING TR
3752 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 5

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$200,900

$200,900
$283,900

$283,900
0711-213-4515-6 3752 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GEORGIA A PUNSWICK
3744 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 6

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.826

0.826
$83,000

$83,000
$186,500

$186,500
$269,500

$269,500
0711-213-4526-3 3744 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AMUNDSON LIVING TR
3736 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 7 SUBJ TO & TOG W/SHARED WELL AGRMT IN 
DOC #5315840

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.826

0.826
$83,000

$83,000
$138,200

$138,200
$221,200

$221,200
0711-213-4537-0 3736 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MELISSA SCHECK
NATHAN FREESEMANN
3728 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 8 TOG W/SHARED WELL AGRMT IN DOC 
#5315840

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.826

0.826
$83,000

$83,000
$220,500

$220,500
$303,500

$303,500
0711-213-4548-7 3728 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AUSTIN S DOWD
3720 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 9

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.826

0.826
$83,000

$83,000
$195,100

$195,100
$278,100

$278,100
0711-213-4559-4 3720 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRENT M HOTH
KAREN A HOTH
3712 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 10

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.815

0.815
$82,500

$82,500
$170,500

$170,500
$253,000

$253,000
0711-213-4570-9 3712 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ELISIA E ESPINO
NATHAN G PATER
2629 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKY HIGH LOT 11

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.854

0.854
$84,000

$84,000
$173,900

$173,900
$257,900

$257,900
0711-213-4581-6 2629 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SEMAN LIVING TR
3713 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 15 SUBJ JT WL AGRMT R832/358

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.837

0.837
$83,500

$83,500
$203,500

$203,500
$287,000

$287,000
0711-213-4605-7 3713 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEITH R LOVELL
3721 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 16 SUBJ JT WL AGRMT IN R832/358

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$217,000

$217,000
$300,000

$300,000
0711-213-4616-4 3721 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID A LUNDE
BETH J LUNDE
3729 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 17

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.832

0.832
$83,000

$83,000
$200,500

$200,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-213-4627-1 3729 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BILL J MESSER
LILLYTH J MESSER
3735 SKYHIGH DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 18

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$84,000

$84,000
$206,800

$206,800
$290,800

$290,800
0711-213-4638-8 3735 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WENDRICKS LIVING TR
3734 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 19

Acres:                   0.950                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.938

0.938
$87,500

$87,500
$170,100

$170,100
$257,600

$257,600
0711-213-4649-5 3734 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ASHLEY R WIESE
BRADLEY H WIESE
3724 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 20

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$85,500

$85,500
$192,800

$192,800
$278,300

$278,300
0711-213-4660-0 3724 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUWAYNE A ZIMMERMANN
MARCIA L ZIMMERMANN
3714 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

2ND ADDN SKYHIGH LOT 21

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.052

1.052
$92,000

$92,000
$238,500

$238,500
$330,500

$330,500
0711-213-4671-7 3714 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BRIDGET M TRAVNICK
ADAM OBERFOELL
2621 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 22

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.818

0.818
$82,500

$82,500
$344,000

$344,000
$426,500

$426,500
0711-213-4682-4 2621 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAIGE E BUTLER
2613 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6968 CS35/48&49 R21293/10-12/18/92 F/K/A 
THIRD ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOTS 23 & 24 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$84,500

$84,500
$206,900

$206,900
$291,400

$291,400
0711-213-4694-0 2613 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THERESE M PAGE
2607 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6968 CS35/48&49-12/18/92 F/K/A THIRD 
ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOTS 23 & 24 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.769

0.769
$80,500

$80,500
$257,000

$257,000
$337,500

$337,500
0711-213-4705-6 2607 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA E SAUK
MICHAEL J SAUK
2599 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 25

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.898

0.898
$86,000

$86,000
$177,300

$177,300
$263,300

$263,300
0711-213-4715-4 2599 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TERRY J TOURTILLOTT
AMY M TOURTILLOTT
2589 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 26

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.122

1.122
$94,000

$94,000
$186,000

$186,000
$280,000

$280,000
0711-213-4726-1 2589 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARSHALL TR CAROL JEAN
2575 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 27

Acres:                   1.030                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.097

1.097
$93,500

$93,500
$187,100

$187,100
$280,600

$280,600
0711-213-4737-8 2575 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES L WEBER
MARGARET A WEBER
3716 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 28

Acres:                   0.800                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.870

0.870
$84,500

$84,500
$262,000

$262,000
$346,500

$346,500
0711-213-4748-5 3716 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JAMES L WEBER
MARGARET A WEBER
3716 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 29

Acres:                   0.860                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.866

0.866
$84,500

$84,500
$0

$0
$84,500

$84,500
0711-213-4759-2 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

 KASEY J  MCDONALD
3734 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKYHIGH, THIRD ADDN TO LOT 30

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.917

0.917
$86,500

$86,500
$293,000

$293,000
$379,500

$379,500
0711-213-4770-7 3734 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DIANNE M RILEY
3742 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

THIRD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 31

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.023

1.023
$91,000

$91,000
$172,400

$172,400
$263,400

$263,400
0711-213-4781-4 3742 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DUWAYNE ZIMMERMANN
MARCIA ZIMMERMANN
3714 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 32

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.150

1.150
$95,000

$95,000
$0

$0
$95,000

$95,000
0711-213-4792-1 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL W STONE
JANICE G STONE
3731 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9533

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 33

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.168

1.168
$95,500

$95,500
$207,400

$207,400
$302,900

$302,900
0711-213-4803-7 3731 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIELLE P OFFORD
ALEX M SELL
3739 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

3RD ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 34

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.898

0.898
$86,000

$86,000
$298,500

$298,500
$384,500

$384,500
0711-213-4814-4 3739 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VON K SERIG
3756 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 35

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.399

1.399
$102,500

$102,500
$157,500

$157,500
$260,000

$260,000
0711-213-4825-1 3756 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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DALE E FARWELL
KATHRYN J FARWELL
3750 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 36

Acres:                   0.960                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.991

0.991
$90,000

$90,000
$360,600

$360,600
$450,600

$450,600
0711-213-4836-8 3750 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN T SCHIMMING
MARY K SCHIMMING
3745 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SKYHIGH, FOURTH ADDITION TO LOT 37

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.022

1.022
$91,000

$91,000
$231,100

$231,100
$322,100

$322,100
0711-213-4847-5 3745 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROGER C FLOERKE
3753 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 38

Acres:                   1.260                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.166

1.166
$95,500

$95,500
$178,800

$178,800
$274,300

$274,300
0711-213-4858-2 3753 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WAYNE M WANTA
JEAN M WANTA
3757 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 39 SUBJ JT WL AGRMT

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.426

1.426
$103,500

$103,500
$165,700

$165,700
$269,200

$269,200
0711-213-4869-9 3757 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL J GROB
LAURA A SCHWOERER
3761 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 40

Acres:                   1.210                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.027

1.027
$91,500

$91,500
$221,500

$221,500
$313,000

$313,000
0711-213-4880-4 3761 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CRAIG M ZELL
HEIDI J ZELL
3764 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 41

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.002

1.002
$90,500

$90,500
$171,600

$171,600
$262,100

$262,100
0711-213-4891-1 3764 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JASON R KONZ
HEATHER A KONZ
3750 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

FOURTH ADDITION TO SKYHIGH LOT 42

Acres:                   1.450                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$106,500

$106,500
$220,600

$220,600
$327,100

$327,100
0711-213-4902-7 3750 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HEATHER R CONRAD
2574 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 1

Acres:                   0.512                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.512

0.512
$93,000

$93,000
$496,700

$496,700
$589,700

$589,700
0711-213-7001-0 2574 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KAREN THOMAS
RYKKER ERICKSON
2558 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 2

Acres:                   0.538                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.538

0.538
$94,500

$94,500
$418,000

$418,000
$512,500

$512,500
0711-213-7012-0 2558 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANGELA UNDERBERG
JOHN UNDERBERG
4617 HERMSMEIER LN
MADISON WI 53714

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 3

Acres:                   0.528                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$94,000

$94,000
$543,500

$543,500
$637,500

$637,500
0711-213-7023-0 2550 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANNA C SCHWARZ
RYAN J KNOCKE
2542 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 4

Acres:                   0.528                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.528

0.528
$94,000

$94,000
$332,000

$332,000
$426,000

$426,000
0711-213-7034-0 2542 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TERRY MEISSEN
2534 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 5

Acres:                   0.528                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.539

0.539
$94,500

$94,500
$430,500

$430,500
$525,000

$525,000
0711-213-7045-0 2534 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TRINA R KEITH
DONALD K LIDDICOAT
2526 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 6

Acres:                   0.539                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.539

0.539
$94,500

$94,500
$562,000

$562,000
$656,500

$656,500
0711-213-7056-0 2526 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DONNAL & HARTMAN LIVING TR
2518 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 7

Acres:                   1.108                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.106

1.106
$107,500

$107,500
$460,500

$460,500
$568,000

$568,000
0711-213-7067-0 2518 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DUSTIN BARMAN
TYLER RATKOWSKI
2515 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 8

Acres:                   0.536                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.536

0.536
$94,500

$94,500
$396,000

$396,000
$490,500

$490,500
0711-213-7078-0 2515 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JILIANNE RAETHER
NICHOLAS RAETHER
2523 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 9

Acres:                   0.663                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.662

0.662
$100,500

$100,500
$444,800

$444,800
$545,300

$545,300
0711-213-7089-0 2523 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VANESSA HAGGERTY
PATRICK JENNISON
2531 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 10

Acres:                   0.547                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.546

0.546
$95,000

$95,000
$399,000

$399,000
$494,000

$494,000
0711-213-7100-0 2531 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN A LARSH
CHRISTOPHER J LARSH
2539 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 11

Acres:                   0.522                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.521

0.521
$93,500

$93,500
$435,500

$435,500
$529,000

$529,000
0711-213-7111-0 2539 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TRACY PHILLIPPI
JAMES MCKENZIE
2547 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 12

Acres:                   0.539                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.538

0.538
$94,500

$94,500
$372,500

$372,500
$467,000

$467,000
0711-213-7122-0 2547 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BRENDA L QUICK
ROGER L QUICK
2555 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 13

Acres:                   0.522                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.538

0.538
$94,500

$94,500
$351,500

$351,500
$446,000

$446,000
0711-213-7133-0 2555 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MEAGHAN SWANSON
MICHAEL SWANSON
2563 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 14

Acres:                   0.605                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.603

0.603
$97,500

$97,500
$447,500

$447,500
$545,000

$545,000
0711-213-7144-0 2563 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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CRISTINA M REULAND
KURT D REULAND
2571 BASS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH LOT 15

Acres:                   0.630                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.629

0.629
$99,000

$99,000
$436,000

$436,000
$535,000

$535,000
0711-213-7155-0 2571 BASS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

VINEYS ADDN TO SKYHIGH OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.689                Section: 21

 X4

Totals
0.688

0.688
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-213-7175-0 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MAC-FARM LLC
W9279 RIPLEY RD
CAMBRIDGE WI 53523

SEC 21-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   39.000                Section: 21

 G4
G5M

Totals

37.600
2.300

39.900

$11,700
$7,000

$18,700

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$7,000

$18,700

0711-213-8000-0 2525 PEIPER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AMBER L SEVERSON
LANCE R SEVERSON
3767 SKYHIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2273 CS9/94-1/17/77 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 .508 ACRE

Acres:                   0.508                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.509

0.509
$66,500

$66,500
$183,900

$183,900
$250,400

$250,400
0711-213-8815-5 3767 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRISTEN K WOLLIN
3775 SKY HIGH RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2273 CS9/94-1/17/77 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4SW1/4 (0.509 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.509                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
0.509

0.509
$66,500

$66,500
$187,600

$187,600
$254,100

$254,100
0711-213-8825-3 3775 SKYHIGH RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MAC-FARM LLC
W9279 RIPLEY RD
CAMBRIDGE WI 53523

SEC 21-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4EXC LOT 1 CSM 650 CS3/167 & CSM 
3894

Acres:                   18.179                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

17.679
0.500

18.179

$5,400
$300

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$300

$5,700

0711-213-9500-3 2525 PEIPER RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DENNIS J VINEY
KAMI J VINEY
3707 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3894 CS16/114 R3451/29-3/11/82 DESCR AS SEC 
21-7-1 1 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 9.008 ACRES EXCL CTH N R/W ALG 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 21

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
7.000

9.000

$110,500
$2,000

$112,500

$357,700
$0

$357,700

$468,200
$2,000

$470,200

0711-213-9690-4 3707 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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EMMA LUNDEEN
MICHAEL LUNDEEN
3703 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 650 CS3/167 DESCR AS SEC 21-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 (1.16 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.160                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.160

1.160
$93,500

$93,500
$247,700

$247,700
$341,200

$341,200
0711-213-9910-7 3703 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 COM NE COR TH W 660 FT SELY 
TO PT 330 FT W OF SE COR E TO SE COR N TO POB

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
15.000

15.000
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0711-214-8000-9 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR TH W 660 FT 
TH SELY TO PT 330 FT W OF SE COR TH E TO SD SE COR TH N 

Acres:                   24.800                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

22.800
2.000

24.800

$7,300
$500

$7,800

$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$500

$7,800

0711-214-8060-7 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HUSTON FARMS LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4EXC N 474.21 FT OF W 208.71 FT OF 
S 2569.87 FT OF W1/2 SE1/4 EXC CSM 5212

Acres:                   18.976                Section: 21

 G4

Totals
18.976

18.976
$6,400

$6,400
$0

$0
$6,400

$6,400
0711-214-8500-4 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KENNETH J BOE
3822 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT S1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 21 TH N 2304.37 FT ALG N-S 1/4 LN OF SD SEC 21 

Acres:                   1.270                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.270

1.270
$96,000

$96,000
$223,600

$223,600
$319,600

$319,600
0711-214-8640-5 3822 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL GRAFFIN
DEBRA J BALLWEG
3804 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 21-7-11 N 208.7 FT OF W 208.7 FT OF S 986.9 FT OF 
NW1/4 SE1/4 ALSO THAT PRT VAC STREET LYG S OF S LN IN 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 21

 G1

Totals
1.225

1.225
$95,000

$95,000
$124,300

$124,300
$219,300

$219,300
0711-214-8660-1 3804 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAY C SITTS
3798 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5212 CS23/302&303 R9835/19-4/15/87 DESCR AS 
SEC 21 -7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 811,269 SQ FT

Acres:                   18.624                Section: 21

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
10.000

6.624

18.624

$110,500
$3,100

$33,000

$146,600

$133,200
$0
$0

$133,200

$243,700
$3,100

$33,000

$279,800

0711-214-8690-5 3798 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 21-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   39.700                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

19.750
6.450

13.500

39.700

$5,600
$2,000

$33,800

$41,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$2,000

$33,800

$41,400

0711-214-9000-7 3742 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 21-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 E OF DOOR CRK DD

Acres:                   8.500                Section: 21

 G4
G5

Totals

3.000
5.500

8.500

$600
$2,500

$3,100

$0
$0

$0

$600
$2,500

$3,100

0711-214-9500-2 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 21-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 LYG W OF DOOR CRK DD

Acres:                   31.300                Section: 21

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

19.000
6.000
6.300

31.300

$5,800
$1,800

$15,800

$23,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,800
$1,800

$15,800

$23,400

0711-214-9540-4 COUNTY RD N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOMBURG LIVING TR BRUCE M
6002 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 22-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   41.255                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

38.300
2.000

40.300

$11,100
$500

$11,600

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$500

$11,600

0711-221-8000-0 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KELLY L HOLT
ALISSA M HOLT
3892 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10269 CS60/167&171-12/17/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$104,000

$104,000
$388,400

$388,400
$492,400

$492,400
0711-221-8710-0 3892 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHARLES H CURRAN
JULIE A CURRAN
3902 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10269 CS60/167&171-12/17/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$104,000

$104,000
$349,000

$349,000
$453,000

$453,000
0711-221-8725-0 3902 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

STACY M HUGHES
NATHAN A HUGHES
3924 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 10269 CS60/167&171-12/17/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$98,000

$98,000
$348,500

$348,500
$446,500

$446,500
0711-221-8740-0 3924 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HOMBURG LIVING TR BRUCE M
6002 MILWAUKEE ST
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 4 CSM 10269 CS60/167&171-12/17/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (36.205 ACRES) & ALSO INCL VAC 

Acres:                   36.205                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

31.205
1.065
4.000

36.270

$10,300
$300

$10,000

$20,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,300
$300

$10,000

$20,600

0711-221-8755-0 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 8841 & ALSO EXC CSM 
12479

Acres:                   32.632                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

22.992
0.640
8.000
1.000

32.632

$6,300
$300

$24,000
$12,000

$42,600

$0
$0
$0

$44,100

$44,100

$6,300
$300

$24,000
$56,100

$86,700

0711-221-9002-0 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

OLEARY TR PHILIP & CAROL
3888 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8841 CS49/111&113-3/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$104,000

$104,000
$368,700

$368,700
$472,700

$472,700
0711-221-9131-0 3888 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEANNINE M NORTHOUSE
MICHAEL D NORTHOUSE
3882 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8841 CS49/111-113 3/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-7-11 
PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$104,000

$104,000
$397,500

$397,500
$501,500

$501,500
0711-221-9152-5 3882 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANIEL W SAINSBURY
KEEA SAINSBURY
629 CRESTHAVEN DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 8841 CS49/111-113 3/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-7-11 
PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$98,000

$98,000
$0

$0
$98,000

$98,000
0711-221-9173-0 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANIEL D BORGRUD
TENA L BORGRUD
3860 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 8841 CS49/111-113 3/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 22-7-11 
PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.377 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.377                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.377

1.377
$104,000

$104,000
$339,500

$339,500
$443,500

$443,500
0711-221-9194-5 3860 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY M KEYES
3854 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12479 CS78/63&66-6/10/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.16 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.160                Section: 22

 G7

Totals
2.160

2.160
$83,000

$83,000
$264,300

$264,300
$347,300

$347,300
0711-221-9245-0 3854 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC R30972/1

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
0711-221-9501-2 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 W1/2 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 22

 G4
G5M

Totals

16.000
4.300

20.300

$5,100
$10,800

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$10,800

$15,900

0711-221-9600-2 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 22-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC W 316.8 FT OF N 275 FT & 
EXC CSM 12365 & ALSO EXC RD R/W IN DOC #4550503 & 

Acres:                   35.966                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
35.966

35.966
$12,100

$12,100
$0

$0
$12,100

$12,100
0711-222-8001-0 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RUSSELL DEVELOPMENT LLC
1745 RINDEN RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 12365 CS 77/23-26 DESCR AS SEC 22-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 CONT 2.45 ACRES & ALSO INCL VAC R/W IN 

Acres:                   2.561                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
2.561

2.561
$114,000

$114,000
$159,900

$159,900
$273,900

$273,900
0711-222-8050-0 2291 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BERTRAND S LANHER
2297 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1107 CS4/411 DESCR AS SEC 22-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$386,500

$386,500
$477,000

$477,000
0711-222-8100-8 2297 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHELLEY M HAMMOND
DANIEL F LYNAUGH
2305 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 PRT N1/2 NW1/4 E 158.4 FT OF W 1491.9 FT OF 
N 275 FT THF

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$201,500

$201,500
$292,000

$292,000
0711-222-8110-6 2305 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EUGENE C WAGNER
KAYLEEN M WAGNER
1585 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 22-7-11 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 12916 & ALSO EXC CSM 
13380 EXC TO TOWN FOR R/W

Acres:                   34.099                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

32.799
1.300

34.099

$9,100
$100

$9,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$100

$9,200

0711-222-8502-0 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MINKA L NORMINGTON
STUART D NORMINGTON
2313 UPHOFF DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13380 CS86/331&333-10/16/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (1.249 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.249                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.249

1.249
$95,500

$95,500
$425,000

$425,000
$520,500

$520,500
0711-222-8515-0 2313 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANDERSON JOINT REV TR DYLAN & 
SUZANNE
2321 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13380 CS86/331&333-10/16/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (1.189 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.189                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.189

1.189
$94,500

$94,500
$416,200

$416,200
$510,700

$510,700
0711-222-8530-0 2321 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRIAN D HAHN
2329 UPHOFF RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 13380 CS86/331&333-10/16/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (1.310 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.310                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.310

1.310
$96,500

$96,500
$635,000

$635,000
$731,500

$731,500
0711-222-8545-0 2329 UPHOFF RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SHEILA J FORER
MARK A OLSON
2480 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12916 CS82/113&114-6/10/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 (2.253 ACRE)

Acres:                   2.253                Section: 22

 G7

Totals
2.253

2.253
$85,000

$85,000
$169,800

$169,800
$254,800

$254,800
0711-222-8720-0 2480 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EUGENE C WAGNER
KAYLEEN M WAGNER
1585 COUNTY HIGHWAY BB
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 22-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 N 329 FT THF (10 ACRES M/L)

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$3,400

$3,400
$0

$0
$3,400

$3,400
0711-222-9000-7 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDY L PHILLIPS
2430 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC N 329 FT & EXC S 110 FT OF 
W 200 FT & EXC N 90 FT OF S 400 FT OF W 200 FT ALSO 1 

Acres:                   28.900                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

25.400
1.500
2.000

28.900

$8,500
$500

$80,000

$89,000

$0
$0

$131,000

$131,000

$8,500
$500

$211,000

$220,000

0711-222-9160-4 2430 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PETER J ANDRINGA
MICHELE ANDRINGA
2424 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 N 90 FT OF S 400 FT OF W 200 
FT THF

Acres:                   0.400                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
0.413

0.413
$59,000

$59,000
$90,400

$90,400
$149,400

$149,400
0711-222-9210-3 2424 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JUDITH A PHILLIPS
2414 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 S 110 FT OF W 200 FT ALSO 
COM SEC W1/4 COR TH N ALG W LN SD SEC 110 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   1.420                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.420

1.420
$99,000

$99,000
$193,200

$193,200
$292,200

$292,200
0711-222-9220-1 2414 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 22-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC 1 ROD R/W OVER SW COR THF 
ALSO EXC CSM 12438 SUBJ TO PUBL RD RESERVATION ESMT 

Acres:                   35.080                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

33.270
1.810

35.080

$10,800
$500

$11,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,800
$500

$11,300

0711-222-9501-0 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

PARKS JT IRREV LIVING TR KENT R & 
PATRICIA A
3849 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12438 CS77/268&271-4/15/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (1.50 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$106,500

$106,500
$509,700

$509,700
$616,200

$616,200
0711-222-9880-0 3849 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES M SHEAHAN
MINDI S SHEAHAN
3837 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 12438 CS77/268&271-4/15/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (1.50 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$106,500

$106,500
$323,800

$323,800
$430,300

$430,300
0711-222-9895-0 3837 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JEFFREY C RUESCH
STEPHANIE A RUESCH
3831 LAUDON RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 12438 CS77/268&271-4/15/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
22-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (1.53 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.530                Section: 22

 G1

Totals
1.530

1.530
$107,000

$107,000
$458,600

$458,600
$565,600

$565,600
0711-222-9910-0 3831 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 22-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO PUBL RD 
RESERVATION ESMT IN DOC #4419108

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

17.000
1.000
2.200

20.200

$5,400
$300

$5,500

$11,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$300

$5,500

$11,200

0711-223-8000-8 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SNYDER REV LIV TR PETER E & ALLA
900 ALLISON ST
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 22-7-11 W1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

18.000
2.200

20.200

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$1,000

$6,600

0711-223-8070-4 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 22-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 22

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$13,500

$13,500
$0

$0
$13,500

$13,500
0711-223-8500-3 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 22-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
21.500

40.500

$5,700
$6,500

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$5,700
$6,500

$12,200

0711-223-9000-6 2353 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SNYDER REV LIV TR PETER E & ALLA
900 ALLISON ST
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

SEC 22-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

9.000
9.300
1.000
1.000

20.300

$2,600
$2,800
$2,500

$12,000

$19,900

$0
$0
$0

$53,700

$53,700

$2,600
$2,800
$2,500

$65,700

$73,600

0711-223-9500-1 3827 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 22-7-11 S1/2 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 22

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
17.000

1.200

20.200

$600
$5,000
$2,500

$8,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$5,000
$2,500

$8,100

0711-223-9700-9 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

38.300
2.000

40.300

$7,900
$500

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,900
$500

$8,400

0711-224-8000-7 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 22-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC W 33 FT THF

Acres:                   39.300                Section: 22

 G4
G5

Totals

33.300
6.000

39.300

$9,000
$1,800

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,000
$1,800

$10,800

0711-224-8500-2 LAUDON RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 22-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 W 33 FT THF R465/79

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 22

 X2

Totals
1.000

1.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-224-8620-7 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 22-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 R464/322

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 22

 X2

Totals
40.400

40.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-224-9000-5 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 22-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 R465/80

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 22

 X2

Totals
40.400

40.400
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-224-9500-0 LAUDON RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KIRK K EILENFELDT
HEIDI A EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 23-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 BEG AT SW 

Acres:                   36.000                Section: 23

 G1
G5

Totals

4.500
31.500

36.000

$147,000
$12,500

$159,500

$320,000
$0

$320,000

$467,000
$12,500

$479,500

0711-231-8010-6 3710 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARA J LESSNER
JUSTIN R LESSNER
3805 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 14775

Acres:                   35.743                Section: 23

 G5
G6

Totals

25.743
10.000

35.743

$11,500
$50,000

$61,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$50,000

$61,500

0711-231-8501-0 3805 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SARA J LESSNER
JUSTIN R LESSNER
3805 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14775 CS103/119&121-4/20/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (4.56 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   4.560                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
4.560

4.560
$134,000

$134,000
$360,100

$360,100
$494,100

$494,100
0711-231-8580-0 3805 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KRISTINE D WELLS
CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 23

 G5
G6

Totals

30.600
10.000

40.600

$13,800
$40,000

$53,800

$0
$0

$0

$13,800
$40,000

$53,800

0711-231-9000-6 1882 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KRISTINE D WELLS
CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 COM SW COR TH N 25.5 FT 
SELY TO PT ON S LN 25.5 FT E OF SW COR W TO POB

Acres:                   0.010                Section: 23

 G5

Totals
0.007

0.007
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-231-9750-9 1882 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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JOHN R DONLON
TRACY TESKE DONLON
3685 RIDGE DR
DEERFIELD WI 53531

CSM 16646, LOT 1

Acres:                   19.770                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
9.560
8.210

19.770

$116,500
$3,100
$4,100

$123,700

$375,700
$0
$0

$375,700

$492,200
$3,100
$4,100

$499,400

0711-231-9810-0 3685 RIDGE RD Cottage Grove Fire
Deergrove EMS
1309 - Deerfield School
Trash P/U
MATC

  

JOHN R DONLON
TRACY TESKE DONLON
3685 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

CSM 16646, LOT 2

Acres:                   32.610                Section: 23

 G5

Totals
32.610

32.610
$16,900

$16,900
$0

$0
$16,900

$16,900
0711-231-9820-0 3685 RIDGE RD Cottage Grove Fire

Deergrove EMS
1309 - Deerfield School
Trash P/U
MATC

  

D & D OLSON FARM INC
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 23-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
40.300

40.300
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
0711-232-8000-7 RIDGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

D & D OLSON FARM INC
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 23-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

37.000
3.300

40.300

$11,100
$1,000

$12,100

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$1,000

$12,100

0711-232-8500-2 RIDGE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 23-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

34.500
6.000

40.500

$8,700
$1,800

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$8,700
$1,800

$10,500

0711-232-9000-5 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KRISTINE D WELLS
CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.000
10.400

40.400

$6,900
$26,000

$32,900

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$26,000

$32,900

0711-232-9500-0 1882 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NICHOLAS B MAAS
ALEXIS M MAAS
1934 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT W1/4 COR OF SEC 23 TH N89DEG08'18" E 1331.91 FT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

28.839
6.000

34.839

$5,900
$1,800

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,900
$1,800

$7,700

0711-233-8010-0 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MICHAEL C CHRIST
LISA L CARMICHAEL
1939 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT NW1/4SE1/4, PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

3.200
20.000

9.000
6.000

38.200

$117,500
$5,200
$2,500

$15,000

$140,200

$395,200
$0
$0
$0

$395,200

$512,700
$5,200
$2,500

$15,000

$535,400

0711-233-8235-0 1939 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 23-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 23

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.400

40.400

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$7,200
$1,500

$8,700

0711-233-8500-1 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LYNETTE M EICKHOFF
TROY R EICKHOFF
3632 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 23-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 23

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
0711-233-9000-4 EARLWYN RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

J&D BRUMMEL TR
1909 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC N 340 FT

Acres:                   30.500                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

6.000
14.500
10.000

30.500

$1,700
$6,500

$20,000

$28,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$6,500

$20,000

$28,200

0711-233-9660-6 1909 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN R PRUNO
THOMAS E PRUNO
3817 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 N 400 FT OF E 460 FT THF & SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 LYG NWLY OF W JARGO RD

Acres:                   5.760                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
5.760

5.760
$133,000

$133,000
$307,200

$307,200
$440,200

$440,200
0711-234-8000-5 3817W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRISTINE D WELLS
CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC N 400 FT OF E 460 FT EXC CSM 
5783 & EXC CSM 10427 & EXC CSM 13151

Acres:                   7.628                Section: 23

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
2.628

7.628

$1,700
$6,500

$8,200

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$6,500

$8,200

0711-234-8062-0 1882 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
KRISTINE D WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 13151 CS84/224&227-8/23/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (24.094 ACRE)

Acres:                   24.094                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

21.532
1.140
1.422

24.094

$6,000
$300

$68,500

$74,800

$0
$0

$66,300

$66,300

$6,000
$300

$134,800

$141,100

0711-234-8075-0 1882 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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ROANNA J BRAZIER
COLLEEN E COBEY
1900 HUBRED LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10427 CS61/263&264-6/12/2002 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (2.00 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$327,600

$327,600
$438,100

$438,100
0711-234-8210-0 1900 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTOPHER R WELLS
KRISTINE D WELLS
1882 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13151 CS84/224&227-8/23/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (0.578 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.578                Section: 23

 G7

Totals
0.578

0.578
$34,500

$34,500
$166,500

$166,500
$201,000

$201,000
0711-234-8310-0 1882 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN R ZUMSTEIN
3807 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 5783 CS27/162&163-3/2/89 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 2.64 ACRES

Acres:                   2.640                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.640

2.640
$114,500

$114,500
$205,800

$205,800
$320,300

$320,300
0711-234-8440-3 3807W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICHOLAS B MAAS
ALEXIS M MAAS
1934 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14593 CS101/64&66-8/28/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES) SUBJ TO ACCESS 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$667,800

$667,800
$778,300

$778,300
0711-234-8785-0 1934 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN BROBSTON
TRUIE BROBSTON
1928 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 14593 CS101/64&66-8/28/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES) TOG W/ACCESS 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 23

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
1.000

2.000

$90,500
$300

$90,800

$584,700
$0

$584,700

$675,200
$300

$675,500

0711-234-8800-0 1928 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN BROBSTON
TRUIE BROBSTON
1928 HUBRED LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 14593 CS101/64&66-8/28/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (24.007 ACRES)

Acres:                   24.007                Section: 23

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.000
8.600
5.400

24.000

$3,300
$2,500

$13,500

$19,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,300
$2,500

$13,500

$19,300

0711-234-8815-0 MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

J&D BRUMMEL TR
1909 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC N 340 FT

Acres:                   30.500                Section: 23

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
20.500

8.000

30.500

$116,500
$50,400
$40,000

$206,900

$738,000
$0
$0

$738,000

$854,500
$50,400
$40,000

$944,900

0711-234-9160-0 1909 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KIM O HUBRED
KAE L HUBRED
1889 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG AT NW COR SD 1/4 1/4 TH 
S00DE G15'37"E ALG W LN SD 1/4 1/4 392.85 FT TO PT LYG 

Acres:                   39.588                Section: 23

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

32.588
2.000
5.000

39.588

$10,600
$4,000

$140,000

$154,600

$0
$0

$146,600

$146,600

$10,600
$4,000

$286,600

$301,200

0711-234-9502-6 1889 HUBRED LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIM O HUBRED
KAE L UPHOFF-HUBRED
1889 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 8838 CS49/104&105 3/5/98 DESCR AS SEC 
23-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (.522 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.522                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.522

0.522
$50,000

$50,000
$162,000

$162,000
$212,000

$212,000
0711-234-9570-4 1891 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

J&D BRUMMEL TR
1909 HUBRED LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 23-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG AT NW COR SD 
SE1/4SE 1/4 TH S00DEG15'37"E ALG W LN SD 1/4 1/4 392.85 

Acres:                   0.590                Section: 23

 G1

Totals
0.590

0.590
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-234-9620-3 HUBRED LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RANDALL J KESSENICH
KAREN E KESSENICH
3969 DVORAK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 NELY OF RR SUBJ TO ESMT IN 
DOC #4965433

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
0.844

0.844
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-241-8000-6 DVORAK RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DNR
PO BOX 7921
MADISON WI 53701-7921

SEC 24-7-11 R/W THRU NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   1.750                Section: 24

 X2

Totals
1.750

1.750
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-241-8060-4 DVORAK RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NEERLAND REV TR LYLE C & ELSIE L
1656 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC RR & NELY OF RR ALSO EXC S & 
E OF CRK & N & W OF RD RNG DIAG THRU 1/41/4 EXC 

Acres:                   20.681                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.000
6.681
3.000

20.681

$3,100
$1,800
$6,000

$10,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,100
$1,800
$6,000

$10,900

0711-241-8081-0 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN KNIPFER
ANTHONY KNIPFER
1585 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 10671 CS63/199&200-2/7/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (2.251 ACRES 

Acres:                   2.251                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
2.251

2.251
$112,000

$112,000
$393,200

$393,200
$505,200

$505,200
0711-241-8360-0 1585N JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KATHLEEN KNIPFER
ANTHONY KNIPFER
1585 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 10671 CS63/199&200-2/7/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (4.489 ACRES 

Acres:                   4.489                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
4.489

4.489
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0711-241-8375-0 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DAVID A BAEHR
202 W MAIN ST
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

LOT 3 CSM 10671 CS63/199&200-2/7/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (7.819 ACRES 

Acres:                   7.819                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
7.819

7.819
$10,800

$10,800
$0

$0
$10,800

$10,800
0711-241-8390-0 3860 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NEERLAND REV TR LYLE C & ELSIE L
1656 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 LYG S OF RR R/W, S & E OF CRK 
& N & W OF TRN RD RUNG DIAGONALLY THRU 1/41/4 EXC 

Acres:                   2.960                Section: 24

 G5

Totals
2.960

2.960
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-241-8436-0 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NEERLAND REV TR LYLE C & ELSIE L
1656 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

1.000
36.700

3.000

40.700

$90,500
$10,600

$7,500

$108,600

$194,700
$0
$0

$194,700

$285,200
$10,600

$7,500

$303,300

0711-241-8500-1 1656N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MAUNESHA FARMS LLC
3564 EGRE RD
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 24-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 3974

Acres:                   38.500                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

34.980
3.520

38.500

$9,800
$100

$9,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$100

$9,900

0711-241-9000-4 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GLORIA K NELSON
3840 BLAZING STAR RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3974 CS16/260 R3859/89-9/20/82 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-1 1 PRT NE1/4 & N1/2 SE1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S 

Acres:                   7.100                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
7.100

7.100
$141,000

$141,000
$124,300

$124,300
$265,300

$265,300
0711-241-9350-1 3840 BLAZING STAR RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JESSICA M FRIEDERICKS
PETER N FRIEDERICKS
1629 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & N1/2 SE1/4NE1/4 LYG W OF 
C/L DEERFIELD RD & SE OF C/L JARGO RD

Acres:                   18.300                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
18.300

18.300
$204,000

$204,000
$515,100

$515,100
$719,100

$719,100
0711-241-9550-9 1629N JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ROGER HANSEN
3848 BLAZING STAR RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 S1/2 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC PRT NELY OF HWY EXC 
CSM 3974 EXC CSM 6810

Acres:                   15.920                Section: 24

 G5
G6

Totals

2.620
13.300

15.920

$1,300
$66,500

$67,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$66,500

$67,800

0711-241-9691-9 BLAZING STAR RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROGER HANSEN
3848 BLAZING STAR RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 6810 CS34/28&29-7/15/92 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 
PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.278 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.280                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
1.278

1.278
$96,000

$96,000
$295,200

$295,200
$391,200

$391,200
0711-241-9730-1 3848 BLAZING STAR RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KENNETH D MILLER
1422 DELAWARE BLVD
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 24-7-11 PRT S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 BEG 63.7 FT S OF NE COR 
SD S1/2 TH S 527.37 FT ALG CRV CONC TO NE, RAD 955.37 FT 

Acres:                   0.560                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.560

0.560
$69,000

$69,000
$338,500

$338,500
$407,500

$407,500
0711-241-9910-3 3854 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANICE M DERR
3860 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 COM NE COR S1/2 1/41/4 TH S 
63.7 FT TH S75DEGW 140.8 FT TO CL DEERFIELD RD TH NW 

Acres:                   0.636                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.636

0.636
$73,500

$73,500
$132,300

$132,300
$205,800

$205,800
0711-241-9940-7 3860 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONNA J UPHOFF
KENDAL D UPHOFF
4142 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 LYG E OF LN DESCR AS FOL: 
COM INTERS RR S R/W LN & C/L KOSHKONONG CRK IN SEC 

Acres:                   22.620                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

14.200
2.920
3.500
2.000

22.620

$4,800
$100

$10,400
$80,000

$95,300

$0
$0
$0

$299,000

$299,000

$4,800
$100

$10,400
$379,000

$394,300

0711-242-8003-0 1754N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN R KNIPFER
KAY F KNIPFER
1784 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 13-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM AT SW 

Acres:                   41.310                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
9.000

22.590
7.720

41.310

$116,500
$3,000
$8,800

$19,300

$147,600

$362,600
$0
$0
$0

$362,600

$479,100
$3,000
$8,800

$19,300

$510,200

0711-242-8110-2 1784N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANNEVE MUNSON
JOHN R MUNSON
1714 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 12572 CS79/35-36 11-03-08 DESCR AS SEC 
24-07-11 PRT OF NE1/4 NW1/4  (4.243 ACRE)

Acres:                   4.243                Section: 24

 G6

Totals
4.243

4.243
$21,000

$21,000
$0

$0
$21,000

$21,000
0711-242-8310-0 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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JOHN R MUNSON
ANNEVE MUNSON
1714 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 7741 CS40/279&280 R29361/48&49-2/16/95 
DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 (2.136 ACRES INCL 

Acres:                   2.136                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
2.139

2.139
$119,500

$119,500
$503,700

$503,700
$623,200

$623,200
0711-242-8350-2 1714N JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAUL K CUNNINGHAM
3676 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 3 CSM 3455 CS13/317-319 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 & PRT SEC 23-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 5.68 

Acres:                   5.680                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.680

5.680
$153,000

$153,000
$212,000

$212,000
$365,000

$365,000
0711-242-8700-8 3676 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GORKOWSKI LIVING TR
3700 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 3455 CS13/317-319 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 & PRT SEC 23-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 EXC SE 20 

Acres:                   3.917                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
3.917

3.917
$143,000

$143,000
$283,000

$283,000
$426,000

$426,000
0711-242-8720-4 3700 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CAL L COUILLARD
LAUREN B COUILLARD
3672 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3455 CS13/317-319 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW 1/4 & ALSO INCL SE 20 FT LOT 2 CSM 3455

Acres:                   3.253                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
3.253

3.253
$118,000

$118,000
$293,500

$293,500
$411,500

$411,500
0711-242-8780-2 3672 RIDGE RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LOUISA A MURPHY
3668 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 4 CSM 3455 CS13/317-319 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW 1/4 5.23 ACRES

Acres:                   5.230                Section: 24

 G1
G2

Totals

4.730
0.500

5.230

$148,500
$66,500

$215,000

$187,700
$192,500

$380,200

$336,200
$259,000

$595,200

0711-242-8830-1 3668 RIDGE RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JUDITH A BREUNIG
DANIEL A BREUNIG
5490 JAN DR
MADISON WI 53711

R910/652 SEC 24-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 ELY OF HWY CL

Acres:                   23.100                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

14.000
9.100

23.100

$4,000
$2,800

$6,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$2,800

$6,800

0711-242-9000-3 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALBERT G TAYLOR
3881 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH E 284 FT TO 
CL W JARGO RD TH NLY ALG SD CL 989 FT TO POB TH NLY 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$128,500

$128,500
$128,800

$128,800
$257,300

$257,300
0711-242-9070-9 3881W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JOEL NYEHUIS
VALORIE NYEHUIS
3857 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 3 CSM 3139 CS12/182-4/2/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 EXC R1073/629

Acres:                   5.945                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

1.000
4.945

5.945

$90,500
$1,700

$92,200

$12,000
$0

$12,000

$102,500
$1,700

$104,200

0711-242-9160-0 3857W JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOEL NYEHUIS
VALORIE NYEHUIS
3857 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

PRT LOT 3 CSM 3139 CS12/182 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR TH S89DEGE 280.44 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
1.004

1.004
$90,500

$90,500
$201,000

$201,000
$291,500

$291,500
0711-242-9175-3 3857W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SARAH C PINGRY
3847 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 3139 CS12/182-4/2/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 EXC R8203/80

Acres:                   6.430                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
6.430

6.430
$137,000

$137,000
$352,400

$352,400
$489,400

$489,400
0711-242-9190-4 3847W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN R GOLLIHER
JUDITH E GOLLIHER
3833 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3139 CS12/182-4/2/79 DESCR AS SEC 23-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NE1/4 & SEC 24-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4  5.995 ACRES 

Acres:                   5.995                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
5.995

5.995
$134,500

$134,500
$222,200

$222,200
$356,700

$356,700
0711-242-9220-7 3833W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JUDITH A BREUNIG
DANIEL A BREUNIG
5490 JAN DR
MADISON WI 53711

SEC 24-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC R803/92

Acres:                   36.500                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

24.500
12.000

36.500

$6,900
$3,500

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$3,500

$10,400

0711-242-9500-8 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EDWIN R FARNSWORTH
JOANNE D FARNSWORTH
1717 N JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 COM SEC 
S1/4 COR TH N 1327.57 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 24

 G4
G7

Totals

18.000
2.000

20.000

$5,700
$80,000

$85,700

$0
$232,200

$232,200

$5,700
$312,200

$317,900

0711-243-8000-4 1717N JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JUDITH A BREUNIG
DANIEL A BREUNIG
5490 JAN DR
MADISON WI 53711

R910/652 SEC 24-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC R803/92

Acres:                   24.700                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

21.700
3.000

24.700

$6,700
$1,000

$7,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$1,000

$7,700

0711-243-8050-4 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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STANLEY R SCHMIDT
MICHELLE R SCHMIDT
3800 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC THAT PRT LYG N & W OF HWY 
ALSO EXC COM AT SW COR SD NW1/4SW1/4 TH N ALG W LN 

Acres:                   37.800                Section: 24

 G1
G5

Totals

1.500
36.300

37.800

$100,500
$69,600

$170,100

$338,600
$0

$338,600

$439,100
$69,600

$508,700

0711-243-8500-9 3800W JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KERRY HAUGEN
MATTHEW HAUGEN
3784 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
189.6 FT TH S89DEG00'E 184.33 FT TO POB TH N89DEG00'W 

Acres:                   1.100                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$92,500

$92,500
$269,200

$269,200
$361,700

$361,700
0711-243-8710-5 3784W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TRISHA L BORTZ
BLAKE D RING
3774 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
189.6 FT TO POB TH S89DEGE 121.7 FT TH CONT E 62.33 FT 

Acres:                   0.260                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.264

0.264
$47,500

$47,500
$105,500

$105,500
$153,000

$153,000
0711-243-8730-1 3774W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TRISHA L BORTZ
BLAKE D RING
3774 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4SW1/4 COM SW COR SD 1/41/4 
TH N 181.5 FT TH E 115.5 FT TH S 181.5 FT TH W 115.5 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.600                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.481

0.481
$26,000

$26,000
$0

$0
$26,000

$26,000
0711-243-8740-9 3774W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARY K WICK
JAMES C SCHMIDT
1788 LEON LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

CSM 16623, LOT 1

Acres:                   6.568                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
6.568

6.568
$138,000

$138,000
$229,300

$229,300
$367,300

$367,300
0711-243-9050-0 1788 LEON LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RONNI L HUSCHKA
CORY P HUSCHKA
1825 LEON LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 10781 CS64/142&144-6/16/2003 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 4395 CS19/56&58 R5859/15-7/5/84 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   8.360                Section: 24

 G1
G5

Totals

2.000
6.360

8.360

$110,500
$2,000

$112,500

$397,800
$0

$397,800

$508,300
$2,000

$510,300

0711-243-9061-0 1825 LEON LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 24-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 10781 AND CSM 16623

Acres:                   26.846                Section: 24

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.190
7.845
1.000

23.035

$4,300
$2,300
$3,000

$9,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$2,300
$3,000

$9,600

0711-243-9100-0 LEON LN 1309 - Deerfield School
Cottage Grove Fire
Deergrove EMS
MATC
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M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 24-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
40.700

40.700
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
0711-243-9500-7 LEON LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DEAN E ROBERTS
MARY B LEATHERMAN
1600 SUSAN LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 24-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   20.500                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
7.500

11.000

20.500

$110,500
$2,500

$24,500

$137,500

$213,000
$0
$0

$213,000

$323,500
$2,500

$24,500

$350,500

0711-244-8000-3 1600 SUSAN LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JENNIFER L LACHANCE
SCOTT W LACHANCE
1656 SUSAN LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 10907 CS65/157&158-11/7/03 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (0.946 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.946                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
0.946

0.946
$88,000

$88,000
$260,700

$260,700
$348,700

$348,700
0711-244-8080-0 1656 SUSAN LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONN G KRUEGER
JONI M KRUEGER
1644 SUSAN LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 10907 CS65/157&158-11/7/03 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (17.004 ACRES)

Acres:                   17.004                Section: 24

 G1
G5
G6

Totals

2.000
6.004
9.000

17.004

$110,500
$21,000
$45,000

$176,500

$278,400
$0
$0

$278,400

$388,900
$21,000
$45,000

$454,900

0711-244-8090-0 1644 SUSAN LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RENEE L STODOLA
1618 SUSAN LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 733 CS3/276 DESCR AS SEC 24-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/4 (1.5 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 24

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$100,500

$100,500
$173,200

$173,200
$273,700

$273,700
0711-244-8310-8 1618 SUSAN LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR TR NELI
1872 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 24-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 11531 TOG/W ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC 4144473

Acres:                   35.750                Section: 24

 G4

Totals
35.750

35.750
$11,400

$11,400
$0

$0
$11,400

$11,400
0711-244-9001-0 1647 SUSAN LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JULIE A KREUGER-SKJOLAAS
3008 URSULINES AVE
NEW ORLEANS LA 70119

LOT 1 CSM 11531 CS70/166&167-9/19/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 EXC DOC 

Acres:                   4.943                Section: 24

 G1
G4
G6

Totals

1.943
0.250
2.750

4.943

$109,500
$100

$14,000

$123,600

$149,700
$0
$0

$149,700

$259,200
$100

$14,000

$273,300

0711-244-9021-0 1647 SUSAN LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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JULIE A KREUGER-SKJOLAAS
3008 URSULINES AVE
NEW ORLEANS LA 70119

PRT LOT 1 CSM 11531 CS70/166&167-9/19/2005 DESCR AS 
SEC 24-7-11 PRT SW/SE COM SE COR SEC 24 TH 

Acres:                   0.057                Section: 24

 G2

Totals
0.057

0.057
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
0711-244-9025-0 1651 SUSAN LN MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MAUNESHA FARMS LLC
3564 EGRE RD
DEFOREST WI 53532

SEC 24-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC COM SE COR TH N 330 FT TH 
SW TO PT 264 FT W OF SE COR TH E 264 FT TO POB EXC CSM 

Acres:                   36.700                Section: 24

 G4
G5M

Totals

31.000
5.700

36.700

$10,400
$14,300

$24,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$14,300

$24,700

0711-244-9030-5 BLAZING STAR RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 24-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 3915 SUBJ TO  ACCESS 
ESMT IN DOC 4144473

Acres:                   35.800                Section: 24

 G4
G5

Totals

33.300
2.500

35.800

$9,400
$800

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$800

$10,200

0711-244-9500-6 SUSAN LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NONN FAMILY REV LIVING TR
1623 SUSAN LN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3915 CS16/148&149-5/5/82 DESCR AS SEC 
24-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 5.19 ACRES

Acres:                   5.190                Section: 24

 G1
G4

Totals

2.190
3.000

5.190

$111,500
$1,000

$112,500

$114,700
$0

$114,700

$226,200
$1,000

$227,200

0711-244-9550-6 1623 SUSAN LN MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

39.200
1.000

40.200

$10,400
$300

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$300

$10,700

0711-251-8000-4 DEERFIELD RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR TR NELI
1872 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 TOG/W ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 
4144473

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

36.400
4.000

40.400

$9,200
$1,300

$10,500

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$1,300

$10,500

0711-251-8500-9 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

39.700
0.500

40.200

$9,800
$300

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$300

$10,100

0711-251-9000-2 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.000

40.000

$9,900
$1,500

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,900
$1,500

$11,400

0711-251-9500-7 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 25-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC S 331 FT THF

Acres:                   30.300                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
30.300

30.300
$9,900

$9,900
$0

$0
$9,900

$9,900
0711-252-8000-3 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 S 331 FT OF NE1/4 NW1/4 10 ACRES

Acres:                   10.100                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
10.100

10.100
$3,000

$3,000
$0

$0
$3,000

$3,000
0711-252-8220-7 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 25-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 2474

Acres:                   37.200                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

32.450
4.750

37.200

$10,200
$1,500

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$1,500

$11,700

0711-252-8500-8 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS KNORR
3688 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 2474 CS9/401 DESCR AS SEC 25-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 3 .16 ACRES TO CL W JARGO RD

Acres:                   3.160                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
3.160

3.160
$117,500

$117,500
$133,700

$133,700
$251,200

$251,200
0711-252-8580-2 3688W JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 512 & ALSO EXC CSM 
13296

Acres:                   34.140                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

30.840
3.300

34.140

$9,600
$1,000

$10,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,600
$1,000

$10,600

0711-252-9001-0 MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13296 CS86/14&16-5/31/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
25-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (3.16 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.160                Section: 25

 G4
G7

Totals

1.160
2.000

3.160

$400
$80,000

$80,400

$0
$178,300

$178,300

$400
$258,300

$258,700

0711-252-9215-0 3586S JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

CSM 512 CS3/1 DESCR AS SEC 25-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 
BEG SEC W1/4 COR TH E 462 FT TH N29DEGE 291.8 FT TH W 

Acres:                   3.100                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
3.100

3.100
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-252-9230-3 3586S JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$11,600

$11,600
$0

$0
$11,600

$11,600
0711-252-9500-6 JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 11246

Acres:                   16.820                Section: 25

 G4
G5

Totals

14.720
2.100

16.820

$4,300
$800

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,300
$800

$5,100

0711-253-8001-0 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WOODARD D KNOX
CHRISTINE R KNOX
2288 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 11246 CS68/36 & 37 11-04-04 DESCR AS SEC 
25-07-11 PRT OF NE1/4 SW1/4  (3.280 ACRE)

Acres:                   3.280                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
3.280

3.280
$118,000

$118,000
$217,000

$217,000
$335,000

$335,000
0711-253-8050-0 1737S JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY W PAYNE
1751 S JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 25-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM AT NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
E 542.1 FT TO POB TH E 124 FT TH S 263.5 FT TH W 124 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$79,500

$79,500
$174,700

$174,700
$254,200

$254,200
0711-253-8070-8 1751S JARGO RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIMBERLY M GROB
JONATHAN J GROB
1502 OLSTAD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 25-7-11 W1/2 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC R33246/51 & EXC 
R713/480

Acres:                   17.700                Section: 25

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
15.700

17.700

$110,500
$4,900

$115,400

$155,400
$0

$155,400

$265,900
$4,900

$270,800

0711-253-8080-6 1763S JARGO RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CORNELL VANCE
1016 E MILWAUKEE AVE
SOUTH MILWAUKEE WI 53172

SEC 25-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 BEG AT NW COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
E 150 FT TH S 470 FT TH W 150 FT TH N 470 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.620                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
1.620

1.620
$103,000

$103,000
$226,200

$226,200
$329,200

$329,200
0711-253-8110-9 1779 S JARGO RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
40.200

40.200
$12,600

$12,600
$0

$0
$12,600

$12,600
0711-253-8500-7 JARGO RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 25-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$12,100

$12,100
$0

$0
$12,100

$12,100
0711-253-9000-0 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 25

 G4

Totals
40.300

40.300
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
0711-253-9500-5 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

UNITAN FAMILY TR
1635 S JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 10675 CS63/209&211-2/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
25-7-11 PRTS OF NE1/4 SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (34.004 

Acres:                   34.004                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
9.300

22.704

34.004

$110,500
$3,100
$6,800

$120,400

$647,900
$0
$0

$647,900

$758,400
$3,100
$6,800

$768,300

0711-254-8280-0 1635S JARGO RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ASHLEY B GROSSHANS
AUSTIN M ROUNDS
3497 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 10675 CS63/209&211-2/13/2003 DESCR AS SEC 
25-7-11 PRTS OF NE1/4 SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (7.000 

Acres:                   7.000                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
7.000

7.000
$140,500

$140,500
$216,400

$216,400
$356,900

$356,900
0711-254-8330-0 3497 DEERFIELD RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MATHEW A JUNGBLUTH
11259 N STATE RD 77
HATWARD WI 54843

SEC 25-7-11 E1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC CSM 11635

Acres:                   18.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

12.000
3.000
2.100
1.000

18.100

$3,800
$1,000
$5,300

$60,000

$70,100

$0
$0
$0

$260,700

$260,700

$3,800
$1,000
$5,300

$320,700

$330,800

0711-254-8501-0 1657S JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHELSEY J CRAWLEY
BEAU T CRAWLEY
1669 S JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 11635 CS71/101&102-12/21/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
25-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 25

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$428,500

$428,500
$539,000

$539,000
0711-254-8550-0 1669 S JARGO RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 W1/2 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.500
3.000
2.500

20.000

$4,200
$1,000
$6,300

$11,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,200
$1,000
$6,300

$11,500

0711-254-8570-2 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 E1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5M

Totals

19.000
1.100

20.100

$6,000
$2,300

$8,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,000
$2,300

$8,300

0711-254-9000-9 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 25-7-11 W1/2 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 25

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.600
4.000
0.500

20.100

$4,700
$1,300
$1,000

$7,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$1,300
$1,000

$7,000

0711-254-9070-5 JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EZZELL LIVING TR JEFFREY AND KELLI M
3473 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 25-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 EXC E 264 FT OF N 33 FT & ALSO EXC 
CSM 10675

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 25

 G1
G4
G5
W6

Totals

2.000
10.000

0.600
27.000

39.600

$110,500
$3,400

$300
($108,000)

$114,200

$464,200
$0
$0
$0

$464,200

$574,700
$3,400

$300
$0

$578,400

0711-254-9531-0 3473 DEERFIELD RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KURT M SCHIMELPFENIG
SANDRA L SCHIMELPFENIG
3695 W JARGO RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 26-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & NW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS BEG 
NE COR SEC 26 TH S00DEG13'08"E ALG E LN SD NE1/4 75.00 

Acres:                   35.100                Section: 26

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
18.600

4.800
9.700

35.100

$110,500
$5,900
$2,300

$24,300

$143,000

$246,200
$0
$0
$0

$246,200

$356,700
$5,900
$2,300

$24,300

$389,200

0711-261-8001-1 3695W JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHIMELPFENIG LE RUTH H
NANCY SCHIMELPFENIG
4090 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 26-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC R25343/63

Acres:                   25.400                Section: 26

 G4
G7

Totals

22.900
2.500

25.400

$7,300
$90,000

$97,300

$0
$77,100

$77,100

$7,300
$167,100

$174,400

0711-261-8200-0 3671W JARGO RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHIMELPFENIG LE RUTH H
NANCY SCHIMELPFENIG
4090 OAK PARK RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 26-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC R25343/63

Acres:                   21.100                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.000
16.100

21.100

$1,400
$40,300

$41,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,400
$40,300

$41,700

0711-261-8700-5 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 8924 & ALSO EXC CSM 
9872

Acres:                   27.936                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

25.936
2.000

27.936

$7,600
$5,000

$12,600

$0
$0

$0

$7,600
$5,000

$12,600

0711-261-9002-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LISA HEIN
JASON HEIN
1976 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8924 CS49/314&317-5/28/98 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (3.497 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO & 

Acres:                   3.497                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
3.490

3.490
$140,000

$140,000
$472,600

$472,600
$612,600

$612,600
0711-261-9080-4 1976 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANNE LIES
DUVERNOIS MICHAEL
1972 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8924 CS49/314&317-5/28/98 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (3.479 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO & 

Acres:                   3.479                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
3.470

3.470
$140,000

$140,000
$511,300

$511,300
$651,300

$651,300
0711-261-9120-5 1972 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANGELA L MAGINN
JOSEPH W MAGINN
1968 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 8924 CS49/314&317-5/28/98 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (3.168 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO & 

Acres:                   3.168                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
3.168

3.168
$137,500

$137,500
$335,600

$335,600
$473,100

$473,100
0711-261-9160-7 1968 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ASHLEY L HASSELBERGER
BRANDON D HASSELBERGER
1964 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9872 CS57/169&172-11/9/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.82 ACRES) SUBJ TO ESMT IN 

Acres:                   2.820                Section: 26

 G1
G4

Totals

1.420
1.400

2.820

$105,000
$400

$105,400

$372,700
$0

$372,700

$477,700
$400

$478,100

0711-261-9270-0 1964 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 13297

Acres:                   35.800                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
35.800

35.800
$11,200

$11,200
$0

$0
$11,200

$11,200
0711-261-9501-0 MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

NICOLE R ROUNDS
REON J ROUNDS
1888 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13297 CS86/17&19-5/31/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (5.10 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 26

 G4
G7

Totals

3.100
2.000

5.100

$900
$80,000

$80,900

$0
$178,100

$178,100

$900
$258,100

$259,000

0711-261-9775-0 1888 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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LYNETTE M EICKHOFF
TROY R EICKHOFF
3632 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.800                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

36.000
2.800
2.000

40.800

$10,500
$800

$80,000

$91,300

$0
$0

$138,300

$138,300

$10,500
$800

$218,300

$229,600

0711-262-8000-1 3632 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KARL K DAHL
CARI C DAHL
3637 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

29.000
1.000
8.700
2.000

40.700

$7,800
$300

$26,000
$80,000

$114,100

$0
$0
$0

$171,700

$171,700

$7,800
$300

$26,000
$251,700

$285,800

0711-262-8500-6 3637 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KARL K DAHL
CARI C DAHL
3637 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SW1/4NW1/4 EXC CSM 8352

Acres:                   38.405                Section: 26

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

30.900
5.005
2.500

38.405

$9,500
$1,800
$5,000

$16,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$1,800
$5,000

$16,300

0711-262-9001-8 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SILVER LININGS LIVING TR
2100 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8352 CS45/160&162-9/23/96 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (2.295 ACRES TO E/W 1/4 LN)

Acres:                   2.295                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.295

2.295
$112,500

$112,500
$177,400

$177,400
$289,900

$289,900
0711-262-9300-6 2100 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LYNETTE M EICKHOFF
TROY R EICKHOFF
3632 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SE1/4NW1/4 EXC PRT S OF HWY EXC R136/121 & 
ALSO EXC CSM 9992

Acres:                   35.330                Section: 26

 G4
G5

Totals

32.283
3.050

35.333

$9,500
$100

$9,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,500
$100

$9,600

0711-262-9501-0 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KURT KNIPFER
2045 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2936 CS11/327&328 DESCR AS PRT LOT 1 CSM 
2438 CS9/ 344 & ADJ LANDS LOC IN SEC 26-7-11 PRT E1/2 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$287,000

$287,000
$377,500

$377,500
0711-262-9820-7 2045 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA EICKHOFF
2004 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9992 CS56/164&166-3/23/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.267 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.267                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.267

2.267
$112,000

$112,000
$281,000

$281,000
$393,000

$393,000
0711-262-9835-0 2004 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ANDREA QUELLA
SHANE QUELLA
2005 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1808 CS7/220 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT NE1/4SW1/4 1.04 ACRES

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.040

1.040
$91,500

$91,500
$147,000

$147,000
$238,500

$238,500
0711-262-9840-3 2005 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TOFTE LIVING TR
1986 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG N OF HWY COM S1/4 COR 
TH N 2691.59 FT TO POB TH N 359.62 FT TH W 262.00 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$100,500

$100,500
$222,100

$222,100
$322,600

$322,600
0711-262-9890-3 1986 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS C ALLEN
1987 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2438 CS9/344&345 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1 /4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 EXC R925/517

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
5.300

5.300
$130,500

$130,500
$129,700

$129,700
$260,200

$260,200
0711-263-8000-0 1987 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEBORAH J BILSKY
STEVEN K BILSKY
2047 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9788 CS56/283&286-8/18/2000 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7713 CS40/207&208 & ALSO F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 2438 

Acres:                   1.410                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.410

1.410
$98,500

$98,500
$355,900

$355,900
$454,400

$454,400
0711-263-8070-0 2047 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

L'SAI REV TR CRESENT A
3526 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9788 CS56/283&286-8/18/2000 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
7713 CS40/207&208 & ALSO F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 2438 

Acres:                   33.061                Section: 26

 G1
G4
G5
W6

Totals

2.000
18.061

2.000
11.000

33.061

$110,500
$5,100
$1,000

($66,000)

$116,600

$363,900
$0
$0
$0

$363,900

$474,400
$5,100
$1,000

$0

$480,500

0711-263-8095-0 3526 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS C ALLEN
1987 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R1066/382 & R1077/791 SEC 26-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 COM 
SEC E1/ 4 COR TH S86DEGW 2608.45 FT TH N65DEGW 72.95 

Acres:                   0.205                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
0.205

0.205
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-263-8460-4 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCHROEDER TR VIRGIL & JOAN
3471 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 LYG S & E OF C/L CTH N EXC 
CSM 11061 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3634904 

Acres:                   37.100                Section: 26

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

29.000
7.100
1.000

37.100

$9,200
$17,800
$12,000

$39,000

$0
$0

$3,500

$3,500

$9,200
$17,800
$15,500

$42,500

0711-263-8501-0 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KARL K DAHL
CARI C DAHL
3637 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 LYG NLY OF C/L HWY

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-263-8580-9 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DEAN E HOWELL
TAMMI C HOWELL
3511 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11061 CS66/232&233-5/6/2004 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-12 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (2.302 ACRES EXCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   2.302                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.302

2.302
$112,500

$112,500
$368,000

$368,000
$480,500

$480,500
0711-263-8910-0 3511 EARLWYN RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHROEDER TR VIRGIL & JOAN
3471 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SW1/4SW1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #3634904 & #3930110

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.400
11.000

40.400

$8,100
$27,500

$35,600

$0
$0

$0

$8,100
$27,500

$35,600

0711-263-9000-8 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCHROEDER TR VIRGIL & JOAN
3471 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 1164 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3634904 & #3930110

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 26

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

29.000
8.600
2.000

39.600

$8,500
$21,500
$80,000

$110,000

$0
$0

$183,300

$183,300

$8,500
$21,500

$263,300

$293,300

0711-263-9500-3 3471 EARLWYN RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIFFANY R HOWELL
JOSHUA D HOWELL
3492 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1164 CS5/47-6/1/73 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 CONT 1.01 ACRES INCL R/W

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.010

1.010
$90,500

$90,500
$163,200

$163,200
$253,700

$253,700
0711-263-9600-2 3492 EARLWYN RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LAURA SCHOMMER
KYLE SCHOMMER
5005 N NORTH AUTUMN LN
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 16447 (1.870 A)

Acres:                   1.870                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.870

1.870
$114,000

$114,000
$0

$0
$114,000

$114,000
0711-264-0001-0 SKARSTINDEN RD Deergrove EMS

Cottage Grove Fire
5621 - Stoughton School
MATC

  

 COURTNEY  AND JACOB  CATES
 406 SCHOOL STREET
MARSHALL WI 53559

LOT 2 CSM 16447 (1.500 A)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$106,500

$106,500
$0

$0
$106,500

$106,500
0711-264-0012-0 SKARSTINDEN RD Deergrove EMS

Cottage Grove Fire
5621 - Stoughton School
MATC
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 4055 EXC CSM 11690 & 
ALSO EXC RD R/W IN DOC #4381146 & ALSO EXC CSM 15752 

Acres:                   28.117                Section: 26

 G4
G7

Totals

27.117
1.000

28.117

$9,000
$12,000

$21,000

$0
$5,400

$5,400

$9,000
$17,400

$26,400

0711-264-8003-0 1885 SKAAR RD Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
5621 - Stoughton School
MATC

  

ANNA MCCORD
JEFFERY MCCORD
827 N PARKVIEW ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15752 CS114/302&303-7/6/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (1.993 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.993                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
1.994

1.994
$700

$700
$0

$0
$700

$700
0711-264-8270-0 SKAAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SHAWN D BROOKS
TRACY BROOKS
3808 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11690 CS71/254&256-2/28/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SE1/4 EXC RD R/W IN 

Acres:                   1.924                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.991

1.991
$110,500

$110,500
$444,000

$444,000
$554,500

$554,500
0711-264-8400-0 3808 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHELLE S THOMPSON
1884 SKAAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4055 CS17/61&62 R4192/55-2/3/83 DESCR AS 
SEC 26-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (2.01 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.010                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.024

2.024
$110,500

$110,500
$143,500

$143,500
$254,000

$254,000
0711-264-8420-1 1884 SKAAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOUGLAS LANGE
1923 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14350 CS98/91&94-9/28/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
10241 CS60/89&90-11/27/2001 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.299                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.299

2.299
$112,500

$112,500
$149,800

$149,800
$262,300

$262,300
0711-264-8535-0 1923 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14350 CS98/91&94-9/28/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
10241 CS60/89&90-11/27/2001 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   38.585                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
37.835

37.835
$12,500

$12,500
$0

$0
$12,500

$12,500
0711-264-8590-0 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 26

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.100
4.500

40.600

$11,300
$9,000

$20,300

$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$9,000

$20,300

0711-264-9000-7 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KENNETH R SMITH
DEBORAH L SMITH
3796 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11690 CS71/254-256 02-28-06 DESCR AS SEC 
26-07-11 PRT OF NE1/4 SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 (1.515 

Acres:                   1.515                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.515

1.515
$107,000

$107,000
$424,500

$424,500
$531,500

$531,500
0711-264-9550-0 3796 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KUCKUK TR ROBERT C & JENNIFER L
3490 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 11690 CS71/254&256-2/28/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.515 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.515                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.515

1.515
$107,000

$107,000
$548,500

$548,500
$655,500

$655,500
0711-264-9560-0 3490 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HEIDI ESKRICH
JOHN ESKRICH
3476 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 11690 CS71/254-256 02-28-06 DESCR AS SEC 
26-07-11 PRT OF NE1/4 SE1/4 & PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 (1.517 

Acres:                   1.517                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.517

1.517
$107,000

$107,000
$578,000

$578,000
$685,000

$685,000
0711-264-9570-0 3476 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 26-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 1829 EXC CSM 11690 & 
ALSO EXC CSM 13349 & ALSO EXC CSM 14723 & EXC CSM 

Acres:                   14.981                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
14.981

14.981
$4,700

$4,700
$0

$0
$4,700

$4,700
0711-264-9586-0 SKARSTINDEN RD Deergrove EMS

Cottage Grove Fire
5621 - Stoughton School
MATC

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1829 CS7/251 DESCR AS SEC 26-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SE1/4 (10 ACRES) EXC CSM 2923

Acres:                   5.210                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
5.210

5.210
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-264-9720-6 1801 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANIEL W DEPPE
MARY J DEPPE
1695 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2923 CS11/306 DESCR AS PRT CSM 1829 CS7/251 
SEC 26 -7-11 PRT SE1/4 2.391 ACRES SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   2.391                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.391

2.391
$113,000

$113,000
$110,300

$110,300
$223,300

$223,300
0711-264-9810-7 1695 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HYDE REV LIVING TR
3471 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14723 CS102/245&247-2/15/2018 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.54 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.540                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.540

2.540
$127,500

$127,500
$607,000

$607,000
$734,500

$734,500
0711-264-9835-0 3471 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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STEVEN E FEHRINGER
LORI G HERSRUD
1703 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2923 CS11/306 DESCR AS PRT LOT 1 CSM 1829 
CS7/251 SEC 26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 2.391 ACRES SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   2.391                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.391

2.391
$113,000

$113,000
$165,100

$165,100
$278,100

$278,100
0711-264-9900-8 1703 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DALE R CARMICHAEL
KAY L CARMICHAEL
3474 SKARSTINDEN RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13349 CS86/223&225-8/30/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.05 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.050                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.050

2.050
$117,500

$117,500
$574,400

$574,400
$691,900

$691,900
0711-264-9915-0 3474 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TRINA M WILLINGER
JACOB E SHELTON
3470 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13349 CS86/223&225-8/30/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.25 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.250                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
2.250

2.250
$121,500

$121,500
$725,500

$725,500
$847,000

$847,000
0711-264-9930-0 3470 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GALL LIVING TR MICHAEL A & CATHLEEN 
A
3475 SKARSTINDEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 13349 CS86/223&225-8/30/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.24 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.240                Section: 26

 G1

Totals
1.240

1.240
$101,500

$101,500
$788,900

$788,900
$890,400

$890,400
0711-264-9945-0 3475 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KOSNAR TR TINA
6311 MERRITT RDG
MADISON WI 53718

LOT 4 CSM 13349 CS86/223&225-8/30/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
26-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.39 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.390                Section: 26

 G4

Totals
1.390

1.390
$400

$400
$0

$0
$400

$400
0711-264-9960-0 SKARSTINDEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KARL DAHL
3637 EARLWYN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 M 418/522

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 27

 G5

Totals
40.600

40.600
$12,300

$12,300
$0

$0
$12,300

$12,300
0711-271-8000-0 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHY J HANSON
DAVE R HANSON
2242 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 & PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 DESC AS 
BEG AT N COR SEC 27 TH N89DEG03'31"E ALG N LN 

Acres:                   43.200                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

39.380
2.620
0.700
0.500

43.200

$10,600
$800

$1,500
$30,000

$42,900

$0
$0
$0

$74,300

$74,300

$10,600
$800

$1,500
$104,300

$117,200

0711-271-8100-0 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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MARC LEA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 202
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 13169 & ALSO EXC CSM 
13204

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
0.900

0.900
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-271-8501-0 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARC LEA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 202
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 13204 CS85/52&54-12/7/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (21.064 ACRES 

Acres:                   21.064                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

15.600
5.464

21.064

$3,800
$1,300

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$1,300

$5,100

0711-271-8725-0 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHY J HANSON
DAVE R HANSON
2242 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13169 CS84/283&285-10/4/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 (2.000 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$685,000

$685,000
$801,500

$801,500
0711-271-8745-0 2242 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARC LEA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 202
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 13204

Acres:                   22.900                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

9.000
4.514
9.386

22.900

$2,900
$1,300

$18,800

$23,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$2,900
$1,300

$18,800

$23,000

0711-271-9125-0 2257 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANIEL L LEA
2187 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH W ALG 
1/4 SEC LN 1462.00 FT TO C/L NORA RD & POB TH CONT W 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
1.314

1.314
$97,000

$97,000
$108,500

$108,500
$205,500

$205,500
0711-271-9350-5 2187 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN STODOLA
KATHERINE STODOLA
2204 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13204 CS85/52&54-12/7/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (2.000 ACRES 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$576,000

$576,000
$692,500

$692,500
0711-271-9445-0 2204 NORA RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RYAN STODOLA
KATHERINE STODOLA
2204 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13204 CS85/52&54-12/7/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (12.544 ACRES 

Acres:                   12.544                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

7.000
5.544

12.544

$2,100
$1,800

$3,900

$0
$0

$0

$2,100
$1,800

$3,900

0711-271-9485-0 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TRAVIS J GAVINSKI
WENDY GAVINSKI
4011 MONONA DR
MADISON WI 53716

SEC 27-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 15565

Acres:                   40.576                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

23.076
8.500
9.000

40.576

$6,700
$2,500

$18,000

$27,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$2,500

$18,000

$27,200

0711-271-9501-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TRAVIS J GAVINSKI
WENDY GAVINSKI
PO BOX 6626
MONONA WI 53716

LOT 1 CSM 15565 CS112/223&224-12/17/2020 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (3.001 ACRES 

Acres:                   3.001                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
3.001

3.001
$116,500

$116,500
$196,500

$196,500
$313,000

$313,000
0711-271-9865-0 2122 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARC LEA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 202
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC DOC #4809027

Acres:                   16.078                Section: 27

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
8.722
0.878
5.478

16.078

$90,500
$2,500

$300
$11,000

$104,300

$368,700
$0
$0
$0

$368,700

$459,200
$2,500

$300
$11,000

$473,000

0711-272-8001-0 2257 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 27-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 27

 G5
G5M

Totals

26.250
14.250

40.500

$6,500
$35,800

$42,300

$0
$0

$0

$6,500
$35,800

$42,300

0711-272-8500-4 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KIRK K EILENFELDT
HEIDI A EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 27-7-11 N1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 TOG W/ACCESS ESMT 
AGRMT IN DOC #4991464 & DOC #5033741 & 5041241

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.000
11.300

20.300

$2,200
$28,300

$30,500

$0
$0

$0

$2,200
$28,300

$30,500

0711-272-9000-7 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT AGRMT IN 
DOC #5033741 & 5041241

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

19.000
1.300

20.300

$5,400
$300

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,400
$300

$5,700

0711-272-9190-8 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARC LEA FARMS LLC
PO BOX 202
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT AGRMT IN 
DOC #4991464

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 27

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

32.000
7.700
1.000

40.700

$10,400
$19,300
$12,000

$41,700

$0
$0

$14,600

$14,600

$10,400
$19,300
$26,600

$56,300

0711-272-9500-2 2257 NORA RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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RESTLESS INVESTMENTS LLC
6330 MONONA DR
MONONA WI 53716

LOT 1 CSM 16140 CS119/134-135 11/10/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC S 264 FT OF W 759 FT EXC RD R/W 

Acres:                   1.034                Section: 27

 G2

Totals
1.034

1.034
$78,500

$78,500
$0

$0
$78,500

$78,500
0711-273-0011-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

RAUL A LEON BARBERIS
KRISTINE LEON
213 YARROW HILL DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16140 CS119/134-135 11/10/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC S 264 FT OF W 759 FT EXC RD R/W 

Acres:                   1.070                Section: 27

 G2

Totals
1.070

1.070
$79,500

$79,500
$0

$0
$79,500

$79,500
0711-273-0022-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ES CGWI OWNER LLC
5710 BULL RUN DR
COLUMBIA MO 65201

LOT 3 CSM 16140 CS119/134-135 11/10/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC S 264 FT OF W 759 FT EXC RD R/W 

Acres:                   5.247                Section: 27

 G2

Totals
5.247

5.247
$129,000

$129,000
$0

$0
$129,000

$129,000
0711-273-0033-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SWALHEIM 2011 REV TR DUANE P & 
CANDACE J
436 CONNIE ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 16140 CS119/134-135 11/10/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC S 264 FT OF W 759 FT EXC RD R/W 

Acres:                   27.742                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

23.342
4.400

27.742

$7,100
$8,800

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$8,800

$15,900

0711-273-0044-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 LYG N OF E&W DD

Acres:                   31.600                Section: 27

 G4

Totals
31.600

31.600
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
0711-273-8000-8 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 SUBJ TO ESMT AGRMT IN DOC 
#5033741

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

35.000
5.500

40.500

$9,400
$1,500

$10,900

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$1,500

$10,900

0711-273-8500-3 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROCKY RIGHTS LLC
PO BOX 427
JANESVILLE WI 53547

SEC 27-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4, & PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SW COR OF SD SEC 27 TH 

Acres:                   35.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

28.000
7.000

35.000

$8,800
$17,500

$26,300

$0
$0

$0

$8,800
$17,500

$26,300

0711-273-9535-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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KIRK K EILENFELDT
HEIDI A EILENFELDT
3710 RIDGE RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 27-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT 
SW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT SW COR OF SD SEC 27 TH ALG 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 27

 G4
G5

Totals

22.750
2.250

25.000

$7,400
$1,000

$8,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$1,000

$8,400

0711-273-9600-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TRAVIS J GAVINSKI
WENDY GAVINSKI
4011 MONONA DR
MADISON WI 53716

SEC 27-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 LYG N OF NORA RD EXC CSM 
15565

Acres:                   6.848                Section: 27

 G5

Totals
6.848

6.848
$9,300

$9,300
$0

$0
$9,300

$9,300
0711-274-8065-0 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHRYN A NEKOLA
2171 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15564 CS112/221&222-12/17/2020 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 13178 CS84/314&315-10/25/2011 & ALSO INCL & 

Acres:                   3.004                Section: 27

 G4
G7

Totals

1.004
2.000

3.004

$300
$100,000

$100,300

$0
$164,000

$164,000

$300
$264,000

$264,300

0711-274-8205-0 2171 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
C/0 2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC DOC 822146 (D567/372) &  
PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 LYG W OF DRIVEWAY 200 FT 

Acres:                   24.819                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

23.619
1.200

24.819

$6,700
$3,000

$9,700

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$3,000

$9,700

0711-274-8295-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
C/0 2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & 
NW1/4SE1/4 LYG W OF DRIVEWAY 200 FT BY 396 FT EXC CSM 

Acres:                   33.066                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

10.829
5.100

17.137

33.066

$3,400
$1,600

$42,800

$47,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$1,600

$42,800

$47,800

0711-274-8503-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

 CRAIG AND STACEY  NELSON
2183 NORA RD.
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15951 CS117/44-45 03/18/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   2.463                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.463

2.463
$113,500

$113,500
$431,800

$431,800
$545,300

$545,300
0711-274-8510-0 2183 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

PAMELA A SPALDING
JAMES W SPALDING
3734 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 15951 CS117/44-45 03/18/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   2.851                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
2.851

2.851
$115,500

$115,500
$444,800

$444,800
$560,300

$560,300
0711-274-8520-0 2181 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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VINEY ACRES LLC
C/0 2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 15951 CS117/44-45 03/18/2022 F/K/A SEC 
27-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 EXC PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   3.128                Section: 27

 G4
G7

Totals

1.250
1.878

3.128

$400
$14,500

$14,900

$0
$20,100

$20,100

$400
$34,600

$35,000

0711-274-8530-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

TRAVIS J GAVINSKI
WENDY GAVINSKI
4011 MONONA DR
MADISON WI 53716

SEC 27-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 DESC IN DOC 5811309 AS 
COM E1/4 COR SD SEC 27 TH S89°-33-34W 1346.28 FT ALG N 

Acres:                   0.040                Section: 27

 G5M

Totals
0.100

0.100
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-274-8610-0 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KIRSTEN RAY
JAMES SCHOENEMANN
2173 NORA RD
COTTAGE GOVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & NW1/4SE1/4 LYG W OF 
DRIVEWAY 200 FT BY 396 FT N/K/A PRT NE1/4SE1/4 & PRT 

Acres:                   1.702                Section: 27

 G1

Totals
1.818

1.818
$107,000

$107,000
$247,800

$247,800
$354,800

$354,800
0711-274-8970-4 2173 NORA RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 ALL THAT PRT SW1/4SE1/4 LYG ELY OF THE C/L 
OF TH E DRAINAGE DITCH

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 27

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
1.000
3.400

5.400

$300
$300

$6,800

$7,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$300
$300

$6,800

$7,400

0711-274-9010-3 NORA RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
C/0 2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 27-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.700                Section: 27

 G4
G5M

Totals

39.200
1.500

40.700

$13,000
$3,000

$16,000

$0
$0

$0

$13,000
$3,000

$16,000

0711-274-9500-0 NORA RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NE COR TH W 219 FT 
SELY 305 FT ALG C/L DD TO E LN N 219 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 28

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-281-8000-8 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 28-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC BEG NE COR TH W 219 FT SELY 
305 FT ALG C/L DD TO E LN N 219 FT TO POB

Acres:                   39.100                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.100
3.000

39.100

$7,400
$6,000

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$7,400
$6,000

$13,400

0711-281-8020-4 COUNTY RD N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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VLKJH SKAAR LLC
3682 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 12980

Acres:                   37.370                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

35.370
2.000

37.370

$9,800
$6,000

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$6,000

$15,800

0711-281-8501-0 3682 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

KRAUS LIVING TR
3682 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12980 CS83/7&9-9/16/2010 DESCR AS SEC 
28-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 (2.530 ACRE)

Acres:                   2.530                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
2.530

2.530
$113,500

$113,500
$457,400

$457,400
$570,900

$570,900
0711-281-8640-0 3682 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$9,400

$9,400
$0

$0
$9,400

$9,400
0711-281-9000-6 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

M&V ENTERPRISES OF WI LLC
6190 CROOK HILL RD
SPRING GREEN WI 53588

SEC 28-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
39.900

39.900
$8,200

$8,200
$0

$0
$8,200

$8,200
0711-281-9500-1 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

RICHARD R SCHUMAL
BECKY M SCHUMAL
2578 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 37

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.781

0.781
$81,000

$81,000
$263,000

$263,000
$344,000

$344,000
0711-282-0001-2 2578 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANIELLE A KLUMPERS
SAMUEL R KLUMPERS
2574 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 38

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.781

0.781
$81,000

$81,000
$408,600

$408,600
$489,600

$489,600
0711-282-0012-9 2574 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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STEVEN J PIONKE
2570 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 39

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.781

0.781
$81,000

$81,000
$415,000

$415,000
$496,000

$496,000
0711-282-0023-6 2570 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

BETTY K LOEFFLER
GARY J LOEFFLER
2566 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 40

Acres:                   0.817                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.817

0.817
$82,500

$82,500
$399,500

$399,500
$482,000

$482,000
0711-282-0034-3 2566 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHERYL HALLINGSTAD
ERIC HALLINGSTAD
2562 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 41

Acres:                   0.848                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.848

0.848
$84,000

$84,000
$421,000

$421,000
$505,000

$505,000
0711-282-0045-0 2562 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

GAYLE C HANSON
MITCHEL T HANSON
3677 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 42

Acres:                   0.937                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.937

0.937
$87,500

$87,500
$398,000

$398,000
$485,500

$485,500
0711-282-0056-7 3677 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

BARBARA E ROBERS
MARK J ROBERS
3673 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 43

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.084

1.084
$93,000

$93,000
$411,000

$411,000
$504,000

$504,000
0711-282-0067-4 3673 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LEANNE M HAVERTAPE
CRAIG M HAVERTAPE
3670 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 44

Acres:                   0.966                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.966

0.966
$89,000

$89,000
$375,000

$375,000
$464,000

$464,000
0711-282-0078-1 3670 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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PETER M YUNDT
LAURA M FIEZ
3666 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 45

Acres:                   1.050                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.051

1.051
$92,000

$92,000
$322,500

$322,500
$414,500

$414,500
0711-282-0089-8 3666 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHRISTOPHER J BUECHLER
ELLEN M BUECHLER
3662 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 46

Acres:                   1.040                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.043

1.043
$87,000

$87,000
$387,500

$387,500
$474,500

$474,500
0711-282-0100-2 3662 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

THOMAS A LEX
KAREN M LEX
3658 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 47

Acres:                   1.003                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.004

1.004
$90,500

$90,500
$330,000

$330,000
$420,500

$420,500
0711-282-0111-9 3658 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

GEORGE S MARINO
JODI R MARINO
3654 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 48

Acres:                   1.003                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.004

1.004
$90,500

$90,500
$442,600

$442,600
$533,100

$533,100
0711-282-0122-6 3654 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

BRIAN E STORMS
MICHELE A STORMS
3652 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 49 EXC BEG AT MOST 
SLY COR OF LOT 49 TH N32DEG20'00"E 40 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.930                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.932

0.932
$87,500

$87,500
$330,500

$330,500
$418,000

$418,000
0711-282-0129-9 3652 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MICHAEL R MCKENNA
AMANDA L MCKENNA
3650 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION PRT LOT 49 DESCR AS BEG 
AT MOST WLY COR OF LOT 49 TH S57DEG40'00"E 164.05 FT 

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.150

0.150
$11,500

$11,500
$0

$0
$11,500

$11,500
0711-282-0132-0 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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ANNA M STUEBER
MARK A STUEBER
3644 MAXWELL LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION PRT LOT 49 DESCR AS SELY 
160 FT OF SWLY 40 FT

Acres:                   0.150                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.150

0.150
$28,000

$28,000
$0

$0
$28,000

$28,000
0711-282-0136-0 MAXWELL LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HEATHER C BELLFORD
BRIAN D BELLFORD
2569 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 50

Acres:                   0.907                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.908

0.908
$86,500

$86,500
$311,000

$311,000
$397,500

$397,500
0711-282-0144-0 2569 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

KEENAN REV TR
2573 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 51

Acres:                   0.934                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.934

0.934
$87,500

$87,500
$501,000

$501,000
$588,500

$588,500
0711-282-0155-7 2573 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARCUS ETTER
JESSICA ETTER
2577 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 52

Acres:                   0.934                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.934

0.934
$87,500

$87,500
$373,500

$373,500
$461,000

$461,000
0711-282-0166-4 2577 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHIRO JT IRREV LIVING TR MICHAEL P & 
NANCY M
2581 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION LOT 53

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.012

1.012
$91,000

$91,000
$370,600

$370,600
$461,600

$461,600
0711-282-0177-1 2581 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION OUTLOT 1

Acres:                   0.866                Section: 28

 X4

Totals
0.866

0.866
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-282-0188-8 2563 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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T-BIRD HOLDINGS LLC
3663 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION OUTLOT 2

Acres:                   0.819                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
0.819

0.819
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-282-0199-5 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

T-BIRD HOLDINGS LLC
3663 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS-2ND ADDITION OUTLOT 3

Acres:                   22.500                Section: 28

 G4
G7

Totals

21.499
1.000

22.499

$4,900
$12,000

$16,900

$0
$12,600

$12,600

$4,900
$24,600

$29,500

0711-282-0210-9 3595 NATVIG RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ANNA M STUEBER
MARK A STUEBER
3644 MAXWELL LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 1

Acres:                   0.323                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.366

0.366
$55,500

$55,500
$219,000

$219,000
$274,500

$274,500
0711-282-3301-3 3644 MAXWELL LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

GREGORY F SCALISSI
MARY E SCALISSI
3637 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 2

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$62,500

$62,500
$213,800

$213,800
$276,300

$276,300
0711-282-3312-0 3637 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

AMANDA M RUPLINGER
PAUL D RUPLINGER
3631 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 3

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$239,100

$239,100
$301,600

$301,600
0711-282-3323-7 3631 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CAROL A WETTSTEIN
3625 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 4

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.365

0.365
$55,500

$55,500
$237,500

$237,500
$293,000

$293,000
0711-282-3334-4 3625 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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RICHARD T PEREZ
3619 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 5

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.367

0.367
$55,500

$55,500
$169,600

$169,600
$225,100

$225,100
0711-282-3345-1 3619 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

THOMAS W MOE
3630 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 6

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.367

0.367
$55,500

$55,500
$121,500

$121,500
$177,000

$177,000
0711-282-3356-8 3630 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

CHILDS BAKER REV TR KAREN
3634 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 7

Acres:                   0.370                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.365

0.365
$55,500

$55,500
$199,200

$199,200
$254,700

$254,700
0711-282-3367-5 3634 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

EHREN TRESNER
3638 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 8

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$240,300

$240,300
$302,800

$302,800
0711-282-3378-2 3638 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

BONNIE J NELSON
RICHARD A NELSON
3642 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 9

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$62,500

$62,500
$219,000

$219,000
$281,500

$281,500
0711-282-3389-9 3642 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MICHAEL R MCKENNA
AMANDA L MCKENNA
3650 GRAHAM PAIGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS LOT 10

Acres:                   0.380                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.368

0.368
$55,500

$55,500
$271,000

$271,000
$326,500

$326,500
0711-282-3400-3 3650 GRAHAM PAIGE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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G&R DYNASTY TR
3627 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 11 EXC ELY 68.60 FT

Acres:                   0.887                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.888

0.888
$85,500

$85,500
$398,000

$398,000
$483,500

$483,500
0711-282-3411-0 3627 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JUSTIN JANISCH
MARIAH JANISCH
3633 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 12

Acres:                   0.843                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.889

0.889
$85,500

$85,500
$357,000

$357,000
$442,500

$442,500
0711-282-3422-7 3633 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANA S SPANGENBERG
RICHARD W SPANGENBERG
3639 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 13

Acres:                   0.781                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.781

0.781
$81,000

$81,000
$419,500

$419,500
$500,500

$500,500
0711-282-3433-4 3639 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT T OFFERDAHL
3645 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 14

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.721

0.721
$78,000

$78,000
$413,000

$413,000
$491,000

$491,000
0711-282-3444-1 3645 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

THOMAS A RETZLAFF
CHERYL RETZLAFF
3651 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 15

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$79,500

$79,500
$431,500

$431,500
$511,000

$511,000
0711-282-3455-8 3651 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DONALD H HUIBREGTSE JR
AZIN HUIBREGTSE
3657 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 16

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.923

0.923
$87,000

$87,000
$314,000

$314,000
$401,000

$401,000
0711-282-3466-5 3657 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MICHAEL G DAHL
CAROLYN A DAHL
3663 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 17

Acres:                   1.150                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.154

1.154
$95,000

$95,000
$273,500

$273,500
$368,500

$368,500
0711-282-3477-2 3663 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ANDREW J PLATZ
JANICE A PLATZ
3667 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 18

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.891

0.891
$85,500

$85,500
$398,000

$398,000
$483,500

$483,500
0711-282-3488-9 3667 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

C D FOLEY
LINDA C FOLEY
3673 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 19

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$79,500

$79,500
$351,500

$351,500
$431,000

$431,000
0711-282-3499-6 3673 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JESSICA A REYNOLDS
BRENT R PERTZBORN
3679 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 20

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.845

0.845
$83,500

$83,500
$265,500

$265,500
$349,000

$349,000
0711-282-3510-0 3679 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROBERT J BROWN
PATTI S BROWN
3685 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 21

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.721

0.721
$78,000

$78,000
$390,000

$390,000
$468,000

$468,000
0711-282-3521-7 3685 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANIS J ELMER
3691 T BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 22

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$79,000

$79,000
$285,000

$285,000
$364,000

$364,000
0711-282-3522-6 3691 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GRANT G SIMMONS
STEPHANIE K SIMMONS
2625 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 23

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.850

0.850
$84,000

$84,000
$339,000

$339,000
$423,000

$423,000
0711-282-3543-1 2625 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KAREN A POPPA
2619 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 24

Acres:                   0.740                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.740

0.740
$79,000

$79,000
$250,500

$250,500
$329,500

$329,500
0711-282-3554-8 2619 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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GEORGE AND TERRI KOURY TRUST DATED 
AUGUST 25, 2022
3630 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 25

Acres:                   0.830                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.836

0.836
$83,000

$83,000
$398,500

$398,500
$481,500

$481,500
0711-282-3565-5 3630 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JENNIFER M HETZEL
MARK D HETZEL
3636 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 26

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.847

0.847
$83,500

$83,500
$441,500

$441,500
$525,000

$525,000
0711-282-3576-2 3636 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES R HESSLING
DIEDRA A HESSLING
3648 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 27

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$80,000

$80,000
$293,500

$293,500
$373,500

$373,500
0711-282-3587-9 3648 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SHARON BECK
DANA BECK
3656 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 28

Acres:                   1.080                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.100

1.100
$93,500

$93,500
$439,000

$439,000
$532,500

$532,500
0711-282-3598-6 3656 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHANNS REV LIVING TR
3684 T-BIRD WAY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 29

Acres:                   0.921                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.922

0.922
$87,000

$87,000
$287,000

$287,000
$374,000

$374,000
0711-282-3609-2 3684 T-BIRD WAY MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HOLLY A HARTENSTEIN
MATTHEW M HARTENSTEIN
2636 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 30

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.000

1.000
$90,500

$90,500
$410,500

$410,500
$501,000

$501,000
0711-282-3620-7 2636 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BLOESCH LIVING TR
2628 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 31

Acres:                   0.750                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.750

0.750
$79,500

$79,500
$322,000

$322,000
$401,500

$401,500
0711-282-3631-4 2628 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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MEGAN MATHISON
JASON MATHISON
2622 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 32

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$78,500

$78,500
$375,500

$375,500
$454,000

$454,000
0711-282-3642-1 2622 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LISA A CREERON
2616 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 33

Acres:                   0.710                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.710

0.710
$77,500

$77,500
$253,000

$253,000
$330,500

$330,500
0711-282-3653-8 2616 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KRISTOFOR M SERAPHINE
SUSIE K SERAPHINE
2610 HUPMOBILE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 34

Acres:                   0.730                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.730

0.730
$78,500

$78,500
$312,500

$312,500
$391,000

$391,000
0711-282-3664-5 2610 HUPMOBILE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SANDI A CRARY
RICHARD E CRARY
3701 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

ROLLING WHEELS 1ST ADDN LOT 35

Acres:                   0.810                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.810

0.810
$82,000

$82,000
$254,500

$254,500
$336,500

$336,500
0711-282-3675-2 3701 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY D CONNERY
RANDY S CONNERY
3702 CRESTVIEW DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7766 CS40/340&341 R29472/6&7-3/10/95 DESCR 
AS FIRS T ADD TO ROLLING WHEELS LOT 36 & SEC 28-7-11 

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
0.770

0.770
$80,500

$80,500
$413,500

$413,500
$494,000

$494,000
0711-282-3687-8 3702 CRESTVIEW DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4140 CS17/213&214 R4656/60-7/1/83 DESCR AS 
SEC 28- 7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 ALSO PRT NE1/4NW1/4 & 

Acres:                   5.960                Section: 28

 X4

Totals
5.960

5.960
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-282-8390-6 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 28

 G6

Totals
2.300

2.300
$9,000

$9,000
$0

$0
$9,000

$9,000
0711-282-8690-3 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

Page 284 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

MICHAEL A GRAF
3593 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH S3DEGE 
508.5 FT TH S86DEGW 150 FT TH S32DEGW 1230 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
5.000

5.000
$135,500

$135,500
$144,000

$144,000
$279,500

$279,500
0711-282-9050-5 3593 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 SWLY OF HWY

Acres:                   33.240                Section: 28

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.740
2.500

33.240

$9,800
$5,000

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$5,000

$14,800

0711-282-9080-9 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 & PRT LOT 1 CSM 4140 DESCR 
AS COM N1/4 COR SEC 28 TH S03DEG43'23"E 1218.84 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 28

 X4

Totals
5.002

5.002
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-282-9501-9 COUNTY RD N MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT E1/2 NW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 COR TH 
S3-43-23E 1218.84 FT TO POB TH CON S3-43-23E 1107.41 FT 

Acres:                   18.388                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
18.388

18.388
$5,700

$5,700
$0

$0
$5,700

$5,700
0711-282-9550-0 NATVIG RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 SWLY OF HWY IN SW COR

Acres:                   1.700                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
1.700

1.700
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-282-9710-6 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & NE1/4SW1/4 COM SEC N1/4 
COR TH S03DEG43'23"E 2326.25 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   23.250                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

16.250
7.000

23.250

$4,000
$2,000

$6,000

$0
$0

$0

$4,000
$2,000

$6,000

0711-283-8000-6 NATVIG RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 WLY OF HWY & NWLY OF DD

Acres:                   11.600                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
11.600

11.600
$2,700

$2,700
$0

$0
$2,700

$2,700
0711-283-8100-5 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 SWLY OF HWY & SE OF DD EXC 
DOC 4157527

Acres:                   4.077                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
1.000
1.077

4.077

$600
$300

$2,300

$3,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$300

$2,300

$3,200

0711-283-8261-0 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JOHN A LEONHARDT
PATRICIA A LEONHARDT
3479 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT E1/2 SW1/4 COM S1/4 COR TH N2DEG57'E 
515.63 FT TH N25DEG00'W 491.83 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   3.440                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
3.440

3.440
$119,000

$119,000
$273,800

$273,800
$392,800

$392,800
0711-283-8310-1 3479 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 28-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 LYG NE OF HWY & SW OF DD 
EXC R23/433 & DOC 4272455 ALSO INCL SEC 28-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   6.445                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

4.500
1.945

6.445

$1,300
$500

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,300
$500

$1,800

0711-283-8341-0 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DARIN L KALISAK
3520 NATVIG RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 THAT PRT SE1/4 OF NE1/4 OF SW1/4 BOUNDED 
ON N & NE BY N LN SD SE1/4 & DD & BOUNDED ON W & SW 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 28

 G1

Totals
1.278

1.278
$96,000

$96,000
$199,300

$199,300
$295,300

$295,300
0711-283-8426-0 3520 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   39.600                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

36.600
2.000
1.000

39.600

$10,000
$500

$2,000

$12,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$500

$2,000

$12,500

0711-283-8500-1 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 NLY & WLY OF DD

Acres:                   26.300                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

24.300
2.000

26.300

$5,200
$500

$5,700

$0
$0

$0

$5,200
$500

$5,700

0711-283-9000-4 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R2833/34-6/3/81 SEC 28-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 SLY & ELY 
OF DD

Acres:                   13.200                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

11.000
2.200

13.200

$2,700
$500

$3,200

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$500

$3,200

0711-283-9220-8 NATVIG RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 28-7-11 SE1/4SW1/4 EXC DOC 4157527 & EXC DOC 
3119538

Acres:                   15.300                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
15.300

15.300
$3,200

$3,200
$0

$0
$3,200

$3,200
0711-283-9501-8 NATVIG RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM S1/4 COR SEC 28 TH 

Acres:                   45.520                Section: 28

 G2
G4

Totals

14.500
31.020

45.520

$87,000
$6,400

$93,400

$18,200
$0

$18,200

$105,200
$6,400

$111,600

0711-283-9800-6 3355 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

NORTH STAR ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC
714 WEALD BRIDGE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

NORTH STAR INVESTMENTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 1

Acres:                   1.850                Section: 28

 G2

Totals
1.850

1.850
$93,500

$93,500
$269,100

$269,100
$362,600

$362,600
0711-284-7501-0 3447 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

OREMUS 3447 LLC
1229 ALEXANDRIA LN
MADISON WI 53718

NORTH STAR INVESTMENTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 28

 G2

Totals
1.800

1.800
$92,500

$92,500
$0

$0
$92,500

$92,500
0711-284-7506-0 3447 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

OREMUS 3447 LLC
1229 ALEXANDRIA LN
MADISON WI 53718

NORTH STAR INVESTMENTS CONDOMINIUM UNIT 3

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 28

 G2

Totals
6.000

6.000
$133,000

$133,000
$480,000

$480,000
$613,000

$613,000
0711-284-7511-0 3433N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DAVID ZIELKE
410 MEADOW CREST TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 E 330 FT OF NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 G4

Totals
10.000

10.000
$2,800

$2,800
$0

$0
$2,800

$2,800
0711-284-8001-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 NORTH 30 ACRES THF AND PRT 
NE1/4 SE1/4 W 30 ACRES THF EXC DOCS 4704903 & 4704904 

Acres:                   38.850                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

27.100
6.000
5.750

38.850

$6,600
$1,500

$17,300

$25,400

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,600
$1,500

$17,300

$25,400

0711-284-8251-0 N NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 28-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO 33 FT R/W TO SW1/4 
SE1/4

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

37.650
2.250

39.900

$8,300
$500

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$8,300
$500

$8,800

0711-284-8500-0 COUNTY RD N MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 28-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 N 330 FT THF

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 28

 G4
G5

Totals

9.500
0.500

10.000

$2,700
$300

$3,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,700
$300

$3,000

0711-284-9000-3 COUNTY RD N MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
3440 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15945 CS117/26-29 03/16/2022 F/K/A SEC 
28-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4 EXC N 330 FT THF ALSO 33 FT ACCESS 

Acres:                   30.810                Section: 28

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

20.000
4.000
4.000
2.000

30.000

$4,900
$16,000
$10,000
$80,000

$110,900

$0
$0
$0

$184,200

$184,200

$4,900
$16,000
$10,000

$264,200

$295,100

0711-284-9210-0 3440 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CAPITOL HOLDINGS LLC
VLKJH SKAAR LLC
782 LOIS DR
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

CSM 16651 LOT 1

Acres:                   22.517                Section: 28

 G2
G4
G5M

Totals

7.329
13.400

1.788

22.517

$137,500
$4,500
$5,300

$147,300

$767,500
$0
$0

$767,500

$905,000
$4,500
$5,300

$914,800

0711-284-9750-0 3475 N STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GT RENTALS LLC
7646 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 29-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   37.350                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

24.750
3.250

10.600
2.000

40.600

$7,400
$100

$31,800
$80,000

$119,300

$0
$0
$0

$62,600

$62,600

$7,400
$100

$31,800
$142,600

$181,900

0711-291-8000-6 3647 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GT RENTALS LLC
7646 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 29-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC R192/305, R593/380, 
R855/362 & R5741/93

Acres:                   33.600                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

17.250
16.350

33.600

$4,900
$47,500

$52,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,900
$47,500

$52,400

0711-291-8500-1 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GEHRING TR
2759 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM AT N1/4 COR TH N 
87DEGE 165 FT TO POB, TH S 580.8 FT TH N87DEGE 150 FT 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$243,500

$243,500
$360,000

$360,000
0711-291-8600-0 2759 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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BRIAN JURCZYK
2767 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

11/22/85 QCD SEC 29-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 W 165 FT OF 
N871.5 FT THF

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
3.300

3.300
$138,500

$138,500
$142,600

$142,600
$281,100

$281,100
0711-291-8610-8 2767 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCOTT W HUNGSBERG
2751 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM N 1/4 COR TH N87DEGE 
165 FT TH S 580.8 FT TO POB TH CON S 290.7 FT TH N87DEGE 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
1.001

1.001
$90,500

$90,500
$106,000

$106,000
$196,500

$196,500
0711-291-8675-1 2751 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GT RENTALS LLC
7646 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM N 1/4 COR TH N87DEGE 
165 FT TH S0DEG28'E 580.8 FT TH N87DEGE 183 FT TO POB 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 29

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$6,000

$6,000
$0

$0
$6,000

$6,000
0711-291-8685-9 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

R HULBURT LLC TR
HENRY J HANDZEL JR
2724 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 ALL THAT PRT SW1/4NE1/4 LYG N OF CL SIME RD 
& E OF THE FOLL DESCR LN COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   14.500                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
14.500

14.500
$4,600

$4,600
$0

$0
$4,600

$4,600
0711-291-9010-2 SIME RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HENRY J HANDZEL JR
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 LYG N OF 
SIME RD CL EXC CSM 3470 EXC R17769/11

Acres:                   23.030                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
23.030

23.030
$7,600

$7,600
$0

$0
$7,600

$7,600
0711-291-9070-0 SIME RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

R HULBURT LLC TR
2724 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3470 CS14/23&24 DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/ 4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH S88DEGW 1528.12 FT 

Acres:                   3.067                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
3.067

3.067
$117,000

$117,000
$154,600

$154,600
$271,600

$271,600
0711-291-9320-7 2724 SIME RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GT RENTALS LLC
7646 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 29-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

11.650
7.650
1.000

20.300

$3,900
$100

$2,000

$6,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$100

$2,000

$6,000

0711-291-9500-9 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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GT RENTALS LLC
7646 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 29-7-11 S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

18.000
2.300

20.300

$5,600
$4,500

$10,100

$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$4,500

$10,100

0711-291-9690-0 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BORK REV TR DENNIS V & ANNE P
2772 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 BEG NE COR SD NE1/4NW1/4 
TH W 520.0 FT ALG N LN SD SEC 29 TH S 261.9 FT AT RT 

Acres:                   1.560                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
1.560

1.560
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-292-8010-3 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LARRY GAUSMANN
DEBORAH GAUSMANN
2827 HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4 EXC R15469/1 SUBJ TO 
WETLANDS RESERVE PROGRAM ESMT IN DOC 3461979

Acres:                   38.940                Section: 29

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

26.440
10.500

2.000

38.940

$8,200
$21,000
$80,000

$109,200

$0
$0

$109,900

$109,900

$8,200
$21,000

$189,900

$219,100

0711-292-8060-3 2827 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 29-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 2646 SUBJ TO 
CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3196895 & DOC #3205386

Acres:                   33.240                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.250
1.990
6.000

33.240

$7,300
$500

$15,000

$22,800

$0
$0
$0

$0

$7,300
$500

$15,000

$22,800

0711-292-8500-0 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MIKE KERSELS
KATHRYN GRASSL
2881 WITTEWOOD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2646 CS10/269&271-11/11/77 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 30-7-11 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$106,500

$106,500
$400,000

$400,000
$506,500

$506,500
0711-292-8760-6 2881 WITTEWOOD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

BURTON REV TR DOREEN HELEN
2867 WITTEWOOD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 2646 CS10/269&271-11/11/77 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4  & SEC 30-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$83,500

$83,500
$405,500

$405,500
$489,000

$489,000
0711-292-8810-5 2867 WITTEWOOD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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LEAH RHODES
JEFFREY RHODES
2859 WITTEWOOD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 2646 CS10/269&271-11/11/77 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 30-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   0.760                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
0.760

0.760
$83,500

$83,500
$382,000

$382,000
$465,500

$465,500
0711-292-8820-3 2859 WITTEWOOD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

AMY J ZAPP
3606 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
29.000

9.400

40.400

$110,500
$7,700

$23,500

$141,700

$366,700
$0
$0

$366,700

$477,200
$7,700

$23,500

$508,400

0711-292-9000-3 3606S HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HENRY J HANDZEL
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 29

 G4
G5M

Totals

32.000
8.500

40.500

$10,400
$21,300

$31,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$21,300

$31,700

0711-292-9500-8 SIME RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

TARA L RIPP
BRIAN R KORFMACHER
2896 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 16145 CS119/151-153 11/11/22 F/K/A LOT 1 & 
LOT 2 CSM 11829 CS72/232&233  6/16/2006 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   8.185                Section: 29

 G1
G4

Totals

2.001
6.184

8.185

$110,500
$1,500

$112,000

$465,900
$0

$465,900

$576,400
$1,500

$577,900

0711-293-2011-0 2896 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

HENRY J HANDZEL
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 BEG NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH S 90 
FT T O CL DRIVEWAY TH WLY TO PT 90 FT S OF NW COR SD 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
3.000

3.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-293-8000-4 SIME RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HENRY J HANDZEL JR
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC N 90 FT THF SUBJ TO R/WS

Acres:                   37.200                Section: 29

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

25.200
11.000

1.000

37.200

$6,800
$27,500
$60,000

$94,300

$0
$0

$250,300

$250,300

$6,800
$27,500

$310,300

$344,600

0711-293-8140-5 2791 SIME RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN C KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

SEC 29-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 9804 & ALSO EXC DOC 
#3929648 EXC CSM 11829

Acres:                   18.447                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

12.247
4.000
2.200

18.447

$3,200
$1,300
$4,500

$9,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$1,300
$4,500

$9,000

0711-293-8660-0 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

Page 291 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

KORFMACHER LIVING TR DAVID & JILL
2878 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SW1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT W1/4 COR OF SD SEC 29 TH S00DEG23'59"W ALG W 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.500

2.500
$113,500

$113,500
$521,000

$521,000
$634,500

$634,500
0711-293-8825-0 2878 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN C KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

SEC 29-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC BEG SE COR TH N 660 FT TH 
SWLY TO PT 132 FT W OF SE COR TH E TO POB & EXC TO DOT 

Acres:                   5.397                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
5.397

5.397
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0711-293-9003-0 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN C KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

LOT 1 CSM 9804 CS56/323&327-8/29/20000 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT W1/2SW1/4 (21.723 ACRES)

Acres:                   21.723                Section: 29

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

18.723
2.000
1.000

21.723

$4,200
$5,000

$12,000

$21,200

$0
$0

$27,900

$27,900

$4,200
$5,000

$39,900

$49,100

0711-293-9080-0 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LUCAS D STIVARIUS
BILLIE J GRORICH
2871 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9804 CS56/323&327-8/29/20000 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT W1/2SW1/4 (2.007 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.007                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.007

2.007
$110,500

$110,500
$215,700

$215,700
$326,200

$326,200
0711-293-9160-0 2871 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

KORFMACHER LIVING TR DAVID & JILL
2878 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 9804 CS56/323&327-8/29/20000 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 (2.943 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.943                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.943

2.943
$17,500

$17,500
$46,300

$46,300
$63,800

$63,800
0711-293-9240-0 2878 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

SEC 29-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 PRT LYG N OF OLD USH 12&18 
N/K/A FEMRITE DR BEG SE COR TH N 660 FT TH SWLY TO PT 

Acres:                   0.250                Section: 29

 G5

Totals
0.250

0.250
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-293-9440-0 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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RANDY KNUEPPEL
COLIN KNUEPPEL
2846 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 N 17 ACRES THF LYG N OF USH 
12&18

Acres:                   17.000                Section: 29

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
7.750
3.250
5.000

17.000

$96,500
$1,900
$1,000

$12,500

$111,900

$372,100
$0
$0
$0

$372,100

$468,600
$1,900
$1,000

$12,500

$484,000

0711-293-9500-7 2846 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RANDY KNUEPPEL
COLIN KNUEPPEL
2846 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC PRT SW OF HWY, HWY, CSM 
1158, N 17 ACRES THF & CSM 3726

Acres:                   16.700                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

9.200
4.500
3.000

16.700

$1,900
$1,300
$7,500

$10,700

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,900
$1,300
$7,500

$10,700

0711-293-9690-8 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOHN H SCHREVE
2848 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3726 CS15/167&168 R2868/70&71-6/18/81 
DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
3.000

3.000
$116,500

$116,500
$122,000

$122,000
$238,500

$238,500
0711-293-9700-5 2848 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CBPR HOLDINGS LLC
3452 ROTHAMER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1158 CS5/41-5/29/73 DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4 (0.77 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 29

 G2

Totals
0.770

0.770
$80,500

$80,500
$0

$0
$80,500

$80,500
0711-293-9800-4 3445 ROTHHAMER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CBPR HOLDINGS LLC
3452 ROTHAMER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1158 CS5/41-5/29/73 DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   1.640                Section: 29

 G2

Totals
1.640

1.640
$89,500

$89,500
$462,300

$462,300
$551,800

$551,800
0711-293-9915-6 3452 ROTHHAMER RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HENRY J HANDZEL JR
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM S1/4 COR SEC 
29 TH N1DEG57'18"E ALG W LN SE1/4 1313.07 FT TH 

Acres:                   0.009                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
0.009

0.009
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-294-8002-0 SIME RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JEFFREY R NATVIG
SUSAN A HALVERSON NATVIG
PO BOX 245
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 14491 CS100/9&11-4/17/2017 F/K/A LOTS 1, 2 & 
3 CSM 9819 CS57/28&90-9/14/2000 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   7.439                Section: 29

 G1
G4

Totals

1.488
5.951

7.439

$100,500
$1,900

$102,400

$260,100
$0

$260,100

$360,600
$1,900

$362,500

0711-294-8030-0 3505 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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WARD REV LIVING TR TIMOTHY G & 
COLLEEN A
3545 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 4 CSM 14491 CS100/9&11-4/17/2017 F/K/A LOTS 1, 2 & 
3 CSM 9819 CS57/28&90-9/14/2000 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   4.071                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
4.071

4.071
$123,000

$123,000
$259,700

$259,700
$382,700

$382,700
0711-294-8040-0 3545 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOSEPH M DIPIAZZA
TAMI K DIPIAZZA
3540 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7197 CS36/271&272 R24066/1-8/12/93 DESCR AS 
SEC 29 -7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (87,120 SQ FT)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$245,600

$245,600
$356,100

$356,100
0711-294-8065-6 3540 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK A STIFTER
JOAN B STIFTER
3500 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 BEG INTERS S LN SD NE1/4 
SE1/4 & C/L TWN RD TH E ALG S LN 308.85 FT TO PT 110.62 

Acres:                   0.580                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
0.580

0.580
$70,000

$70,000
$184,700

$184,700
$254,700

$254,700
0711-294-8341-0 3500 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

AIRTH BURTMAN
ELIZABETH BURTMAN
3502 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9879 CS57/188&189-11/20/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
29-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (17.407 ACRES INCL R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   17.407                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

10.907
4.000
0.500
2.000

17.407

$3,300
$1,000
$1,000

$80,000

$85,300

$0
$0
$0

$168,000

$168,000

$3,300
$1,000
$1,000

$248,000

$253,300

0711-294-8400-0 3502 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

HENRY J HANDZEL JR
CHARLOTTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 3470 & EXC CSM 9819 & 
ALSO PRT SW1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF SIME RD C/L EXC CSM 3470

Acres:                   37.900                Section: 29

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

22.000
4.000

11.900

37.900

$6,700
$1,800

$29,800

$38,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$1,800

$29,800

$38,300

0711-294-8501-0 SIME RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

R HULBURT LLC TR
4378 S JORDAN DR 3
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 3470 CS14/23&24 DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NE1/ 4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM SEC E1/4 COR TH 

Acres:                   1.933                Section: 29

 G7

Totals
1.933

1.933
$23,000

$23,000
$0

$0
$23,000

$23,000
0711-294-8520-4 SIME RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HENRY J HANDZEL JR
CHARLETTE A HANDZEL
2791 SIME RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14491 CS100/9&11-4/17/2017 F/K/A LOTS 1, 2 & 
3 CSM 9819 CS57/28&90-9/14/2000 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   35.691                Section: 29

 G4

Totals
35.691

35.691
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0711-294-9100-0 SIME RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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MARY G HUGHES
JAMES R MADSEN
3437 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13760 CS91/29&33-7/18/2014 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3810 CS15/333&335 R3192/34&36-10/29/81 F/K/A PRT LOT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 29

 G5

Totals
0.300

0.300
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-294-9310-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

MARY G HUGHES
JAMES R MADSEN
3437 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13760 CS91/29&33-7/18/2014 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3810 CS15/333&335 R3192/34&36-10/29/81 F/K/A PRT LOT 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
12.897

12.897
$209,500

$209,500
$388,400

$388,400
$597,900

$597,900
0711-294-9325-0 3437 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BETTY A WINTERS
3488 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM NE COR SD 1/4 1/4 TH 
S02-02-00W ALG SEC E LN 261.9 FT TH N89-37-00W TO C/L 

Acres:                   2.600                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
2.600

2.600
$114,000

$114,000
$123,500

$123,500
$237,500

$237,500
0711-294-9500-6 3488 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROBERT D HULBURT
4378 S JORDAN DR #3
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 14491 CS100/9&11-4/17/2017 F/K/A LOTS 1, 2 & 
3 CSM 9819 CS57/28&90-9/14/2000 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 

Acres:                   17.121                Section: 29

 G1

Totals
17.121

17.121
$197,500

$197,500
$0

$0
$197,500

$197,500
0711-294-9520-0 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 29-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 LYG SE OF CL VILAS RD EXC DOC 
918588 (D648/540)

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 29

 G4
G5

Totals

17.000
3.000

20.000

$3,900
$800

$4,700

$0
$0

$0

$3,900
$800

$4,700

0711-294-9760-2 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

FRED H WITTE & SONS INC
5802 WINNEQUAH RD
MONONA WI 53716

SEC 30-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SELY OF DD EXC CSM 2646 
SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3196895 & DOC 

Acres:                   14.420                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

4.880
4.040
2.500
3.000

14.420

$1,500
$100

$6,300
$100,000

$107,900

$0
$0
$0

$121,400

$121,400

$1,500
$100

$6,300
$221,400

$229,300

0711-301-8002-0 2924 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

NATHANIEL P SNYDER
MARTHA J SNYDER
6603 E BUCKEYE RD
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 30-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM NW COR TH E TO C/L 
HOPE RD & POB TH SE ALG SD C/L TO C/L DD TH N ALG DD 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$46,000

$46,000
$156,500

$156,500
0711-301-8050-3 2944 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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DONALD D DUMMER
THERESA K DUMMER
3701 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 W1/2 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC NE OF HOPE RD & EXC 
TO TOWN &  EXC CSM 12140 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT 

Acres:                   1.950                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

1.450
0.500

1.950

$400
$300

$700

$0
$0

$0

$400
$300

$700

0711-301-8131-0 2963 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DONALD D DUMMER
THERESA K DUMMER
3701 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SELY OF DD & SWLY OF S 
HOPE RD SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN DOC #3196895 & 

Acres:                   4.900                Section: 30

 G5

Totals
4.900

4.900
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0711-301-8310-0 HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JEFFREY P WILSON
LINDA L WILSON
2889 WITTEWOOD LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2646 CS10/269-271 DESCR AS SEC 29-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 30-7-11 PRT E1/2 NE1/4 1.48 ACRES

Acres:                   1.480                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.480

1.480
$106,000

$106,000
$427,000

$427,000
$533,000

$533,000
0711-301-8370-6 2889 WITTEWOOD LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DONALD D DUMMER
THERESA K DUMMER
3701 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 N 495 FT LYG E OF DD EXC CSM 
2646, R269/152 & CSM 3721 & CSM 7965 SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 30

 G5
G6

Totals

3.000
6.000

9.000

$800
$36,000

$36,800

$0
$0

$0

$800
$36,000

$36,800

0711-301-9520-2 HOPE RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DONALD D DUMMER
THERESA K DUMMER
3701 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3721 CS15/159&160-6/16/81 DESCR AS SEC 
30-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (1.97 ACRES INCL RD R/W) SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   1.970                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.970

1.970
$110,000

$110,000
$263,200

$263,200
$373,200

$373,200
0711-301-9545-3 3701S HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LAMOINE V HAEFER
ELAINE J HAEFER
2911 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 S 825 FT OF SE1/4 NE1/4 LYG SLY OF USH 12&18 
& S E OF CREEK CL

Acres:                   15.000                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

8.750
6.250

15.000

$1,800
$1,500

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$1,500

$3,300

0711-301-9720-0 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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STEVEN M BUSS
3577 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 7965 CS42/165&167 R30884/53&55-9/22/95 
DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (7.977 ACRES)

Acres:                   9.780                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
7.978

7.978
$146,500

$146,500
$395,200

$395,200
$541,700

$541,700
0711-301-9885-2 3577S HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LORI A POOK
BRIAN J POOK
3599 S HOPE RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 7965 CS42/165&167 R30884/53&55-9/22/95 
DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (.843 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.840                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.840

0.840
$83,500

$83,500
$413,200

$413,200
$496,700

$496,700
0711-301-9945-9 3599S HOPE RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

HOPE COTTAGE GROVE
3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 N 82.5 FT OF W 330 FT 
R466/14 4

Acres:                   4.200                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
0.625

0.625
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-302-8530-1 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

HOPE COTTAGE GROVE CEMETARY 
ASSOCIATION
3702 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 
COR SD SE C 30 TH N00DEG00'27"W ALG W LN SD SEC 30 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 X4

Totals
2.226

2.226
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-302-8645-3 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANE COUNTY OF
5201 FEN OAK DR STE 208
MADISON WI 53718

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 W 330 FT EXC N 82.5 FT 
ALSO EXC S 396 FT & EXC R28129/51 & ALSO EXC N 231.0 FT 

Acres:                   2.382                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
2.382

2.382
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-302-8670-0 3666 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KYLE J MATHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 N 429 FT OF S 627 FT OF 
W 330 FT

Acres:                   3.250                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
3.250

3.250
$118,000

$118,000
$231,700

$231,700
$349,700

$349,700
0711-302-8700-0 3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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KYLE J MATHEWS
3646 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR NW1/4 NW1/4 COM SW COR TH N 198 
FT E 330 FT S 198 FT W 330 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.500

1.500
$100,500

$100,500
$78,500

$78,500
$179,000

$179,000
0711-302-8730-9 3624 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BARBARA J MOORE
3620 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 7090 CS36/9&10 R22511/46-4/29/93 DESCR AS 
SEC 30-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 (8.01 ACRES)

Acres:                   8.010                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
8.010

8.010
$146,500

$146,500
$225,800

$225,800
$372,300

$372,300
0711-302-9010-8 3620 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SAFEGUARD STORAGE OF WISCONSIN LLC
3164 LUDS LN
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 11164 CS67/166&168-9/3/2004 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
7090 CS36/9&10 R22511/46-4/29/93 DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 

Acres:                   3.613                Section: 30

 G2

Totals
3.613

3.613
$115,500

$115,500
$1,217,700

$1,217,700
$1,333,200

$1,333,200
0711-302-9160-0 3164 LUDS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Street Lights 03

  

MICHAEL R NIEBUHR
3124 LUDS LN
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 11164 CS67/166&168-9/3/2004 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
7090 CS36/9&10 R22511/46-4/29/93 DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$122,500

$122,500
$454,900

$454,900
$577,400

$577,400
0711-302-9180-0 3124 LUDS LN MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

LOT 1 CSM 9029 CS50/243&245-9/14/98 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
8289 CS44/325&328 DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR SW1/4 

Acres:                   29.322                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

10.110
19.210

29.320

$3,400
$10,800

$14,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$10,800

$14,200

0711-303-8211-6 3486 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

LOT 2 CSM 8289 CS44/325&328-7/31/96 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
5085 CS23/54&57-10/24/86 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   11.572                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
8.194

8.194
$163,500

$163,500
$0

$0
$163,500

$163,500
0711-303-8300-8 3101 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DANE COUNTY OF
1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY
MADISON WI 53713

SEC 30-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 BEG SW COR OF SD SEC TH N 
ALG C/L OF TOWN RD & W LN OF SD SEC 30 595.0 FT TH 

Acres:                   5.420                Section: 30

 X3

Totals
4.701

4.701
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-303-9200-7 3124 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 30-7-11 PRT FR SW1/4 SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 & PRT 
SW1/4 SE1/4 & SEC 31-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 & NE1/4 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

26.161
9.179

35.340

$7,100
$3,100

$10,200

$0
$0

$0

$7,100
$3,100

$10,200

0711-303-9511-0 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

BRIAN D ROGERS
3108 HOPE HOLLOW TRL
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 2191 CS8/437&439-10/5/76 DESCR AS SEC 
30-7-11 PRT S1/2 SW1/4 (1.004 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.004                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
1.004

1.004
$90,500

$90,500
$267,200

$267,200
$357,700

$357,700
0711-303-9710-0 3108 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 30-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 BEG NE COR TH S TO SE COR TH 
W TO SW COR TH N 420 FT M/L TH NELY TO POB EXC CSM 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G4

Totals
3.733

3.733
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0711-303-9744-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

AMY M FLUKE
3098 HOPE HOLLOW TRL
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 12985 CS83/20-22 09-16-10 DESCR AS SEC 
30-07-11 PRT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 & PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 & SEC 

Acres:                   0.470                Section: 30

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$413,000

$413,000
$476,500

$476,500
0711-303-9750-0 3104 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

AMY M FLUKE
3104 HOPE HOLLOW TRL
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 14171 CS96/42&44-2/12/2016 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
12985 CS83/20&22-9/16/2010 DESCR AS SEC 30-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.130                Section: 30

 G5
G7

Totals

1.048
1.082

2.130

$300
$61,500

$61,800

$0
$106,200

$106,200

$300
$167,700

$168,000

0711-303-9765-0 3098 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

LOT 1 CSM 15686 CS114/24&28-4/30/2021 DESCR AS SEC 
30-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (12.43 ACRES) 

Acres:                   12.430                Section: 30

 G1
G5

Totals

6.000
6.430

12.430

$24,000
$22,800

$46,800

$0
$0

$0

$24,000
$22,800

$46,800

0711-303-9980-0 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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LAMOINE V HAEFER
ELAINE J HAEFER
2911 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC DOOR CREEK BUSINESS PARK 
CONDO PLAT AND EXC  BEG 662 FT M/L S OF NW COR TH 

Acres:                   36.400                Section: 30

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

25.000
5.000
4.400
2.000

36.400

$5,900
$1,500
$8,800

$80,000

$96,200

$0
$0
$0

$242,400

$242,400

$5,900
$1,500
$8,800

$322,400

$338,600

0711-304-8000-0 2911 FEMRITE DR MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LAMOINE V HAEFER
ELAINE J HAEFER
2911 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SE1/4 BEG 660 FT S OF NW COR TH S 
264 FT TH E 165 FT TH N 264 FT TH W 165 FT TO POB

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 30

 G5

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-304-8190-1 FEMRITE DR MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

COPART OF CONNECTICUT INC
14185 DALLAS PKWY STE 300
DALLAS TX 75254

SEC 30-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4, PRT NE1/4SE1/4, PRT 
SE1/4SE1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT FR NW1/4SW1/4 DESCR 

Acres:                   46.650                Section: 30

 G2
G5
G5M

Totals

2.500
37.950

6.200

46.650

$320,000
$102,300

$18,500

$440,800

$659,500
$0
$0

$659,500

$979,500
$102,300

$18,500

$1,100,300

0711-304-8640-0 3100 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 30-7-11 W1/2 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC TO DOT IN 2783173 & 
ALSO EXC DOC #5622812 & EXC TO DOT IN DOC 5809121 & 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 30

 G5

Totals
12.575

12.575
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0711-304-9181-0 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN C KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

SEC 30-7-11 E1/2 SW1/4SE1/4 EXC TO DOT IN 2784303

Acres:                   17.650                Section: 30

 G5
G6

Totals

14.900
2.750

17.650

$3,800
$11,000

$14,800

$0
$0

$0

$3,800
$11,000

$14,800

0711-304-9321-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LAMOINE V HAEFER
ELAINE J HAEFER
2911 FEMRITE DR
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 30-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC R657/118 EXC R8021/9 & EXC 
TO DOT IN DOC 2829073

Acres:                   11.190                Section: 30

 G4
G5

Totals

10.190
1.000

11.190

$2,500
$300

$2,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$300

$2,800

0711-304-9500-3 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

NELSON'S BUS SERVICE INC
W8608 WILLIS RAY RD
WHITEWATER WI 53190

SEC 30-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 LYG S OF USH 12&18 EXC ADDL 
LAND TO WI DOT FOR R/W IN DOC #2834914 & 1138590

Acres:                   19.260                Section: 30

 G2
G5

Totals

5.000
14.260

19.260

$128,000
$2,800

$130,800

$1,413,000
$0

$1,413,000

$1,541,000
$2,800

$1,543,800

0711-304-9671-7 2862 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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LESLIE M OSMAN
KARL T OSMAN
2515 GASTON RD UNIT 120
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 16240 CS120/168-170 03/20/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 15952 CS117/46-48 03/18/2022 F/K/A SEC 31-7-11 

Acres:                   2.509                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.509

2.509
$113,500

$113,500
$575,000

$575,000
$688,500

$688,500
0711-311-0022-0 2880 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KESSENICH KEVIN
KESSENICH MINDI
2876 SIGGELKOW ROAD
COTTAGE GROVE WISCONSIN 53527

CSM 16676 LOT 1

Acres:                   29.780                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.470
0.310

29.780

$8,200
$500

$8,700

$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$500

$8,700

0711-311-0033-0 SIGGELKOW RD 3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
MATC

  

MINDI KESSENICH
KEVIN KESSENICH
2876 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

CSM 16676 LOT 2

Acres:                   3.838                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
3.838

3.838
$142,500

$142,500
$645,700

$645,700
$788,200

$788,200
0711-311-0044-0 2876 SIGGELKOW RD Cottage Grove Fire

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
MATC
Deergrove EMS

  

DANIEL J ELLESTAD
2902 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM N1/4 COR TH 
N89DEG49'45"E 1323.22 FT TH S1DEG40'50"W 815.56 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$90,000

$90,000
$220,500

$220,500
$310,500

$310,500
0711-311-8200-9 2902 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RODNEY HELLER
LYNN HELLER
2906 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 31 TH N89DEG49'45"E 1323.22 FT ALG N LN OF SD 

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.130

1.130
$99,000

$99,000
$299,500

$299,500
$398,500

$398,500
0711-311-8230-3 2906 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES E EWING
RUTH A EWING
3369 PIERCE RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 NW1/4 NE1/4 EXC PRT NWLY OF DD EXC CSM 
696 EXC CSM 5291

Acres:                   34.600                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
20.000

7.000
6.600

34.600

$90,500
$5,300
$1,800

$16,500

$114,100

$253,000
$0
$0
$0

$253,000

$343,500
$5,300
$1,800

$16,500

$367,100

0711-311-8500-6 3369 PIERCE RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 NWLY OF DD

Acres:                   2.300                Section: 31

 G5

Totals
2.300

2.300
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-311-8580-0 COUNTY RD AB MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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JAMES C ELLESTAD
LINDA J ELLESTAD
2908 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 696 CS3/229 DESCR AS SEC 31-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NE1/4 AL SO DRIVEWAY ESMT IN R14389/66

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$122,500

$122,500
$261,800

$261,800
$384,300

$384,300
0711-311-8830-7 2908 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CHRISTOPHER C WENDORF
VICKI L WENDORF
2910 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 N 330 FT OF E 528 FT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 ALSO 
DRIVEWAY ESMT IN R14389/64

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
4.000

4.000
$122,500

$122,500
$305,600

$305,600
$428,100

$428,100
0711-311-9000-9 2910 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JAMES E EWING
RUTH A EWING
3369 PIERCE RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 N 330 FT OF SW1/4 NE1/4 AND W 33 FT OF S 
990 FT EXC ELY 528 FT THF & EXC CSM 5291

Acres:                   3.570                Section: 31

 G5

Totals
3.570

3.570
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-311-9050-9 PIERCE RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK A ELLESTAD
HULDAH J ELLESTAD
3363 PIERCE RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 5291 CS24/96&98 R10319/46&48-7/13/87 SEC 
31-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & SW1/4NE1/4 CONT 2.00 ACRES

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$312,100

$312,100
$422,600

$422,600
0711-311-9100-8 3363 PIERCE RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARK A ELLESTAD
HULDAH J ELLESTAD
3363 PIERCE RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 5291 CS24/96&98 R10319/46&48 SEC 31-7-11 
PRT NW1/4NE1/4& SW1/4NE1/4 CONT 1.23 ACRES

Acres:                   1.230                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.230

1.230
$7,500

$7,500
$0

$0
$7,500

$7,500
0711-311-9130-2 PIERCE RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANDERSON REV LIVING TR EARL
3032 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 S 30 ACRES OF W1/2  NE1/4 EXC W 33 FT

Acres:                   27.200                Section: 31

 G4
G5M
G7
X4

Totals

17.000
9.200
1.000
2.000

29.200

$5,300
$23,000
$60,000

$0

$88,300

$0
$0

$121,900
$0

$121,900

$5,300
$23,000

$181,900
$0

$210,200

0711-311-9160-6 3032 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JERRY H EWERS
SHARON K EWERS
3194 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 31-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC W 230 FT OF N 416.5 FT 
& EXC TO T COTTAGE GROVE IN DOC 1138591 (D804/254)

Acres:                   17.800                Section: 31

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

11.670
5.500
0.630

17.800

$3,600
$11,000

$7,500

$22,100

$0
$0

$31,100

$31,100

$3,600
$11,000
$38,600

$53,200

0711-311-9500-4 2883 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DENNIS A ANDERSON
2905 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT N1/2 SE1/4NE1/4 W 230 FT OF N 416.5 FT

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$111,500

$111,500
$32,900

$32,900
$144,400

$144,400
0711-311-9610-1 2905 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALLAN T RIEBE
JANIE K RIEBE
2965 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 S1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC S 50 FT OF THE W 200 FT

Acres:                   19.770                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

15.770
4.000

19.770

$4,400
$10,000

$14,400

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$10,000

$14,400

0711-311-9691-4 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JANIE K RIEBE
ALLAN T RIEBE
2965 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 S 50 FT OF THE W 200 FT

Acres:                   0.230                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.230

0.230
$1,500

$1,500
$0

$0
$1,500

$1,500
0711-311-9750-2 2965 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 NWLY OF DD EXC CSM 12985 
& ALSO EXC CSM 14171 & ALSO EXC DOC # 5884809

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

11.721
5.000

16.721

$2,500
$1,500

$4,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$1,500

$4,000

0711-312-8003-0 HOPE HOLLOW TRL MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

JAMES E EWING
RUTH A EWING
3369 PIERCE RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 SELY OF DD

Acres:                   13.700                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

7.000
6.700

13.700

$1,700
$2,000

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$2,000

$3,700

0711-312-8260-6 PIERCE RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 31-7-11 FR NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC CSM 12985 & EXC DOC # 
5884809

Acres:                   6.669                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

5.669
1.000

6.669

$1,600
$300

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$300

$1,900

0711-312-8502-0 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 31-7-11 FR SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC LOT 1 CSM 13165 & ALSO 
EXC LANDS DESCR IN DOC #5434448

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

2.433
2.517

4.950

$500
$800

$1,300

$0
$0

$0

$500
$800

$1,300

0711-312-9002-0 COUNTY RD AB MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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SCHWEFEL LIVING TR
3310 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 1 CSM 13165 CS 84/270-272 09/28/2011 F/K/A SEC 
31-7-11 FR SW1/4 NW1/4 (2.067 A)

Acres:                   2.067                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

1.567
0.500

2.067

$102,000
$100

$102,100

$160,000
$0

$160,000

$262,000
$100

$262,100

0711-312-9250-0 3310 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

TERAN HE TERAN LLC
4967 HIGHWOOD CIR
MIDDLETON WI 53562

SEC 31-7-11 PRT S1/2 NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR 
OF SEC 31 TH N87DEG08'28"E ALG E-W ¼ LN OF SEC 31 

Acres:                   49.600                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

34.000
15.600

49.600

$10,100
$4,800

$14,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$4,800

$14,900

0711-312-9510-0 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

C&L INVESTMENTS LLP
W1085 COUNTY HIGHWAY K
COLUMBUS WI 53925

SEC 31-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC LANDS DESCR IN DOC 
#5434448

Acres:                   0.200                Section: 31

 G5

Totals
0.200

0.200
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-312-9625-0 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

LOGAN J ARNDT
3115 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC SW COR TH N 
2622.56 FT TH N86DEGE 442.39 FT TO POB ON C/L 

Acres:                   0.440                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.440

0.440
$61,000

$61,000
$198,400

$198,400
$259,400

$259,400
0711-313-8520-0 3115 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TODD A DRAPER
3125 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 COM SEC W1/4 COR SD SEC 
31 TH N87 DEG32'30"E 256.47 FT TO POB TH CONT 

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$85,500

$85,500
$173,000

$173,000
$258,500

$258,500
0711-313-8530-8 3125 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PATRICIA L HAMM
3131 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 N 208 FT OF W 256.47 FT OF NW1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   1.220                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.220

1.220
$95,000

$95,000
$147,500

$147,500
$242,500

$242,500
0711-313-8550-4 3131 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOLLAR REV TR
3111 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

LOT 2 CSM 8262 CS44/261&262-6/28/96 F/K/A LOTS 1 & 2 
CSM 3544 CS14/140&142-9/3/80 DESCR AS SEC 31-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   1.864                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.864

1.864
$108,000

$108,000
$261,800

$261,800
$369,800

$369,800
0711-313-8672-7 3111 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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ERIC C SCHNARR
MARGARET A SCHNARR
3059 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SE1/4 & SEC 6-6-11 PRT 
N1/2 DESCR AS COM AT W1/4 COR SD SEC 31 TH 

Acres:                   20.170                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

2.000
4.720

13.450

20.170

$110,500
$1,300
$4,000

$115,800

$362,500
$0
$0

$362,500

$473,000
$1,300
$4,000

$478,300

0711-313-9541-3 3059 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JANIE K RIEBE
ALLAN T RIEBE
2965 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC 3 ACRES IN SE COR THF DESC AS 
BEG SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 478.5 FT ALG SEC E LN TH W  

Acres:                   37.100                Section: 31

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.000
17.100
10.000

8.000

37.100

$116,500
$4,000
$4,000

$20,000

$144,500

$228,000
$0
$0
$0

$228,000

$344,500
$4,000
$4,000

$20,000

$372,500

0711-314-8000-8 2965 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JANIE K RIEBE
ALLAN T RIEBE
2965 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 BEG SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH N 
478.5 FT ALG SEC E LN TH W  189.75 FT TH S 107.25 FT TH W 

Acres:                   3.000                Section: 31

 G5

Totals
3.000

3.000
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-314-8350-5 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANIEL J PARKS
LYNN S GILPIN-PARKS
2977 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 BEG NE COR SD 1/4 1/4 TH W 
208.7 FT TH S1DEG06'E 417.4 FT  TH E 208.7 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.990

1.990
$110,500

$110,500
$285,100

$285,100
$395,600

$395,600
0711-314-8500-3 2977 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD D EITH
2987 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH W 
208.7 F T TO POB TH CON W 178.7 FT TH S1DEGE 417.4 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.710                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.710

1.710
$104,500

$104,500
$203,900

$203,900
$308,400

$308,400
0711-314-8520-9 2987 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID W EITH
COLEEN L EITH
3007 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NE COR OF 
SD NW1/4SE1/4 TH W ALG N LN OF SD 1/4 1/4 417.4 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.990

1.990
$110,500

$110,500
$224,000

$224,000
$334,500

$334,500
0711-314-8550-3 3007 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NANCY A MOEDINGER
3017 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 W 208.7 FT OF E 834.8 FT OF N 417.4 FT OF 
NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.990

1.990
$110,500

$110,500
$263,300

$263,300
$373,800

$373,800
0711-314-8560-1 3017 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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PAUL E KRUEGER
3027 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM AT NE COR TH W 834.8 
FT TO POB TH W 208.7 FT TH S 1 DEG W 417.4 FT TH E 208.7 

Acres:                   1.990                Section: 31

 G1

Totals
1.990

1.990
$110,500

$110,500
$210,200

$210,200
$320,700

$320,700
0711-314-8580-7 3027 SIGGELKOW RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

PAUL E KRUEGER
3027 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 & PRT NW1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS 
COM AT W1/4 COR OF SD SEC 31 TH N86DEG44'29"E 1997.43 

Acres:                   10.000                Section: 31

 G4
G5M

Totals

5.340
4.660

10.000

$1,800
$14,000

$15,800

$0
$0

$0

$1,800
$14,000

$15,800

0711-314-8601-1 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DOUGLAS W JONES
3005 SIGGELKOW RD
MCFARLAND WI 53558

SEC 31-7-11 PRT NW1/4SE1/4 COM NE COR SD 1/41/4 TH 
S1DEG06'W 417.4 FT TO POB TH CONT S01DEG06'W 417.4 FT 

Acres:                   8.290                Section: 31

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
6.290

8.290

$110,500
$1,800

$112,300

$158,600
$0

$158,600

$269,100
$1,800

$270,900

0711-314-8940-1 3005 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR BRIAN & JESSICA
3234 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 31-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 SELY OF DD

Acres:                   32.300                Section: 31

 G4
G5

Totals

4.000
28.300

32.300

$800
$8,500

$9,300

$0
$0

$0

$800
$8,500

$9,300

0711-314-9500-1 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 NE1/4NE1/4 EXC TO STATE FOR HWY PURP IN 
R919/197 EXC CSM 4516 EXC R7586/16 & EXC TO WI DOT IN 

Acres:                   23.770                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

20.770
2.000
1.000

23.770

$5,300
$500

$12,000

$17,800

$0
$0

$3,900

$3,900

$5,300
$500

$15,900

$21,700

0711-321-8001-8 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANIEL M DAVIS
CASSIE MCCANCE-DAVIS
3428 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 4516 CS19/267 R6215/25-10/30/84 DESCR AS SEC 
32-7- 11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 0.55 ACRE

Acres:                   0.550                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
0.550

0.550
$68,500

$68,500
$98,600

$98,600
$167,100

$167,100
0711-321-8140-0 3428 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 LYG N USH 12&18 & E OF 
VILAS RD ALSO PRT 1/41/4 LYG S USH 12&18 & W OF VILAS 

Acres:                   8.700                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
2.000
5.700

8.700

$90,500
$600

$1,800

$92,900

$101,900
$0
$0

$101,900

$192,400
$600

$1,800

$194,800

0711-321-8170-4 3408 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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KYLE LUTTERMAN
3427 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 5695 CS26/258-260 R12244/35-11/30/88 F/K/A 
LOT 3 CSM 2228 & LOT 2 CSM 3810 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 

Acres:                   1.130                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.126

1.126
$93,000

$93,000
$131,000

$131,000
$224,000

$224,000
0711-321-8505-9 3427 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SHERYL D RICKERMAN
WILLIAM J RICKERMAN
2760 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 2849 CS11/200-6/9/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 2228 
CS9/22&23-11/9/76 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 

Acres:                   5.070                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.070

5.070
$129,000

$129,000
$323,300

$323,300
$452,300

$452,300
0711-321-8530-8 2760 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

1218 STORAGE LLC
401 N GAMMON RD
MADISON WI 53717

 LOT 1 CSM 2849 CS11/200-6/9/78 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 
2228 CS9/22&23-11/9/76 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   2.440                Section: 32

 G1
G2

Totals

1.440
1.000

2.440

$86,000
$105,500

$191,500

$230,100
$294,000

$524,100

$316,100
$399,500

$715,600

0711-321-8580-8 2764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

MCNULTY REV TR CRAIG L
2750 SANDVEN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF USH 12&18 & E OF 
VILAS RD EXC COM INTERS 1/41/4 E LN & C/L USH 12 TH 

Acres:                   9.450                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
9.450

9.450
$124,000

$124,000
$289,000

$289,000
$413,000

$413,000
0711-321-8780-6 2750 SANDVEN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NE1/4 COM S 52DEG W 118.5 FT 
FROM INTS HWY 12 & TN RD TH S 37DEG 30 MIN E 132 FT S 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 32

 X2

Totals
0.348

0.348
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-321-8925-1 3398 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOAN M LEGGETT
W3655 STATE HIGHWAY 182
PARK FALLS WI 54552

LOT 2 CSM 13760 CS91/29&33-7/18/2014 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3810 CS15/333&335 R3192/34&36-10/29/81 F/K/A PRT LOT 

Acres:                   1.749                Section: 32

 G1
G2

Totals

0.250
1.499

1.749

$46,500
$100,500

$147,000

$209,400
$267,300

$476,700

$255,900
$367,800

$623,700

0711-321-8960-0 3419 VILAS RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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JOAN M LEGGETT
W3655 STATE HIGHWAY 182
PARK FALLS WI 54552

OUTLOT 1 CSM 13760 CS91/29&33-7/18/2014 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 3810 CS15/333&335 R3192/34&36-10/29/81 F/K/A PRT 

Acres:                   1.874                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.874

1.874
$108,000

$108,000
$0

$0
$108,000

$108,000
0711-321-8980-0 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC DOC 1215839 (R34/16), DOC 
1315977 (R315/182), & DOC 1324740 (R338/355) & ALSO 

Acres:                   36.719                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

29.070
3.649
2.000
2.000

36.719

$6,700
$2,300
$4,000

$80,000

$93,000

$0
$0
$0

$78,300

$78,300

$6,700
$2,300
$4,000

$158,300

$171,300

0711-321-9001-0 2728 SANDVEN RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9885 CS57/206&207-11/21/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
32-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (1.781 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   1.781                Section: 32

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

0.150
0.500
1.130

1.780

$7,000
$200

$4,000

$11,200

$38,100
$0
$0

$38,100

$45,100
$200

$4,000

$49,300

0711-321-9150-0 2739 SANDVEN RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VILAS WOODS LLC
505 CLARK ST
LODI WI 53555

LOT 1 CSM 6379 CS31/55&56 R15714/34-4/17/91 DESCR AS 
SEC 32-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (101,637 

Acres:                   2.330                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.330

2.330
$14,500

$14,500
$0

$0
$14,500

$14,500
0711-321-9190-8 3346 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

VILAS WOODS LLC
505 CLARK ST
LODI WI 53555

LOT 2 CSM 6379 CS31/55&56 R15714/34-4/17/91 DESCR AS 
SEC 32-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 & PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (104,958 

Acres:                   2.410                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.410

2.410
$154,000

$154,000
$211,000

$211,000
$365,000

$365,000
0711-321-9200-5 3346 VILAS RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 32-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 ALSO ROW BENEFITS OVER PRT W 
20 FT SEC 33-7-11 NW1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF HWY AS DESCR IN 

Acres:                   33.850                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

20.000
1.350

12.500

33.850

$5,600
$300

$31,300

$37,200

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,600
$300

$31,300

$37,200

0711-321-9501-0 FIELD VIEW LN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

RAYMOND JOHNSTON
VIRGINIA JOHNSTON
3361 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10192 CS59/309&312-10/3/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$370,700

$370,700
$487,200

$487,200
0711-321-9910-0 3361 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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JENNIFER L FLEENER
JASON L FLEENER
3367 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10192 CS59/309&312-10/3/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$321,500

$321,500
$438,000

$438,000
0711-321-9925-0 3367 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DAVID A YANKE
JILL M YANKE
3377 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 10192 CS59/309&312-10/3/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 & SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 & 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$116,500

$116,500
$426,300

$426,300
$542,800

$542,800
0711-321-9940-0 3377 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

GABRIELA VASQUEZ
JOSE P VASQUEZ
2772 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3161 CS12/217-5/1/79 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 (0.72 ACRES) SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY ESMT IN 

Acres:                   0.720                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
0.720

0.720
$78,000

$78,000
$205,500

$205,500
$283,500

$283,500
0711-322-8000-8 2772 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ETAS M CARRIA
CAROL A MEIER
2774 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3161 CS12/217 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4NW1/4 (1.66 ACRES) SUBJ TO JT DRIVEWAY ESMT IN 

Acres:                   1.660                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.660

1.660
$103,500

$103,500
$152,300

$152,300
$255,800

$255,800
0711-322-8020-4 2774 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 BEG SD1/41/4 NW COR TH S 
561 FT TH NELY 660 FT TO PT 330 FT E OF NW COR TH W 330 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 32

 X2

Totals
3.300

3.300
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-322-8130-1 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH 
N87DEG23'27"E A LG N LN NW1/4 SD SEC 32 1328.17 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 32

 X3

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-322-8141-8 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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VWF LLC
532 S FISCHER AVE
JEFFERSON WI 53549

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 BEG SW COR TH N TO PT 561 
FT S OF NW COR TH NELY 660 FT TO N LN AT PT 330 FT E OF 

Acres:                   14.710                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

13.710
1.000

14.710

$3,200
$2,000

$5,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$2,000

$5,200

0711-322-8180-1 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NW1/4 COM SE COR TH N 660 FT TH 
W 700 FT TH SWLY TO PT ON S LN 783.75 FT W OF SE COR TH 

Acres:                   11.400                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

7.400
4.000

11.400

$1,700
$1,000

$2,700

$0
$0

$0

$1,700
$1,000

$2,700

0711-322-8300-5 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ROGER A KORFMACHER
LYNN C KORFMACHER
11621 LAKE RD
WINTER WI 54896

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF USH 12&18 
EXC TO D OT IN 2784303

Acres:                   3.300                Section: 32

 G5

Totals
3.300

3.300
$800

$800
$0

$0
$800

$800
0711-322-8441-5 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANE COUNTY HWY & TRANS DPT
2302 FISH HATCHERY RD
MADISON WI 53713

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 COM SEC NW COR TH 
N87DEG23'27"E A LG N LN NW1/4 SD SEC 32 1328.17 FT TO 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 32

 X3

Totals
0.402

0.402
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-322-8501-2 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

VWF LLC
532 S FISCHER AVE
JEFFERSON WI 53549

SEC 32-7-11 NW1/4NW1/4 EXC R10809/32 & EXC TO WI DOT 
IN DOC #2853170 FOR RD R/W

Acres:                   39.076                Section: 32

 G1
G4
G5
G5M

Totals

1.000
20.000

8.076
10.000

39.076

$8,500
$4,800
$2,300

$25,000

$40,600

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,500
$4,800
$2,300

$25,000

$40,600

0711-322-8520-9 2859 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

VWF LLC
532 S FISCHER AVE
JEFFERSON WI 53549

SEC 32-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.000                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

18.000
19.000

3.000

40.000

$3,700
$7,300
$7,500

$18,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$3,700
$7,300
$7,500

$18,500

0711-322-9000-6 SIGGELKOW RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 LYG WLY OF VILAS RD R478/83

Acres:                   36.100                Section: 32

 G5
G6

Totals

22.000
14.100

36.100

$10,000
$70,500

$80,500

$0
$0

$0

$10,000
$70,500

$80,500

0711-322-9500-1 VILAS RD MATC
3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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MARGARET A OMALLEY
PATRICK G OMALLEY
3316 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 BEG 3161.53 FT N OF SEC S1/4 
COR TH N83DEGW 196.47 FT TH S25DEGW 614 FT TH ELY 460 

Acres:                   3.800                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
3.800

3.800
$164,000

$164,000
$390,400

$390,400
$554,400

$554,400
0711-322-9840-0 3316 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT N1/3 NE1/4 SW1/4 LYG E OF HWY

Acres:                   6.100                Section: 32

 G5
G6

Totals

2.100
4.000

6.100

$1,000
$24,000

$25,000

$0
$0

$0

$1,000
$24,000

$25,000

0711-323-8000-7 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ISABEL MONTGOMERY
KIERAN MONTGOMERY
3277 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 N1/3 NE1/4 SW1/4 W OF HWY

Acres:                   5.300                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
5.300

5.300
$130,500

$130,500
$376,500

$376,500
$507,000

$507,000
0711-323-8050-7 3277 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

THOMAS C GRIFFITH
GRETCHEN P GRIFFITH
3252 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT S2/3 OF NE1/4SW1/4 LYG W OF VILAS RDCL

Acres:                   12.300                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

9.500
1.800
1.000

12.300

$2,500
$800

$12,000

$15,300

$0
$0

$33,500

$33,500

$2,500
$800

$45,500

$48,800

0711-323-8170-2 3252 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

THOMAS C GRIFFITH
GRETCHEN P GRIFFITH
3252 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 S2/3 NE1/4 SW1/4 LYG E OF VILAS RD C/L EXC 
R580/687

Acres:                   13.500                Section: 32

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

8.000
3.500
2.000

13.500

$2,300
$8,800

$80,000

$91,100

$0
$0

$201,500

$201,500

$2,300
$8,800

$281,500

$292,600

0711-323-8290-7 3252 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

NOAH OVSHINSKY
ELIZABETH GRIFFITH
3272 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4 SW1/4 BEG 443.4 FT S & 412.12 FT W 
OF NE COR TH W 197.56 FT S ALG C/L RD 200 FT E 200 FT N 

Acres:                   0.910                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
0.910

0.910
$86,500

$86,500
$212,500

$212,500
$299,000

$299,000
0711-323-8445-0 3272 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

ISABEL MONTGOMERY
KIERAN MONTGOMERY
3277 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 N1/3 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC DOC 645575 
(D411/559)

Acres:                   12.300                Section: 32

 G5

Totals
12.300

12.300
$5,500

$5,500
$0

$0
$5,500

$5,500
0711-323-8500-2 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage
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VWF LLC
532 S FISCHER AVE
JEFFERSON WI 53549

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SW1/4 NW OF CRK BEG NW COR SD 
1/4 TH S 400 FT TH NE TO PT 100 FT E OF POB TH W TO POB

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 32

 G5

Totals
0.920

0.920
$500

$500
$0

$0
$500

$500
0711-323-8620-7 VILAS RD MATC

3675 - Monona Grove 
School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

THOMAS C GRIFFITH
GRETCHEN P GRIFFITH
3252 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 S2/3 NW1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   26.800                Section: 32

 G5

Totals
26.800

26.800
$12,000

$12,000
$0

$0
$12,000

$12,000
0711-323-8670-7 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR BRIAN & JESSICA
3234 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC BEG SE COR TH N1DEGE 663.8 
FT TH W 121 FT TO C/L TWN RD TH S35DEGW ALG C/L 818.5 

Acres:                   34.600                Section: 32

 G4
G5

Totals

21.000
13.600

34.600

$6,400
$4,000

$10,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,400
$4,000

$10,400

0711-323-9000-5 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

ANN STUETTGEN
MITCH STUETTGEN
3172 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 BEG SE COR TH N1DEGE 663.8 
FT W 121 FT S35 DEG W ALG CLN TWN RD 818.5 FT E 583.1 

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.170

1.170
$94,000

$94,000
$288,500

$288,500
$382,500

$382,500
0711-323-9330-6 3172 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JEROME RELLER
PATRICIA RELLER
3180 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 BEG 1315.5 FT W N1/4 COR 
SEC 5-6 -11 TH N1DEGE 133 FT, N67DEGW 407.2 FT TH 

Acres:                   1.600                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.600

1.600
$102,500

$102,500
$168,500

$168,500
$271,000

$271,000
0711-323-9360-0 3180 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

EDWARD J FELDNER
STACY J MROWIEC
3188 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 COM AT N1/4 COR SEC 5-6-11 
TH W 1 315.5 FT TH N1DEG31MINE 133 FT TO POB TH 

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$97,000

$97,000
$240,600

$240,600
$337,600

$337,600
0711-323-9390-4 3188 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JERRY EWERS
SHARON EWERS
3194 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 760 CS3/307-1/25/72 DESCR AS SEC 32-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4 SW1/4 (1.50 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
1.760

1.760
$105,500

$105,500
$228,300

$228,300
$333,800

$333,800
0711-323-9410-9 3194 VILAS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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SCHWOERER LIVING TR BRIAN & JESSICA
3234 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   20.200                Section: 32

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

16.500
2.200
1.500

20.200

$3,100
$5,500

$70,000

$78,600

$0
$0

$471,600

$471,600

$3,100
$5,500

$541,600

$550,200

0711-323-9500-0 3234 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

EJCMPM TR
2842 PLEASANT VIEW HEIGHTS
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 BEG 745.5 FT W OF N1/4 COR 
SEC 5-6-11 TH W 570 FT N 663.8 FT E 608.8 FT S 664.9 FT TO 

Acres:                   9.000                Section: 32

 G1

Totals
9.000

9.000
$166,500

$166,500
$392,500

$392,500
$559,000

$559,000
0711-323-9690-1 2842 PLEASANT VIEW HTS RD MATC

3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR BRIAN & JESSICA
3234 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM 6X6 INCH MONUMENT 
N1/4 COR SEC 5 T6NR11E TH E 10.8 FT N1DEGE 663.7 FT W 

Acres:                   10.800                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.800
1.000

10.800

$2,500
$2,500

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$2,500
$2,500

$5,000

0711-323-9810-5 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 DESCR AS BEG E1/4 COR SEC 32 
TH S00DEG35'08"E 66.03 FT ALG E LN SEC 32 TH 

Acres:                   0.120                Section: 32

 G4

Totals
0.120

0.120
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-324-8001-5 COUNTY RD MN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 32-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC BEG E1/4 COR SEC 32 TH 
S00DEG35'08"E 66.03 FT ALG E LN SEC 32 TH 

Acres:                   40.480                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

30.480
10.000

40.480

$9,400
$30,000

$39,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,400
$30,000

$39,400

0711-324-8050-6 FIELD VIEW LN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCHWOERER LIVING TR
3408 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 N1/3 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   13.300                Section: 32

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

4.000
6.300
3.000

13.300

$1,100
$2,000
$7,500

$10,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$2,000
$7,500

$10,600

0711-324-8500-1 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

THOMAS C GRIFFITH
GRETCHEN P GRIFFITH
3252 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 S2/3 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   26.700                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

22.100
5.000

27.100

$6,700
$12,500

$19,200

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$12,500

$19,200

0711-324-8670-6 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SCHWOERER LIVING TR BRIAN & JESSICA
3234 VILAS RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 SW1/4SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

38.500
2.000

40.500

$10,900
$5,000

$15,900

$0
$0

$0

$10,900
$5,000

$15,900

0711-324-9000-4 VILAS RD MATC
3381 - McFarland School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR LIVING TR
2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 32-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 32

 G4
G5M

Totals

33.000
7.500

40.500

$9,800
$18,800

$28,600

$0
$0

$0

$9,800
$18,800

$28,600

0711-324-9500-9 COUNTY RD MN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 NE1/4 NE1/4 EXC RD R/W IN DOC #5492707

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 33

 G1
G4
G5

Totals

1.000
36.000

3.200

40.200

$8,500
$10,800

$1,000

$20,300

$8,400
$0
$0

$8,400

$16,900
$10,800

$1,000

$28,700

0711-331-8000-7 3385N STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4 EXC CSM 2323 & EXC TO WI DOT 
IN DOC #2802015 SUBJ TO ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 3594775 & 

Acres:                   32.770                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

31.770
1.000

32.770

$10,400
$300

$10,700

$0
$0

$0

$10,400
$300

$10,700

0711-331-8501-1 COUNTY RD N MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BARNSDALE LLC
3432A COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2323 CS9/174&175 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
NW1/4NE1/4 (1.53 ACRES) TOG W/ACCESS ESMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 33

 G2

Totals
1.500

1.500
$87,000

$87,000
$722,500

$722,500
$809,500

$809,500
0711-331-8580-6 3432 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC COM SE COR TH NWLY ALG CL 
HWY 775.5 FT SWLY TO PT 973.5 FT W OF SE COR E 973.5 FT 

Acres:                   13.400                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.040
1.500

11.540

$3,400
$3,800

$7,200

$0
$0

$0

$3,400
$3,800

$7,200

0711-331-9001-4 2476 OFSTHUN RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 33-7-11 HWY R/W

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 33

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-331-9065-8 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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KRISTOPHER D HAMPTON
FAYE E HAMPTON
3310 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NORTH 
MOST COR OF LOT 2 CSM 10841 TH N60DEG36'12"W 94.57 

Acres:                   1.590                Section: 33

 G5

Totals
1.590

1.590
$5,000

$5,000
$0

$0
$5,000

$5,000
0711-331-9215-0 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School

  

KRISTOPHER D HAMPTON
FAYE E HAMPTON
3310 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4 COM SE COR SD 1/41/4 TH NW 
ALG CL USH 12&18 775.5 FT TO POB TH SWLY 470.25 FT TO S 

Acres:                   3.720                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
3.720

3.720
$121,000

$121,000
$244,900

$244,900
$365,900

$365,900
0711-331-9260-1 3310 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 SE1/4NE1/4 EXC HWY R/W, HWY IN R919/201 & 
CSM 3718 & EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2844744 & EXC CSM 

Acres:                   17.341                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
17.341

17.341
$5,800

$5,800
$0

$0
$5,800

$5,800
0711-331-9502-8 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

LUCAS A OYEN
AMANDA OYEN
2410 OFSTHUN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8854 CS49/149&151-3/26/98 F/K/A CSM 8789 
CS48/292&294-1/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   8.709                Section: 33

 G1
G4

Totals

1.500
7.209

8.709

$100,500
$2,400

$102,900

$341,900
$0

$341,900

$442,400
$2,400

$444,800

0711-331-9701-7 2410 OFSTHUN RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TYLER LONG
2394 OFSTHUN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 3718 CS15/155&156 R2856/25&26-6/15/81 
DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 .46 ACRE

Acres:                   0.460                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.460

0.460
$62,500

$62,500
$84,500

$84,500
$147,000

$147,000
0711-331-9835-6 2394 OFSTHUN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ADRIEANNA M ZIMMERMAN
2382 OFSTHUN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 3718 CS15/154&155 R2856/25&26-6/15/81 
DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (0.78 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.780                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.780

0.780
$81,000

$81,000
$102,500

$102,500
$183,500

$183,500
0711-331-9885-6 2382 OFSTHUN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4 EXC TO STATE FOR HWY IN 
R922/382 & EX C TO WI DOT IN DOC #2814732 & EXC DOC 

Acres:                   4.000                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
4.000

4.000
$1,300

$1,300
$0

$0
$1,300

$1,300
0711-332-8100-5 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 BEG NW COR TH E TO NE 
COR S TO SE COR NW TO POB EXC .31 ACRE M/L FOR HWY IN 

Acres:                   18.100                Section: 33

 G4
G5

Totals

16.600
1.500

18.100

$4,400
$500

$4,900

$0
$0

$0

$4,400
$500

$4,900

0711-332-8501-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM NW COR TH S TO SW 
COR E TO S E COR NW TO POB EXC PRT S OF USH 12 & EXC TO 

Acres:                   8.400                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
8.400

8.400
$2,500

$2,500
$0

$0
$2,500

$2,500
0711-332-8631-3 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Door Creek Drainage

  

RYAN C PETERS
3343 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM 20 FT E OF SW COR TH 
N89DEG43'E 113 FT TH N 269.5 FT TO SLY R/W LN HWY 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$75,500

$75,500
$61,100

$61,100
$136,600

$136,600
0711-332-8760-7 3343 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

LAUREN FLYNN
TYLOR FLYNN
3339 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 COM S LN AT A PT 133 FT E 
OF SW COR TH E 162.6 FT TH N PARA TO W LN TO SWLY LN 

Acres:                   0.900                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.900

0.900
$86,000

$86,000
$230,600

$230,600
$316,600

$316,600
0711-332-8770-5 3337 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

TNT HOUSES LLC
333 MEADOW CREST TRL
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11964 CS73/265&269-10/30/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT NW1/4 NW1/4 (0.916 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.916                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.916

0.916
$86,500

$86,500
$112,500

$112,500
$199,000

$199,000
0711-332-8790-0 3333 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

DANIELLE LOPEZ
GABRIEL L ORDUNO
6659 WAGNERS VINEYARD TRL
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

LOT 2 CSM 11964 CS73/265&269-10/30/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
33-07-11 PRT OF NW1/4 NW1/4 (0.459 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.459                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.459

0.459
$62,500

$62,500
$457,000

$457,000
$519,500

$519,500
0711-332-8800-0 3329 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage

  

JOSEPH AND NICOLE KONKEL LIVING 
TRUST DATED APRIL 25, 2025
3325 FIELD VIEW LANE
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 11964 CS73/265&269-10/30/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
33-07-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 (1.17 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.170                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.166

1.166
$94,000

$94,000
$381,100

$381,100
$475,100

$475,100
0711-332-8810-0 3325 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
Door Creek Drainage
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LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC TO STATE FOR HWY IN 
R926/213 TOG W/ESMT AGRMT IN DOC 3636946 EXC CSM 

Acres:                   39.900                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

29.500
8.000
2.400

39.900

$8,600
$24,000
$29,000

$61,600

$0
$0

$33,800

$33,800

$8,600
$24,000
$62,800

$95,400

0711-332-9002-0 3281 FIELD VW LN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 NE OF HWY EXC COM CL USH 
12 S72DE GE 416.4 FT FR NW COR TH S68DEGE 250 FT ALG CL 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 33

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-332-9500-9 3222 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 BEG USH 12 CL S72DEGE 416.4 
FT FR NW COR SD1/41/4 TH S68DEGE 250 FT ALG CL HWY 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 33

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-332-9560-7 2544 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AARON J EVERINGHAM
AMY E VELOFF
3287 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12982 CS83/13-15 09-16-10 DESCR AS SEC 
33-07-11 PRT OF SW1/4 NW1/4 & PRT SE1/4 NW1/4 (0.935 

Acres:                   0.935                Section: 33

 G7

Totals
0.935

0.935
$91,500

$91,500
$118,000

$118,000
$209,500

$209,500
0711-332-9610-0 3287 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LARRY G SKAAR
4374 SECRETARIAT CT
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG SWLY OF USH 12 & 18 & 
NWLY OF FIELD VIEW LN EXC TO STATE FOR HWY IN R 

Acres:                   0.535                Section: 33

 G5

Totals
0.535

0.535
$100

$100
$0

$0
$100

$100
0711-332-9632-0 FIELD VIEW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STORAGE WORLD OF COTTAGE GROVE 
LLC
PO BOX 163
BARABOO WI 53913

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF USH 12 & 18 & W OF 
CTH N EXC PRT LYG NWLY OF FIELD VIEW LN EXC TO STATE 

Acres:                   24.840                Section: 33

 G2

Totals
24.840

24.840
$559,000

$559,000
$1,144,500

$1,144,500
$1,703,500

$1,703,500
0711-332-9700-0 3286 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BMS PROPERTIES LLC
414 MANLEY LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8277 CS44/294&296-7/17/96 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT NE1/4SW1/4 (3.2 ACRES) EXC TO DOT IN DOC 

Acres:                   5.400                Section: 33

 G2

Totals
3.000

3.000
$135,500

$135,500
$417,700

$417,700
$553,200

$553,200
0711-333-8001-4 2416 COUNTY RD MN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SKAAR LIVING TR
2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 NE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 1115, CSM 1977 & 
R914/4 & EXC CSM 8277 & ALSO EXC TO DOT IN DOC 

Acres:                   28.510                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

25.610
0.500
2.400

28.510

$8,200
$100

$4,800

$13,100

$0
$0
$0

$0

$8,200
$100

$4,800

$13,100

0711-333-8040-7 COUNTY RD MN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STEPHEN J RIDDLE
3274 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1977 CS8/119&120 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SW1 /4 (1.012 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.010                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.012

1.012
$90,500

$90,500
$190,800

$190,800
$281,300

$281,300
0711-333-8110-2 3274 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR LIVING TR
2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SW1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR TH S86-46-00W 
1304.9 FT TO C/L OAK ST TH ALG SD C/L N00DEG05'00"W 

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 33

 G4

Totals
1.000

1.000
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-333-8240-5 COUNTY RD MN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 N 66 FT THF

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

1.500
0.500

2.000

$500
$1,300

$1,800

$0
$0

$0

$500
$1,300

$1,800

0711-333-8501-9 FIELD VIEW LN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

EVERSON PROPERTIES LLC
N6819 CANTER CT
LAKE MILLS WI 53551

SEC 33-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 1115 & EXC TO DOT IN 
DOC 2786988 & EXC N 66 FT SUBJ TO ESMT IN DOC #4152185

Acres:                   37.150                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

29.250
6.400
1.500

37.150

$9,500
$16,000
$18,000

$43,500

$0
$0

$22,700

$22,700

$9,500
$16,000
$40,700

$66,200

0711-333-8640-1 FIELD VIEW LN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KATHLEEN J ECCLES
3267 FIELD VIEW LN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1115 CS4/420&421 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4 (1.69 ACRES) TOG/W ESMT IN DOC #4152185

Acres:                   1.690                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.690

1.690
$104,500

$104,500
$136,900

$136,900
$241,400

$241,400
0711-333-8920-2 3267 FIELD VW LN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR LIVING TR
2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 & ALSO INCL VAC STONE DAHL RD 
IN DOC #4691746

Acres:                   41.500                Section: 33

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

24.000
16.500

1.000

41.500

$7,500
$41,300
$60,000

$108,800

$0
$0

$115,900

$115,900

$7,500
$41,300

$175,900

$224,700

0711-333-9000-3 2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SKAAR LIVING TR
2506 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

31.960
4.040
1.500
3.000

40.500

$10,300
$100

$3,000
$100,000

$113,400

$0
$0
$0

$91,600

$91,600

$10,300
$100

$3,000
$191,600

$205,000

0711-333-9500-8 2501 COUNTY HIGHWAY MN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MARY M ZALENSKI
CHERRIE L SPENCER
3270 SPENCER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4 EXC BEG 181.5 FT W OF NE COR TH 
W 264 FT TH S 247.5 FT TH E 264 FT TH N TO POB, EXC .14 

Acres:                   37.176                Section: 33

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

34.176
1.000
2.000

37.176

$10,700
$300

$80,000

$91,000

$0
$0

$227,800

$227,800

$10,700
$300

$307,800

$318,800

0711-334-8001-3 3270 SPENCER RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DOOR CREEK CEMETERY
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED WI 99999

CEMETERY PLAT OF DOOR CREEK LOCATED SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4 SE1/4 COM 181.5 FT W NE COR TH W 264 FT S 247.5 

Acres:                   1.500                Section: 33

 X4

Totals
1.500

1.500
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-334-8020-0 2397 OFSTHUN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SAMANTHA MISUSTIN
KEITH MISUSTIN
3284 SPENCER RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8389 CS45/257-259 10/25/96 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PR T NE1/4SE1/4 (1.024 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.024                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.024

1.024
$91,000

$91,000
$255,500

$255,500
$346,500

$346,500
0711-334-8050-4 3284 SPENCER RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

GARY R SIMONSON
DEBORAH K SIMONSON
3245 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2585 CS10/172 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
NE1/4SE1/4  1 ACRE M/L

Acres:                   0.990                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.990

0.990
$90,000

$90,000
$215,900

$215,900
$305,900

$305,900
0711-334-8400-0 3245N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ALISA M HORNUNG
ANDREW J HORNUNG
2447 OFSTHUN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 10841 CS64/313-315 8/28/03 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4, NW1/4SE1/4, SW1/4SE1/4 (2.057 

Acres:                   2.057                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
2.058

2.058
$111,000

$111,000
$342,500

$342,500
$453,500

$453,500
0711-334-8501-0 2447 OFSTHUN RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN J HORNUNG
NANCY J HORNUNG
2441 OFSTHUN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10841 CS64/313-315 8/28/03 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT SW1/4NE1/4, NW1/4SE1/4, SW1/4SE1/4 

Acres:                   35.411                Section: 33

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
28.411

5.000

35.411

$110,500
$8,100

$12,500

$131,100

$464,200
$0
$0

$464,200

$574,700
$8,100

$12,500

$595,300

0711-334-8600-0 2441 OFSTHUN RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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C M SCHROEDER
14 SAUTHOFF RD
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 33-7-11 PRT NW1/4 SE1/4 COM 272 FT N OF SW COR TH 
N85DEG08'E 238.5 FT N3DEG13'W 170 FT S85DEG08'W 235.9 

Acres:                   0.920                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.931

0.931
$87,500

$87,500
$101,400

$101,400
$188,900

$188,900
0711-334-8710-5 3250 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY D CONNERY
3234 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 COM SW COR SW1/4SE1/4 SD 
SEC TH N ALG C/L CTH N 520.0 FT TH E 70.0 FT TO E LN SD 

Acres:                   0.240                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
0.240

0.240
$44,500

$44,500
$132,800

$132,800
$177,300

$177,300
0711-334-9200-0 3196 COUNTY HIGHWAY N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TIMOTHY D CONNERY
RANDY S CONNERY
3234 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8280 CS44/301&302-7/18/96 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT SW1/4SE1/4 (2.691 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.691                Section: 33

 G2

Totals
2.691

2.691
$105,500

$105,500
$476,900

$476,900
$582,400

$582,400
0711-334-9211-7 3234 COUNTY RD N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DANE COUNTY
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD RM 1
MADISON WI 53703-3342

LOT 1 CSM 15512 CS112/43&46-10/6/2020 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
10841 CS64/313&315-8/28/2003 & F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 8280 

Acres:                   31.980                Section: 33

 X3

Totals
31.980

31.980
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-334-9235-0 COUNTY RD N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

H STORAGE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 15512 CS112/43&46-10/6/2020 F/K/A LOT 3 CSM 
10841 CS64/313&315-8/28/2003 & F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 8280 

Acres:                   7.780                Section: 33

 G2

Totals
7.780

7.780
$142,000

$142,000
$700,500

$700,500
$842,500

$842,500
0711-334-9265-0 3190 COUNTY RD N MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AVRIL E LINK
3229 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 33-7-11 N1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   20.100                Section: 33

 G4
G7

Totals

18.100
2.000

20.100

$5,900
$80,000

$85,900

$0
$170,900

$170,900

$5,900
$250,900

$256,800

0711-334-9500-7 3229N STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

H STORAGE LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9528 CS54/224&225-11/29/99 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (16.524 ACRES)

Acres:                   16.524                Section: 33

 G4
G5M

Totals

14.524
2.000

16.524

$4,800
$5,000

$9,800

$0
$0

$0

$4,800
$5,000

$9,800

0711-334-9695-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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TRACY L ELLINGSON
JOSEPH E ELLINGSON
3187 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9528 CS54/224&225-11/29/99 DESCR AS SEC 
33-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (2.000 ACRES) TOG W/DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$381,400

$381,400
$491,900

$491,900
0711-334-9835-0 3187N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JANICE E ELLINGSON
3191 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1656 CS7/2 DESCR AS SEC 33-7-11 PRT 
SE1/4SE1/4 1.478 ACRES SUBJ TO DRIVEWAY AGRMT IN DOC 

Acres:                   1.478                Section: 33

 G1

Totals
1.478

1.478
$100,000

$100,000
$97,000

$97,000
$197,000

$197,000
0711-334-9860-2 3191N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 HWY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 E1/2 NE1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   20.300                Section: 34

 G5
G6

Totals

12.300
8.000

20.300

$3,000
$40,000

$43,000

$0
$0

$0

$3,000
$40,000

$43,000

0711-341-8000-5 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 ALL THAT PRT W1/2 NE1/4NE1/4 LYG ELY OF THE 
C/L OF DRAINAGE DITCH

Acres:                   18.130                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

15.630
2.000
0.500

18.130

$5,100
$500

$1,000

$6,600

$0
$0
$0

$0

$5,100
$500

$1,000

$6,600

0711-341-8080-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 ALL THAT PRT E1/2 NW1/4NE1/4 LYG ELY OF THE 
C/L OF DRAINAGE DITCH

Acres:                   3.210                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
3.210

3.210
$1,000

$1,000
$0

$0
$1,000

$1,000
0711-341-8501-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROCKY RIGHTS LLC
PO BOX 427
JANESVILLE WI 53547

SEC 34-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4, PRT SW1/4NE1/4, PRT 
SE1/4NW1/4, PRT NE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT NW COR 

Acres:                   52.350                Section: 34

 G3

Totals
52.350

52.350
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-341-8600-0 2294 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JEFFREY W COFFEY
2236 US HIGHWAY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13407 CS87/70&73-11/29/2012 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
11516 CS70/130&131-9/12/2005 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 

Acres:                   3.043                Section: 34

 G1
G4

Totals

1.700
1.343

3.043

$57,500
$400

$57,900

$202,500
$0

$202,500

$260,000
$400

$260,400

0711-341-9240-0 2236 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13407 CS87/70&73-11/29/2012 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 
11516 CS70/130&131-9/12/2005 & ALSO F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 

Acres:                   91.196                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

72.646
3.680

12.870
2.000

91.196

$21,700
$1,000

$32,300
$24,000

$79,000

$0
$0
$0

$42,800

$42,800

$21,700
$1,000

$32,300
$66,800

$121,800

0711-341-9265-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ROBERT HUNTER
2234 US HIGHWAY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11516 CS70/130&131-9/12/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 & PRT SW1/4NE1/4 (0.505 ACRES) 

Acres:                   0.505                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
0.506

0.506
$66,000

$66,000
$83,700

$83,700
$149,700

$149,700
0711-341-9280-0 2234 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRITTNEY HAYES
JOHN HAYES
1714 BRITTANY PL #7
MADISON WI 53711

SEC 34-7-11 PRT E 1/2 SW1/4 NE1/4 S OF USH 12 & 18 (1 
ACRE)

Acres:                   1.000                Section: 34

 G6

Totals
1.000

1.000
$4,000

$4,000
$0

$0
$4,000

$4,000
0711-341-9320-6 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 ALL THAT PRT SE1/4NE1/4 LYG ELY OF THE CL OF 
DRA INAGE DITCH EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2841104 FOR RD 

Acres:                   12.890                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

10.890
2.000

12.890

$2,800
$6,000

$8,800

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$6,000

$8,800

0711-341-9501-7 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CHELSEY BENNETT
JASON BENNETT
2142 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1874 CS7/318&319-12/1/75 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 1.717 ACRES SUBJ TO 60 FT RAD 

Acres:                   1.720                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$105,000

$105,000
$249,400

$249,400
$354,400

$354,400
0711-341-9540-0 2142 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 2896 CS11/267 DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 PRT S1/2 
NE1/4 (1.942 ACRES) EXC TO DOT IN DOC 2821917 SUBJ TO 

Acres:                   1.340                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.720

1.720
$105,000

$105,000
$63,500

$63,500
$168,500

$168,500
0711-341-9721-1 2174 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

CUMMINGS AND TURK FARMS LLC
9615 OVERLAND RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 1 CSM 16268 CS120/290-292 05/01/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 15383 CS110/158&159-4/10/2020 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 

Acres:                   6.210                Section: 27

 G2
G4
G5

Totals

1.500
2.710
2.000

6.210

$87,000
$600
$500

$88,100

$124,000
$0
$0

$124,000

$211,000
$600
$500

$212,100

0711-342-2011-0 3436N STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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CUMMINGS AND TURK FARMS LLC
9615 OVERLAND RD
MOUNT HOREB WI 53572

LOT 2 CSM 16268 CS120/290-292 05/01/2023 F/K/A LOT 1 
CSM 15383 CS110/158&159-4/10/2020 F/K/A PRT LOT 1 CSM 

Acres:                   11.241                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

9.942
1.300

11.242

$2,600
$2,500

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$2,600
$2,500

$5,100

0711-342-2022-0 N STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SWALHEIM 2011 REV TR DUANE P & 
CANDACE J
436 CONNIE ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM SW COR TH E 1089 FT 
N 561 FT W 330 FT N 759 FT TO N LN W TO NW COR S TO 

Acres:                   13.200                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

9.200
4.000

13.200

$2,800
$1,800

$4,600

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$1,800

$4,600

0711-342-8500-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MICHAEL MCEVILLY
100 ONTARIO CT
GIBSON PA 15044

LOT 2 CSM 15383 CS110/158&159-4/10/2020 F/K/A PRT LOT 
1 CSM 13360 CS86/254&256-9/11/2012 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   11.734                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

9.734
2.000

11.734

$2,800
$500

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$2,800
$500

$3,300

0711-342-8730-0 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ANDREA N CREAGER
JONATHAN J ENRIQUEZ
3380 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 13360 CS86/254&256-9/11/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
27-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 & SEC 34-7-11 PRT NW1/4NW1/4 

Acres:                   2.030                Section: 34

 G7

Totals
2.030

2.030
$80,500

$80,500
$154,800

$154,800
$235,300

$235,300
0711-342-8755-0 3380N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SWALHEIM 2011 REV TR DUANE P & 
CANDACE J
436 CONNIE ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC TO STATE FOR HWY IN 
R920/537 & EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2852810 & ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   25.150                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
25.150

25.150
$8,500

$8,500
$0

$0
$8,500

$8,500
0711-342-9001-1 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 34-7-11 HWY R/W THRU SEC

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 34

 X2

Totals
0.000

0.000
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-342-9160-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SWALHEIM 2011 REV TR DUANE P & 
CANDACE J
436 CONNIE ST
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12384 CS77/82&85-2/6/2008 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
3439 CS13/287 & ALSO INCL & DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   39.795                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G7

Totals

29.000
7.795
3.000

39.795

$9,400
$2,300

$100,000

$111,700

$0
$0

$87,600

$87,600

$9,400
$2,300

$187,600

$199,300

0711-342-9730-0 2298 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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ROCKY RIGHTS LLC
PO BOX 427
JANESVILLE WI 53547

LOT 1 CSM 9984 CS58/144&145-3/14/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$61,000

$61,000
$261,100

$261,100
$322,100

$322,100
0711-342-9800-0 2292 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANDREW O JOHNSON
2272 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 9984 CS58/144&145 3/14/01 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$61,000

$61,000
$274,400

$274,400
$335,400

$335,400
0711-342-9830-0 2272 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

LISA M BECKER
TRACY T BECKER
2252 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 9984 CS58/144&145-3/14/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.12 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.120                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.120

2.120
$61,000

$61,000
$293,900

$293,900
$354,900

$354,900
0711-342-9860-0 2252 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC TO STATE FOR HWY IN 
R919/199 & EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2846773 & ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5M

Totals

27.450
10.300

37.750

$9,200
$31,000

$40,200

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$31,000

$40,200

0711-343-8002-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 12385 CS77/86&88-2/6/2008 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4, PRT NE1/4SW1/4, PRT 

Acres:                   2.180                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

1.680
0.500

2.180

$600
$300

$900

$0
$0

$0

$600
$300

$900

0711-343-8185-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC PRT SWLY OF HWY & EXC TO 
STATE FOR HWY IN R919/199 & EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC 

Acres:                   27.870                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
27.870

27.870
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0711-343-8502-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RUTH N RAMOS
ARCIDES P CABRERA
3290 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 8788 CS48/289&291-1/9/98 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (2 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$246,700

$246,700
$357,200

$357,200
0711-343-8600-7 3290N STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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QUALE REV TR
3114 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 LYG SWLY OF HWY EXC 
R524/19 & CSM 1754

Acres:                   5.000                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

4.000
1.000

5.000

$1,100
$300

$1,400

$0
$0

$0

$1,100
$300

$1,400

0711-343-8700-6 NORTH STAR RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WAYNE A SCHWARTZ
2347 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 1754 CS7/141&142 DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 PRT 
W1/2 SW1/4 (0.507 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.507                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
0.510

0.510
$66,500

$66,500
$0

$0
$66,500

$66,500
0711-343-8795-3 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WAYNE A SCHWARTZ
2347 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 1754 CS7/141&142 DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 PRT 
W1/2 SW1/4 (0.471 ACRES)

Acres:                   0.471                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
0.470

0.470
$63,500

$63,500
$222,400

$222,400
$285,900

$285,900
0711-343-8805-0 2347 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT SW1/4SW1/4 NELY OF HWY EXC CSM 12385

Acres:                   0.770                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
0.770

0.770
$300

$300
$0

$0
$300

$300
0711-343-9025-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARTHA E WAISMAN
DAVID J WAISMAN
2337 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT W1/2 SW1/4 BEG 1660.8 FT W OF SE COR 
SW1/4 TH W 580.2 FT TH  N 1622.5 FT TH S57DEG30'E ALG 

Acres:                   18.100                Section: 34

 G1
G4
G5M

Totals

2.000
15.100

1.000

18.100

$110,500
$4,700
$2,500

$117,700

$221,100
$0
$0

$221,100

$331,600
$4,700
$2,500

$338,800

0711-343-9050-1 2337 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

QUALE REV TR
3114 N STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT SW1/4 SW1/4 W 445.5 FT

Acres:                   13.400                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
13.400

13.400
$3,800

$3,800
$0

$0
$3,800

$3,800
0711-343-9090-3 NORTH STAR RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM NE COR TH W 614.7 FT 
S25DEGW 652.8 FT TO C/L HWY SELY ALG C/L HWY 315.7 FT 

Acres:                   15.220                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

13.820
1.400

15.220

$4,600
$500

$5,100

$0
$0

$0

$4,600
$500

$5,100

0711-343-9501-0 2263 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SKAAR PIT LLC
2561 COFFEYTOWN RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SW1/4 COM NW COR TH E TO PT 
614.7 FT W OF NE COR S25DEGW 652.8 FT TO C/L HWY SE 

Acres:                   5.100                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

4.700
0.400

5.100

$1,600
$300

$1,900

$0
$0

$0

$1,600
$300

$1,900

0711-343-9561-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

WILLIAM J BLASER
LYNN M BOEHNLEIN
2263 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11924 CS73/158&160-9/28/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (2.292 ACRES 

Acres:                   2.292                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.292

2.292
$112,500

$112,500
$419,900

$419,900
$532,400

$532,400
0711-343-9800-0 2263 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DAVID R QUALE
408 COYLE PKWY
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11924 CS73/158&160-9/28/2006 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 & PRT SW1/4SW1/4 (22.390 ACRES 

Acres:                   22.390                Section: 34

 G4
G5

Totals

20.640
1.750

22.390

$6,900
$500

$7,400

$0
$0

$0

$6,900
$500

$7,400

0711-343-9840-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 E 330 FT OF NE1/4SE1/4 EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC 
#2840971 FOR RD R/W EXC CSM 11505

Acres:                   6.050                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

2.050
0.500
3.500

6.050

$600
$300

$7,000

$7,900

$0
$0
$0

$0

$600
$300

$7,000

$7,900

0711-344-8003-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC E 330 FT & EXC TO WI DOT IN 
DOC # 2814732

Acres:                   28.900                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

22.700
2.000
2.200
2.000

28.900

$6,700
$500

$5,500
$80,000

$92,700

$0
$0
$0

$176,500

$176,500

$6,700
$500

$5,500
$256,500

$269,200

0711-344-8030-6 2157 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 3

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 NW1/4SE1/4 EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2814732

Acres:                   39.520                Section: 34

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

34.120
4.400
1.000

39.520

$11,000
$13,300
$60,000

$84,300

$0
$0

$37,800

$37,800

$11,000
$13,300
$97,800

$122,100

0711-344-8500-7 2157 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 34

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

36.000
2.000
2.200

40.200

$11,500
$500

$4,500

$16,500

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,500
$500

$4,500

$16,500

0711-344-9000-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

Page 326 of 339June 10, 2025     7:44 amTown of Cottage Grove , Dane County



Owner Property Description Districts Class Acres Land Impts Total

  

TERESA A JAKUBOWSKI
ADAM L JAKUBOWSKI
3208 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11505 CS70/100&101-8/31/2005 F/K/A VINEY 
ESTATES LOT 1 & LOT 3 CSM 10263 

Acres:                   1.528                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.528

1.528
$131,000

$131,000
$440,000

$440,000
$571,000

$571,000
0711-344-9510-0 3208 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NICOLE M BECKER
BRIAN J BECKER
3204 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11960 CS73/252&253-10/26/2006 F/K/A LOT 2 
VINEY ESTATES & F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 11505 

Acres:                   1.097                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.097

1.097
$114,000

$114,000
$392,500

$392,500
$506,500

$506,500
0711-344-9525-0 3204 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KIMBERLY K DAGGETT
DEREK J DAGGETT
3200 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11960 CS73/252 10-26-06 F/K/A LOT 2 CSM 11505 
CS70/100-101 08-31-05 F/K/A VINEY ESTATES LOT 1 & LOT 3 

Acres:                   2.340                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.340

2.340
$145,500

$145,500
$358,000

$358,000
$503,500

$503,500
0711-344-9535-0 3200 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR SCATTERED ACRES INC
2453 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 SE1/4SE1/4 EXC E 330 FT, R1649/52 & CSM 2642 
& ALSO EXC CSM 11393

Acres:                   20.000                Section: 34

 G4

Totals
20.000

20.000
$6,200

$6,200
$0

$0
$6,200

$6,200
0711-344-9541-0 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STEWART K STROPE
2156 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R979/375 LOT 2 CSM 2642 CS10/261 DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 
PRT SE 1/4SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH S88DEGW 736 FT TO 

Acres:                   1.110                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.110

1.110
$114,500

$114,500
$185,000

$185,000
$299,500

$299,500
0711-344-9790-5 2156 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

RICHARD L VANDERHOEF
ANNA VANDERHOEF
2160 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

R738/81 LOT 1 CSM 2642 CS10/261 DESCR AS SEC 34-7-11 
PRT SE1 /4SE1/4 COM SEC SE COR TH S88DEGW 670 FT TO 

Acres:                   4.050                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
4.050

4.050
$165,500

$165,500
$207,000

$207,000
$372,500

$372,500
0711-344-9810-0 2160 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRET A STUBBLEFIELD
STACEY J STUBBLEFIELD
2128 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 34-7-11 PRT SE1/4 SE1/4 COM SEC S1/4 COR, TH 
N88DEGE 1995.5 FT TO POB, TH CON N88DEGE 340 FT, TH 

Acres:                   2.200                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
2.200

2.200
$111,500

$111,500
$195,900

$195,900
$307,400

$307,400
0711-344-9820-8 2128 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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RICHARD D KILGORE
LINDA G KILGORE
3181 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 9858 CS57/126&128-10/19/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT E1/2SE1/4 & SEC 35-7-11 PRT W1/2SW1/4 

Acres:                   1.425                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.425

1.425
$127,000

$127,000
$307,500

$307,500
$434,500

$434,500
0711-344-9850-0 3181 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

DEREK J DAGGETT
KIMBERLY K DAGGETT
3200 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 10263 CS60/146&150-12/12/2001 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT E1/2SE1/4 & SEC 35-7-11 PRT W1/2SW1/4 (1.32 

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.320

1.320
$123,000

$123,000
$0

$0
$123,000

$123,000
0711-344-9950-0 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KELLY R TOIJALA
MARK F TOIJALA
3199 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 11393 CS69/116&118-5/4/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.510 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.510                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.510

1.510
$106,500

$106,500
$397,000

$397,000
$503,500

$503,500
0711-344-9960-0 3199 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JUDI LATHROP
DAVID LATHROP
3193 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 11393 CS69/116&118-5/4/2005 DESCR AS SEC 
34-7-11 PRT SE1/4SE1/4 (1.509 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.509                Section: 34

 G1

Totals
1.509

1.509
$106,500

$106,500
$391,000

$391,000
$497,500

$497,500
0711-344-9970-0 3193 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

FRANKE WALTERS LIVING TR
1677 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 6664 CS33/19&20 R17972/34-2/21/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 35-6-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (8.47 ACRES)

Acres:                   8.470                Section: 35

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
6.470

8.470

$110,500
$2,100

$112,600

$239,800
$0

$239,800

$350,300
$2,100

$352,400

0711-351-8020-9 1677 NORA RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHN K HULSEBOS
1689 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 6664 CS33/19&20 R17972/34-2/21/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 35-6-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.89 ACRE) TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   0.890                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
0.890

0.890
$85,500

$85,500
$107,800

$107,800
$193,300

$193,300
0711-351-8030-7 1689 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

BRETT D JOHNSON
1681 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 6664 CS33/19&20 R17972/34-2/21/92 DESCR AS 
SEC 35-6-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (0.68 ACRE) TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   0.680                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
0.680

0.680
$75,500

$75,500
$245,000

$245,000
$320,500

$320,500
0711-351-8040-5 1681 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 W 172.6 FT (MEASURED AS 204.64 FT) OF NE1/4 
NE1/4

Acres:                   5.700                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
5.700

5.700
$1,800

$1,800
$0

$0
$1,800

$1,800
0711-351-8110-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT NE1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR TH N 930 FT W 
1122 FT S TO LN E TO POB

Acres:                   24.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

24.000
0.500

24.500

$6,700
$300

$7,000

$0
$0

$0

$6,700
$300

$7,000

0711-351-8270-7 NORA RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 NW1/4NE1/4

Acres:                   40.100                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
40.100

40.100
$13,200

$13,200
$0

$0
$13,200

$13,200
0711-351-8500-8 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SW1/4 NE1/4 EXC PRT SELY OF HWY ALSO EXC 
COM INT S C/L HWY AND W LN TH N 73 FT E 68 FT S 73 FT W 

Acres:                   27.513                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
27.513

27.513
$8,800

$8,800
$0

$0
$8,800

$8,800
0711-351-9001-0 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

WI DOT
2101 WRIGHT ST
MADISON WI 53704

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM AT INTS CL HWY AND W 
LN TH E ALG C/L 68 FT TH N 73 FT TH W 68 FT TO 1/4 LN  TH S 

Acres:                   0.110                Section: 35

 X2

Totals
0.110

0.110
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-351-9220-5 1978 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 BEG SW COR TH E 396 FT (6 
CH) TH N 285.12 FT (4 CH 32 L) TH WLY ALG CL HWY 412.5 FT 

Acres:                   1.800                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

0.800
1.000

1.800

$200
$3,500

$3,700

$0
$0

$0

$200
$3,500

$3,700

0711-351-9240-1 1971 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 COM SE COR TH N TO INTS E 
LN & CL HWY 12 SWLY ALG CL HWY  TO PT 412.5 FT NE OF W 

Acres:                   5.150                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
5.150

5.150
$1,700

$1,700
$0

$0
$1,700

$1,700
0711-351-9290-1 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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CAITLYN C LOGSDON
JOSHUA A LOGSDON
1924 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14677 CS102/64-66-12/18/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 (1.320 ACRES)

Acres:                   1.320                Section: 35

 G7

Totals
1.320

1.320
$66,500

$66,500
$175,900

$175,900
$242,400

$242,400
0711-351-9441-0 1924 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC W 172.6 FT N OF HWY ALSO 
EXC COM INTS E LN AND HWY TH W ALG C/L HWY 210 FT S 

Acres:                   14.180                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
14.180

14.180
$4,500

$4,500
$0

$0
$4,500

$4,500
0711-351-9502-0 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13295 CS86/11&13-5/31/2012 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (1.12 ACRES) SUBJ TO & TOG W/JT 

Acres:                   1.120                Section: 35

 G7

Totals
1.120

1.120
$62,500

$62,500
$145,000

$145,000
$207,500

$207,500
0711-351-9590-0 1872 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14678 CS102/67&69-12/18/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 SUBJ TO & TOG W/JT DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   1.290                Section: 35

 G7

Totals
1.290

1.290
$66,000

$66,000
$141,300

$141,300
$207,300

$207,300
0711-351-9610-0 1864 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U 2

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SE1/4 NE1/4 W 172.6 FT (MEASURED AS 
203.5 FT) N OF HWY EXC TO DOT IN DOC 2887172

Acres:                   3.800                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
3.800

3.800
$1,200

$1,200
$0

$0
$1,200

$1,200
0711-351-9610-3 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF USH 12 EXC R546/573 
16.5 ACRES EXC TO DOT IN DOC 2887172

Acres:                   16.500                Section: 35

 G4
G7

Totals

12.130
3.000

15.130

$3,600
$100,000

$103,600

$0
$237,300

$237,300

$3,600
$337,300

$340,900

0711-351-9720-0 1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NAOMI A DAHNERT
3329 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 COM INTERS SEC E LN & S LN 
USH 12 TH ALG SD S LN WLY 165 FT TH SLY 132 FT TH ELY 165 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
0.570

0.570
$69,500

$69,500
$131,700

$131,700
$201,200

$201,200
0711-351-9920-8 3329 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 NE1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$12,800

$12,800
$0

$0
$12,800

$12,800
0711-352-8000-2 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 HWY 12/18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 NW1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.300                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

33.300
7.000

40.300

$10,100
$3,300

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$10,100
$3,300

$13,400

0711-352-8500-7 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 S OF HWY EXC TO WI DOT IN 
DOC #28 40971

Acres:                   2.500                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

2.200
0.300

2.500

$700
$100

$800

$0
$0

$0

$700
$100

$800

0711-352-9250-8 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14187 CS96/92&95-3/1/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
8628 CS47/211&212-7/8/97 DESCR AS SEC 35-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   35.580                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

31.345
4.235

35.580

$9,700
$2,000

$11,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,700
$2,000

$11,700

0711-352-9270-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

GREGORY H HEISIG
ANITA R HEISIG
2074 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 14187 CS96/92&95-3/1/2016 F/K/A LOT 1 CSM 
8628 CS47/211&212-7/8/97 DESCR AS SEC 35-7-11 PRT 

Acres:                   3.240                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.240

3.240
$90,500

$90,500
$110,300

$110,300
$200,800

$200,800
0711-352-9310-0 2074 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANDREW POQUETTE
DARCY POQUETTE
2064 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 8628 CS47/211&212 7/8/97 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SW1/4NW1/4 (1.005 ACRES) SUBJ TO DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   1.005                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
1.005

1.005
$90,500

$90,500
$79,500

$79,500
$170,000

$170,000
0711-352-9332-9 2064 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SE1/4 NW1/4 EXC PRT S OF HWY ALSO EXC COM 
AT C/L HWY & E LN TH N 214.5 FT TH W 196 FT TH S 214.5 FT 

Acres:                   31.380                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

29.180
2.200

31.380

$9,200
$5,500

$14,700

$0
$0

$0

$9,200
$5,500

$14,700

0711-352-9503-0 1994 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DANIEL P VINEY
LAURA E VINEY
2040 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 14683 CS102/83&84-12/28/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 (2.400 ACRES) TOG W/DRIVEWAY 

Acres:                   2.400                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
2.400

2.400
$113,000

$113,000
$533,500

$533,500
$646,500

$646,500
0711-352-9675-0 2040 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 DESCR AS COM AT N1/4 COR 
OF SD SEC 35 TH S0DEG43'52"E 2383.31 FT ALG E LN OF 

Acres:                   0.850                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
0.800

0.800
$200

$200
$0

$0
$200

$200
0711-352-9905-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9447

SEC 35-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4 EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2840971

Acres:                   40.280                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

38.400
1.880

40.280

$11,700
$500

$12,200

$0
$0

$0

$11,700
$500

$12,200

0711-353-8000-1 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9447

SEC 35-7-11 NW1/4SW1/4 EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2840971 
FOR RD R/W EXC VINEY ESTATES EXC CSM 11505 & ALSO EXC 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M
G7

Totals

26.010
0.500
3.000
3.000

32.510

$8,700
$300

$6,000
$100,000

$115,000

$0
$0
$0

$289,200

$289,200

$8,700
$300

$6,000
$389,200

$404,200

0711-353-8504-0 2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

MILLER LIVING TR C & T
3186 KINNEY RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15483 CS111/234&238-9/9/2020 F/K/A LOT 3 
CSM 11505 CS70/100&101-8/31/2005 F/K/A VINEY ESTATES 

Acres:                   3.540                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.540

3.540
$132,000

$132,000
$453,100

$453,100
$585,100

$585,100
0711-353-9115-0 3186 KINNEY RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 2 CSM 15483 CS111/234&238-9/9/2020 F/K/A LOT 3 
CSM 11505 CS70/100&101-8/31/2005 F/K/A VINEY ESTATES 

Acres:                   33.840                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

14.400
14.600

4.840

33.840

$4,700
$5,300

$12,000

$22,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$4,700
$5,300

$12,000

$22,000

0711-353-9150-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SW1/4SW1/4 EXC CSM 9858 & ALSO EXC CSM 
10263 EXC VINEY ESTATES & ALSO EXC CSM 11505

Acres:                   11.500                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

11.250
0.250

11.500

$3,200
$100

$3,300

$0
$0

$0

$3,200
$100

$3,300

0711-353-9350-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527-9447

SEC 35-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 13118

Acres:                   36.881                Section: 35

 G4
G5M

Totals

36.300
0.581

36.881

$10,500
$1,800

$12,300

$0
$0

$0

$10,500
$1,800

$12,300

0711-353-9501-0 SCHADEL RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

ALISON M VINEY
JASON S VINEY
2040 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 13118 CS84/113&114-6/13/2011 DESCR AS SEC 
35-7-11 PRT SE1/4SW1/4 (3.419 ACRES EXCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.419                Section: 35

 G1

Totals
3.419

3.419
$119,000

$119,000
$276,500

$276,500
$395,500

$395,500
0711-353-9775-0 2040 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 NE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 35

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

35.750
2.250
2.500

40.500

$11,300
$1,000
$5,000

$17,300

$0
$0
$0

$0

$11,300
$1,000
$5,000

$17,300

0711-354-8000-0 COUNTY RD BN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 35

 G4
G5

Totals

39.500
1.000

40.500

$12,200
$300

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,200
$300

$12,500

0711-354-8500-5 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
40.500

40.500
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
0711-354-9000-8 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SCREAMIN' NORWEGIAN FARMS LLC
1893 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 35-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 35

 G4

Totals
40.500

40.500
$12,900

$12,900
$0

$0
$12,900

$12,900
0711-354-9500-3 SCHADEL RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

AMANDA M JOLMA
BRENT P JOLMA
1640 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 14416 CS99/32&34-1/5/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (6.00 ACRES)

Acres:                   6.000                Section: 36

 G4
G7

Totals

4.000
2.000

6.000

$1,300
$80,000

$81,300

$0
$226,000

$226,000

$1,300
$306,000

$307,300

0711-361-8235-0 1640 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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HAAG LIVING TR
6868 BUETHIN RD
DANE WI 53529

LOT 2 CSM 14416 CS99/32&34-1/5/2017 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-11 PRT NW1/4NE1/4 & PRT NE1/4NE1/4 (27.24 ACRES)

Acres:                   27.240                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
27.240

27.240
$9,200

$9,200
$0

$0
$9,200

$9,200
0711-361-8270-0 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JOHNSON REV TR ORLOW & LORRAINE
3516 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 LYG S OF USH 12 EXC CSM 3900 
& EX C TO WI DOT IN DOC #2827099 FOR RD R/W

Acres:                   4.810                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
4.810

4.810
$1,600

$1,600
$0

$0
$1,600

$1,600
0711-361-8291-0 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

CHELSEA GALLAGHER
JOSEPH GALLAGHER
1668 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT W1/2 NE1/4 LYG N OF HWY C/L EXC E 36.7 
FT THF & EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2808727

Acres:                   38.400                Section: 36

 G4
G5M
G7

Totals

35.400
1.000
2.000

38.400

$11,300
$2,000

$80,000

$93,300

$0
$0

$191,500

$191,500

$11,300
$2,000

$271,500

$284,800

0711-361-8510-4 1668 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

NORSKE FARMS LLC
2624 W STAR RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 36-7-11 W1/2 NE1/4 EXC PRT LYG N OF HWY & EXC BEG 
INTS W LN AND HWY TH NELY 192 FT TH S 260 FT TH SWLY 

Acres:                   36.630                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

35.630
1.000

36.630

$12,000
$500

$12,500

$0
$0

$0

$12,000
$500

$12,500

0711-361-9000-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

COTTAGE GROVE TOWN OF
4058 COUNTY HIGHWAY N
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NE1/4 BEG INTS W LN &  HWY C/L TH 
NELY ALG SD C/L 192 FT S 260 FT SWLY 192 FT N TO POB

Acres:                   1.200                Section: 36

 X4

Totals
1.200

1.200
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
0711-361-9150-8 1711 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

JOHNSON REV TR ORLOW & LORRAINE
3516 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 SE1/4 NE1/4 EXC CSM 3900 & EXC CSM 11530

Acres:                   37.400                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

37.200
0.200

37.400

$11,400
$100

$11,500

$0
$0

$0

$11,400
$100

$11,500

0711-361-9501-0 DEERFIELD RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

MARK C SCHMIDT
JODI L SCHMIDT
1647 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3900 CS16/121 R3473/62-3/23/82 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-1 1 PRT NE1/4NE1/4 SUBJ TO USH 12&18 R/W OVER 

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
1.060

1.060
$91,500

$91,500
$129,900

$129,900
$221,400

$221,400
0711-361-9600-3 1647 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U
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STEVEN A JOHNSON
JANET L JOHNSON
3289 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 11530 CS70/164&165-9/19-2005 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-11 PRT SE1/4NE1/4 (2.000 ACRES)

Acres:                   2.000                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
2.000

2.000
$110,500

$110,500
$491,900

$491,900
$602,400

$602,400
0711-361-9850-0 3289 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN SHELLEY
SANDRA WHITNEY
1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 NE1/4NW1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 36

 G1
G4

Totals

2.000
38.600

40.600

$94,000
$11,700

$105,700

$308,500
$0

$308,500

$402,500
$11,700

$414,200

0711-362-8000-0 1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 36-7-11 NW1/4 NW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 36

 G4
G7

Totals

39.500
1.000

40.500

$12,600
$12,000

$24,600

$0
$46,400

$46,400

$12,600
$58,400

$71,000

0711-362-8500-5 NORA RD MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

M & W OLSON PARTNERSHIP
1690 COUNTY HIGHWAY B
STOUGHTON WI 53589

SEC 36-7-11 SW1/4 NW1/4 EXC COM AT INTS W LN & HWY 
TH N 132 FT TH NELY 165 FT TH S 132 FT TH SWLY ALG C/L 

Acres:                   31.610                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
31.610

31.610
$10,400

$10,400
$0

$0
$10,400

$10,400
0711-362-9001-0 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

RICHARD D DONAHUE
3735 SKYVIEW DR
JANESVILLE WI 53546

LOT 1 CSM 3291 CS13/27 DESCR AS SEC 36-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 EXC TO WI DOT IN DOC #2831944 FOR RD R/W

Acres:                   0.820                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
0.820

0.820
$66,000

$66,000
$115,300

$115,300
$181,300

$181,300
0711-362-9065-1 1821 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

ANITA L SMITH
BRADLEY E SMITH
1644 NORA RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 BEG INTS C/LS HWYS ON 
1/41/4 W LN TH N 132 FT TH E 165 FT TH S 132 FT TH W 165 

Acres:                   0.310                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
0.310

0.310
$51,000

$51,000
$167,700

$167,700
$218,700

$218,700
0711-362-9170-3 1644 NORA RD MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

TK2 ENTERPRISES LLC
1843 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM AT INTS W LN & HWY 
TH S 368 FT E 181 FT N 406.9 FT TO CL HWY WLY ALG CL TO 

Acres:                   1.060                Section: 36

 G2

Totals
1.060

1.060
$79,000

$79,000
$284,000

$284,000
$363,000

$363,000
0711-362-9190-9 1843 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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DENNIS A RAHN
MARLYS RAHN
3316 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 DESC IN DOC 5463252 AS 
COM W1/4 COR TH N00°-11-50W 194.96 FT TH N89°-47-23E 

Acres:                   0.000                Section: 36

 G7

Totals
0.119

0.119
$1,500

$1,500
$200

$200
$1,700

$1,700
0711-362-9210-0 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

DENNIS A RAHN
MARLYS RAHN
3316 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SW1/4 NW1/4 COM 195 FT N OF SW COR TH 
N 165 FT E 181 FT S 165.05 FT W 176.78 FT TO POB

Acres:                   0.670                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
0.670

0.670
$75,000

$75,000
$201,200

$201,200
$276,200

$276,200
0711-362-9220-2 3316 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

WILLIAM H SCHEER
RACHEL K SCHEER
3314 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 3361 CS13/146 DESCR AS SEC 36-7-11 PRT 
SW1/4NW1/4 (.794 ACRE)

Acres:                   0.794                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
0.794

0.794
$81,500

$81,500
$241,800

$241,800
$323,300

$323,300
0711-362-9230-0 3314 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN SHELLEY
SANDRA WHITNEY
1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG N OF HWY 12/18 EXC TO 
WI DOT IN DOC #2811292 EXC CSM 13145 SUBJ TO & TOG/W 

Acres:                   4.830                Section: 36

 G4
G7

Totals

3.400
1.430

4.830

$1,000
$68,500

$69,500

$0
$76,400

$76,400

$1,000
$144,900

$145,900

0711-362-9502-0 1760 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN SHELLEY
SANDRA WHITNEY
1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 13145 CS84/209-211 08-04-11 DESCR AS SEC 
36-07-11 PRT OF SE1/4 NW1/4 (0.570 ACRE) TOG/W ESMT IN 

Acres:                   0.570                Section: 36

 G7

Totals
0.570

0.570
$25,500

$25,500
$54,500

$54,500
$80,000

$80,000
0711-362-9540-0 1760 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

KEVIN SHELLEY
SANDRA WHITNEY
1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 PRT SE1/4NW1/4 LYG S OF HWY 12/18 EXC TO 
WI DOT IN DOC #2811292

Acres:                   30.680                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
30.680

30.680
$9,700

$9,700
$0

$0
$9,700

$9,700
0711-362-9680-0 1762 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

KEVIN SHELLEY
SANDRA WHITNEY
1764 US HIGHWAY 12 & 18
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 NE1/4SW1/4

Acres:                   40.500                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
40.500

40.500
$10,700

$10,700
$0

$0
$10,700

$10,700
0711-363-8000-9 US HIGHWAY 12 MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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SKAAR SURVIVORS TR
1466 SCHADEL RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 NW1/4 SW1/4 EXC CSM 9670

Acres:                   37.296                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

32.296
5.000

37.296

$8,900
$2,300

$11,200

$0
$0

$0

$8,900
$2,300

$11,200

0711-363-8501-0 COUNTY RD BN MATC
5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

BRADLEY G LITTEL
3266 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 9670 CS55/295&296-4/27/2000 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-11 PRT NW1/4SW1/4 (3.204 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   3.204                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
3.204

3.204
$117,500

$117,500
$119,500

$119,500
$237,000

$237,000
0711-363-8680-0 3266 COUNTY HIGHWAY BN MATC

5621 - Stoughton School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12&18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 36-7-11 SW1/4 SW1/4 EXC W 1083.46 FT OF S 635 FT AS 
DESC IN DOC 5322138

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
25.528

25.528
$7,400

$7,400
$0

$0
$7,400

$7,400
0711-363-9020-0 SCHADEL RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JASON J SEEGER
1842 SCHADEL RD
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 1 CSM 15926 CS116/274-275 02/11/2022 F/K/A LOTS 1 
& 2 CSM 14636 CS101/233&234-10/18/2017 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   1.960                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
1.960

1.960
$79,000

$79,000
$359,000

$359,000
$438,000

$438,000
0711-363-9310-0 1842 SCHADEL RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

JACKIE L NELSON
JEREMY R NELSON
1834 SCHADEL RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 2 CSM 15926 CS116/274-27502/11/2022 F/K/A LOT 2 
CSM 14636 CS101/233&234-10/18/2017 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   2.263                Section: 36

 G7

Totals
2.263

2.263
$85,500

$85,500
$209,400

$209,400
$294,900

$294,900
0711-363-9320-0 1834 SCHADEL RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12&18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

LOT 3 CSM 15926 CS116/274-275 02/11/2022 F/K/A LOTS 1 
& 2 CSM 14636 CS101/233&234-10/18/2017 DESCR AS SEC 

Acres:                   10.849                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
10.849

10.849
$3,600

$3,600
$0

$0
$3,600

$3,600
0711-363-9330-0 SCHADEL RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

VINEY ACRES LLC
2093 US HIGHWAY 12&18
COTTAGE GROVE WI 53527

SEC 36-7-11 SE1/4 SW1/4

Acres:                   40.600                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
40.600

40.600
$13,400

$13,400
$0

$0
$13,400

$13,400
0711-363-9500-2 SCHADEL RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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STORMS FAMILY TR GREGORY & JUDITH
3269 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 NE1/4SE1/4 EXC CSM 8488

Acres:                   37.930                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

32.930
5.000

37.930

$9,100
$2,300

$11,400

$0
$0

$0

$9,100
$2,300

$11,400

0711-364-8001-7 3269 DEERFIELD RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

STORMS FAMILY TR GREGORY & JUDITH
3269 DEERFIELD RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

LOT 1 CSM 8488 CS46/180&181-2/18/97 DESCR AS SEC 
36-7-11 PRT NE1/4SE1/4 (2.267 ACRES INCL R/W)

Acres:                   2.270                Section: 36

 G1

Totals
2.267

2.267
$82,500

$82,500
$351,600

$351,600
$434,100

$434,100
0711-364-8420-0 3269 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
Trash P/U

  

SKAAR SURVIVORS TR
1466 SCHADEL RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 NW1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #5610623

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 36

 G4

Totals
40.400

40.400
$13,000

$13,000
$0

$0
$13,000

$13,000
0711-364-8500-3 DEERFIELD RD MATC

1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SURVIVORS TR
1466 SCHADEL RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 SW1/4 SE1/4

Acres:                   40.400                Section: 36

 G4
G5

Totals

33.000
7.400

40.400

$11,100
$2,300

$13,400

$0
$0

$0

$11,100
$2,300

$13,400

0711-364-9000-6 SCHADEL RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire

  

SKAAR SURVIVORS TR
LINDA R SKAAR
1466 SCHADEL RD
DEERFIELD WI 53531

SEC 36-7-11 SE1/4 SE1/4 SUBJ TO CONSERVATION ESMT IN 
DOC #5610622

Acres:                   40.200                Section: 36

 G4
G5
G5M

Totals

34.000
2.200
4.000

40.200

$10,200
$1,000
$1,800

$13,000

$0
$0
$0

$0

$10,200
$1,000
$1,800

$13,000

0711-364-9500-1 SCHADEL RD MATC
1309 - Deerfield School
Deergrove EMS
Cottage Grove Fire
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G1 $126,821,300 $488,691,4002,126.366 $361,870,100

G2 $6,733,200 $27,987,400409.698 $21,254,200

G3 $0 $052.350 $0

G4 $3,302,900 $3,302,90011,609.094 $0

G5 $1,599,900 $1,599,9002,965.392 $0

G5M $2,560,300 $2,560,3001,008.845 $0

G6 $1,185,000 $1,185,000240.160 $0

G7 $7,841,000 $25,145,700253.905 $17,304,700

W6 ($174,000) ($174,000)38.000 $0

W8 ($0) $00.000 $0

X2 $0 $0148.668 $0

X3 $0 $040.316 $0

X4 $0 $0209.413 $0

Total properties listed: 2,311 Total acres and values by class:
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